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245....... 047. (a) America needs open markets & free trade practices. These are inherently good for the overall economy. (b) When it comes to trade, other countries have too great an

advantage because they lack

the enviro stds & worker protections we have. We should only open our markets to those who agree to honor these stds

adopt tariff & trade policies that protect its agricultural & industrial workers even if other countries can provide at lower costs

(c) America should always
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REGION from sample

Table SREG Page 1
Jun. 19, 2009

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
North 243 109 134 46 75 45 37 34 26 19 27 47 22 22 18 19 16 18
28% 26% 31% 22% 30% 30% 36% 28% 25% 19% 21% 38% 30% 29% 35% 37% 26% 29%
d K
East 299 147 153 82 78 55 3 38 29 53 50 2 28 28 1 1 2 18
35% 35% 35% 39% 31% 37% 35% 31% 27% 53% 39% 23% 37% 36% 35% 35% 333% 29%
Lr L 1
South 141 69 32 43 21 15 24 22 10 16 27 14 7 11 13
16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 145 15% 20% 21% 10% 13% 22% 19% 9% 145 15% 19% 21%
N n N
West / Central 177 9% 48 57 30 14 26 30 18 34 22 11 19 13 13
21% 23% 19% 23% 22% 20% 145 21% 28% 18% 27% 18% 143 265% 16% 13% 22% 21%
P P

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

REGION from sample

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
North 243 185 16 34 8 243 - - - 65 113 6
28% 40% 17% 13% 26% 100% 23% 34% 29%
CD J
East 299 151 60 74 13 - 299 - - 96 113 7
35% 33% 66% 27% 45% 100% 34% 34% 34%
BD
South 141 42 9 84 6 - - 141 - 65 39 3.
16% 9% 10% 31% 20% 100% 23% 12% 16%
BC K
West / Central 177 87 6 81 2 - - - 177 57 63 41
21% 19% 7% 30% 8% 100% 20% 19% 20%
Ce bCE

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

REGION from sample

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
North 243 41 163 16 16 3 47 78 74 60 121 60
28% 26% 29% 24% 27% 27% 21% 28% 35% 24% 29% 35%
G j
East 299 53 198 24 21 1 77 108 66 92 137 65
35% 34% 35% 35% 37% 5% 35% 39% 31% 36% 32% 38%
F F F F

South 141 26 83 16 9 5 57 34 33 47 7 12
16% 16% 15% 24% 16% 45% 26% 12% 15% 18% 19% 7%

H L L
West / Central 177 36 116 11 11 2 40 58 40 56 86 32
21% 23% 21% 17% 20% 22% 18% 21% 19% 22% 20% 19%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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REGION from sample

Table SREG Page 4
Jun. 19, 2009

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT ~ REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE  CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
North 243 127 18 38 28 79 57 103 36 91 108
28% 37% 30% 16% 22% 21% 24% 31% 31% 23% 32% 29%
DF
East 299 113 13 80 16 57 113 63 119 63 84 134
35% 32% 21% 34% 78% 43% 34% 34% 36% 40% 29% 36%
bC c
South 141 38 17 61 - 17 74 24 39 46 4
16% 11% 28% 26% 13% 22% 13% 12% 25% 16% 13%
Bf hI

West / Central 177 71 13 55 - 66 66
21% 20% 21% 24% 24% 20% 22% 21% 12% 23% 23%
J J

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table HREG Page 5
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

HEALTH REGION from sample

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
High Plains 26 13 13 6 8 4 2 6 6 - 2 5 1 3 1 1 2 4
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6%
Northwest 22 9 1 7 4 4 6 - 2 4 2 2 1 3 4 2
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1%
Metroplex 195 87 108 40 6 3 30 22 20 19 2 38 19 17 15 15 10 1
23% 21% 25% 19% 24% 24% 30% 18% 19% 19% 18% 30% 26% 23% 30% 30% 17% 20%
H kQr a

Upper East 48 15 33 12 9 13 3 10 - 1 2 7 6 7 2 1 4 6
6% 1% 8% 6% 4% 9% 3% B 12% 2% 5% 9% 9% 3% 3% 6% 10%
g eG Kp KoP
Southeast 18 8 0 5 4 3 3 4 1 4 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%

Gulf Coast 233 123 110 65 65 39 30 25 28 37 44 22 20 19 15 15 15
27% 29% 25% 31% 26% 26% 29% 20% 26% 37% 343 17% 27% 26% 29% 29% 25% 16%

h r LR r 1R 1R
Central 117 59 57 36 35 17 10 18 21 14 20 16 5 12 7 3 7 11
14% 143 13% 17% 14% 11% 10% 14% 20% 14% 15% 13% 6% 16% 13% 7% 12% 17%
mp MP
Upper South 73 40 33 12 21 10 9 15 1 - 1 10 6 4 5 5 5 10
8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 12% 12% 9% 8% 7% 5% 9% 9% 9% 16%
£ N
West 4 7 11 4 1 3 3 4 7 4 2 2 - 1 3 1
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1%
g

Upper Rio 34 23 11 6 1 9 4 5 6 - 8 2 4 5 1 2 3 2
4% 5% 3% 3% 43 6% 1% 1% 6% 7% 2% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3%
Lower South 68 32 36 20 22 11 5 9 1 1 5 17 9 3 2 3 6 3
8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7% 5% 8% 9% 10% 1% 143 11% 3% 5% 6% 10% 5%

kNor n

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

HEALTH REGION from sample

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
High Plains 26 19 - 7 0 26 - - - 8 5 11
3% 43 3% 1% 11% 3% 25 5%
e

Northwest 22 20 - 1 0 2 - - - 4 5

3% 43 *3 *% 9% 1% 1% 65
DE

Metroplex 195 145 16 26 8 195 - - - 53 103 38
23% 31% 17% 10% 25% 80% 19% 31% 18%

cD d JL
Upper East 48 33 7 7 1 - - - 5 15 22
6% 7% 7% 3% 2% 16% 2% 5% 11%
de Jk
Southeast 18 17 - - 1 - 18 - - 0 6 12
25 43 3% 6% *3 2% 6%
3 J
Gulf Coast 233 101 54 67 12 - 233 - - 920 92 38
27% 22% 59% 245 40% 78% 325 28% 18%

BD b L 1
Central 117 66 6 4 2 - - - 117 44 38 24
145 145 7% 16% 7% 66% 16% 11% 11%
Upper South 73 29 7 33 5 - - 73 - 22 27 22
8% 6% 7% 125 15% 525% 8% 8% 11%
West 26 20 6 0 - - - 26 3 15 6
3% 43 2% * 15% 1% 43 3%

E j
Upper Rio 34 2 - 32 0 - - - 10 1 11
43 * 125 1% 19% 43 33 B

BE
Lower South 68 13 3 51 2 - - 68 - 43 12 12
85 3% 3% 19% 5% 485 15% 43 6%
BCE KL

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

HEALTH REGION from sample

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRTED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
High Plains 26 7 12 0 4 - 1 6 6 1 2
3% 5% 2% 1% 8% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Northwest 22 0 17 1 1 - 3 7 5 6 1 4
3% *% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
B
Metroplex 195 33 134 14 10 3 33 66 63 43 96 54
23% 21% 24% 21% 17% 27% 15% 24% 30% 17% 23% 32%
G Jk
Upper East 8 2 28 12 6 - 13 16 6 16 22
6% 2% 5% 17% 10% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6%
BC
Southeast 18 2 1 1 1 - 3 6 7 7 9 3
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Gulf Coast 233 49 156 11 14 1 61 85 53 69 106 53
27% 31% 28% 17% 25% 5% 28% 31% 25% 27% 25% 31%
F dr f
Central 117 23 73 8 11 1 26 38 26 38 51 26
14% 15% 13% 12% 19% 10% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 15%
Upper South 73 1 4 - 24 1 2 18 44 8
8% 10% 7% 12% 10% 11% 5% 11% 7% 10% 5%
West 26 5 20 1 0 - 1 8 5 1 2
3% 3% 4% 2% 1% *% % 4% 2% 4% 1%
e g
Upper Rio 34 8 23 2 - 13 8 5 13 17 5
4% 5% 4% 2% 12% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Lower South 68 10 41 8 3 5 33 20 10 28 36 4
% % 7% 12% 6% 45% 15% 7% 5% 11% 8% 2%
BCdE I L L

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

HEALTH REGION from sample

Table HREG Page 8
Jun. 19, 2009

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
High Plains 26 19 - 1 - 3 8 9 9 4 11 11
3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Northwest 22 15 3 2 - 1 6 5 10 4 5
32 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
DF
Metroplex 195 93 15 35 4 24 6 43 8 2 75 8
23% 27% 25% 15% 22% 18% 19% 23% 26% 18% 26% 23%
D
Upper East 48 27 4 - 9 15 7 21 8 9
6% 8% 12% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6%
Southeast 18 13 1 1 1 2 5 1 12 1 2 1
2% 1% 1% *3 3% 1% 1% 1% 43 1% 1% 4%
D
Gulf Coast 233 73 4 75 15 46 93 54 86 54 72
27% 21% 7% 32% 75% 34% 28% 29% 26% 343 25% 26%
c bC bC bC
Central 117 56 2 21 - 31 4 32 3 15 39 5
14% 16% 2% 9% 24% 143 17% 11% 9% 14% 15%
cd cp
Upper South 73 23 4 27 - 1 3 16 19 12 22 3
8% 7% 7% 12% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8%
West 26 13 5 7 - 0 2 2 22 1 11 1
3% 1% 9% 3% *3 1% 13 7% 1% 1% 1%
F GH 3
Upper Rio 34 1 6 27 - 0 17 8 9 4 16
1% *% 10% 11% *3 5% 1% 3% 2% 6% 4%
BF
Lower South 68 14 13 34 - 6 40 8 20 28 2 1
8% 1% 21% 15% 5% 12% 1% 6% 18% 8% 43
BF Hi L

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

URBAN / RURAL from sample

Table URBRU Page 9
Jun. 19, 2009

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
URBAN 392 213 179 123 101 68 34 56 75 49 5. 48 36 33 18 16 30 26
16% 50% 41% 59% 40% 45% 343 45% 70% 48% 41% 39% 48% 43% 36% 31% 51% 41%
c EG KLmNOPGR P op
SUBURBAN 358 169 189 58 128 64 56 4 2 34 69 59 32 32 25 30 18 24
42% 40% 43% 28% 51% 42% 55% 35% 22% 34% 54% 47% 42% 43% 50% 60% 30% 38%
DH DFH I0r 10 iq 10 TmNQR
RURAL 110 42 68 27 19 12 25 9 19 6 17 11 5 11 13
13% 10% 16% 13% 9% 12% 11% 20% 8% 18% 5% 143 10% 15% 13% 9% 19% 21%
EfG k K Kp iKmp

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

URBAN / RURAL from sample

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
URBAN 392 186 46 140 19 113 100 82 97 177 147 4
46% 40% 51% 51% 63% 47% 33% 58% 55% 63% 45% 23%
b B G G KL L
SUBURBAN 358 215 34 100 10 105 159 44 49 90 164 101
42% 46% 37% 36% 32% 43% 53% 31% 28% 32% 50% 48%
I HI J J
RURAL 110 64 11 33 1 25 40 14 31 15 18 60
13% 14% 12% 12% 5% 10% 13% 10% 18% 5% 6% 29%
E

JK

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

URBAN / RURAL from sample

MARITAL STATUS INCOME

EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
URBAN 392 91 231 35 24 4 126 119 95 105 197 8
46% 59% 41% 52% 42% 40% 57% 43% 45% 41% 46% 50%
C h

SUBURBAN 358 253 2 5 6 77 117 103 111 177 6
42% 40% 45% 32% 26% 60% 35% 42% 48% 44% 42% 38%

E e g
RURAL 110 3 18 - 18 43 15 38 5 2
13% 2% 14% 16% 31% 8% 15% 7% 15% 12% 12%

B B BC I

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

URBAN / RURAL from sample

Table URBRU Page 12
Jun. 19, 2009

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE

(B) (B) ©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
URBAN 392 139 31 106 17 71 176 80 131 105 129 143
46% 40% 51% 45% 87% 53% 53% 43% 40% 66% 45% 38%

Bd I KL

SUBURBAN 358 145 16 113 48 119 78 156 4 130 172
42% 42% 27% 49% 13% 36% 36% 42% 47% 28% 45% 46%

c G J J

RURAL 110 64 1 14 - 3 27 4 0 28 6
13% 18% 23% 6% 11% 11% 15% 13% 6% 10% 16%

D

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Jun. 19, 2009
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q1. Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
YES, REGISTERED 653 308 344 142 168 125 86 114 69 72 80 88 60 66 44 42 53 62
76% 73% 79% 68% 66% 83% 85% 93% 65% 71% 62% 71% 79% 86% 87% 83% 89% 97%
dE DE DEFG k iKL iKL K1 IKL IJKLMNOPQ
NO, NOT REGISTERED 206 114 92 66 85 26 14 8 37 29 48 37 15 11 9 2
243 27% 21% 32% 343 17% 14% 7% 348 29% 38% 29% 21% 14% 12% 17% 11% 3%
£GH FGH H nogR R mNOPQR NOpQR R R R
DON'T KNOW 2 1 0 1 - - 1 0 1 - - - - - 1 0 - 0
*% *3 *% *% 1% *% 13 1% *3 13

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q1. Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
YES, REGISTERED 653 430 82 119 22 196 218 99 140 167 295 171
76% 92% 89% 433% 73% 81% 73% 70% 79% 59% 89% 825%
DE D D J J
NO, NOT REGISTERED 206 4 0 154 7 47 1 1 37 115 33 38
245 7% 11% 57% 24% 19% 27% 29% 21% 41% 10% 18%
BCE B KL k
DON'T KNOW 2 1 - - 1 1 0 1 - 0 1 -

*3 * 3% *3 * *3 *3 *3

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q1. Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME

EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
YES, REGISTERED 653 104 444 47 51 2 95 234 199 111 378 153
76% 67% 79% 69% 883% 22% 43% 845 93% 445 89% 91%
F F F BDF G GH J J
NO, NOT REGISTERED 206 50 117 7 8 126 44 14 143 44 16
245 323% 21% 30% 12% 78% 57% 163% 7% 56% 10% 9%
E E BCDE HI I KL

DON'T KNOW 2 1 0 1 - - - 1 - 0 1 -

*3 * *3 13 *3 *3 *3

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q1. Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

YES, REGISTERED

NO, NOT REGISTERED

DON'T KNOW

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,

Table Q1 Page 16
Jun. 19, 2009

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
653 306 48 130 19 97 262 87 301 131 181 316
76% 885% 79% 565% 943 73% 79% 47% 91% 825% 63% 845

DF D H GH K K

206 1 13 104 1 36 69 97 28 29 105 9

24% 12% 21% 445 6% 27% 21% 53% 9% 18% 36% 16%
BCEF B I GI JL

2 2 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1

*g * * 13 *3 *

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs,

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

EXTREMELY INTERESTED

SOMEWHAT INTERESTED

NOT VERY INTERESTED

NOT AT ALL INTERESTED

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

TOTAL INTERESTED (1,2)

TOTAL NOT INTERESTED (3,4)

NET % INTERESTED - NOT INTERESTED

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Table Q2 Page 17

Jun. 19, 2009
somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
286 149 137 45 92 55 40 45 15 30 64 28 25 30 22 18 20 25
33% 35% 31% 22% 36% 37% 40% 37% 14% 308 50% 22% 34% 39% 44% 35% 33% 40%
ILg IL L 11 L
397 178 219 117 103 56 50 61 66 51 36 67 22 34 24 26 30 31
16% 42% 50% 56% 41% 37% 50% 49% 61% 50% 28% 54% 29% 448 48% 51% 51% 48%
F F F KM KM km Km KM KM KM
88 41 16 22 39 16 3 7 6 16 20 18 10 6 1 2 4 3
10% 10% 11% 11% 15% 10% 3% 6% 6% 16% 16% 15% 13% 8% 1% 5% 6% 5%
GH opr OPGR o o
87 55 33 25 19 25 8 8 21 4 8 11 18 6 3 5 4 4
10% 13% 7% 12% 7% 16% 8% 7% 19% 4% 6% 9% 24% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6%
c EgH JKLNOPQR
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
*s *s

1 1 0 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 0
*% *3 *% 1% 2% 13
682 326 356 161 195 111 920 106 80 81 100 95 4 64 16 44 50 56
79% 77% 82% 78% 77% 73% 89% 86% 75% 80% 78% 76% 63% 84% 92% 86% 84% 88%
EF eF KLM M

175 96 79 47 57 40 11 16 27 20 28 29 28 12 4
20% 23% 18% 22% 23% 27% 11% 13% 25% 20% 22% 24% 37% 16% 8% 14% 14% 11%

GH GH o OR NOPQR

59% 54% 63% 55% 55% 17% 78% 73% 50% 60% 56% 53% 26% 67% 84% 73% 70% 77%

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
EXTREMELY INTERESTED 286 184 26 63 12 79 100 32 74 75 134 64
33% 40% 29% 23% 39% 33% 34% 23% 42% 26% 41% 31%
D H Jl
SOMEWHAT INTERESTED 397 223 50 107 16 112 132 78 75 135 151 99
46% 48% 55% 39% 53% 46% 44% 55% 42% 48% 46% 47%
NOT VERY INTERESTED 88 34 12 42 0 23 8 4 2
10% 7% 13% 15% 2% 10% 13% % % 14% 9% %
E bE
NOT AT ALL INTERESTED 87 24 3 59 1 29 0 1
10% 5% 4% 22% 3% 11% 10% 14% 6% 11% 4% 16%
BCE
DON'T KNOW 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - -
*% 3% *%
REFUSED 1 0 - 1 - 0 1 1 - -
*% *% *% *% 1% *%
TOTAL INTERESTED (1,2) 682 407 76 171 28 192 232 110 149 210 285 163
79% 87% 84% 63% 92% 79% 7% 78% 84% 74% 87% 78%
D D D Jl
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED (3,4) 175 58 15 101 1 51 66 31 27 72 44 46
20% 12% 16% 37% 4% 21% 22% 22% 15% 25% 13% 22%
e BCE
NET % INTERESTED - NOT INTERESTED 59% 75% 67% 26% 88% 58% 55% 56% 69% 49% 73% 56%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
EXTREMELY INTERESTED 286 27 216 15 22 2 42 91 111 52 154 76
333% 17% 38% 22% 39% 15% 19% 333% 52% 21% 36% 453%
BDf Bd G GH J J
SOMEWHAT INTERESTED 397 89 241 33 26 4 9% 149 89 101 217 75
46% 58% 433 49% 453% 433 43% 53% 423 40% 51% 453%
c i 3

NOT VERY INTERESTED 88 14 60 6 5 33 2 8 44 28 10
10% 95 11% 9% 9% 21% 15% 10% 4% 17% 7% 6%

KL
NOT AT ALL INTERESTED 87 25 43 14 3 2 49 12 4 55 24 7
10% 16% 8% 20% 6% 21% 22% 43 2% 22% 6% 43

CE HI KL
DON'T KNOW 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - -

*3 2% *3
REFUSED 1 - 1 0 - 1 - - 1 - -

*3 *3 *3 1% 1%
TOTAL INTERESTED (1,2) 682 116 457 48 48 6 138 240 200 154 371 152
79% 75% 81% 70% 845 585% 625 86% 943 60% 88% 90%
G GH J J
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED (3,4) 175 39 103 20 8 4 82 39 13 99 53 17
20% 25% 18% 29% 15% 425 37% 143 6% 39% 12% 10%

HI I KL
NET % INTERESTED - NOT INTERESTED 59% 49% 63% 413 69% 16% 26% 72% 883% 21% 75% 80%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table 02 Page 20

Jun. 19, 2009
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
EXTREMELY INTERESTED 286 132 81 42 20 54 137 37 82 153
33% 38% 11% 35% 27% 325 27% 29% 42% 23% 29% 413%
Cc Cc Gh JK
SOMEWHAT INTERESTED 397 170 28 84 13 67 175 65 153 98 152 137
46% 49% 47% 365 67% 50% 53% 35% 46% 61% 53% 36%
D H L
NOT VERY INTERESTED 88 3 4 30 1 13 36 30 22 13 26 45
10% 9% 6% 13% 6% 10% 11% 16% 7% 8% 9% 12%
i
NOT AT ALL INTERESTED 7 15 22 36 - 11 29 36 18 12 26 39
10% 43 36% 155 85 9% 19% 5% 8% 9% 10%
BF gI
DON'T KNOW 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
*3 * *
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - 0 - - 0 - 1
*3 13 * * *3
TOTAL INTERESTED (1,2) 682 302 35 165 19 109 265 119 290 134 234 291
79% 87% 58% 71% 943 825% 803% 64% 885% 845 825 77%
cD c c H gH
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED (3,4) 175 46 26 67 1 24 65 66 39 25 52 84
20% 13% 425 29% 6% 18% 20% 36% 12% 16% 18% 22%
Bef i GI
NET % INTERESTED - NOT INTERESTED 59% 74% 16% 425 885% 64% 60% 29% 76% 68% 63% 55%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

03. Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or two, or none at all?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
EVERY ELECTION 210 108 103 38 51 37 26 54 15 22 27 24 21 16 15 11 28 26
24% 25% 24% 18% 20% 25% 26% 143 143 22% 21% 19% 28% 21% 31% 22% 47% 42%
DEFG i TJKLMNOP IKLNP
ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 217 108 109 25 54 50 36 42 18 8 27 27 24 26 21 16 18 24
25% 26% 25% 12% 21% 33% 36% 34% 16% 8% 21% 22% 32% 343 41% 31% 30% 37%
DE DE DE 3 J 1Tkl IJKL J J IJKL
ABOUT HALF 103 48 54 21 33 23 12 11 10 12 18 15 9 13 5 7 5 5
12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 15% 12% B 9% 12% 143 12% 13% 17% 9% 143 9% 8%
qr
ONE OR TWO 113 47 66 35 46 17 10 6 19 16 18 28 6 10 2 8 2 4
13% 11% 15% 17% 18% 11% 10% 5% 17% 16% 143 22% 8% 13% 1% 16% 1% 6%
h gH h h oq MOQR 0or OQR
NONE 207 103 103 86 64 25 16 10 43 43 32 31 14 11 8 8 5 5
24% 24% 24% 41% 25% 16% 16% 8% 40% 43% 25% 25% 19% 14% 15% 17% 9% 7%
eFGH £gH H H mNOPQR mNOpPQR OR noR r r
DON'T KNOW 10 9 0 3 5 - 0 1 3 - 5 - - - - 0 1 -
1% 2% *3 1% 2% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%

a

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

03. Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or two, or none at all?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
EVERY ELECTION 210 134 35 35 7 45 85 38 41 57 73 79
24% 29% 38% 13% 22% 19% 29% 27% 23% 20% 22% 38%
D D £ JK
ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 217 158 24 29 6 75 62 33 16 46 119 50
25% 343 26% 11% 20% 31% 21% 24% 26% 16% 36% 24%
De g JL
ABOUT HALF 103 58 15 27 3 36 32 19 17 38 51 14
12% 12% 17% 10% 11% 15% 11% 13% 9% 13% 15% 7%
L
ONE OR TWO 113 72 11 22 8 4 1 2 4 4
13% 16% 12% 8% 26% 18% 11% 12% 12% 16% 13% 11%
d d
NONE 207 39 6 155 4 83 3 4 93
24% 8% 7% 57% 22% 17% 28% 24% 27% 33% 12% 21%
BCE b F K1
DON'T KNOW 10 4 - 5 - 2 5 - 3 4 4 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

03. Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or two, or none at all?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
EVERY ELECTION 210 19 159 11 18 2 38 69 69 30 134 44
24% 12% 28% 16% 31% 16% 17% 25% 32% 12% 32% 26%
Bd B G J J
ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 217 26 151 19 19 1 24 74 80 34 117 64
25% 17% 27% 27% 33% 5% 11% 26% 38% 13% 28% 38%
F F bF G Gh J Jk
ABOUT HALF 103 24 61 7 8 2 16 41 26 28 58 17
12% 16% 11% 10% 14% 21% 7% 15% 12% 11% 14% 10%
ONE OR TWO 113 30 69 10 3 - 28 50 21 23 60 25
13% 20% 12% 14% 5% 13% 18% 10% 9% 14% 15%
E i
NONE 207 47 119 22 9 6 111 41 16 134 52 16
24% 30% 21% 32% 16% 57% 50% 15% 7% 53% 12% 10%
e cE HI i KL

DON'T KNOW 10 8 2 - - - 4 4 0 5 3 2
1% 5% *% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

03. Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections,

RELIGION

almost all,

or none at all?

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

Table 03 Page 24

Jun. 19,

2009

IDEOLOGY

NON-
CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN

NEITHER/

INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN

LIBERAL

MODERATE CONSERVATIVE

MAINLINE
TOTAL PROTESTANT
(B) (B)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349
100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450
EVERY ELECTION 210 5
24% 27%
f
ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 217 100
25% 29%
ABOUT HALF 103
12% 13
ONE OR TWO 113 6
13% 16%
d
NONE 207
24% 13
DON'T KNOW 1
1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

(D) (E)

233 20
100% 100%
184 10
47 15
20% 74%
bdF
38 0
16% 1%
37 4
16% 19%
Cc
21 -
9%
90 1
38% 6%
BE
2 -
1%

N}
o w

(H) (1)

185 329
100% 100%
153 401
2 105
11% 32%
H
99
13% 30%
1 38
6% 11%
49
10% 15%
105 33
57% 10%
GI
5 4
3% 1%

(J)

160
100%

w
EOS

(K) (L)
287 376
100% 100%
264 427
45 120
16% 32%
K
79
28% 24%
30 4
11% 12%
34
12% 12%
94 7
33% 19%
L
4 0
1% *3%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q4. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?
GENDER
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 55-64 65+ F 30-44 F 45-54 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (G) (H) (L) (N) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 101 123 125 76 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 185 275 91 102 113 114 161
RIGHT DIRECTION 411 201 211 123 117 40 52 65 34 21 18 34
48% 47% 48% 59% 16% 39% 43% 52% 45% 41% 31% 54%
Gh oQ Q OpQ
WRONG TRACK 390 198 191 7 126 53 57 51 34 27 35 2
45% 47% 44% 35% 50% 52% 16% 41% 45% 54% 59% 35%
d i I IR ILnR

DON'T KNOW 55 23 32 13 9 7 13 1 8 6 5 2 6 7
6% 5% 7% 6% 1% 6% 7% 11% 1% 7% 8% 9% 5% 11% 10%
E k K K Km Km
REFUSED 4 1 3 - - 1 1 0 - 1 1 0 - 0
*3 *% 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 2% *% 1%
NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG TRK. 3% 1% 1% 25% -43 -13% -4% % 11% *% -12% -28% 19%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q4. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
RIGHT DIRECTION 411 142 81 171 17 102 133 91 86 176 133 85
485 31% 89% 63% 57% 425 445 64% 49% 62% 40% 40%
BDE B B FGi KL
WRONG TRACK 390 288 10 82 10 122 155 39 73 92 173 106
45% 625 11% 30% 345 50% 52% 28% 413 33% 52% 51%
CDE Cc Cc H H J J
DON'T KNOW 55 3 - 19 2 19 10 8 1 13 22 19
6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 3% 6% 10% 43 7% 9%
REFUSED 4 1 - 2 0 - 1 3 0 2 1 0
*3 * 1% 1% * 2% * 1% *3 *
NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG TRK. 3% -31% 78% 33% 23% -85% -7% 36% 7% 30% -12% -10%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q4. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
RIGHT DIRECTION 411 85 242 43 27 9 142 138 79 129 196 79
485 55% 433% 64% 47% 825% 64% 49% 37% 51% 46% 47%
Cc bCE hI i
WRONG TRACK 390 55 286 19 27 2 66 120 127 108 195 85
45% 353% 51% 28% 47% 18% 30% 433 60% 425 46% 50%
BDF df g GH
DON'T KNOW 55 14 3 6 2 - 11 20 6 17 29 5
6% 9% 6% 8% 43 5% 7% 3% 7% 7% 3%
REFUSED 4 1 1 0 1 - 2 1 0 3 0
*3 1% *3 *3 2% 1% *3 *3 1% *
NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG TRK. 3% 20% -8% 36% 1% 64% 343 6% -23% 85 *3 -3%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q4. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
RIGHT DIRECTION 411 113 23 139 15 92 260 102 40 129 170 9
485 32% 37% 59% 78% 69% 79% 55% 123% 81% 59% 25%
Bc BC HI I KL L
WRONG TRACK 390 215 21 82 36 60 66 258 23 96 256
45% 625 35% 355 22% 27% 18% 35% 79% 15% 33% 68%
CDF GH J JK
DON'T KNOW 5 1 17 11 - 5 9 17 28 4 2 2
6% 5% 28% 5% 43 3% 9% 9% 3% 7% 6%
BDF G
REFUSED 4 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 3 0 1
*3 1% 13 1% 1% 2% *3 *
NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG TRK. 3% -29% 3% 245 55% 425 60% 20% -66% 66% 26% -43%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (M) (0) (2) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 497 240 257 121 153 84 53 71 60 61 85 68 37 47 25 29 32 40
58% 57% 59% 58% 61% 56% 53% 58% 56% 60% 66% 55% 49% 62% 49% 56% 53% 62%
o
HEALTH CARE 58 21 37 6 2 11 9 8 6 - 6 17 4 7 5 4 0 7
7% 5% 8% 3% 9% 7% 9% 6% 5% 4% 14% 6% 9% 10% 8% 1% 11%
kQ Q Q Q Q
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT 43 28 15 4 6 7 11 4 - 9 5 3 3 5 2 7 4
5% 7% 3% 2% 6% 4% 7% 9% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 12% 6%
Df 1Np
WAR IN TRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS 32 7 1 3 8 2 4 21 - 2 1 5 3 1 1 2 2
4% 7% 2% 10% 1% 5% 2% 3% 20% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
e KLnOpqr
IMMIGRATTON/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 22 14 8 3 8 7 2 1 3 - 3 5 5 2 2 0 1 1
IMMIGRANTS 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1%
h
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 18 8 9 - 6 7 4 1 - - 1 4 5 2 2 2 0 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 7% 2% 4% 5% *% 1%
n H a
RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY 16 1 15 1 2 2 - 1 - 10 1 1 - 2 - - 0 0
2% *% 3% 5% 1% 1% *% 10% 1% 1% 2% *% 1%
B
TERRORISM 3 7 6 - 3 6 2 2 - - 1 2 4 2 2 0 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% *% 2% 6% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2%
FOREIGN AFFATRS/INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 12 12 1 9 1 1 1 1 9 - 1 1 0 1 1
1% 3% *% 4% *% 1% 1% 1% 8% *% 1% *% 1% 2%
c
CRIMES/DRUGS 5 7 5 2 2 0 2 1 4 2 - - 2 - 0 2 -
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4%
NATIONAL UNITY 9 - 9 8 1 0 8 1 - - 0 -
1% 2% 4% *% *% 8% 1% 1%
SOCIALISM 8 4 4 1 1 4 2 - - 1 0 1 3 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 4% 2% 1% *% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2%
Ef mn
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 8 3 5 - 2 1 1 4 - - - 2 1 - - 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3%
ef
ABORTION 8 2 6 4 1 2 1 - - 4 - 1 1 1 1 0 - -
1% *% 1% 2% *3 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY 7 5 2 1 4 0 3 - 1 2 2 0 3 - -
1% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 3% 1% 1% 2% *3 5%
n
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 7 4 3 3 2 1 0 1 3 - - 2 - 1 0 - 1 -
OURSELVES 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 3% 2% 1% *% 2%
POVERTY 5 1 4 1 1 3 0 - - 1 - 1 1 2 0
1% *% 1% *% *% 3% *% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%
TRAXES 3 2 1 - 3 - - 2 1 - -
*% 1% *% 1% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table Q5 Page 30
Jun. 19, 2009

(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 3 2 2 - 1 1 0 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 0 0 0
*% *3 *% *3 1% *3 1% 1% 13 1% 1% 1%
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 3 2 1 - 1 0 1 - - 1 - - - 0 0 1
*% *3 *% *3 *3 1% 1% *3 1% 13
FREEDOM/LIBERTY 0 0 - - 0 - - - - - - 0
*3 *% *3 1%
OTHER 14 9 5 - 2 6 2 3 - - - 2 3 3 2 0 2 1
2% 2% 1% 13 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 13
e
NONE/ NOTHING 14 1 12 - 1 1 - 10 - - - - 1 1
% *3 3% % 1% 1% 10% 2% 2%
B
DK/ UNSURE 40 21 19 4 5 3 8 - 4 12 7 4 1 - 3 5 3
5% 5% 4% 2% 7% 1% 3% 7% 4% 9% 5% 5% 2% 7% 8% 5%
n n

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 497 245 49 188 15 114 175 84 125 165 185 120
58% 53% 53% 69% 51% 47% 58% 60% 70% 58% 56% 58%
B f F
HEALTH CARE 58 3 16 4 2 28 16 5 15 25 1
7% 8% 17% 2% 8% 125 5% 7% 3% 5% 8% EE
gl
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT 43 4 - 1 2 18 1 4 7 7 23 1
5% 95 *3 8% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 6%
j
WAR IN IRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS 38 15 13 10 0 16 4 5 5 1 1
43 3% 143 43 1% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 55 8%
j
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 22 17 - 4 1 6 7 4 5 5 13 4
IMMIGRANTS 3% 43 23 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 43 2%
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 18 10 - 7 0 6 9 1 2 5 7 1
25 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY 16 4 1 1 0 1 2 13 0 12 2 3
2% 1% 1% 43 1% 1% 1% B *% 43 *3 1%
FGI k
TERRORISM 13 10 2 - 1 6 5 0 1 4 5 3
1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% *3 1% 2% 1% 2%
H
FOREIGN AFFAIRS/INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 12 6 - 6 1 9 3 - 10 2 1
13 1% 2% 2% 43 1% 3% 1% *
CRIMES/DRUGS 1 2 4 4 1 - 7 2 3 7 3 2
1% * 5% 25 43 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
NATIONAL UNITY 9 9 8 1 0 9
1% 2% 3% 1% *3 3%
J
SOCIALISM 8 8 - - 1 2 3 1 2 2 3 3
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% it 1% 1% 2%
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 8 4 2 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 4 2
1% 1% 25 *3 3% 1% * 2% * 1% 1% 1%
ABORTION 8 8 7 1 0 6 2
1% 2% 3% * * 25 1%
gi
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY 7 3 - 3 1 2 1 4 1 2 3 2
1% 1% 1% 5% 1% * 3% * 1% 1% 1%
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 7 6 - 1 3 3 1 2 2 3
OURSELVES 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
POVERTY 5 3 - 2 1 1 2 1 3 0 1
1% 1% 1% *3 * 1% 1% 1% *3 1%
TRXES 3 3 - - 1 2 1 1 1
*3 1% * 1% *3 *3 1%
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 3 2 - 1 - - 1 2 0 1 1
*3 1% *3 1% 1% *3 *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 3 2 - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
*% 1% 13 *% *3 *% *3 *% 1% *3
FREEDOM/LIBERTY 0 0 - - - - - - 0 - 0 -
*% *% 5 *5
OTHER 14 12 2 - 1 5 6 1 2 4 4 5
% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 13 1% 1% 2%
NONE/ NOTHING 14 1 1 12 1 11 1 12 0
23 *3 1% 43 *% 43 13 4% *%
£ k
DK/ UNSURE 10 18 2 19 1 9 16 5 1 19 12 7
5% 43 2% 7% 43 1% 5% 4% 6% 7% 43 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 497 88 311 45 38 10 127 175 115 161 247 85
58% 57% 55% 66% 66% 97% 57% 63% 543 63% 58% 50%
BCDE 1
HEALTH CARE 58 7 45 3 4 - 22 8 2
7% 5% 8% a3 7% 5% 8% 95 33 7% 123%
J
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT 4 5 33 1 4 - 6 1 15 8 2 1
5% 3% 6% 2% 7% 3% 5% 7% 33 5% 7%
WAR IN IRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS 8 2 35 1 0 6 17 8 2 9
a3 1% 6% 13 33 3% 6% 6% 33 5% 5%
BD
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 22 6 1 - 1 - 3 4 12 5 1 3
IMMIGRANTS 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 33 2%
gh
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 18 0 17 - 0 - - 3 5 1 4 4
23 *g 33 1% 1% 3% % 13 2%
B
RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY 16 - 1 - 1 - 12 1 2 2 13 1
2% 33 23 5% *3 1% 13 33 1%
h

TERRORISM 13 2 8 2 0 - 4 7 1 2 10 1
13 1% 1% 33 1% 2% 2% 1% 13 2% 1%
FOREIGN AFFAIRS/INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 12 9 3 0 0 - 6 0 4 6 2 4
13 6% *3 13 1% 3% *3 2% 2% *3 2%
CRIMES/DRUGS 1 5 6 - - 7 2 2 2 5 3
13 3% 13 3% 13 1% 13 13 2%
NATIONAL UNITY 9 - 8 1 - - 9 9 0
13 13 2% 33 2% *g
SOCIALISM 8 1 7 0 - - - 3 5 2 5 1
13 1% 13 *3 1% 2% 13 13 1%
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 8 - 6 0 2 - 4 1 1 4 3 2
13 1% 1% 3% 2% *3 1% 13 13 1%

ABORTION 8 4 3 0 - 1 2 0 7

13 2% 13 13 *g 13 *3 2%
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY 7 1 4 2 - - 1 3 2 - 5 3
13 *g 1% a3 1% 13 1% 13 2%
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 7 3 2 1 - - 5 0 1 2 5 0
OURSELVES 1% 2% *3 2% 2% *3 1% 13 1% *g

POVERTY 5 2 3 0 - 2 3 1

13 1% *3 1% 1% 1% *3
TAXES 3 - 3 - - - 1 2 - 1 2
*3 13 *3 1% *3 1%
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 3 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 0 2
*3 1% *3 2% 1% *3 *3 *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table Q5 Page 34
Jun. 19, 2009

(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 3 - 1 0 1 - 0 - 2 0 2 1
*% *% 1% 13 *3 13 *% *% *3
FREEDOM/LIBERTY 0 - 0 - - - - - 0 - - 0
*g *g x5 *g
OTHER 5 5 2 1 - 3 4 2 2 8 3
% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 13 1% 2% 2%
NONE/ NOTHING 10 2 1 0 - 11 0 1 12 1 1
23 7% *% 1% 13 5% *% *3 5% *% 13
c h k1

DK/ UNSURE 10 5 26 5 3 - 1 9 6 16 9 10
5% 3% 5% 8% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT

HEALTH CARE

POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT

WAR IN IRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS

IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL
IMMIGRANTS

LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS

RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY

TERRORISM

FOREIGN AFFAIRS/INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

CRIMES/DRUGS

NATIONAL UNITY

SOCIALISM

SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE

ABORTION

GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY

HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF
OURSELVES

POVERTY

TRAXES

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

(TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
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PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
860 349 133 332 185 329 160 287 376

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 450 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
497 202 2 77 211 111 170 82 192 207
58% 58% 8% 58% 64% 60% 52% 51% 67% 55%

E E I jL
58 20 1 19 34 8 12 19 18 16
7% 6% 6% 14% 10% 4% 43 12% 6% 13
d I
4 30 1 4 3 6 35 1 6 36
5% 9% 1% 3% 1% 3% 11% 1% 2% 10%
cD GH JK
38 7 1 3 33 4 2 17 12 8
4% 2% 1% 2% 10% 2% 1% 11% 4% 2%
HI 1
2 12 1 1 5 3 14 2 5 15
32 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%
£
1 7 - 2 3 9 - 3 9
2% 2% *% 2% 3% 1% 2%
16 3 1 1 1 13 10 0 4
2% 1% 1% *% 1% B 7% *3 1%
Gh k
13 9 1 1 1 4 2 8 - 2 11
1% 3% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
d
12 8 1 1 - 5 7 0 4 8 1
1% 2% 1% % 2% 1% *% 2% 3% *%
1 3 3 1 4 3 7 2 3 1 8
1% 1% % 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% *3 2%
k
9 0 4 5 - - 9 - 1 8
1% *% 6% % 3% *3 2%
8 7 0 1 - - 8 1 - 7
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
8 3 3 4 - 4 0 7
1% 1% % 1% 1% *3 2%
k
8 3 1 4 4 1 2 4 1 2
1% 1% B 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% *3 1%
7 2 3 1 1 5 1 2 4 2 1
1% 1% 5% B *3 1% *3 1% 2% 1% *%
7 4 0 0 0 1 6 0 6
1% 1% B *3 *% *3 2% *% 2%
g
5 2 2 - 2 2 - - 4 1
1% *% % 1% 1% 1% *%
3 1 1 - 3 - 3
*3 *% % 1% 1%

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT ~ REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE

(B) (B) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 3 0 3 - - 0 2 1

*3 *% 1% *3 1% *3
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 3 1 0 2 1 2

*3 *g *s *g *s x5
FREEDOM/LIBERTY 0 0 - - - 0 - - 0

g *g *g x5
OTHER 14 5 0 4 5 3 6 2 3 8

2% 1% *% 3% 13 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
NONE/ NOTHING 14 10 2 2 1 12

23 % *3 1% % 1% 4%

bd g

DK/ UNSURE 40 2 3 6 25 9 9 13 1

5% 3% 2% 2% 13% 3% 5% 4% 43

GI

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 532 257 276 121 162 93 64 77 60 61 88 74 42 51 32 32 33 43
62% 61% 63% 58% 64% 61% 64% 62% 56% 60% 69% 59% 55% 68% 64% 63% 56% 68%
a
HEALTH CARE 103 47 56 12 3 1 1 1 1 - 1 22 11 8 8 3 13
12% 11% 13% 6% 143 13% 16% 13% 11% 11% 17% 12% 14% 15% 17% 5% 20%
D Q Q Q Q Q
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT 32 4 6 10 13 4 - 9 8 3 3 7 3 8 5
6% 7% B 2% % 1% 10% 11% 3% 7% 6% 1% 3% 14% 6% 14% 8%
Df DF imN ilmNp
WAR IN IRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS 51 37 14 21 7 9 6 6 21 - 4 3 6 3 3 3 3 3
6% 9% 3% 10% 3% 6% 6% 5% 20% 3% 3% 9% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5%
kln
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 40 26 1 3 15 15 4 4 3 - 9 5 10 4 3 1 1 3
IMMIGRANTS 5% 6% 3% 1% 6% 10% 1% 3% 3% 7% 1% 14% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1%
DgH iPQ
TERRORISM 28 12 16 - 8 9 5 5 - - 2 6 5 3 2 3 3 3
3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 1% 1% 5% 7% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1%
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 26 17 9 - 7 5 1 - - 9 4 5 2 3 2 1 1
3% 43 2% % 1% 5% 1% 7% 3% 7% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1%
h
CRIMES/DRUGS 21 0 5 8 2 2 3 1 4 6 2 - 2 1 0 3 0
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1%
r
FOREIGN AFFIRS/INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 1 13 6 9 2 3 2 2 9 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 8% *% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY 18 1 10 2 2 1 1 10 1 1 2 1 0 0
2% *% 42 5% 1% 1% 1% *3 10% 1% 1% 2% 1% *3 1%
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 5 - 4 2 2 8 - - - 4 1 1 1 1 4 4
% 1% B 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6% B
EFG n mNop
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 9 6 - 6 2 3 4 - - 6 - 2 - 1 2 1 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5%
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY 14 6 7 1 5 2 4 1 1 - 2 4 2 3 1 1
% 2% 2% *3 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
d
ABORTION 1 3 1 4 2 4 1 1 - 4 - 2 2 2 1 1 - 1
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
SOCIALISM 12 7 5 3 1 1 5 2 3 - 1 0 1 3 1 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% *3 1% 6% 3% 2% 2%
EF mn
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 10 5 4 3 3 1 1 3 3 - - 3 - 1 0 0 2 0
OURSELVES 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% *3 1% 1% 1%
NATIONAL UNITY 10 - 10 8 1 - 1 - 8 - 1 - - 1 - -
1% 2% 1% *% 1% 8% 1% 1%
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 6 3 3 2 2 0 1 - 2 - 2 - 0 0 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
05. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)
POVERTY 5 1 5 - 1 1 3 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 2 -
1% *3 1% *3 *% 3% 1% 1% 13 1% 5%
TAXES 4 3 1 - 3 - 0 0 - - 2 1 - 0 0
1% 1% *% 13 *3 *% 2% 1% 1% 1%
FREEDOM/LIBERTY 2 1 1 - - 1 0 0 - - 1 - - 0 0
*% *3 *% 1% *3 *% 1% 1% 13
OTHER 18 10 8 - 4 6 3 4 - - - 4 3 3 3 0 3 1
2% 2% 2% 13 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 43 5% 1% 5% 2%
P
NONE/ NOTHING 14 1 12 - 1 1 - 10 - - - - 1 1
% *3 3% % 1% 1% 10% 2% 2%
B
DK/ UNSURE 40 21 19 4 5 3 8 - 4 12 7 4 1 - 3 5 3
5% 5% 4% 2% 7% 1% 3% 7% 4% 9% 5% 5% 2% 7% 8% 5%
n n

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table Q5 _ALL Page 39
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 532 268 53 193 18 130 186 89 127 177 196 132
62% 58% 58% 71% 60% 543 62% 63% 72% 63% 60% 63%
B F

HEALTH CARE 103 59 23 16 3 36 2 52
12% 13% 25% 6% 15% 15% 12% 13% 7% 8% 16% 13%

D D i j
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT 52 48 - 1 3 21 19 6 7 9 26 8
6% 10% *3 9% 9% 6% 43 43 3% 8% 8%

D j
WAR IN IRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS 51 26 13 11 1 16 6 7 6 25 1
6% 6% 14% 43 2% 7% 7% 43 43 2% 7% 9%
J J
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 40 23 1 15 1 8 1 5 11 12 2 6
IMMIGRANTS 5% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 6% 43 6% 3%
TERRORISM 28 25 2 - 1 11 2 2 3 7 12 8
3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 43 4%
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 26 14 4 7 1 7 15 1 3 1 9 2
3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%

h
CRIMES/DRUGS 3 9 8 1 2 13 2 3 9 9 2
2% 1% 9% 3% 43 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
FOREIGN AFFIRS/INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 19 1 7 1 11 7 1 1 6 3
2% % 3% 3% 5% 2% *3 33 2% 1%
H
RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY 18 5 1 11 0 1 2 13 2 12 2 4
2% 1% 1% 43 1% 1% 1% 9% 1% 43 1% 2%
FGi

SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 16 11 2 2 1 5 5 4 2 3 8 6
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 15 6 7 3 0 2 10 2 1 1 11 4
2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% *3 3% 2%

J
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY 7 2 3 1 4 3 6 2 4 6 4
% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 43 1% 1% 2% 2%
ABORTION 13 12 1 9 2 1 1 3 7 3
2% 3% *3 43 1% 1% *S 1% 2% 2%

gi

SOCIALISM 1 - - 1 2 4 4 2 3 6 3
% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 10 8 - - 1 4 4 1 0 2 3 4
OURSELVES 1% 2% 43 2% 1% 1% *S 1% 1% 2%

NATIONAL UNITY 10 10 - - 8 0 1 0 9

1% 2% 3% *% 1% *3 3%

G J
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 6 5 - 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 2 3
1% 1% *3 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *3 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
05. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
POVERTY 5 3 - 2 - 1 1 2 1 3 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% *3 2% 13 1% *% 1%
TAXES 4 4 - - - 0 2 2 1 2 1
1% 1% *% 1% 13 *% 1% 1%
FREEDOM/LIBERTY 2 2 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1
*% *3 *% *3 *% 1%
OTHER 18 16 2 - 1 6 9 1 3 4 6 7
% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%

NONE/ NOTHING 1 1 12 1 1 12 0

% *3 1% 43 *% % 13 4% *%

k

DK/ UNSURE 18 2 19 1 9 16 5 19 12 7
5% 43 2% 7% 43 1% 5% 4% 6% 7% 43 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 532 90 341 45 41 10 132 186 126 168 263 96
62% 58% 61% 66% 71% 97% 60% 67% 59% 66% 62% 57%
BCDE

HEALTH CARE 103 14 73 7 8 - 20 36 32 14 60 29
12% 9% 13% 10% 15% 9% 13% 15% 6% 14% 17%
J J
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT 52 5 40 2 5 - 6 18 1 8 26 16
6% 3% 7% 3% 8% 3% 6% 9% 3% 6% 9%
j

WAR IN IRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS 3 42 3 2 0 7 23 12 2
6% 2% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6%
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 40 8 3 1 1 - 10 1 16 12 2 7
IMMIGRANTS 5% 5% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4%
TERRORISM 8 5 19 2 1 - 4 4 5 4 19 5
3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3%
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 26 2 24 0 - 10 5 10 1 5
3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%

e
CRIMES/DRUGS 9 10 - - - 7 8 4 4 12 4
2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
FOREIGN AFFIRS/INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 19 9 7 1 0 - 7 2 6 9 4 5
2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3%
RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY 18 - 16 1 - 13 1 3 4 13 2
2% 3% 2% 6% *% 1% 1% 3% 1%
h
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 16 1 1 2 4 - 6 2 3 5 6 5
2% *% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 15 4 9 1 1 - 1 7 6 2 8 5
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% *% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY 4 3 7 3 0 - 3 4 3 2 9 3
2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
ABORTION 13 4 7 2 0 - 1 5 1 2 9 2
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% *3 1% 2% 1%
SOCIALISM 2 1 10 0 - - - 3 8 2 9 1
1% 1% 2% *% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 0 3 5 2 0 - 5 0 3 3 6 1
OURSELVES 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NATIONAL UNITY 10 8 1 - 9 0 9 1
1% 2% 2% 3% *% 2% *%
i

ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 6 2 1 2 0 - 2 2 1 1 3 2
1% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% *3 *% 1% 1%

POVERTY 5 2 3 1 - 3 0 3 1

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
05. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
TAXES 4 - 4 - - - - 2 2 - 2 2
1% 1% 1% 13 *% 1%
FREEDOM/LIBERTY 2 - 2 - - - - 1 0 - 1 0
*g *g *s x5 *3 *g
OTHER 5 9 2 2 - 3 6 4 2 12 4
% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
NONE/ NOTHING 10 2 1 0 - 11 0 1 12 1 1
23 7% *% 1% 13 5% *% *3 5% *% 13
c h k1

DK/ UNSURE 10 5 26 5 3 - 1 9 6 16 9 10
5% 3% 5% 8% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today?

(TOTAL MENTIONS)

Table Q5 _ALL Page 43
Jun. 19, 2009

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 532 221 24 172 2 81 228 116 182 8 205 221
62% 63% 39% 74% 8% 61% 69% 63% 55% 55% 72% 59%

CE bCE I jL
HEALTH CARE 103 42 4 17 3 29 55 15 28 27 38 33
12% 12% 7% 7% 143 22% 17% 8% 8% 17% 13% 9%

D hI
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP/GOVERNMENT 52 36 1 6 4 4 7 41 1 8 43
6% 10% 1% 2% 11% 3% 1% 4% 12% 1% 3% 11%
CDF GH JK
WAR IN IRAQ/SUPPORTING TROOPS 51 12 1 10 14 7 39 6 6 1 16 13
6% 33 1% 4% 69% 5% 12% 3% 2% 13% 6% 3%
BCDF HI 1
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 40 19 1 17 1 2 1 5 23 2 9 29
IMMIGRANTS 5% 5% 2% 7% 3% 1% 3% 3% 7% 1% 3% 8%
£ Jk
TERRORISM 28 19 1 3 - 4 5 4 19 0 6 20
3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% *% 2% 5%
G
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 26 1 8 3 - 4 6 4 1 4 5 12
3% 3% 13% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
CRIMES/DRUGS 21 3 - 6 1 5 9 9 3 3 8 9
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
FOREIGN AFFIRS/INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 19 13 1 2 1 7 7 4 5 9 5
2% B 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Df
RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY 18 4 13 - - 1 1 2 14 10 1 5
2% 1% 21% 1% *% 1% 1% 7% *3 1%
bF G k
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 16 7 0 7 - - 8 0 7 - 5 10
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% *3 2% 2% 3%
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 15 6 3 - 1 9 0 6 1 1 4
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% *3 2% *% 1% 1%
h

GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES/ENERGY 14 6 3 1 - 3 7 1 5 5 3 5
2% 2% 5% *3 2% 2% *3 2% 3% 1% 1%
ABORTION 1 6 1 1 - 5 4 2 7 4 1 8
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *3 2%

SOCIALISM 12 0 0 0 - 1 2 1 0
1% 3% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% *3 3%
D K
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 10 - 0 - 0 1 2 7 0 - 9
OURSELVES 1% 2% *3 *3 *% 1% 2% *% 2%
af g J
NATIONAL UNITY 10 0 4 5 - - - 10 - 1 8
1% *% 6% 2% 3% *3 2%
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 6 4 1 - 0 6 - 0 2 3 1
1% 1% *3 *3 2% *% 1% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT ~ REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (D) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
POVERTY 5 2 3 2 - 0 4 1
1% 1% 1% 13 *% 1% *%
TAXES 4 1 0 4 4
1% 1% B 1% 1%
FREEDOM/LIBERTY 2 2 - - - 2 - - 2
*% 1% 1% *%
OTHER 18 6 2 1 5 4 9 2 4 1
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% %
NONE/ NOTHING 14 1 2 2 10 1 12 -
2% *3 *% 1% 3% 1% 1%
g
DK/ UNSURE 40 2 23 6 25 9 9 13 1
5% 3% 10% 2% 13% 3% 5% 1% 43
bF GI

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 300 131 170 89 78 49 35 44 34 55 39 38 19 31 18 17 20 24
35% 31% 39% 43% 31% 33% 35% 36% 32% 54% 31% 31% 25% 40% 36% 33% 34% 37%
k1M m
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 114 58 56 22 33 28 15 15 15 8 14 1
IMMIGRANTS 13% 143 13% 11% 13% 19% 15% 12% 14% 8% 11% 15% 18% 20% 16% 13% 13% 11%
r
HEALTH CARE/VACCINATION 65 35 30 18 30 5 6 6 18 - 13 17 2 3 1 1
8% 8% 7% 9% 12% 3% 6% 5% 17% 10% 143 3% 3% 2% 10% 2% 8%
FH oq a MNOQ 00 Cle]
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 60 24 36 7 22 10 11 9 3 4 7 1 5 4 4 7 4 5
7% 6% 8% 3% 9% 6% 10% 7% 3% 4% 6% 12% 7% 6% 8% 13% 8% 7%
d i i
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 36 20 16 1 8 8 5 11 1 7 1 6 2 2 3 5 6
4% 5% 1% *3 3% 5% 5% 9% 1% 6% 1% 7% 3% 3% 6% 9% 9%
D D DE il IL ILno
CRIMES/DRUGS 12 5 3 1 2 3 8 5 - 2 1 - 1 - 2
3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 8% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 15 8 7 - 2 2 5 5 2 1 1 4 1 3 2
WATER) /ENERGY 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 5% 1%
E E 1n
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 15 13 1 6 - 4 1 3 6 - - - 4 - 1 - 3 0
2% 3% *3 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 5% 1% 1% 1%
c r
TAXES 1 7 4 - 3 4 1 2 - 2 1 2 2 1 - 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
TEXAS STAYING IN OR LEAVING UNION / 9 6 3 - 3 2 1 2 - - 2 1 2 0 1 - 1 0
STATEISM 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% *% 1% 3% 1%
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 8 3 5 - 5 2 0 1 - - 2 2 2 0 - 0 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 2% 3% *3 1% 1%
INFRASTRUCTURE (ESPECIALLY ROADS) 7 5 2 - 4 1 2 0 - - 3 1 - 1 2 - 0
1% 1% *3 2% *3 2% *3 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
LAWS /PENALTY 7 4 3 - 2 4 - - - - - 2 4 - - - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5%
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 6 3 3 - 3 2 1 0 - - 1 2 1 1 1 0 - 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
REAL ESTATE 4 3 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 -
*3 1% *3 *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
ABORTION 3 2 1 - 1 1 0 - - - 1 1 - 0 -
*% 1% *3 *3 1% *3 1% 1% 1%
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 2 1 2 - - 1 0 1 - - - - - 1 0 1 1
OURSELVES *3 *% *3 *3 *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
WAR IN IRAQ/TERRORISM 2 1 1 - - 0 2 0 - - - - 0 1 1 - 0
*3 *% *3 *3 2% *3 *3 1% 2% 1%
VOTER I.D. / VOTE SECURITY 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 0 1
*3 *% *3 1% 1% 1% *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
06. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)
POVERTY 1 1 0 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 0 -
*% *3 *% 1% 1% 1%
OTHER 38 22 16 10 10 4 7 3 6 4 10 1 - 4 3 4 2 1
43 % % 5% 43 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 7% 1% 6% 6% 7% 1% 2%
1 1 1 L
NONE/ NOTHING 36 9 28 2 5 3 2 5 3 18 1 4 - 3 1 1 3 2
4% 2% 6% 10% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 18% 1% 3% 43 2% 1% 1% 3%
B kp
DK/ UNSURE 97 58 39 23 40 17 5 11 18 4 22 18 11 5 1 4 6 6
118 14% 9% 11% 16% 11% 5% 9% 17% 4% 17% 14% 15% 7% 1% 8% 10% 9%
Gh g g o jo o o o o

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 300 131 28 134 8 79 86 60 76 119 90 66
35% 28% 30% 49% 27% 32% 29% 42% 43% 42% 27% 31%
BcE K

IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 114 97 3 11 3 37 49 18 10 24 66 23
IMMIGRANTS 13% 21% 3% 4% 11% 15% 16% 13% 6% 8% 20% 11%

CD I I JL
HEALTH CARE/VACCINATION 65 2 23 1 1 15 2 9 1 11 2 33
8% 6% 25% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 8% 4% 6% 16%
BDE JK
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 60 44 6 9 1 16 6 16 28 1
7% 10% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 12% 6% 8% 7%
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 36 33 - 1 2 11 13 4 10 8 1 11
4% 7% *% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5%

D
CRIMES/DRUGS 22 8 7 6 1 2 10 1 8 11 9 1
3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1%
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 15 9 2 3 1 5 5 4 2 6 7 2
WATER) /ENERGY 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 15 1 2 1 1 2 1 6 5 3
2% *% 2% 4% *% 1% 7% 2% 2% 1%
F

TAXES 1 10 1 - - 6 3 1 1 1 5 3
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% *% 2% 2%
TEXAS STAYING IN OR LEAVING UNION / 9 8 - 1 4 3 2 - 1 3 4
STATEISM 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 2%
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 8 4 - 3 0 5 1 2 2 1 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 2%
INFRASTRUCTURE (ESPECIALLY ROADS) 7 6 - - 1 2 3 1 1 1 4 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1%
LAWS/PENALTY 7 - 2 4 1 1 6 - - - 1 2
1% 2% 1% 3% *% 2% *% 1%

LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 6 6 0 2 2 1 1 1 4

1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
REAL ESTATE 4 2 1 - 1 - 3 1 - 4 -

*% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
ABORTION 3 3 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1
*% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *%
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 2 2 - - 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
OURSELVES *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%

WAR IN IRAQ/TERRORISM 2 2 - - 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

*% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% 1%
VOTER I.D. / VOTE SECURITY 2 2 - - 0 1 0 0 1 -

*% *% *% 1% *% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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POVERTY

OTHER

NONE/ NOTHING

DK/ UNSURE

Table Q6 Page 48

Jun. 19, 2009
(Continued)
Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 0 1
*3 *g *3 *g *g
8 2 7 19 1 9 23 5 2 16 18 4
B B 8% 7% 3% 43 8% 3% 1% 6% 5% 2%
I
36 2 3 12 1 9 18 5 5 13 1 2
43 5% 3% 43 43 43 6% 43 3% 5% 33 65
97 9 4 6 3 29 21 13 4 30
11% 8% 9% 17% 21% 145 10% 15% 7% 15% 9% 10%
b

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDE/FGHI /JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188

ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 300 47 198 23 24 7 89 97 61 109 140
35% 31% 35% 343 42% 64% 40% 35% 29% 43% 33% 28%

b L

IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 114 18 5 0 9 44 14 75
IMMIGRANTS 13% 11% 14% 8% 15% 3% 4% 16% 20% 6% 18% 14%

J
HEALTH CARE/VACCINATION 65 6 53 4 1 - 9 31 1 4 2
8% 4% 9% 6% 2% 4% 11% 9% 1% 10% 12%

E
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 60 8 42 4 3 1 4 20 9 3 1
7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 11% 2% 10% 9% 43 9% 8%
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 36 2 26 4 4 - 3 13 13 5 2 1
43 1% 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 2% 5% 7%
g
CRIMES/DRUGS 22 10 9 - 2 - 11 1 5 5 10 6
3% 7% 2% 3% 5% *3 2% 2% 2% 3%
h
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 15 0 11 3 1 - 6 5 3 4 8 4
WATER) /ENERGY 2% *% 2% 43 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 15 6 8 0 - 13 0 13 1 0
2% 4% 1% 1% 6% *S % *3 *%
i K1

TAXES 1 1 9 0 0 - 1 4 5 1 9 1
1% *% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% *3 2% 1%
TEXAS STAYING IN OR LEAVING UNION / 9 - 7 2 - 3 3 2 - 5 3
STATEISM 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 8 6 1 0 - - 2 2 4 3 4 2
1% 4% *3 *3 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
INFRASTRUCTURE (ESPECIALLY ROADS) 7 1 5 1 - - 2 2 2 2 2 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
LAWS/PENALTY 7 - 7 - - 2 - 4 2 1
1% 1% 1% 2% *3 1%
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 6 0 6 - 0 - - - 4 3 2 1
1% *% 1% *% 2% 1% *3 1%
REAL ESTATE 4 - 3 - - - - 1 2 2 1 1
*3 1% *3 1% 1% *3 1%
ABORTION 3 1 2 - 0 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
*3 *% *3 1% *% *3 *% *3 *3 *
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 2 1 0 1 - 0 1 1 1 1 0
OURSELVES *% *g *g 13 Frs x5 %3 *g *g *3
WAR IN IRAQ/TERRORISM 2 - 1 1 - - 0 1 0 0 1 1
*3 *3 1% *% *3 *% *3 *3 *%
VOTER I.D. / VOTE SECURITY 2 - 1 0 - 0 1 0 0 1
*3 *3 1% *3 *S *3 *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
POVERTY 1 1 0 - - - - 0 - - 1 -
*3 *g *g *g *3
OTHER 38 8 20 5 5 - 9 0 9 12 14
B 5% 43 8% 8% 43 B 43 5% 3% 7%
NONE/ NOTHING 36 18 13 5 1 - 3 7 1 5
43 11% 25 7% 2% 95 1% 3% 8% 33 3%
ce
DK/ UNSURE 97 22 56 10 6 2 37 32 11 43 38 10
11% 145 10% 15% 10% 21% 17% 11% 5% 17% 9% 6%
1 i KL

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 300 103 25 100 1 44 121 81 97 57 107 129
35% 293 a3 433 3% 333 37% 443 29% 36% 37% 343
E E BE E i

IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 114 58 8 26 - 14 22 16 76 10 24 78
IMMIGRANTS 13% 17% 13% 11% 10% 7% 8% 233% 6% 8% 21%
GH JK
HEALTH CARE/VACCINATION 65 1 1 18 13 11 42 9 9 30 2 1
8% 5% 2% 8% 63% 8% 133% 5% 3% 193 7% 3%

bCdf h1 KL

EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 32 4 3 1 8 26 7 26 6
7% 95 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 43 8% a5 10% 6%
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 36 23 0 6 1 5 13 3 20 7 8 19
a3 6% 13 3% 6% a3 a5 1% 6% a5 33 5%

c h
CRIMES/DRUGS 22 5 - 9 - 7 4 14 4 2 10 7
33 1% 43 6% 1% % 1% 1% 3% 2%
gi

GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 15 9 4 1 - - 9 2 5 7 4 3
WATER) /ENERGY 2% 3% 6% 13 3% 13 1% 5% 13 1%
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 15 7 1 6 - - 13 1 1 0 1 13
2% 2% 2% 33 res 1% *g *g *3 %
hI JK
TAXES 11 4 0 1 1 2 5 0 6 1 3 6
13 1% 13 1% 5% 2% 1% *3 2% 1% 13 2%
TEXAS STAYING IN OR LEAVING UNION / 9 6 1 1 - 2 2 5 3 1 5
STATEISM 1% 2% 1% *3 1% 1% 2% 2% *3 1%
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 8 2 2 3 - 1 5 2 1 2 3 3
13 1% a3 1% 13 1% 1% *g 1% 13 1%
INFRASTRUCTURE (ESPECIALLY ROADS) 7 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 4 1 1 4
13 1% 13 *3 3% 13 *g 13 1% 1% *3 1%
LAWS/PENALTY 7 3 4 - - 2 1 1 2
13 1% 7% *g *g *3 *3
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 6 4 1 0 1 - - 6 - 1 4
13 1% 2% *3 6% 2% *3 1%
REAL ESTATE 4 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
*3 1% *3 13 1% 13 *g 1% *3 1%
ABORTION 3 2 0 - 3 1 2
*3 *g 1% 1% *3 *3
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 2 1 0 - 0 - 0 2 0 0 1
OURSELVES *3 *% *3 *3 *3% 1% *g *3 *3
WAR IN IRAQ/TERRORISM 2 2 - 0 - - 1 1 1 1
*3 1% *3 13 *g *3 *3
VOTER I.D. / VOTE SECURITY 2 0 - 1 - - - 0 2 - 2
*3 *g *3 *3 1% *3

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (D) (E) (F) (G) (J) (K) (L)
POVERTY 1 1 - - - - 1 0 - 1 0
g *g *3 *g *g *g
OTHER 38 20 3 4 - 3 20 9 9 8 10 6
B 6% 5% 23 25 6% 5% 3% 5% 43 B
NONE/ NOTHING 36 11 2 1 19 1 3 4 22 9
43 3% 13 6% 15% 3% 25 3% 8% 2%
BD 1
DK/ UNSURE 5 40 1 16 34 19 35 3
11% 10% 8% 17% 3% 125 10% 12% 125 10%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 316 139 178 89 81 55 38 48 34 55 43 38 21 35 20 18 20 27
37% 33% 41% 43% 32% 37% 38% 39% 32% 54% 33% 31% 27% 16% 41% 35% 35% 43%
im M 1m
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 127 66 61 22 38 30 17 17 15 8 19 20 13 16 9 8 10 8
IMMIGRANTS 15% 16% 14% 11% 15% 20% 17% 14% 14% 8% 15% 16% 18% 21% 19% 15% 16% 12%
jr

HEALTH CARE/VACCINATION 87 48 40 21 36 11 8 0 21 17 19 5 6 3 5 1
10% 11% 9% 10% 143 7% 8% B 20% 13% 15% 7% 7% 6% 11% 2% 143
fh Q Q oQ a Q oQ

EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 86 38 47 11 37 11 12 13 3 8 21 16 6 5 4 8 4
10% 9% 11% 5% 15% 7% 12% 11% 3% 8% 16% 13% 8% 7% 8% 15% 8% 143
af I i In In
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 40 22 18 1 10 8 5 12 1 8 2 6 2 2 3 5 6
5% 5% 4% *3 1% 5% 5% 9% 1% 6% 2% 7% 3% 1% 6% 9% 10%
D D De i IL ILN
CRIMES/DRUGS 23 10 13 1 5 3 1 3 3 8 5 - 2 1 - 1 0 3
3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 8% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 23 15 8 1 5 3 6 8 1 2 2 1 2 5 1 5 3
WATER) /ENERGY 3% 3% 2% *3 2% 2% 6% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 9% 3% 8% 5%

Def DEf Iklmn Tklmn
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 5 9 1 4 2 6 9 - - 1 4 - 1 1 3 3
3% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 2% 5% 8% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 1%
E 1 1
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 15 5 9 - 7 4 1 2 - 2 5 2 2 0 1 0 2
2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% *3 1% 1% 3%
TAXES 14 9 5 - 5 4 2 2 - - 4 1 2 2 2 1 1 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
INFRASTRUCTURE (ESPECIALLY ROADS) 6 4 - 5 1 3 1 - - 3 3 1 3 0 1
1% 1% 1% 2% *3 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1%
TEXAS STAYING IN OR LEAVING UNION / 9 6 3 - 3 2 1 2 - - 2 1 2 0 1 - 1 0
STATEISM 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% *% 1% 3% 1%
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 8 5 3 - 3 2 2 0 - - 1 2 1 1 2 0 - 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *3 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
LAWS/PENALTY 7 5 3 - 2 4 1 - - 2 4 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
WAR IN IRAQ/TERRORISM 5 1 4 - - 0 2 2 - - - - 0 - 1 1 0 1
1% *% 1% *3 2% 1% *3 1% 2% 1% 2%

REAL ESTATE 5 4 1 - 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1
1% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2%

ABORTION 5 3 1 - - 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 0 1
1% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 4 2 2 - 1 1 0 2 - - 1 - - 1 0 1 1
OURSELVES *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
VOTER I.D. / VOTE SECURITY 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 0 1
*3 *% *3 1% 1% 1% *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)
POVERTY 1 1 1 - - - 1 0 - - - - - - 1 0 - 0
*% *3 *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY 0 0 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - 0 0
*s *g *g *g *g *g
OTHER 44 3 1 1 15 4 7 4 6 4 10 6 - 4 3 4 3 1
% % % 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 2%
NONE/ NOTHING 36 9 28 21 5 3 2 5 3 18 1 4 - 3 1 1 3 2
4% 2% 6% 10% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 18% 1% 3% 43 2% 1% 1% 3%
B kp
DK/ UNSURE 97 58 39 23 40 17 5 11 18 4 22 18 11 5 1 4 6 6
1% 14% 9% 11% 16% 11% 5% % 17% 4% 17% 14% 15% 7% 1% 8% 10% 9%
Gh g g o jo o o o o o o

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 316 145 30 134 9 87 92 61 77 125 96 70
37% 31% 33% 49% 28% 36% 31% 445 433% 445 29% 343
Be g K

IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 127 110 3 11 3 42 52 20 13 24 72 30
IMMIGRANTS 15% 24% 3% 43 11% 17% 18% 143 7% 9% 22% 143%

CDE I I J
HEALTH CARE/VACCINATION 87 40 25 22 1 21 39 10 18 21 28 39
10% 95 27% 85 3% 9% 13% 7% 10% 7% 8% 19%
BDE JK

EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 86 60 6 18 2 7 8 7
10% 13% 6% 7% 6% 11% 8% 6% 15% 10% 9% 13%
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 40 37 - 1 2 13 13 4 11 8 17 4
55 8% *3 7% 5% 43 3% 6% 3% 5% 7%
CRIMES/DRUGS 10 7 6 1 2 11 2 8 12 10 2
3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 1% 43 1% 5% 43 3% 1%
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 23 16 2 3 1 8 9 4 2 8 10 5
WATER) /ENERGY 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 23 6 4 12 1 2 4 3 13 8 8 7
3% 1% 43 43 3% 1% 1% 2% B 3% 2% 3%
fg

ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 15 7 4 3 0 7 5 1 2 3 5 7
2% 2% 43 1% 2% 3% 2% *3 it 1% 1% 3%
TAXES 14 13 1 - 6 5 1 2 1 8 3
2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% *3 2% 2%
INFRASTRUCTURE (ESPECIALLY ROADS) 10 8 2 - 1 2 6 1 1 1 4 4
1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% *3 1% 2%
TEXAS STAYING IN OR LEAVING UNION / 9 8 - 1 4 3 2 1 3 4
STATEISM 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% *3 1% 2%
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 8 7 - 1 0 2 4 1 1 1 6 -

1% 2% *3 * 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 25
LAWS /PENALTY 7 1 2 4 1 1 6 1 2
1% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% *3 1%
WAR IN IRAQ/TERRORISM 5 5 - 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% *3 * 2% * *3 1% 1%

REAL ESTATE 5 2 1 - 2 3 1 1 1 4

1% * 1% 5% 1% 1% *3 *3 1%
ABORTION 5 5 - - 3 1 1 1 3 1
1% 1% 1% * 1% *3 1% *
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 4 4 - - 0 3 1 - 1 2 1 1
OURSELVES *% 1% *3 1% *3 * 1% *3 1%

VOTER I.D. / VOTE SECURITY 2 2 - - 0 1 0 0 1

*5% *3 * 1% *3 *3 *3

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
06. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
POVERTY 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1
*% *3 1% *% *3
RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 -
*% 13 *% *% *3 *%
OTHER 44 14 9 2 1 2 23 6 3 16 21 7
% 33 9% 83 3% % 8% 4% 2% s % 3%
NONE/ NOTHING 36 21 3 12 1 9 18 5 5 1 11 12
1% 5% 3% 4% 43 1% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3
DK/ UNSURE 97 35 9 4 6 33 29 1 3 4 3 20
11% 8% 9% 17% 21% 14% 10% 15% 7% 15% 9% 10%
b

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 316 53 207 24 25 7 92 100 67 112 148 53
37% 34% 37% 36% 44% 64% 42% 36% 32% 44% 35% 32%
1

IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 127 6 0 9 48 15 82
IMMIGRANTS 15% 13% 16% 9% 17% 3% 4% 17% 23% 6% 19% 17%
J J
HEALTH CARE/VACCINATION 87 10 69 4 3 - 12 41 2 8 5 2
10% 6% 12% 6% 5% 5% 15% 11% 3% 13% 15%

e G

EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 86 9 66 4 4 1 4 45 10 5
10% 6% 12% 6% 7% 11% 2% 16% 13% 4% 13% 12%
J
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 40 3 2 4 4 - 4 15 14 6 2 2
5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 7% 2% 5% 7%
g J
CRIMES/DRUGS 23 10 9 - 3 - 12 1 5 6 10 6
3% 7% 2% 5% 5% *% 2% 2% 2% 4%

h
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 23 2 16 3 1 - 7 8 6 5 13 5
WATER) /ENERGY 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 23 9 10 2 2 - 20 1 0 15 6 1
3% 6% 2% 3% 3% % *% *3 % 1% 1%
HI k1l

ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 15 6 8 1 - - 3 6 5 3 7 5
2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
TAXES 4 2 11 0 1 - 1 6 5 1 3
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 2% 3% *% 2% 2%
INFRASTRUCTURE (ESPECIALLY ROADS) 10 2 7 1 0 - 2 5 2 3 4 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
TEXAS STAYING IN OR LEAVING UNION / 9 7 2 - 3 3 2 - 5 3
STATEISM 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 8 0 7 1 0 - 1 4 4 3 1
1% *% 1% 2% *% *% 2% 2% 1% 1%
LAWS/PENALTY 7 - 7 0 - - 2 - 4 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
WAR IN IRAQ/TERRORISM 5 0 3 2 - - 1 2 0 1 3 2
1% *% 1% 2% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1%
REAL ESTATE 5 4 - - 2 2 2 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
ABORTION 5 1 3 0 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 1
1% *% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1%
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 4 1 2 0 1 - 0 1 2 1 3 0
OURSELVES *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% *%
VOTER I.D. / VOTE SECURITY 2 1 0 - 0 1 0 0 1
*% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
06. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
POVERTY 1 1 0 - 0 - 0 0 - - 1 -
*% *3 *% 13 *3 *% *%
RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY 0 0 - - - - 0 - - 0 0
*g *g *g *g *g
OTHER 44 10 25 5 5 - 9 2 9 1 19 13
E 6% 1% 8% 8% 43 % 43 5% 5% 7%
NONE/ NOTHING 36 18 13 5 1 - 3 7 11 5
1% 11% 2% 7% 2% 9% 1% 3% 83 33 3%
ce
DK/ UNSURE 97 22 56 10 6 2 37 32 11 43 38 10
11% 14% 10% 15% 10% 21% 17% 11% 5% 17% 9% 6%
i kL

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
ECONOMY/EMPLOYMENT 316 113 26 102 1 45 127 83 105 59 110 140
37% 32% 43% 44% 3% 34% 38% 45% 32% 37% 38% 37%
E E bE E i
IMMIGRATION/BORDER CONTROL/ILLEGAL 127 69 9 27 - 14 23 17 87 10 26 89
IMMIGRANTS 15% 20% 14% 12% 11% 7% 9% 26% 7% 9% 24%
df GH JK
HEALTH CARE/VACCINATION 87 27 1 25 13 13 50 12 22 31 29 23
10% 8% 2% 11% 63% 9% 15% 6% 7% 19% 10% 6%
bCdf hI L
EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING 86 4 4 23 1 11 35 9 36
10% 13% 6% 10% 5% 8% 11% 5% 12% 5% 13% 10%
POLITICS/LEADERSHIP 40 26 0 7 1 5 14 4 21 7 1 22
5% 7% 1% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6%
cd
CRIMES/DRUGS 2 6 - 9 - 7 4 14 5 2 10 8
3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 7% 2% 1% 3% 2%
g
GAS PRICES/PRIMARY RESOURCES (I.E. 23 14 4 3 - 1 11 3 10 8 8 6
WATER) /ENERGY 3% 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2%
SOCIAL SECURITY/WELFARE 23 10 2 6 - 16 1 5 0 2 18
3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 1% *% 1% %
h JK
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 15 8 3 3 - 2 9 3 3 2 7 6
2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
TRAXES 14 6 0 1 1 4 5 2 7 1 5 8
2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
INFRASTRUCTURE (ESPECIALLY ROADS) 1 6 1 1 1 2 3 2 5 1 1 7
1% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2%
TEXAS STAYING IN OR LEAVING UNION / 9 6 1 1 2 2 5 3 1 5
STATEISM 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 1%
LACK OF VALUES AND/OR MORALS 8 5 1 1 1 - 1 7 1 2 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 6% *% 2% 1% 1% 1%
LAWS/PENALTY 7 3 4 - - 2 - 2 - 1 2
1% 1% 7% *% 1% *% 1%
WAR IN IRAQ/TERRORISM 5 5 0 - - 2 1 2 0 1 3
1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
REAL ESTATE 5 2 - 1 - 2 3 1 1 2 1 2
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *3% 1% *% 1%
ABORTION 5 3 0 - - 5 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
HUMAN RIGHTS/NOT TAKING CARE OF 4 2 0 - 1 1 0 2 2 0 1
OURSELVES *% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% *%
VOTER I.D. / VOTE SECURITY 2 0 - 1 - 0 2 2
*% *% *% *% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q6. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
POVERTY 1 1 - - - - 0 1 0 - 1 1
g *g *g *3 *g *g *g
RELIGIONS/SPIRITUALITY 0 0 - - - - 0 0 - 0 0
*g *g *g *g *s *g
OTHER 44 3 7 - 5 22 2 0 8 13 9
B B 5% 3% 3% 7% B B 5% B 5%
NONE/ NOTHING 36 11 2 1 19 11 3 2 4 22 9
43 33 13 6% 15% 3% 2% 7% 3% 8% 2%
BD h 1

DK/ UNSURE 97 34 5 40 1 1 34 3 31 19 3 3
11% 10% 8% 17% 3% 125 10% 17% 9% 12% 125 10%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

Q7. Would you say tl

BASE: ALL RESPONDEN

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

TOTAL APPROVE (1,2)

TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3

NET % APPROVE - DIS.

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

Table Q7 Page 61
Jun. 19, 2009
2009
hat you approve or disapprove of the job that Rick Perry is doing as Texas governor? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
TS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
158 84 74 7 55 36 21 27 9 8 31 24 15 20 10 11 16 10
18% 20% 17% B 22% 245 21% 22% 8% 8% 25% 19% 21% 26% 20% 21% 27% 17%
D ij 1Jr i 1Jr
331 168 164 102 91 46 40 4 52 50 4 4 2 20 2 19 2 23
39% 40% 38% 49% 36% 31% 40% 35% 49% 493% 37% 35% 35% 263% 433 37% 333% 36%
£ n N
130 54 75 44 37 23 9 14 21 4 20 7 16 3 6 6
15% 13% 17% 21% 15% 15% 9% 11% 19% 23% 13% 16% 9% 22% 6% 123% 10% 12%
o MOQr
128 66 62 21 29 34 17 23 9 2 16 13 20 1 10 10 13
15% 16% 143 10% 11% 22% 16% 19% 9% 125 123% 10% 27% 17% 20% 13% 17% 21%
dE ikLp
94 43 51 21 31 8 14 15 13 8 16 16 2 6 8 8
11% 10% 125 10% 12% 5% 145 125 12% 8% 12% 12% 3% 7% 11% 16% 11% 13%
m M m M m M
18 8 10 3 9 5 0 2 3 - - 9 4 1 - 0 1 1
2% 2% 25 1% 3% 3% * 1% 3% B 5% 1% 1% 2% 1%
g NPGR
489 251 238 118 146 82 61 69 61 8 79 67 4 40 32 30 36 34
57% 59% 55% 57% 58% 54% 61% 56% 57% 57% 625 54% 56% 53% 63% 58% 60% 53%
,4) 258 121 137 66 66 57 26 37 30 5 33 33 2 30 13 13 16 21
30% 29% 31% 32% 26% 38% 25% 30% 28% 35% 265% 27% 36% 39% 25% 26% 27% 33%
oG klopg
APPROVE 27% 31% 23% 25% 323% 17% 353% 26% 29% 22% 36% 27% 19% 145 38% 323% 33% 20%

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95%
indicate significance at the 90%
(102-09-1517)

level.
level.
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q7. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Rick Perry is doing as Texas governor? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
STRONGLY APPROVE 158 90 8 5 4 49 3 2 5 6 3
18% 19% 9% 20% 17% 20% 16% 23% 16% 20% 19% 17%
c
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 331 184 32 108 7 85 120 57 69 101 121 88
39% 39% 36% 40% 23% 35% 40% 40% 39% 36% 37% 42%
E
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 130 74 25 27 4 44 42 14 29 53 56 21
15% 16% 27% 10% 13% 18% 14% 10% 16% 19% 17% 10%
d 1 1
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 128 81 22 22 3 36 51 15 27 29 63 35
15% 17% 25% 8% 11% 15% 17% 11% 15% 10% 19% 17%
D d
DON'T KNOW 94 32 4 48 11 23 33 14 23 40 21 25
11% 7% 4% 18% 37% 10% 11% 10% 13% 14% 6% 12%
BC BCd k
REFUSED 18 6 - 13 - 6 4 8 0 4 4 5
2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 6% *% 2% 1% 2%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 489 274 41 163 12 134 169 89 98 157 185 123
57% 59% 45% 60% 40% 55% 56% 63% 55% 55% 56% 59%
e e
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 258 155 47 50 7 80 93 29 56 82 119 56
30% 33% 52% 18% 23% 33% 31% 21% 31% 29% 36% 27%
D bDE h
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 27% 26% -7% 41% 17% 22% 25% 42% 24% 26% 20% 32%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q7. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Rick Perry is doing as Texas governor? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
STRONGLY APPROVE 158 13 114 42 50 3 5 6 2
18% 8% 20% 27% 19% 10% 19% 18% 18% 23% 16% 15%
B
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 331 66 226 22 14 1 92 110 85 98 181 50
39% 43% 40% 33% 25% 13% 42% 39% 40% 39% 43% 30%
eF eF L
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 130 24 79 8 18 1 26 47 37
15% 16% 14% 11% 32% 5% 12% 17% 17% 8% 17% 21%
bCDF
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 128 31 73 13 8 2 24 35 41 25
15% 20% 13% 19% 14% 18% 11% 13% 19% 10% 16% 20%
J
DON'T KNOW 94 18 59 6 6 1 27 3 8 3 29
11% 12% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 13% 4% 15% 7% 14%
i I
REFUSED 18 2 10 1 0 4 9 1 3 14 4 -
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 42% 4% 1% 2% 6% 1%
BCDE k
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 489 79 340 40 25 2 134 160 124 158 248 76
57% 51% 61% 59% 44% 23% 61% 58% 58% 62% 59% 45%
eF F L L
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 258 55 152 20 26 2 50 82 78 46 142 70
30% 36% 27% 30% 46% 23% 23% 29% 37% 18% 33% 41%
Cc G J
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 27% 15% 33% 30% -2% -0% 38% 28% 22% 44% 25% 4%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q7. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Rick Perry is doing as Texas governor? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

Table Q7 Page 64
Jun. 19, 2009

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
STRONGLY APPROVE 158 62 11 58 1 12 37 41 79 16 36 105
18% 18% 18% 25% 5% 9% 11% 22% 243 10% 13% 28%
£ JK
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 331 166 16 81 14 37 102 64 161 61 100 163
39% 48% 27% 35% 72% 28% 31% 35% 49% 38% 35% 43%
cDF Gh
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 130 5 27 1 26 68 22 35 52 4
15% 15% 12% 12% 6% 19% 20% 12% 11% 16% 18% 11%
I
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 128 49 4 19 40 88 21 19 4
15% 143 6% 8% 11% 30% 27% 11% 6% 25% 17% 9%
BCD HI
DON'T KNOW 94 1 17 40 1 16 3 31 33 46 2
11% 5% 27% 17% 7% 12% 9% 17% 10% 7% 16% 7%
B B jL
REFUSED 1 1 6 7 - 4 6 7 2 5 5 4
2% *% 10% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 489 227 27 140 15 48 139 106 240 77 136 268
57% 65% 45% 60% 77% 36% 42% 57% 73% 48% 47% 71%
F F g GH JK
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 258 103 11 16 65 156 43 54 9 7
30% 29% 18% 20% 17% 49% 47% 23% 17% 41% 35% 21%
d BCD HI L
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 27% 36% 27% 40% 60% -13% -5% 34% 56% 7% 13% 51%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
08. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that John Cornyn is doing as U.S. senator? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
STRONGLY APPROVE 170 95 75 28 56 28 28 26 0 18 37 18 16 12 16 12 15 11
20% 22% 17% 13% 22% 19% 28% 21% 9% 18% 29% 15% 21% 16% 325 23% 25% 18%
Iln ILNR Il
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 296 125 172 80 87 5 27 46 37 4 36 51 23 28 10 1 19 28
343 29% 39% 38% 345 33% 26% 38% 345 433 28% 415 30% 37% 20% 33% 325 443
b ° o ° ° kOq
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 97 49 48 34 26 11 10 10 22 12 16 3 8 3 5 5
11% 12% 11% 16% 10% 7% 10% B 21% 11% 8% 13% 43 11% 15% 5% 9% 7%
mp mp MP
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 70 40 30 4 23 20 10 12 - 4 19 4 9 11 3 5 7
85 9% 7% 25 95 13% 10% 10% 43 15% 3% 125% 15% 145 6% 8% 11%
D D jLP L
DON'T KNOW 202 9 104 54 50 39 26 26 30 24 20 30 24 16 17 14 11
23% 23% 245 26% 20% 26% 26% 21% 28% 24% 16% 245% 31% 21% 19% 33% 245 18%
KnoR
REFUSED 25 17 8 9 11 2 - 3 9 - 5 6 1 1 - - 1 2
3% 43 2% 43 43 1% 25 8% 43 5% 1% 1% 2% 2%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 466 220 247 108 142 79 55 72 46 62 73 69 39 40 2 29 34 39
54% 52% 57% 52% 56% 52% 545% 59% 43% 61% 57% 56% 51% 53% 525% 56% 57% 61%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 167 89 78 37 49 31 20 22 22 16 29 20 12 19 15 10 12
19% 21% 18% 18% 19% 21% 20% 185% 21% 15% 23% 16% 163% 26% 30% 11% 17% 18%
S P 1mPg
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 35% 31% 39% 34% 37% 31% 343 413 23% 46% 3435 40% 36% 27% 22% 453% 39% 43%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95%
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90%
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

level.
level.
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

08. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that John Cornyn is doing as U.S. senator? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
STRONGLY APPROVE 170 97 2 66 5 40 60 33 37 68 55
20% 21% 2% 24% 16% 17% 20% 23% 21% 24% 17% 14%
o] c
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 296 166 43 81 6 76 125 42 54 90 110 85
34% 36% 47% 30% 19% 31% 42% 30% 31% 32% 33% 41%
E E f
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 97 53 14 25 2 2 22 23 3 4 2
11% 11% 15% 9% 19% 11% 9% 15% 13% 14% 14% 6%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 70 40 18 11 2 27 8 13 31
8% 9% 19% 4% 6% 9% 9% 5% 8% 5% 9% 12%
DON'T KNOW 202 103 14 74 11 74 56 27 43 64 7 50
23% 22% 15% 27% 37% 31% 19% 19% 24% 23% 24% 24%
c Gh
REFUSED 25 7 2 15 1 5 4 0 6 9 8 8
3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 466 263 45 147 11 116 185 75 91 158 165 115
54% 57% 49% 54% 35% 48% 62% 53% 51% 56% 50% 55%
E e F
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 167 92 31 36 7 47 54 29 37 52 77 37
19% 20% 34% 13% 25% 19% 18% 21% 21% 18% 23% 17%
D
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 35% 37% 15% 41% 11% 28% 44% 32% 31% 37% 27% 37%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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08. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that John Cornyn is doing as U.S. senator? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
STRONGLY APPROVE 170 7 135 11 14 1 32 55 44 71 67 26
20% 5% 245 163% 24% 133% 1435 20% 21% 28% 16% 16%
B b B K1
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 296 62 192 19 25 - 20 99 68 73 171 50
345 40% 345 27% 433% 40% 35% 32% 29% 40% 30%
31
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 97 38 41 6 9 2 22 32 29 13 55 2
11% 25% 7% 9% 15% 21% 10% 11% 145 5% 13% 17%
CD J J
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 6 52 7 2 19 28 1 1
85 43 9% 10% 3% 18% 5% 7% 13% 43 10% 9%
e Gh
DON'T KNOW 202 35 129 24 8 3 62 68 39 76 74 47
23% 22% 23% 35% 145 27% 28% 245 19% 30% 17% 28%
E K K
REFUSED 5 7 12 1 1 6 7 4 1 12 1
3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 21% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 466 69 327 30 38 1 121 153 112 144 238 76
54% 445 58% 433 67% 13% 55% 55% 53% 56% 56% 453%
F bdF F BDF 1
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 167 44 93 13 10 4 32 51 57 23 99 44
19% 28% 17% 19% 18% 39% 15% 185% 27% 9% 23% 26%
c G J J
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 35% 16% 425 245 48% -26% 40% 37% 26% 485 33% 19%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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08. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that John Cornyn is

doing as U.S.

senator? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

Table 08 Page 68
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
STRONGLY APPROVE 170 75 11 66 1 7 4 39 84 2 30 123
20% 22% 18% 28% 5% 5% 13% 21% 26% 7% 10% 33%
F JK
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 296 138 4 65 14 40 95 65 135 53 110 129
34% 40% 39% 28% 69% 30% 29% 35% 41% 33% 38% 343

D G
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 97 3 3 17 29 62 15 20 3 19
11% 9% 5% 7% 12% 22% 19% 8% 6% 22% 13% 5%

bCD HI
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 70 29 2 17 1 13 45 7 13 27 21 15
8% 8% 3% 7% 5% 10% 143 4% 1% 17% 7% 43
HI
DON'T KNOW 202 69 16 58 2 4 79 52 69 8
23% 20% 26% 25% 9% 31% 24% 28% 21% 17% 28% 21%
REFUSED 25 5 6 11 4 9 8 8 5 8 9
3% 1% 10% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 166 213 34 131 15 4 136 104 219 64 140 253
54% 61% 57% 56% 74% 35% 41% 56% 67% 40% 49% 67%
F F g G JK
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 167 62 4 34 42 107 22 33 62 34
19% 18% 7% 14% 17% 31% 32% 12% 10% 39% 20% 9%
bCD HI KL

NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 35% 43% 49% 42% 57% 3% 9% 44% 57% 1% 29% 58%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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09. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Kay Bailey Hutchison is doing as U.S. senator? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
STRONGLY APPROVE 226 93 133 33 59 40 41 48 3 30 31 28 18 22 19 22 22 25
26% 22% 30% 16% 23% 26% 41% 39% 3% 30% 24% 23% 24% 29% 39% 43% 38% 40%
b DEF DEF I I I I I IkL IKLMn IkL IKIM
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 336 175 162 102 106 56 30 37 57 44 55 52 30 26 14 16 19 18
39% 41% 37% 49% 42% 37% 30% 30% 54% 443 43% 42% 40% 343 28% 32% 32% 29%
GH GH OpaR r or
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 85 34 52 22 22 20 8 9 4 19 12 10 8 12 5 3 3 6
10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 13% 8% 7% 3% 18% 9% 8% 10% 16% 11% 6% 5% 9%
11PQ
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 58 31 27 10 12 15 7 8 6 4 7 5 7 3 4 4
7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 10% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 1% 11% 9% 10% 5% 6% 7%
DON'T KNOW 140 81 58 38 45 19 13 20 34 4 20 26 10 9 5 7 11 9
16% 19% 13% 18% 18% 12% 12% 16% 32% 1% 15% 21% 14% 11% 11% 143 19% 143
Jno Jno J 3
REFUSED 15 1 5 3 8 2 1 1 3 - 4 4 1 1 1 - 0 1
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 562 268 295 135 165 96 72 85 60 75 85 80 48 48 34 38 41 44
65% 63% 68% 65% 65% 63% 71% 69% 56% 74% 67% 64% 63% 63% 67% 75% 69% 69%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 143 65 78 32 34 35 16 17 10 22 19 15 16 19 10 6 7 10
17% 15% 18% 16% 14% 23% 16% 14% 9% 22% 15% 12% 21% 25% 20% 11% 11% 16%
eH ILPQ
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 49% 48% 50% 49% 52% 40% 55% 55% 47% 52% 52% 52% 42% 38% 16% 64% 58% 53%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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09. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Kay Bailey Hutchison is doing as U.S. senator? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
STRONGLY APPROVE 226 137 31 56 2 8 42 35 6 9
26% 29% 34% 20% 8% 28% 27% 30% 20% 22% 28% 25%
E
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 336 189 34 104 9 103 104 47 83 103 129 93
39% 41% 37% 38% 30% 42% 35% 33% 47% 36% 39% 44%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 85 50 6 20 9 19 38 10 19 37 36 13
10% 11% 7% 7% 28% 8% 13% 7% 10% 13% 11% 6%
BCD
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 58 39 9 6 15 28 7 9 9 28
7% 8% 10% 2% 12% 6% 9% 5% 5% 3% 8% 10%
DON'T KNOW 140 44 9 80 7 34 47 25 33 64 40 29
16% 10% 10% 29% 23% 14% 16% 18% 18% 23% 12% 14%
BC K
REFUSED 1 6 3 6 - 3 2 - 6 6 2
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 1%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 562 326 65 160 11 172 184 89 117 167 220 145
65% 70% 1% 59% 37% 7% 62% 64% 66% 59% 67% 69%
dE E e
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 143 90 15 27 12 34 66 16 27 46 64 34
17% 19% 16% 10% 40% 14% 22% 12% 15% 16% 19% 16%
D BCD h
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 49% 51% 55% 49% -3% 57% 40% 52% 51% 43% 47% 53%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

09. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Kay Bailey Hutchison is doing as U.S. senator? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
STRONGLY APPROVE 226 26 149 21 26 3 40 67 57 67 112 45
26% 17% 27% 30% 463% 245 18% 245 27% 26% 26% 26%
BC

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 336 61 230 21 20 3 94 115 92 76 188
39% 40% 413 31% 35% 27% 43% 413 43% 30% 44% 43%

J
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 85 26 46 5 4 2 2 21 3 2
10% 17% 85 8% 7% 21% 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 17%
K
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 5 44 4 3 1 9 19 10 41 6
7% 43 85 6% 5% 6% 43 7% 11% 43 10% 43

L
DON'T KNOW 140 34 82 16 5 - 51 4 16 72 4 1
16% 22% 15% 23% 8% 23% 15% 8% 28% 10% 10%

e I i KL

REFUSED 5 2 10 1 - 3 9 3 7 7 -

23 1% 2% 2% 21% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 562 88 379 41 46 5 134 182 149 142 300 117
65% 57% 68% 61% 81% 51% 61% 65% 70% 56% 71% 69%
Bcd J j
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 143 32 20 9 7 3 34 46 44 33 74 35
17% 20% 163% 143 11% 27% 15% 17% 21% 13% 17% 21%
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 49% 36% 52% 47% 69% 24% 453% 49% 50% 433 53% 48%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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09. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Kay Bailey Hutchison is doing as U.S. senator? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
STRONGLY APPROVE 226 104 18 57 - 24 71 55 20 27 54 134
26% 30% 29% 25% 185% 22% 29% 27% 17% 19% 36%
£ JK
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 336 141 21 86 15 49 132 68 136 65 139 129
39% 40% 35% 375 77% 37% 40% 37% 415 4135 49% 345
L
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 85 35 3 1 1 25 36 11 38 25 29 2
10% 10% 43 6% 7% 19% 11% 6% 12% 16% 10% 8%
ch
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 3 7 12 25 5 27 1 15 23
7% EE 6% 3% 10% 9% 8% 3% EE 8% 5% 65
DON'T KNOW 140 36 15 64 1 19 57 44 36 27 40 59
16% 10% 25% 27% 6% 145 17% 245 11% 17% 143 16%
Bf
REFUSED 15 4 - 7 - 4 10 2 2 3 9 2
2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 13 1% 2% 3% it
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 562 244 39 143 15 73 204 123 226 92 193 264
65% 70% 65% 61% 77% 55% 61% 66% 69% 58% 67% 70%
£
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 143 65 6 20 37 61 17 65 3 4 51
17% 19% 10% 8% 17% 28% 18% 9% 20% 23% 15% 145
D cD h
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 49% 52% 55% 53% 60% 27% 43% 57% 49% 343 52% 57%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

010. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that the Texas state legislature is doing? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161

STRONGLY APPROVE 156 92 65 43 56 24 16 14 21 23 37 19 18 6
18% 22% 15% 21% 22% 16% 16% 11% 19% 22% 29% 15% 24% 8% 16% 16% 12% 11%

H 1NoQR Nr
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 340 144 196 83 106 58 45 41 35 48 45 61 25 33 21 23 16 26
40% 343 45% 40% 42% 39% 443 34% 33% 47% 35% 49% 34% 43% 43% 16% 26% 40%
B H Q Q Q
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 153 67 86 48 33 35 10 22 21 27 15 18 16 19 5 6 10 12
18% 16% 20% 23% 13% 23% 10% 18% 20% 26% 12% 15% 21% 25% 10% 11% 17% 19%
g EG G K10P o
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 88 53 35 7 21 18 17 22 3 4 14 7 9 8 12 5 14 8
10% 12% 8% 3% 8% 12% 16% 18% 3% 4% 11% 6% 13% 11% 24% 9% 23% 13%
D DE DE i IJKLNPr IJKLNPr 11
DON'T KNOW 101 50 51 15 30 15 12 22 15 - 13 17 6 3 9 12 10
12% 12% 12% 7% 12% 10% 12% 18% 143 10% 14% 8% 12% 6% 18% 20% 15%
Df o kmoO o
REFUSED 22 18 4 2 7 1 1 2 12 - 4 2 - 1 1 - 1 1
3% 1% 1% 6% 3% *3 1% 2% 11% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
c
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 496 236 261 127 162 83 61 55 56 71 82 80 44 39 29 32 23 32
58% 56% 60% 61% 64% 55% 60% 45% 52% 70% 64% 64% 58% 51% 58% 62% 38% 51%
h H H Q Q nor Q a Q Q

TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 241 120 121 54 54 53 27 44 24 30 29 25 25 28 17 10 24 20
28% 28% 28% 26% 21% 35% 27% 36% 22% 30% 22% 20% 34% 36% 34% 20% 40% 32%
E Eg kLP 1p KLP 1p
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 30% 27% 32% 35% 43% 20% 34% 9% 30% 40% 42% 44% 24% 15% 25% 43% -1% 19%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

010. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that the Texas state legislature is doing? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
STRONGLY APPROVE 156 38 14 101 3 36 47 32 41 64 50 2
18% 8% 15% 37% 10% 15% 16% 23% 23% 23% 15% 12%
BCE 1
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 340 198 43 91 9 107 108 62 63 103 129 98
40% 42% 47% 33% 28% 44% 36% 44% 36% 36% 39% 47%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 153 115 12 16 10 40 74 11 27 43 71 36
18% 25% 14% 6% 343 17% 25% 8% 15% 15% 22% 17%
D cD h H
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 88 63 10 13 1 27 35 8 18 19 39 2
10% 143 11% 5% 5% 11% 12% 6% 10% 7% 12% 14%
DE
DON'T KNOW 101 44 7 3 3 14 2 4 3
12% 9% 8% 16% 22% 12% 10% 10% 15% 15% 10% 10%
REFUSED 22 7 6 9 0 3 5 14 0 13 8 1
3% 2% 6% 3% *% 1% 2% 10% *% 1% 2% *%
FgI
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 496 236 56 193 12 143 155 94 104 167 178 123
58% 51% 61% 71% 38% 59% 52% 67% 59% 59% 54% 59%
e BE
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 241 178 23 29 12 67 109 19 45 63 110 65
28% 38% 25% 10% 39% 28% 37% 14% 26% 22% 33% 31%
D D H H J
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 30% 13% 37% 60% -1% 31% 15% 53% 33% 37% 21% 28%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

010. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that the Texas state legislature is doing? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
STRONGLY APPROVE 156 26 95 15 16 2 71 43 22 80 59 12
18% 17% 17% 22% 27% 21% 32% 16% 10% 31% 14% 7%

HI KL 1
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 340 45 245 31 15 3 68 112 106 80 169 87
40% 29% 44% 45% 27% 28% 31% 40% 50% 31% 40% 52%
bE e G Jk
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 153 40 89 6 12 3 37 46 42 31 80 41
18% 26% 16% 9% 20% 24% 17% 17% 20% 12% 19% 25%
D J
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 88 11 62 9 6 - 10 41 24 13 56 19
10% 7% 11% 13% 10% 5% 15% 11% 5% 13% 11%
DON'T KNOW 101 28 57 6 1 32 25 13 48 4 9
12% 18% 10% 9% 14% 5% 14% 9% 6% 19% 10% 5%

i kL

REFUSED 6 12 1 1 2 3 3 6 3 19 -

3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 21% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4%
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 496 71 340 46 31 5 139 155 128 160 228 100
58% 46% 61% 68% 54% 49% 63% 56% 60% 63% 54% 59%

b B

TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 241 51 152 15 17 3 47 87 66 44 136 60
28% 33% 27% 22% 30% 24% 21% 31% 31% 17% 32% 36%
J J
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 30% 13% 34% 45% 24% 25% 42% 24% 29% 46% 22% 23%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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010. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that the Texas state legislature is doing? Would that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

Table Q10 Page 76
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
STRONGLY APPROVE 156 42 13 77 - 14 4 64 36 2 64 7
18% 12% 21% 33% 10% 15% 35% 11% 8% 22% 20%
BF GI J
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 340 151 28 76 16 43 135 57 144 98 153
40% 43% 46% 33% 82% 33% 41% 31% 44% 49% 34% 41%
d df h k
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 153 68 2 21 44 54 23 7 57 6
18% 19% 3% 9% 11% 33% 16% 12% 23% 17% 20% 16%
CD bCD
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 88 45 1 20 - 13 43 13 31 1 39
10% 13% 2% 9% 9% 13% 7% 9% 9% 14% 8%
DON'T KNOW 101 38 17 28 1 12 36 25 39 15 25 5.
12% 11% 28% 12% 6% 9% 11% 14% 12% 9% 9% 14%
REFUSED 22 4 - 10 0 8 15 3 4 13 4 4
3% 1% 4% 1% 6% 5% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1%
i 1
TOTAL APPROVE (1,2) 496 194 41 154 16 57 183 121 179 90 161 227
58% 56% 67% 66% 82% 43% 55% 65% 54% 56% 56% 60%
f bF
TOTAL DISAPPROVE (3,4) 241 113 3 42 57 97 36 107 9 9
28% 32% 5% 18% 11% 43% 29% 20% 33% 26% 33% 24%
CD CD H
NET % APPROVE - DISAPPROVE 30% 23% 62% 48% 71% *% 26% 46% 22% 30% 23% 36%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q11. Thinking ahead to the 2010 elections, would you say that you:

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
Are certain to vote in the Republican 164 86 79 23 40 36 27 35 9 14 26 14 17 19 15 12 19 16
Primary 19% 20% 18% 11% 16% 24% 27% 28% 8% 14% 21% 11% 22% 26% 30% 24% 32% 25%
d DE DE IL IL IL 1L IL
Are likely to vote in the Republican 102 48 54 24 30 16 14 15 12 12 13 16 6 9 6 8 10 6
Primary 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 10% 143 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 8% 12% 12% 15% 17% 9%
Are certain to vote in the Democratic 139 69 70 23 40 28 18 27 19 4 18 22 14 14 8 10 8 19
Primary 16% 16% 16% 11% 16% 19% 18% 22% 18% 1% 143 18% 19% 19% 16% 19% 14% 30%
4 J 3 J 3 J JKLnOQ
Are likely to vote in the Democratic 116 46 70 43 28 23 9 13 12 30 8 21 16 7 3 4 10
Primary 14% 11% 16% 21% 11% 15% 8% 11% 12% 30% 6% 17% 22% 9% 12% 5% 6% 15%
KnPQ KPQ KnPQ KPQ
Are likely to vote in the primary, but 148 72 75 36 41 25 20 19 18 18 18 24 10 15 11 9 13 6
don't know which one 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 17% 20% 16% 17% 18% 143 19% 13% 20% 23% 17% 23% 9%
r R R R
Are unlikely to vote in the primary 154 84 71 52 58 21 12 5 29 22 35 23 12 9 3 9 3 2
18% 20% 16% 25% 23% 14% 12% 1% 27% 22% 28% 18% 16% 12% 6% 17% 5% 3%
gH £GH H H OQR r NOQR OQR R R OQR
DON'T KNOW 15 7 3 1 6 7 - 4 - 3 - 1 1 5
1% B 1% 1% % 2% 1% 5% 7% E 3% 3% 2% 1% 9%
G PO
REFUSED 4 2 3 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 0 1 0
1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
TOTAL REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 266 134 132 47 70 52 41 50 21 26 40 30 23 29 21 20 29 21
31% 32% 30% 23% 28% 34% 41% 41% 20% 26% 31% 24% 31% 38% 42% 39% 49% 343
DE DE il IL iL TJKImR
TOTAL DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY 255 115 140 66 68 51 27 41 32 35 25 43 30 21 14 12 12 29
30% 27% 32% 32% 27% 34% 26% 33% 30% 34% 20% 343 40% 27% 28% 24% 20% 45%
kQ KpQ KNOPQ

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q11. Thinking ahead to the 2010 elections, would you say that you:

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
Are certain to vote in the Republican 164 138 4 19 3 51 2 3 8
Primary 19% 30% 5% 7% 10% 21% 21% 14% 17% 14% 25% 20%
CDE
Are likely to vote in the Republican 102 83 - 16 2 6 16 2
Primary 12% 18% 6% 7% 15% 14% 4% 9% 10% 15% 11%
DE
Are certain to vote in the Democratic 139 39 49 42 9 24 49 43 23 58 33 47
Primary 16% 8% 54% 15% 30% 10% 16% 30% 13% 21% 10% 23%
BDe B Fgl K K
Are likely to vote in the Democratic 116 45 23 46 2 26 34 20 36 35 45
Primary 14% 10% 25% 17% 8% 11% 11% 14% 20% 12% 14% 12%
be
Are likely to vote in the primary, but 148 85 10 46 6 45 30 33 40 35 71 38
don't know which one 17% 18% 11% 17% 19% 18% 10% 23% 23% 12% 22% 18%
g G J
Are unlikely to vote in the primary 154 64 4 81 4 52 65 15 23 63 44
18% 14% 5% 30% 15% 21% 22% 11% 13% 22% 13% 15%
c BCe h
DON'T KNOW 33 9 - 21 5 16 4 8 23 3 4
4% 2% 8% 10% 2% 5% 3% 5% % 1% 2%
b K1
REFUSED 4 2 - 1 1 3 1 - 0 2 2 -
1% 1% *% 3% 1% *% *3 1% 1%
TOTAL REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 266 221 4 35 5 89 105 26 46 68 131 65
31% 48% 5% 13% 16% 37% 35% 19% 26% 24% 40% 31%
CDE H H J
TOTAL DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY 255 83 72 88 11 50 83 63 59 93 78 71
30% 18% 79% 32% 37% 20% 28% 45% 34% 33% 24% 34%
BDE B B FG F k

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q11. Thinking ahead to the 2010 elections, would you say that you:

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
Are certain to vote in the Republican 164 19 122 13 1 22 49 67 37 89 37
Primary 19% 12% 22% 13% 23% 6% 10% 18% 32% 14% 21% 22%
b GH

Are likely to vote in the Republican 102 23 63 10 6 - 19 36 21
Primary 12% 15% 11% 15% 10% 8% 13% 16% 8% 12% 18%
J
Are certain to vote in the Democratic 139 21 88 15 10 3 42 64 19 39 82 17
Primary 16% 143 16% 22% 18% 30% 19% 23% 9% 15% 19% 10%

i 1 L
Are likely to vote in the Democratic 116 30 62 6 15 2 29 31 27 37 51 28
Primary 14% 19% 11% 9% 27% 22% 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 16%
cD

Are likely to vote in the primary, but 148 27 100 11 6 - 37 47 33 23 94 30
don't know which one 17% 17% 18% 17% 11% 17% 17% 16% 9% 22% 18%
J 3
Are unlikely to vote in the primary 154 27 107 13 2 4 61 41 31 78 50 24
18% 17% 19% 19% 3% 42% 28% 15% 15% 31% 12% 143

E E E E HI KL
DON'T KNOW 33 8 16 3 4 - 12 8 2 19 5 2
1% 5% 3% 1% 8% 5% 3% 1% 7% 1% 1%

KL
REFUSED 4 1 2 1 0 - - 2 - 1 2 1
1% 1% *3 2% 1% 1% *3 *3 1%
TOTAL REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 266 41 185 19 19 1 40 86 101 57 140 67
31% 27% 33% 28% 33% 6% 18% 31% 47% 23% 33% 40%
£ F £ F g GH 3 J
TOTAL DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY 255 51 150 21 26 5 71 95 46 76 133 45
30% 33% 27% 31% 45% 51% 32% 34% 22% 30% 31% 26%

c 1

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q11. Thinking ahead to the 2010 elections, would you say that you:
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
Are certain to vote in the Republican 164 94 10 24 - 9 1 145 8 27 124
Primary 19% 27% 17% 10% 17% 3% 5% 443 5% 9% 33%
D GH JK
Are likely to vote in the Republican 102 62 3 23 1 8 3 15 83 5 30 67
Primary 12% 18% 5% 10% 6% 6% 1% 8% 25% 3% 10% 18%
cdF GH j Jk
Are certain to vote in the Democratic 139 43 6 16 14 19 125 6 4 58 3 3
Primary 16% 12% 9% 20% 69% 14% 38% 3% 1% 37% 13% 9%
bef HI KL

Are likely to vote in the Democratic 116 45 4 24 1 41 95 20 1 37

Primary 14% 13% 7% 10% 3% 31% 29% 11% *% 24% 13% 10%
BCDE HI I

Are likely to vote in the primary, but 148 58 25 34 2 15 37 53 56 75 4
don't know which one 17% 17% 41% 15% 10% 12% 11% 28% 17% 143 26% 12%

bDF Gi jL

Are unlikely to vote in the primary 154 31 12 65 2 26 48 63 37 70
18% 9% 20% 28% 9% 20% 143 34% 11% 143 24% 143

b GI
DON'T KNOW 33 13 1 1 1 0 13 17 2 6 9 1
1% 1% 2% 7% 3% *3 1% 9% 1% 1% 3% 1%
F F i
REFUSED 4 2 - 1 - 1 1 2 1 - 2 0
1% 1% *3 1% *% 1% *% 1% *%
TOTAL REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 266 156 13 47 1 30 13 2 229 12 57 191
31% 45% 22% 20% 6% 23% 1% 13% 69% 8% 20% 51%
CDEF GH J JK
TOTAL DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY 255 88 10 71 14 60 220 26 4 96 75 71
30% 25% 16% 30% 72% 45% 66% 14% 1% 60% 26% 19%
BC HI I KL

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table Q12 Page 81
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

012. If the Republican primary election for governor of Texas were today, would you support ... ?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q11 = REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 266 134 132 47 70 52 41 50 21 26 40 30 23 29 21 20 29 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 347 153 194 12 58 64 85 122 7 5 30 28 22 42 35 50 59 63
Rick Perry 86 50 37 16 24 15 13 16 12 4 17 6 5 10 7 6 10 7
32% 37% 28% 333 348 28% 32% 33% 56% 15% 43% 21% 21% 35% 31% 32% 33% 32%
Kay Bailey Hutchison 56 28 28 4 12 14 11 15 - 4 10 2 8
21% 21% 21% 8% 17% 26% 26% 30% 15% 24% 7% 23% 29% 26% 26% 27% 348
d De L L
Leo Berman 3 3 1 - - 1 1 1 - - - - 0 1 1 - 1 -
1% 2% *% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4%
or, haven't you thought enough about 108 16 63 2 31 22 16 18 12 19 12 9 8 8 8
it? 418 34% 47% 51% 45% 42% 38% 27% 27% 70% 30% 64% 54% 32% 36% 41% 28% 27%
b H h qr iKNOPQR ar
DON'T KNOW 1 7 3 4 2 1 1 3 - 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
4% 5% 3% 8% 3% 2% 1% 6% 17% 3% 43 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 6%
REFUSED 2 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 43 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q12. If the Republican primary election for governor of Texas were today, would you support ... ?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q11 = REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 266 221 4 35 5 89 105 26 46 68 131 65
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 347 314 1 13 19 121 130 37 59 73 178 94

Rick Perry 86 75 - 10 2 33 27 9 1 2 43
32% 343 28% 35% 37% 26% 35% 37% 345 33% 313%

Kay Bailey Hutchison 56 47 4 3 1 2 2 3 7 12 32
21% 21% 100% 10% 17% 28% 20% 9% 16% 18% 24% 16%

BDE H

Leo Berman 3 2 - 1 0 2 2 - - 2 1 1
1% 1% 3% 6% 23 2% 3% 1% 1%
or, haven't you thought enough about 108 - 2 1 26 5. 14 17 29 47 3
it? 415 39% 59% 20% 29% 50% 525% 37% 433% 35% 51%
e F £ x
DON'T KNOW 1 9 - - 3 2 1 2 7 1
43 43 23% 3% 2% 43 10% 3% 5% 2%

REFUSED 2 2 - - - 1 1 - 2

1% 1% 1% 1% 23

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

012. If the Republican primary election for governor of Texas were today, would you support ... ?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED  MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q11 = REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 266 41 185 19 19 1 40 86 101 57 140 67
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 347 22 253 25 45 1 29 122 128 67 192 85
Rick Perry 86 10 67 2 7 - 8 32 32 16 47 21
32% 245% 36% 125 36% 21% 37% 323% 28% 34% 313%
D d
Kay Bailey Hutchison 56 11 37 3 4 1 2 18 23 7 34 1
21% 26% 20% 17% 21% 100% 5% 21% 23% 13% 24% 22%
BCDE g G
Leo Berman 3 - 3 - 1 - 1 1 - 2 1 1
1% 1% 3% 43 25 3% 1% 1%
or, haven't you thought enough about 108 20 69 13 6 - 26 32 38 31 49 28
it? 415 49% 37% 67% 33% 66% 38% 38% 55% 35% 4135
CE
DON'T KNOW 10 1 8 1 1 - 2 2 6 1 7 3
43 2% 43 43 6% 5% 2% 5% 1% 5% 43
REFUSED 2 2 - 2 2 0
1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q12. If the Republican primary election for governor of Texas were

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE
(B) (B) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
BASE: Q11 = REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 266 156 47 1 30 13 25 229 12
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 347 229 52 1 28 15 21 311 14
Rick Perry 86 61 11 - - 79 1
32% 39% 23% 125 31% 345 6%
aF
Kay Bailey Hutchison 56 8 14 - 10 7 39 8
21% 18% 29% 11% 77% 30% 17% 32% B
HI
Leo Berman 3 2 - - 0 1 - 2 - 0
1% 2% 1% 9% 1% *3
or, haven't you thought enough about 108 22 - 18 1 9 9 5
it? 413 37% 47% 61% 9% 37% 43% 56% B
G
DON'T KNOW 10 4 0 1 1 - 9 0 1 5
43 3% 13 100% 145 6% 43 3% 1% 3%
BDF
REFUSED 2 2 - - 0 - 0 2 0 2
1% 1% 2% 23 1% 43 1%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

would you support

Table Q12 Page 84
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BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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013. If the Democratic primary election for governor of Texas were today, would you support ... ?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29  F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54  F 45-54 M 55-64  F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) () (L) (1) (M) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q11 — DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY 255 115 140 66 68 51 27 a1 32 35 25 43 30 21 14 12 12 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 217 72 145 14 39 45 38 79 7 7 12 27 19 26 15 23 18 61
Tom Schieffer 14 8 6 4 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1
5% 7% 1% 6% 2% 10% 3% 1% 12% 5% 13% 6% 5% 8% 3%
Kinky Friedman 26 13 13 7 10 6 2 1 3 5 3 1 1 1
10% 11% 9% 10% 15% 11% 8% 2% 9% 11% 21% 11% 10% 13% 8% 8% 3%
Leticia Van de Putte 8 1 7 - 3 2 0 2 - 1 2 - - 0 - 2
3% 1% 5% 5% 1% *% 5% 5% 5% 11% 1% 7%
or, haven't you thought enough about 186 85 101 5 35 19 2 27
it? 73% 74% 72% 83% 70% 67% 70% 69% 91% 77% 70% 71% 72% 61% 60% 82% 64% 71%
DON'T KNOW 20 7 13 - 5 4 - - - 1 1
8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 17% 16% 13% 4% 11% 26% 6% 19% 15%
m
REFUSED 1 1 0 - - - 0 1 - - - - - - - 0 1 -
1% 1% *% 1% 2% 3% 8%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q13. If the Democratic primary election for governor of Texas were today, would you support ... ?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: Q11 = DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY 255 83 72 88 11 50 83 63 59 93 78 71
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 217 118 39 39 21 64 67 43 43 75 83 54
Tom Schieffer 14 5 5 4 0 2 6 1 5 2 11 1
5% 5% 7% 5% 1% 5% 7% 1% 9% 3% 14% 1%

jL
Kinky Friedman 26 16 2 8 0 7 5 9 10 7
10% 19% 3% 9% 1% 17% 9% 7% 10% 10% 13% 9%
CE

Leticia Van de Putte 8 2 1 5 0 - 1 6 0 2 2 4
3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 10% 1% 2% 3% 5%

or, haven't you thought enough about 186 54 61 61 11 36 59 45 46 68 4 57
it? 73% 64% 85% 69% 943 72% 71% 72% 77% 73% 625% 80%

b Bd

DON'T KNOW 20 6 3 1 0 3 6 2 12 6 3
8% 7% 43 133% 3% 6% 11% 10% 3% 125 7% 43

REFUSED 1 1 - 1 - 0 0 0 0
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table Q13 Page 87
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q13. If the Democratic primary election for governor of Texas were today, would you support ... ?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q11 = DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY 255 51 150 21 26 5 71 95 46 76 133 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 217 32 120 22 35 5 58 70 44 64 103 48
Tom Schieffer 14 1 8 0 5 - 5 3 1 6 7 0
5% 1% 5% 25 19% 7% 3% 3% 8% 5% 1%
Kinky Friedman 26 1 1 0 - 6 4 1 4 1 7
10% 22% 9% 6% 1% 8% 5% 245% 5% 11% 16%
E

Leticia Van de Putte 8 2 3 1 1 - 2 4 1 3 3 2
3% 43 25 6% 5% 3% 43 3% 43 2% 43

or, haven't you thought enough about 186 37 111 15 16 5 50 76 31 53 100
it? 73% 73% 745 725% 61% 100% 70% 80% 67% 70% 75% 70%

BCDE

DON'T KNOW 2 - 14 3 3 - 8 7 1 9 7 4
85 9% 143 13% 11% 8% 3% 125 5% 9%

REFUSED 1 - 1 - 0 - - 0 1

1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q13. If the Democratic primary election for governor of Texas were today,

BASE: Q11 = DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Tom Schieffer

Kinky Friedman

Leticia Van de Putte

or, haven't you thought enough about

it?

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

would you support
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT ~ REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
255 88 10 71 14 60 220 26 4 96 75 71

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
217 95 10 54 4 39 197 12 7 80 75 53
1 7 - 6 - 1 1 - 2 2 10
5% 8% 8% 2% 5% 53% 2% 3% 14%
G
26 4 5 - 15 26 - - 1 3 7
10% 5% 22% 7% 25% 12% 17% 5% 9%
Bd
8 3 1 4 - - 8 - - 3 2 2
3% 3% 9% 6% 43 3% 3% 3%
186 64 7 47 14 44 155 24 66 65
73% 72% 69% 66% 100% 73% 71% 92% 39% 68% 87% 67%
BCDF j1
2 10 - - 0 19 1 0 11 2 4
8% 11% 13% 1% 9% 4% 8% 11% 3% 6%
1 1 - - - - 0 1 - - - 0
1% 1% *3 4% 13

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q14. If Kay Bailey Hutchison were to resign her seat at the end of this year, there could be a special election in May 2010. In that election, would you support ... ?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
Greg Abbott 30 1 1 3 1 4 6 5 3 - 2 9 2 2 4 2 1 4
3% 3% 43 1% 43 3% 6% 43 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 8% 43 2% 6%

Michael Williams 13 5 7 7 2 1 1 1 3 4 2 0 1 1 1

13 1% 25 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 43 2% *3 1% 1% 3%
Roger Williams 5 4 19 4 0 1 9 1 - 4 0 1 0
3% 3% 33 9% 3% * 1% 8% 10% 5% 1% 2% 1%

gh

Elizabeth Jones 21 9 12 1 7 2 1 1 6 4 2 4 0 2 1 - 0 1
2% 2% 3% 55 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 43 2% 43 *3 2% 1% *3 1%
Florence Shapiro 10 6 - 6 3 2 3 - 5 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 43 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 43
John Sharp 20 1 5 3 5 4 1 5 3 - 5 2 2 0 1 3 2
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 43 3% 43 3% 3% *3 2% 5% 3%

°
Bill White 77 57 21 16 31 11 7 11 16 - 21 10 7 5 5 2 8 3
9% 13% 5% 8% 12% 7% 7% 9% 15% 16% 8% 9% 6% 9% 43 143 43

Cc nPR nPR
David Dewhurst 35 14 21 4 9 6 5 9 - 4 5 4 1 5 4 1 4 5
43 33 55 25 43 43 5% 7% 43 43 3% 1% 7% 8% 3% 85 7%
d m m m m
or, haven't you thought enough about 405 182 223 100 108 80 55 54 39 61 48 60 43 37 25 29 25 28
it? 47% 43% 51% 48% 43% 53% 545% 445 37% 60% 38% 48% 57% 48% 50% 57% 433 453%

eh k iKqr

DON'T KNOW 201 %6 105 42 66 32 23 28 28 14 34 32 12 20 10 14 11 17
23% 23% 245 20% 26% 21% 23% 23% 26% 143 27% 25% 15% 27% 19% 27% 18% 28%
REFUSED 17 9 8 4 6 3 0 4 - 4 4 2 2 1 - 0 3 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 25 * 3% 43 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2%

G P

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q14. If Kay Bailey Hutchison were to resign her seat at the end of this year, there could be a special election in May 2010. In that election, would you support ... ?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
Greg Abbott 30 20 1 8 0 10 3 13 3 12 1 7
3% 43 2% 3% 1% 43 1% 9% 2% 43 3% 3%
gi
Michael Williams 13 6 4 2 1 1 8 1 3 3 9 1
1% 1% 5% 1% 2% *3 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Roger Williams 25 5 20 4 4 6 20 4 1
3% 1% 7% 2% B 3% 3% B 1% *
b KL
Elizabeth Jones 21 9 1 11 0 16 1 3 1 9 9 3
25 2% 1% 43 1% 7% * 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
GI

Florence Shapiro 16 15 - 1 1 9 4 2 0 1 12 3
2% 3% *3 2% 43 1% 2% * *3 43 2%

D I J
John Sharp 20 15 - 4 0 7 6 2 5 10 3 6
25 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 43 1% 3%
Bill White 77 25 31 18 3 70 3 5 1 40 19
9% 5% 345 B 10% 23% 2% 3% B 12% 9%

BDE HI 3
David Dewhurst 35 24 3 7 1 6 15 9 6 13 8 14
43 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 7%
or, haven't you thought enough about 405 244 32 112 17 122 113 72 99 130 151 107
it? 47% 53% 35% 413 58% 50% 38% 51% 56% 46% 46% 51%

cd c G G
DON'T KNOW 201 90 19 85 6 63 64 27 47 61 76 44
23% 19% 21% 31% 20% 26% 21% 19% 26% 22% 23% 21%
b

REFUSED 17 12 - 4 1 6 5 5 1 6 7 4
B B 2% 3% 25 2% 43 1% 2% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q14. If Kay Bailey Hutchison were to resign her seat at the end of this year, there could be a special election in May 2010. In that election, would you support ... ?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION

NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
Greg Abbott 3 3 21 2 1 1 7 6 1 5 19 5
3% 2% 43 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3%
Michael Williams 13 3 5 0 4 2 5 1 2 9 2
1% 2% 1% *3 7% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1%
Roger Williams 25 0 4 4 6 - 14 0 0 14 10 1
3% B 1% 6% 11% 7% B *% B B 1%
Cc I i
Elizabeth Jones 21 9 9 - 2 1 9 5 3 1 6 2
25 6% 2% 3% 11% 43 2% 2% 5% 1% 1%
Florence Shapiro 16 3 8 2 3 3 5 5 4 11 2
2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 25 2% 1% 3% 1%
John Sharp 20 1 14 3 2 - 1 12 4 6 1 2
23 1% 2% 43 3% 1% 43 2% 2% 33 1%
g

Bill White 77 17 49 5 5 - 13 3 18 1 48 3
9% 11% 9% 85 9% 6% 133% 8% B 11% 8%

J
David Dewhurst 35 6 25 3 1 - 2 8 17 3 23 9
43 43 43 43 2% 1% 3% B 1% 5% 5%

Gh 3
or, haven't you thought enough about 405 72 274 31 23 4 106 127 107 106 200 95
it? 47% 465 49% 45% 40% 40% 48% 45% 50% 425 47% 56%
J
DON'T KNOW 201 30 140 13 10 4 60 55 45 82 81 35
23% 19% 25% 18% 17% 425 27% 20% 21% 325 19% 20%

K1
REFUSED 17 - 11 6 0 - 1 - 6 7 4
B 25 9% 1% 1% B 3% 2% 2%
e

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q14. If Kay Bailey Hutchison were to resign her seat at the end of this year, there could be a special election in May 2010. In that election, would you support ... ?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
Greg Abbott 30 1 1 9 - 2 12 1 16 7 7 16
3% 5% 1% 43 1% 43 13 5% 5% 2% 43
H

Michael Williams 13 10 - 3 - - 5 2 5 2 0 10
1% 3% 13 2% 13 2% 2% *3 3%
Roger Williams 2 5 - 4 - 16 - 10 15 4 16 5
3% 1% 23 125 5% 5% 3% 6% 1%

BD 1
Elizabeth Jones 21 9 4 8 - 1 3 10 6 0 12 9
25 3% 6% 3% *3 1% 5% 2% * 43 2%
J J
Florence Shapiro 16 5 3 1 3 1 6 4 6 4 4 7
25 1% 5% *3 145 1% 2% 23 2% 2% 25 2%
John Sharp 20 11 1 1 2 1 2 7 2 9 9
23 3% 2% *3 2% 3% 13 2% 1% 3% 3%

D
Bill White 77 27 0 19 13 9 4 13 15 32 23 2
9% 8% *3 8% 64% 6% 15% 7% 5% 20% 8% 6%
Cc Cc bCdf I kL

David Dewhurst 35 20 0 12 - - 11 6 19 3 1
43 65 1% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 43 65
or, haven't you thought enough about 405 168 30 104 3 77 163 74 166 72 125 191
it? 47% 48% 49% 45% 13% 57% 49% 40% 50% 453% 445 51%

e
DON'T KNOW 201 73 21 68 2 20 66 55 71 28 72 85
23% 21% 35% 29% 9% 15% 20% 30% 22% 17% 25% 23%
£

REFUSED 17 3 1 6 - 6 6 9 3 6 7 2
25 1% 1% 25 43 2% 5% 1% 43 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q15. Thinking about the national economy, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same compared to a year ago?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161

BETTER OFF 184 102 82 36 57 36 26 24 28 8 26 1 9
21% 24% 19% 17% 23% 24% 26% 20% 26% 8% 24% 21% 21% 26% 29% 23% 18% 21%
3 J 3
WORSE OFF 497 231 267 109 146 91 61 75 28 81 83 63 48 42 29 32 40 36
58% 54% 61% 52% 58% 60% 60% 61% 26% 80% 65% 50% 64% 56% 58% 63% 67% 56%
ILNoR 11 1 1 1 1 1 ILr 1
ABOUT THE SAME 172 89 83 63 47 25 13 22 51 12 14 33 11 14 6 7 8 14
20% 21% 19% 30% 19% 16% 13% 18% 48% 12% 11% 27% 14% 19% 11% 14% 13% 22%
G JK1MNOPQR KmOPQ koq
DON'T KNOW 6 2 3 - 2 - 1 1 - - - 2 - - 1 - 1 0
1% 1% 1% 13 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% *3
REFUSED 1 0 0 - 0 0 - - - 0 - - 0
*% *3 *% *% *% *% 13
NET % BETTER - WORSE -36% -30% -42% -35% -35% -36% -35% -42% -0% -72% -41% -29% -43% -30% -29% -40% -50% -34%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q15. Thinking about the national economy, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same compared to a year ago?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
BETTER OFF 184 70 36 65 13 41 59 37 48 75 68 39
21% 15% 39% 245 443 17% 20% 26% 27% 27% 21% 18%

B Bd
WORSE OFF 497 313 19 153 12 149 176 81 91 139 206 119
58% 67% 21% 56% 39% 61% 59% 58% 51% 49% 625% 57%
CdE Cc J
ABOUT THE SAME 172 81 36 51 4 53 61 21 38 66 54 51
20% 17% 40% 19% 12% 22% 20% 15% 21% 23% 16% 24%
BdE

DON'T KNOW 6 1 - 3 1 0 3 2 - 3 1 1
1% * 1% 43 *3 1% 2% 1% *3 *

REFUSED 1 0 - 0 1 0 0
*3 * 1% * *3 *

NET % BETTER - WORSE -36% -52% 18% -32% 6% -45% -39% -31% -25% -23% -42% -38%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q15. Thinking about the national economy,

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

BETTER OFF

WORSE OFF

ABOUT THE SAME

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

NET % BETTER -

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP
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do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same compared to a year ago?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188

184 38 118 18 7 1 50 68 41 51 94
21% 25% 21% 26% 11% 5% 22% 24% 19% 20% 22% 20%

f ef
497 73 350 32 37 121 148 138 164 237 92
58% 47% 62% 47% 64% 21% 55% 53% 65% 64% 56% 54%
bdF h

172 43 92 17 13 48 62 33 36 91
20% 28% 16% 24% 23% 53% 22% 22% 16% 14% 22% 26%
c j
6 - 1 2 1 2 0 - 4 2 -

1% *% 3% 2% 21% 1% *% 1% *%
1 - 0 0 - 1 1
*3 *5 1% 5 5
WORSE -36% -23% -41% -21% -52% -16% -32% -29% -45% -44% -34% -35%

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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Q15. Thinking about the national economy, do you think

the country

is better off,

worse off,

or about the

same compared to a year ago?
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
BETTER OFF 184 66 5 64 1 37 137 21 20 75 54
21% 19% 8% 28% 6% 28% 41% 12% 6% 27% 26% 14%

Cc HI L
WORSE OFF 497 231 44 125 6 55 108 105 277 134 280
58% 66% 72% 53% 28% 42% 33% 57% 84% 38% 47% 75%
DF G GH JK
ABOUT THE SAME 172 50 12 41 13 41 8 56 32 75 42
20% 14% 20% 18% 66% 31% 25% 30% 10% 34% 26% 11%

b I L

DON'T KNOW 6 2 - 3 - 0 3 3 - 1 3 -

1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 1 - - 1 - 1 -

*g s s s

NET % BETTER - WORSE -36% -47% -64% -26% -22% -14% 9% -45% -78% -11% -21% -60%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q16. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 324 157 168 91 107 47 36 37 43 47 59 49 21 26 18 17 15 22
38% 37% 38% 445 43% 31% 35% 30% 413 47% 46% 39% 28% 35% 36% 343 25% 35%
fH mQ
FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 4 21 2 7 16 5 10 4 3 4 8 8 2 2 6 4 2 2
5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 10% 3% 3% 43 6% 6% 3% 3% 12% 7% 3% 3%
FH imNgr
IMMIGRATION - TOO MANY PEOPLE LIVING 34 18 16 7 9 9 2 7 3 4 6 2 4 5 1 1 3 4
HERE ILLEGALLY 43 4% 43 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 43 5% 2% 6% 6% 2% 3% 5% 6%
g 1o
ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / NATURAL GAS) / 33 19 15 1 10 5 4 4 6 4 5 5 3 3 2 1 3 1
AVAILABILITY 43 4% 3% 5% 43 43 4% 3% 6% 43 4% 4% 43 3% 43 3% 5% 2%
HOUSING / FORECLOSURES 32 7 6 8 5 3 1 5 5 3 5 1 2
43 2% % % 2% 5% 4% 3% 10% 1% 4% 7% 3% 9% 2% 3%
Kq
POOR GOVERNMENT / WOULD LIKE NEW 31 18 1 4 9 10 3 6 - 4 5 4 6 4 3 0 4 2
GOVERNMENT 43 4% 3% 2% 43 6% 3% 5% 43 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% *% 7% 3%
P P P P
HEALTHCARE 31 9 22 - 12 7 6 5 - 1 11 2 4 3 2 2 3
43 2% % 5% 43 6% 43 1% 9% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5%
Kq k k k
TAXES 26 12 13 7 6 6 1 4 3 4 4 2 2 4 1 0 3 1
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 43 1% 3% 3% 43 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 43 2%
p
GAS PRICES - FUEL 22 12 10 1 9 5 6 2 1 7 3 2 2 2 4 1 1
3% 3% 2% *3 43 3% 6% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 43 9% 2% 1%
d DH T1gR
ECONOMY - GENERAL 12 7 5 4 1 3 3 4 2 2 2 2 1 - 1 2
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 43 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 8 3 1 5 5 5 3 1 2 2 3 3 3 2
% 3% 2% 1% *% 3% 5% 43 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4%
E E
INFRASTRUCTURE 9 1 6 1 1 1 1 6 - 1 - 1 - 1 0 0 1
1% 2% *3 3% *% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 9 2 6 4 1 1 2 4 1 - 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% *S 1% 2% 43 1% 2% 2% 1%
AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY / BAIL-OUTS 9 5 4 3 - 2 1 2 3 - - 2 1 0 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 8 2 6 - 3 1 0 2 - - 1 2 - 1 - 0 1 2
1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
COST OF LIVING (GROCERY PRICES / 7 4 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1
INFLATION) 1% 1% 1% *3 1% *3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
CRIME - JUSTICE SYSTEM 6 6 - 3 3 - - 3 - 3 - -
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 43
ENVIRONMENT 5 4 0 3 - 1 0 0 3 - - - 1 - - 0 0 -
1% 1% *3 1% 1% *% *3 3% 1% 1% 1%
STIMULUS PACKAGE 4 3 2 1 2 0 - 1 - - 1 1 0 -
1% 1% *3 *% 2% *3 1% 3% 1% *3

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q16. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)
BANKING CRISIS / BAIL-OUTS 4 2 2 - 1 2 0 1 - - - 1 1 1 - 0 0
*3 *% 1% *3 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
BAIL-OUTS - GENERAL 3 - 3 - 3 - - - - - - 3 - - - - -
*3 1% 1% 2%
OTHER 25 8 17 8 2 5 2 6 1 8 1 1 3 2 1 1 2
3% 2% 43 43 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 8% 1% 1% 43 2% 1% 3% 3%
E
NONE / NOTHING 16 14 2 6 5 - 2 1 6 - 5 - - - 1 0 0
2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1%
c
DON'T KNOW / N/A 136 72 64 29 43 24 11 26 21 8 1 2 1 4 7 15
16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 16% 11% 21% 19% 8% 14% 20% 18% 13% 8% 14% 26%
G JkNOp

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q16. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 324 127 40 150 7 79 120 63 63 115 101 96
38% 27% 44% 55% 25% 32% 40% 45% 36% 41% 31% 46%
BE k K
FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 43 30 2 8 3 15 5 16 19 8
5% 7% 2% 3% 9% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4%
c

IMMIGRATION - TOO MANY PEOPLE LIVING 34 31 2 - 1 12 17 2 3 8 20 6
HERE ILLEGALLY 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 6% 1% 1% 3% 6% 3%
ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / NATURAL GAS) / 33 23 9 1 11 13 6 4 2 27 4
AVAILABILITY 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% % 2%

JL
HOUSING / FORECLOSURES 32 10 4 17 0 4 8 8 1 11 8 3
4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 1%
POOR GOVERNMENT / WOULD LIKE NEW 31 26 3 1 2 13 1 2 5 6 17 8
GOVERNMENT 4% 6% 3% *% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4%

h
HEALTHCARE 6 6 2 9 7 3 8 15 8
4% % 7% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4%
TAXES 26 25 1 6 1 4 4 5 14 5
3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
GAS PRICES - FUEL 22 9 4 8 1 7 3 7 5 9 5 8
3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4%
ECONOMY - GENERAL 22 9 2 6 5 3 9 5 6 10 8 3
3% 2% 2% 2% 17% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
BcD

COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 19 16 3 - - 4 10 1 4 3 7 9
2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4%
INFRASTRUCTURE 1 5 6 - 3 1 7 6 1 3
1% 1% 2% 1% *% 4% 2% *% 1%
PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 9 3 4 1 - 2 5 0 2 3 5 1
1% 1% 5% *% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% *%
AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY / BAIL-OUTS 9 7 1 0 3 4 1 1 - 4 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 8 5 3 0 2 3 3 0 4 2 2
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1%
COST OF LIVING (GROCERY PRICES / 7 6 - 1 3 2 1 - 3 4
INFLATION) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

CRIME - JUSTICE SYSTEM 6 4 2 - 2 1 - 3 2 4

1% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1%
ENVIRONMENT 5 5 - - 1 0 - 3 2 3 0
1% 1% *% *% 2% 1% 1% *%
STIMULUS PACKAGE 4 4 - - 0 1 1 1 1 3 1
1% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1%
BANKING CRISIS / BAIL-OUTS 4 4 - - 3 1 0 1 2 1
*% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q16. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today?

(TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
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(Continued)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BAIL-OUTS - GENERAL 3 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 2 1
*% *% 3% *% *% 1% 1% *%
OTHER 25 20 1 4 1 7 10 3 5 6 12 7
3% 4 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4
NONE / NOTHING 16 10 4 - 2 4 8 3 - 9 6 2
2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
DON'T KNOW / N/A 136 69 1 52 4 43 39 20 34 44 25
16% 15% 14% 19% 12% 18% 13% 14% 19% 20% 13% 12%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q16. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 324 63 209 27 17 6 118 105 55 128 146 45
38% 4135 37% 39% 30% 54% 53% 37% 26% 50% 34% 27%
HI i KL

FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 43 5 33 2 1 - 4 3 2
5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 7% 7% 1% 55 11%
J
IMMIGRATION - TOO MANY PEOPLE LIVING 34 1 29 2 2 - 2 13 1 5 23 6
HERE ILLEGALLY 43 * 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 8% 2% 5% 45

B g
ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / NATURAL GAS) / 33 3 2 8 0 1 4 13 1 17 15
AVAILABILITY 43 2% 43 11% 1% 10% 2% 5% 65 *3 43 9%
bE J
HOUSING / FORECLOSURES 32 5 24 1 2 - 1 5 12 14 1 8
43 3% 43 23 3% 1% 2% 65 5% 25 5%
G

POOR GOVERNMENT / WOULD LIKE NEW 31 1 27 3 1 - 1 14 12 3 20 8
GOVERNMENT 43 * 5% 43 2% 1% 5% 6% 1% 5% 5%

G j
HEALTHCARE 31 0 29 1 1 - 2 13 14 5 19 7
43 * B 2% 1% 1% 5% 7% 2% 43 43

BE g

TRXES 26 5 18 1 1 - 1 6 7 1 17 7
3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% *3 43 43
J j
GAS PRICES - FUEL 22 7 13 1 1 1 6 11 4 8 13 2
3% 5% 2% 23 1% 5% 3% 43 2% 3% 3% 1%
ECONOMY - GENERAL 2 7 11 - 2 1 7 9 2 7 8 7
3% 5% 2% 3% 10% 3% 3% 1% 3% 25 43
COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 19 1 13 2 2 2 10 4 2 11 6
2% 1% 2% 3% 43 1% 43 2% 1% 3% 43
INFRASTRUCTURE 11 7 3 1 - - 8 1 2 8 3 0
1% 5% 1% 1% 3% *3 1% 3% 1% *
PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 9 1 3 4 - 1 1 3 0 7 2
1% 1% 1% 7% * *3 1% *3 23 1%
AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY / BAIL-OUTS 9 4 3 - 2 - 4 3 1 1 5 3
1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% *3 1% 2%
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 8 2 5 1 1 - 5 1 0 2 6 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *3 * 1% 1% 1%
COST OF LIVING (GROCERY PRICES / 7 1 4 0 1 - 1 3 2 1 4 1
INFLATION) 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 1%

CRIME - JUSTICE SYSTEM 6 2 4 - - - 2 1 3 - 6

1% 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 1%
ENVIRONMENT 5 4 0 0 - - 1 3 - 1 3 -

1% 3% *3 1% * 1% 1% 1%
STIMULUS PACKAGE 4 2 2 0 - 2 2 1 1 1 2
1% *3 3% 1% 1% 1% *3 *3 *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q16. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BANKING CRISIS / BAIL-OUTS 4 0 3 - 0 - - 1 2 - 4 0
*3 * 1% 1% *3 it 1% *
BAIL-OUTS - GENERAL 3 - 2 - 1 - - 1 2 - 3 -
*3 *3 1% *3 1% 1%
OTHER 25 4 17 1 2 - 4 8 10 2 16 6
3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 43 3%
NONE / NOTHING 16 1 1 3 1 - 1 10 4 1 13 1
2% * 25 43 2% * 43 2% 1% 3% 1%
g j
DON'T KNOW / N/A 136 31 76 11 15 2 48 28 28 60 49 22
16% 20% 145 17% 26% 21% 22% 10% 13% 24% 11% 13%
c h K1

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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016. What do you think is the most important economic

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS

FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT

IMMIGRATION - TOO MANY PEOPLE LIVING

HERE ILLEGALLY

ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / NATURAL GAS) /

AVAILABILITY

HOUSING / FORECLOSURES

POOR GOVERNMENT / WOULD LIKE NEW

GOVERNMENT

HEALTHCARE

TRAXES

GAS PRICES - FUEL

ECONOMY - GENERAL

COST OF EDUCATION

INFRASTRUCTURE

PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES

AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY / BAIL-OUTS

WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT

COST OF LIVING (GROCERY PRICES /

INFLATION)

CRIME - JUSTICE SYSTEM

ENVIRONMENT

STIMULUS PACKAGE

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

(TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
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/ LACK OF FUNDING

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY

TOTAL CATHOLIC LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(&) (D) (J) (K) (L)
860 233 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 184 134 264 427
324 118 70 132 114
38% 51% 445 46% 30%

BF L

43 2 8 7 9
5% 3% 3% 43 3% 7%
3 4 5 4 2 4 27
43 6% 23 23 1% 2% 7%
JK

33 2 5 6 9 13
43 B 23 3% 6% 43 33
3 1 5 8 12 5 10 1
43 25 23 6% B 3% 3% e
3 1 9 1 3 2 2 4 24
43 1% 43 5% 25 13 1% 2% 6%
JK
31 1 7 0 3 6 7 14 9
43 B 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 55 2%

26 1 6 3 5 0 10
3% 1% 3% 2% B * 3% 43

j
2 6 2 1 5 2 10 10
3% 3% 2% 13 1% 1% 43 3%
2 6 9 7 9 6 6 8 8 5
33 2% 43 B s 3% 2% 5% 3% 1%
19 10 2 2 4 9 2 8 1 10 7
B B B 13 B 3% 13 2% 1% 3% 2%
1 9 1 1 8 1 2 0 2 9
1% 3% 2% 1% B 13 1% * 1% 2%
j
9 6 1 2 7 1 3 1 5
1% B *3 2% B * 2% *3 1%
9 4 1 1 1 1 6 2 1 6
1% 1% 1% 13 * 13 2% 1% *3 2%
8 1 0 4 1 4 1 3 1 3 4
1% * 1% 2% 6% 1% 13 1% * 1% 1%
7 5 1 1 1 1 5 0 2 3
1% 1% *3 1% * 13 1% * 1% 1%
6 3 3 3 3 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
5 4 - 1 3 - - 5
1% 1% B 1% 1%
4 3 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 3
1% 1% *3 *3 1% 13 * *g *3 1%

Independent zZ-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q16. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BANKING CRISIS / BAIL-OUTS 4 2 - 2 - - 1 2 1 1 1 1
*% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *3 *3
BAIL-OUTS - GENERAL 3 1 - - - 2 2 - 1 2 - 1
*3 *% 1% 1% *% 1% *%
OTHER 25 13 4 5 1 2 8 2 15 3 7 4
3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 43
NONE / NOTHING 16 6 1 1 8 8 2 6 7 3 5
2% 2% *3 5% 6% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1%
DON'T KNOW / N/A 136 4 10 39 1 29 3 4 46 27 41 4
16% 13% 16% 17% 6% 21% 10% 24% 14% 17% 14% 143
G

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

016. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161

UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 355 165 190 102 114 51 41 39 44 58 62 52 2 21 1
41% 39% 43% 49% 45% 34% 41% 32% 41% 57% 49% 42% 29% 38% 41% 40% 25% 37%

h £H h mQ mQ o} a o}
HOUSING / FORECLOSURES 52 18 33 19 9 12 8 3 9 10 2 7 6 - 8 1 2
6% 43 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 3% 8% 10% 2% 6% 8% 8% 15% 2% 1%
h h kQ K10R

HEALTHCARE 51 18 33 13 9 7 10 6 4 2 11 3 5 3 4 3 7
6% 43 8% E 5% 6% 7% B 6% 1% 2% 9 5% 7% 7% 7% 1% 12%

~ o
=
(s}

IMMIGRATION - TOO MANY PEOPLE LIVING 51 22 29 1 4 8 6 8 6 3 4 10 2 3 4 4
HERE ILLEGALLY 6% 5% 7% 7% 13 10% 1% 7% 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 13% 3% 5% 7% 7%

e kLOp
FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 4 21 2 7 16 5 10 4 3 4 8 8 2 2 6 4 2 2
5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 10% 3% 3% 1% 6% 6% 3% 3% 12% 7% 3% 3%

FH imNgr

TAXES 40 19 20 14 8 9 3 5 6 8 5 3 3 6 1 1 4 1
5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 8% 1% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 6% 2%

r
ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / NATURAL GAS) / 40 23 16 13 11 5 4 5 9 4 6 5 3 3 2 2 3 2
AVAILABILITY 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 1% 1% 1% 8% 4% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 3%
POOR GOVERNMENT / WOULD LIKE NEW 36 20 17 4 1 4 8 4 6 5 6 5 3 0 5 3
GOVERNMENT 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 7% 3% 6% 1% 5% 1% 7% 6% 7% *% 8% 5%
P P P P P
COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 32 17 15 6 4 8 6 8 6 1 3 3 5 3 4 5 3
1% 43 1% 3% 2% 5% 6% 6% 5% 1% 3% 1% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5%

e E K k K
GAS PRICES - FUEL 18 1 6 7 4 1 - 10 4 2 3 3 4 2 2
1% 43 3% *3 6% 1% 7% 3% 1% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 9% 3% 3%
d D d i I
ECONOMY - GENERAL 28 14 1 7 5 8 1 5 3 4 2 2 5 2 1 0 2 2
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% *% 3% 1%
g g P
COST OF LIVING (GROCERY PRICES / 28 6 11 4 3 3 5 1 1 3 - 3 3 1 2 3
INFLATION) 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 10% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 5%
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 2 5 2 4 7 2 3 6 - 4 2 4 - 2 - 3 3 4
3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 6%
F

AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY / BAIL-OUTS 5 5 0 7 - 4 1 2 3 4 - - - 4 1 0 1 1
2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2%

P
PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 14 4 11 4 2 3 3 2 - 4 2 - - 3 1 2 - 2
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
INFRASTRUCTURE 10 2 6 1 1 1 2 6 - 1 - 1 - 1 0 1 1
1% 2% *3 3% *% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
BANKING CRISIS / BAIL-OUTS 11 3 8 4 2 2 1 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
016. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)
CRIME - JUSTICE SYSTEM 8 7 2 4 - 4 0 0 4 - - - 3 1 - 0 -

1% 2% *3 2% 3% *% *3 3% 1% 1% 1%
ENVIRONMENT 6 6 1 3 1 1 1 1 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 1

1% 1% *3 1% *% 1% 1% *3 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
STIMULUS PACKAGE 5 3 2 1 2 0 - 1 - - 2 1 0 0

1% 1% *3 *% 2% *3 1% 3% 1% *3 1%
BAIL-OUTS - GENERAL 3 3 - 3 - 0 - - - - 3 - - - 0 -

*3 1% 1% *% 2% 1%
OTHER 38 21 17 21 2 5 2 6 1 8 1 1 3 2 1 1 2

1% 5% B 10% 1% 3% 2% 5% 12% 8% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3%

E

NONE / NOTHING 16 1 2 6 5 - 2 1 6 - 5 - - - 1 0 0

2% 33 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1%
DON'T KNOW / N/A 136 72 64 29 43 24 11 26 21 8 17 25 1 4 7 15

16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 16% 11% 21% 19% 8% 143 20% 18% 13% 8% 143 26%

G o JKNOp

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

016. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 355 141 40 165 9 87 125 67 77 121 110 101
41% 30% 44% 60% 30% 36% 42% 47% 43% 43% 33% 48%
BE K
HOUSING / FORECLOSURES 52 19 5 2 0 9 9 14 15 7
6% 4% 6% 10% 1% 4% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 3%
HEALTHCARE 51 25 12 12 2 13 19 15 4 9 24 17
6% 5% 14% 4% 5% 5% 6% 11% 2% 3% 7% 8%
IMMIGRATION - TOO MANY PEOPLE LIVING 51 41 3 1 1 25 6 5 14 2 8
HERE ILLEGALLY 6% 9% 3% *% 18% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 8% 4%
D cD

FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 43 30 2 8 3 15 12 5 11 16 19 8
5% 7% 2% 3% 9% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4%
TAXES 40 38 - - 2 15 4 8 8 23 7
5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3%

j
ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / NATURAL GAS) / 40 29 - 9 1 13 15 6 5 3 28 9
AVAILABILITY 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 1% 8% 4%
POOR GOVERNMENT / WOULD LIKE NEW 36 31 3 1 2 14 2 5 7 20 9
GOVERNMENT 4% 7% 3% *% 5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4%

D

COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 32 26 6 - 1 11 15 2 5 8 1 13
4% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6%

GAS PRICES - FUEL 14 6 1 1 10 7 9 5 1 10
4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5%
ECONOMY - GENERAL 28 11 4 6 6 5 11 5 6 1 13 3
3% 2% 5% 2% 21% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%

BcD
COST OF LIVING (GROCERY PRICES / 28 10 1 15 1 6 3 4 15 6 6 5
INFLATION) 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% % 2% 2% 2%
G
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 25 8 9 8 0 4 13 7 2 9 3 12
3% 2% 10% 3% *% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1% 6%
K
AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY / BAIL-OUTS 13 1 - 0 7 5 1 1 4 4 7
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 14 8 5 1 2 8 2 3 6 6 3
2% 2% 5% *% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
INFRASTRUCTURE 6 - 6 - 3 1 - 7 7 1 3
1% 1% 2% 1% *% 4% 2% *% 2%
BANKING CRISIS / BAIL-OUTS 9 1 1 8 2 0 0 5 4 2
% 2% 2% 2% % 1% *% *% 2% 1% 1%
hi

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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016. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing

Texas today?

(TOTAL MENTIONS)

Table Q16 _ALL Page 108
Jun. 19, 2009
(Continued)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

CRIME - JUSTICE SYSTEM 8 5 2 1 1 2 2 - 4 4 4 1
1% 1% 2% *3 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *%

ENVIRONMENT 6 6 0 2 1 - 3 2 3 2
1% 1% *% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1%

STIMULUS PACKAGE 5 5 - - 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 1
1% 1% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 1%

BAIL-OUTS - GENERAL 3 3 - - 1 1 1 1 - 0 2 1
*3 1% 3% 1% *% 1% *3 1% *%

OTHER 38 20 13 4 1 7 22 3 5 6 12 20
43 4% 14% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 43 10%

Jk

NONE / NOTHING 16 10 4 - 2 4 8 3 - 9 6 2
2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%

DON'T KNOW / N/A 136 69 13 52 4 43 39 20 34 5 44 25
16% 15% 14% 19% 12% 18% 13% 14% 19% 20% 13% 12%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

016. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(&) (B) (<) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 355 66 231 29 18 7 122 108 64 143 157 50
41% 43% 41% 42% 32% 63% 55% 39% 30% 56% 37% 30%
HI KL

HOUSING / FORECLOSURES 52 8 40 1 2 - 20 2

6% 5% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 7%
d

HEALTHCARE 51 6 41 3 1 - 1 20 18 5 35 11
6% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 7% 9% 2% 8% 6%

e J
IMMIGRATION - TOO MANY PEOPLE LIVING 51 1 45 2 2 - 2 22 6 3 1
HERE ILLEGALLY 6% 1% 8% 3% 3% 1% 8% 10% 2% 8% 7%

FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 43 5 33 2 1 - 4 18 15 3 2
5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 7% 7% 1% 5% 11%

G 3
TAXES 9 28 1 1 - 2 11 1 29 9
5% 6% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5% 5% 1% 7% 5%
J 3
ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / NATURAL GAS) / 40 6 24 0 7 1 14 2 22 16
AVAILABILITY 5% 4% 4% 11% 1% 10% 3% 5% 6% 1% 5% 9%
J J
POOR GOVERNMENT / WOULD LIKE NEW 36 3 29 3 1 - 3 16 14 3 24 10
GOVERNMENT 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 6% 6% 1% 6% 6%
G J 3j

COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 32 1 23 5 3 - 2 20 6 3 18
4% 1% 4% 7% 5% 1% 7% 3% 1% 4% 7%
G J
GAS PRICES - FUEL 1 7 20 2 2 1 8 13 7 9 2 3
4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2%
ECONOMY - GENERAL 28 7 15 1 2 1 7 12 3 8 9 11
3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 10% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 7%
k
COST OF LIVING (GROCERY PRICES / 28 1 20 4 2 - 8 4 2 13 12 2
INFLATION) 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1%
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 25 2 18 2 2 - 11 6 4 7 14 3
3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY / BAIL-OUTS 15 4 9 - 2 - 4 8 3 2 6 7
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4%
PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 1 7 2 5 - 3 3 5 2 10 3
% 1% 1% 3% 8% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
INFRASTRUCTURE 12 7 3 1 0 - 8 1 2 8 3 1
1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% *3 1% 3% 1% *%
BANKING CRISIS / BAIL-OUTS 1 0 8 0 2 - - 6 3 2 4 5
1% *% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%

CRIME - JUSTICE SYSTEM 8 3 5 0 - 3 1 3 0 8

1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *3 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q16. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
ENVIRONMENT 6 5 1 1 - - 1 5 - 1 5 0
1% 3% *3 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *
STIMULUS PACKAGE 5 2 2 1 - 2 2 1 1 1 2
1% *3 3% 1% 1% 1% * *3 *3 1%
BAIL-OUTS - GENERAL 3 - 2 - 1 - - 1 2 - 3 -

*3 *3 2% *3 1% 1%
OTHER 8 4 29 1 2 - 4 1 2 29 6
B 3% B 1% 43 2% B 5% 1% 7% 3%

d

NONE / NOTHING 16 1 11 3 1 - 1 10 4 1 1 1
25 * 25 43 2% * 43 2% 1% 3% 1%

g j
DON'T KNOW / N/A 136 1 76 11 15 2 8 28 28 60 49 22
16% 20% 143 17% 26% 21% 22% 10% 13% 24% 11% 13%

h K1

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table Q16 _ALL Page 111
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

016. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 355 113 32 126 15 38 154 92 107 74 138 135
415 32% 52% 54% 74% 29% 465 50% 32% 465 485 36%

BF I I L
HOUSING / FORECLOSURES 22 1 - 9 23 16 5 16 2
6% 65 2% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 3% 6% 7%

HEALTHCARE 51 31 1 9 0 9 26 9 25
6% 9% 2% 43 1% 7% 8% B 3% 6% 9% B

d

IMMIGRATION - TOO MANY PEOPLE LIVING 51 32 4 8 - 7 11 6 34 6 1

HERE ILLEGALLY 6% 9% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 10% 43 3% 95
D GH
FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 4 25 2 8 - 7 13 4 26 7 9 2
5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 43 23 8% 43 3% 7%
H
TAXES 40 22 4 6 - 5 8 6 2 0 1 25
55 65 7% 3% 43 2% 3% 8% * B 7%
ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / NATURAL GAS) / 40 12 2 5 - 11 16 6 1 9 14 16
AVAILABILITY 5% 3% 43 23 8% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 43
POOR GOVERNMENT / WOULD LIKE NEW 36 20 1 10 2 3 6 4 27 2 6 27
GOVERNMENT 43 65 1% 43 11% 3% 2% 23 8% 1% 2% 7%
GH JK
COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 32 17 2 3 - 8 20 2 10 5 16 1
43 5% 43 13 6% 6% 13 3% 3% 5% 3%
h
GAS PRICES - FUEL 19 - 8 - 4 19 4 9 3 13 1
43 5% 3% 3% 6% 23 3% 2% 43 4%
ECONOMY - GENERAL 28 12 - 9 - 7 13 6 8 10 1 5
B B 43 5% 43 3% 2% 6% 43 1%
COST OF LIVING (GROCERY PRICES / 28 22 0 4 - 1 9 13 6 2 8 16
INFLATION) 33 B 1% 2% 1% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3% 43
CDF

WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 25 6 0 11 1 4 14 4 7 2 9
3% 2% 1% 5% 6% 3% 43 23 2% 1% 3% B
AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY / BAIL-OUTS 15 9 1 2 2 1 12 2 1 12
2% 3% 2% 13 1% 13 B 1% *3 3%
gh k
PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 14 10 0 2 - 2 10 1 3 3 2 8
25 33 1% 13 2% 3% 13 1% 2% 1% 2%
INFRASTRUCTURE 12 1 1 - 1 8 2 2 0 2 9
13 3% 2% 1% 2% 13 1% * 1% 2%
j
BANKING CRISIS / BAIL-OUTS 1 8 - 2 - 0 3 2 6 1 1 7
1% 2% 13 *3 1% 13 2% 1% *3 2%
CRIME - JUSTICE SYSTEM 8 4 - 2 - 3 3 1 4 1 1 4
1% 1% 13 2% 1% 13 1% * *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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BAIL-OUTS - GENERAL

OTHER

NONE / NOTHING

DON'T KNOW / N/A
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(Continued)
2009
016. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing Texas today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT ~ REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
6 5 - - - 0 1 2 3 0 1 5
1% 1% *% *3 1% 1% *3 *% 13
5 3 - 1 - 0 3 1 1 0 2 3
1% 1% *% *% 13 1% *3 *3 1% 13
3 1 0 - - 2 2 0 1 2 - 1
*3 *3 1% 1% 1% *% *3 1% *3

3 13 4 5 13 2 20 2 15 15 7
% 43 7% 2% 67% 1% 6% 1% % 10% 2% 43

BcDF h

16 6 - 1 1 8 8 2 6 7 3 5
2% 2% *% 5% 6% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 13
136 4 10 39 1 29 34 45 16 27 54
16% 13% 16% 17% 6% 21% 108 24% 14% 17% 143 14%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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Q17. Now thinking about you and your family's economic situation, would you say that you are better off, worse off, or about the same economically compared to a year ago?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
BETTER OFF 143 86 57 66 40 16 13 8 51 16 15 24 11 5 3 5
17% 20% 133% 32% 16% 10% 123% 7% 47% 15% 12% 19% 15% 6% 125 13% 5% 8%
c eFGH H JKLMNOPQR NOR q q
WORSE OFF 319 144 174 60 99 63 40 46 19 41 50 4 30 32 19 21 25 20
37% 343 40% 29% 39% 415 39% 37% 18% 40% 39% 40% 40% 43% 37% 415 433 32%
i 1 i
ABOUT THE SAME 397 193 203 82 114 73 49 68 37 45 34 39 25 23 31 37
46% 46% 47% 39% 453% 485 48% 56% 35% 445 49% 4135 45% 51% 50% 465 53% 58%
de TLp
DON'T KNOW 1 - 1 - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - 0
*3 *3 *3 1%
REFUSED 1 0 0 - - - 0 0 - - - - - - - 0 0 0
*3 * *3 *g *3 * *3 1%
NET % BETTER - WORSE -20% -14% -27% 3% -24% -31% -27% -31% 30% -25% -27% -20% -25% -37% -25% -29% -38% -24%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q17. Now thinking about you and your family's economic situation, would you say that you are better off, worse off, or about the same economically compared to a year ago?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
BETTER OFF 143 74 29 33 7 50 41 22 31 50 56 35
17% 16% 325 125 24% 20% 145 163% 17% 185% 17% 17%
d
WORSE OFF 319 171 19 118 10 88 124 52 55 99 119 85
37% 37% 21% 433 345 36% 4135 37% 31% 35% 36% 4135
c Cc

ABOUT THE SAME 397 219 44 123 12 105 134 67 91 134 154 88
46% 47% 485 45% 38% 433 453% 47% 51% 47% 47% 425
DON'T KNOW 1 0 - - 1 0 1 - - - - 0
*3 * 3% *3 * *3

REFUSED 1 0 - - 0 0 0 - 0 0

*3 * 1% * *3 *3 *3
NET % BETTER - WORSE -20% -21% 11% -31% -10% -16% -28% -21% -14% -17% -19% -24%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q17. Now thinking about you and your family's economic situation, would you say that you are better off, worse off, or about the same economically compared to a year ago?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED  MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
BETTER OFF 143 24 101 10 5 1 42 54 39 32 79
17% 15% 18% 15% 10% 5% 19% 19% 18% 13% 19% 19%
WORSE OFF 319 57 206 23 22 7 78 102 74 113 141 55
37% 37% 37% 33% 39% 72% 35% 37% 35% 443 33% 32%
bCDe k1
ABOUT THE SAME 397 74 253 35 29 2 100 123 100 108 203 82
46% 48% 45% 51% 50% 23% 453% 443 47% 425 48% 49%
DON'T KNOW 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 - - 1 - -
*% *% 2% *3 1%
REFUSED 1 - 0 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0
*3% *g *g *3 *5 *g
NET % BETTER - WORSE -20% -21% -19% -18% -29% -66% -17% -17% -16% -32% -15% -13%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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017.

Now thinking about you and your family's economic

situation,

would you say

that you are

better off, worse off, or
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about the same economically compared to a year ago?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT ~ REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE  CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
BETTER OFF 143 57 12 24 1 19 73 12 53 41 35 60
17% 16% 20% 10% 63% 14% 22% 7% 16% 26% 12% 16%
H k
WORSE OFF 319 129 21 96 38 108 76 133 57 97 154
37% 37% 34% 41% 25% 28% 32% 41% 40% 35% 34% 41%
ABOUT THE SAME 397 161 28 112 76 150 97 143 62 155 161
46% 46% 45% 48% 12% 57% 45% 53% 43% 39% 54% 43%
e e j1
DON'T KNOW 1 1 - 0 - - 1 - - - - 0
*g *g x5 *g x5
REFUSED 1 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - 0
*g *g *g *g x5
NET % BETTER - WORSE -20% -21% -14% -31% 38% -14% -11% -34% -24% -10% -22% -25%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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018. Looking ahead to the future,

do you think your children will be better off than

you are, worse off,

or about the same economically?
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
BETTER OFF 344 160 184 126 101 46 31 35 59 67 51 50 23 23 13 18 14 21
40% 38% 42% 61% 40% 31% 31% 28% 55% 67% 40% 40% 31% 30% 25% 36% 23% 33%
EFGH H mNOQr  kKLMNOPQR 00 00

WORSE OFF 272 144 128 23 8 59 42 52 15 8 47 37 29 30 22 20 29 23
32% 343 29% 11% 33% 39% 42% 42% 14% 8% 37% 30% 39% 39% 443 39% 48% 37%
D De 17 iJ 1J 17 171 17 1JL 17
ABOUT THE SAME 157 75 82 40 51 27 14 22 24 16 19 32 12 15 10 12
18% 18% 19% 19% 20% 18% 143 18% 23% 15% 15% 26% 16% 19% 18% 10% 17% 19%
P P P

DON'T KNOW 7 37 19 13 7 12 12 9 10 10 4 10 7 6
9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 11% 12% 10% 8% 10% 7% 3% 13% 9% 10% 13% 10% 10%
e 1 1 L 1 L
REFUSED 9 4 5 - 3 2 2 2 - 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
NET % BETTER - WORSE 8% 1% 13% 50% 7% -9% -11% -14% 41% 59% 3% 11% -8% -9% -20% -3% -25% -43

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

018. Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economically?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
BETTER OFF 344 114 66 152 12 79 118 72 75 128 111 82
40% 24% 73% 56% 40% 33% 39% 51% 42% 45% 34% 39%
BE B F k
WORSE OFF 272 218 9 35 11 89 97 32 55 56 137 74
32% 47% 9% 13% 35% 36% 32% 23% 31% 20% 42% 35%
CD CD h J J
ABOUT THE SAME 157 92 8 52 5 5 4 31 3 6 5 3
18% 20% 9% 19% 17% 23% 13% 22% 17% 22% 17% 18%
c
DON'T KNOW 77 35 8 32 2 14 43 4 3 24 1
9% 7% 9% 12% 5% 6% 14% 3% 9% 12% 7% 6%
FH

REFUSED 9 7 - 1 1 5 2 1 1 4 2 2
1% 2% *% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NET % BETTER - WORSE 8% -22% 63% 43% 5% -4% 7% 29% 11% 25% -8% 4%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

018. Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economically?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
BETTER OFF 344 53 230 29 20 8 131 111 56 133 163 43
40% 343 41% 42% 35% 80% 59% 40% 26% 52% 38% 25%

BCDE HI 1 KL L
WORSE OFF 272 33 202 16 19 1 30 91 102 55 144 69
32% 21% 36% 24% 33% 6% 143 33% 48% 21% 34% 41%
BAF F G GH J J

ABOUT THE SAME 157 38 90 15 13 0 28 57 42 30 89
18% 24% 16% 22% 23% 3% 13% 20% 20% 12% 21% 22%
F £ F F 3 3
DON'T KNOW 37 4 29 17 3 25 17
9% 17% 7% 10% 8% 10% 13% 6% 5% 14% 6% 10%

c k

REFUSED 9 5 1 2 1 - 3 2 2 3 3 3
1% 3% *3 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
NET % BETTER - WORSE 8% 13% 5% 18% 2% 74% 16% 7% -22% 31% 1% -15%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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018. Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are

or about the same economically?

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

Table Q18 Page 120
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MAINLINE
PROTESTANT

REPUBLICAN

TOTAL

(B)

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860
100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860
BETTER OFF 344
40%

WORSE OFF 272
32%

ABOUT THE SAME 157
18%

DON'T KNOW 7
9%

REFUSED 9
1%

NET % BETTER - WORSE 8%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

(B)

349

100%

118
34%

151
43%
CDf

-
@ W

-10%

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

w
e

@ e
[N

o
-

a0

(G)

332

100%

179
54%

-
IS

-
G

(1)

329
100%

165
50%
GH

-
@ W

-28%

IDEOLOGY
LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(J) (K) (L)
160 287 376
100% 100% 100%
134 264 427
78 124 131
49% 43% 35%
1

33 73 155
21% 25% 41%
JK

3 56 6.
22% 19% 16%

31

7% 11% 6%
1 3 5
1% 1% 1%
28% 18% -7%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 235 106 129 77 89 34 14 19 40 36 43 46 13 20 3 11 6 13
27% 25% 30% 37% 35% 22% 145 15% 38% 36% 33% 37% 18% 27% 7% 22% 10% 20%
GH FGH 00 00 mOQr MOPQR 00 00 00
HEALTHCARE / BEING AVAILABLE IN FUTURE 69 28 41 7 24 10 11 15 3 4 9 15 3 6 6 6 7 8
8% 7% 9% 3% 10% 6% 11% 125% 3% 43 7% 12% 5% 8% 125 11% 11% 12%
D Df i i Im
FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 63 28 34 18 12 16 6 10 6 1 9 3 7 3 3 4
7% 7% 85 9% 5% 11% 6% 8% 6% 125 7% 2% 10% 12% 5% 6% 6% 10%
L L
TAXES 51 34 18 10 19 8 9 4 6 4 16 3 4 4 5 4 2 2
6% EE 43 5% 8% 6% 9% 3% 5% 43 123% 3% 5% 6% 10% 8% 3% 3%
H 1R ir
COST OF LIVING / INFLATION 48 23 25 6 13 11 8 7 6 2 11 6 5 5 4 4 3
6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 2% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5%
x x
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 3 25 15 11 7 5 5 - 15 7 4 5 2 3 2 3 2
5% 43 6% 7% 43 5% 5% 43 143 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 43 43 43
ECONOMY - GENERAL 40 30 10 15 6 4 7 5 15 - 5 2 2 2 4 3 3 3
5% 7% B 7% 2% 3% 7% 43 145 43 1% 3% 2% 8% 5% 43 5%
1
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 27 19 8 9 11 4 2 0 9 - 8 3 2 2 - 2 - 0
3% 5% 25 43 43 3% 2% *3 8% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 25 14 11 - 10 9 4 2 - 4 6 5 3 4 - 1 1
3% 3% 3% e 6% 43 1% 3% 5% 7% 4% 8% 25 1%
h ar
RETIREMENT PLANNING 2 7 16 - 3 5 5 7 - - - 3 1 4 2 3 4 4
3% 2% 43 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 5% 43 6% 6% 6%
e E
GOVERNANCE / LEADERSHIP 18 7 1 4 4 1 4 3 - 4 1 3 - 1 2 2 3 1
2% 2% 2% 25 2% 1% 43 3% 43 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 43 1%
GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL ISSUES / 14 8 6 - 5 2 3 2 - 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
OVERSPENDING 2% 2% 1% 2% 23 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2%
GAS / FUEL PRICES 14 6 8 3 1 4 4 2 3 - 1 1 2 1 3 1 1
B 1% 2% 1% * 2% 43 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 6% 25 2%
e
STOCK MARKET / INVESTMENTS 10 5 5 - 1 2 2 5 - - - 1 1 1 2 0 2 3
13 1% 1% * 1% 2% 43 1% 1% 1% 43 1% 3% 5%
Ef 1np
COST OF ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / 9 5 5 - 1 2 4 3 - - - 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
NATURAL GAS) 13 1% 1% * 1% 43 23 1% 1% 1% 43 43 3% 2%
E e
POOR PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 7 4 3 - 1 3 2 1 - - - 1 3 - 1 1 0 1
13 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 43 1% 2% 1% 1%
IMMIGRATION 1 1 0 - 1 0 - - - 1 - 0
*3 * *3 1% * 1% 1%
OTHER 18 7 4 4 3 3 4 - 4 1 3 1 2 3 2 2
2% 2% B 25 2% 2% 3% 3% 43 1% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)
NONE / NOTHING 30 9 2 13 1 4 2 8 3 10 - 1 1 3 1 1 3
3% 2% 5% 6% *% 3% 2% 6% 3% 10% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 7% 5%
Eg Lmp 1
DON'T KNOW / N/A 115 66 49 27 22 5 2 15 12 20 16 15 6 1 3 13 9
13% 15% 11% 13% 14% 14% 5% 18% 14% 12% 15% 13% 21% 8% 3% 7% 22% 14%
G o o nop NOP

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(&) (B) (<) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 235 88 24 118 5 61 100 35 39 97
27% 19% 26% 43% 15% 25% 34% 25% 22% 34% 21% 26%
BE i
HEALTHCARE / BEING AVAILABLE IN FUTURE 69 49 12 5 3 2 2 7 7 31
8% 11% 13% 2% 9% 11% 10% 5% 4% 7% 9% 8%
D i
FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 63 29 6 23 21 2 11 11 1 19
1% 6% 6% 8% 19% 9% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 10%
b
TAXES 51 36 4 7 16 8 9 1 25 1
6% 8% 5% 3% 13% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 1%
COST OF LIVING / INFLATION 48 40 - 7 1 14 12 9 13 9 26 4
6% 9% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 8% 7%
D 3
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 43 11 13 19 - 3 10 13 6 16 0
5% 2% 14% 1% 1% 3% 9% 10% 2% 5% 5%
f
ECONOMY - GENERAL 40 20 4 14 2 16 9 3 1 21 11 7
5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4%
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 27 13 2 11 1 2 3 8 15 6 7
3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3%
f
COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 25 14 3 7 0 9 6 3 6 7 14 4
3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
RETIREMENT PLANNING 21 1 0 8 1 1 3 7 10 6
3% 5% *% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
GOVERNANCE / LEADERSHIP 18 16 - - 2 5 10 1 2 1 8 8
2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%
GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL ISSUES / 14 13 - - 1 4 8 1 1 3 8 3
OVERSPENDING 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% *% 1% 1% 2% 2%
GAS / FUEL PRICES 14 8 1 4 0 1 4 4 5 4 9 1
% 2% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1%
STOCK MARKET / INVESTMENTS 10 1 0 2 3 1 4 2 7 1
1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *%
e
COST OF ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / 9 7 - 2 1 3 4 - 2 3 3 3
NATURAL GAS) 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
POOR PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 7 7 - 5 1 1 1 2 2 3
1% 2% 2% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1%
IMMIGRATION 1 1 - - - - 1 - 0 0 1 -
*% *% *% *% *% *%
OTHER 8 7 - 1 - 4 6 1 7 3 10 5
% % *% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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019.

What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today?

(TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

Table Q19 Page 124
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(Continued)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

NONE / NOTHING 3 9 2 19 0 3 3 18 6 20 8 1
3% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% 12% 3% 7% 2% 1%

e FGi kL

DON'T KNOW / N/A 115 55 21 34 4 39 31 22 2 3 46 26

13% 12% 23% 13% 13% 16% 10% 15% 13% 13% 14% 13%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED  MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 235 55 143 18 12 5 85 83 35 101 98 29
27% 36% 25% 27% 20% 52% 39% 30% 17% 40% 23% 17%
1 1 KL

HEALTHCARE / BEING AVAILABLE IN FUTURE 69 47 5 5 - 13 17 9 39 2
8% 83 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 83 3% 9% 13%
3 J

FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 63 17 38 4 3 1 2 23 1 19 27
7% 11% 7% 6% 5% 9% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6% 10%
TAXES 6 43 1 1 5 7 2 1
6% 43 8% 1% 3% 2% 6% 10% 3% 7% 10%
J
COST OF LIVING / INFLATION 48 5 37 4 3 - 9 1 1 11 29 7
6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 43 6% 83 E 7% 43
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 4 2 3 3 5 2 9 6 1 15 2 5
5% 2% 5% 5% 9% 16% 43 2% 5% 6% 5% 3%
ECONOMY - GENERAL 10 22 13 3 1 - 15 9 9 1 16 6
% 14% 2% 5% 2% 7% 3% 43 7% 1% 43

CE

AFFORDABLE HOUSING 27 3 14 3 7 - 4 15 7 2 22 3
33 2% 33 4% 12% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2%

be J1
COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 2 2 22 0 0 - 7 4 11 5 12 8
3% 1% 4% *% 13 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5%

De h

RETIREMENT PLANNING 22 - 20 1 2 - 1 6 3 1 10
33 43 1% 43 1% 2% 5% 1% 23 6%
j
GOVERNANCE / LEADERSHIP 18 2 1 - 1 - - 3 10 1 10 6
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% *% 2% 43
GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL ISSUES / 14 1 10 1 1 - - 5 6 3 5 6
OVERSPENDING 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
GAS / FUEL PRICES 14 3 5 2 3 - 4 7 1 5 7 1
2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 13 2% 2% 1%
STOCK MARKET / INVESTMENTS 1 1 4 2 2 - 0 4 4 2 5 3
1% 1% 1% 3% 43 *3 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
COST OF ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / 9 1 6 1 0 - 1 4 2 1 6 2
NATURAL GAS) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 13 *% 1% 1%
POOR PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 7 1 4 1 - 2 1 3 1 3 2
1% 1% 1% 13 1% *% 13 1% 1% 1%
IMMIGRATION 1 - 1 - - - - 0 1 - 1
*% *% *% *3 1%
OTHER 8 1 15 1 1 - 1 9 4 4 11 2
% *3 3% 2% 2% *3 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)

MARITAL STATUS INCOME

EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
NONE / NOTHING 3 1 24 1 1 1 16 6 6 9 1 3
3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 12% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
b

DON'T KNOW / N/A 115 19 69 1 1 35 27 39 55 19
13% 12% 12% 25% 11% 11% 12% 13% 13% 15% 13% 11%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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019. What do you think is the most important economic

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS

HEALTHCARE / BEING AVAILABLE IN FUTURE

FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT

TRAXES

COST OF LIVING / INFLATION

WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT

ECONOMY - GENERAL

AFFORDABLE HOUSING

COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING

RETIREMENT PLANNING

GOVERNANCE / LEADERSHIP

GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL ISSUES /
OVERSPENDING

GAS / FUEL PRICES

STOCK MARKET / INVESTMENTS

COST OF ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL /

NATURAL GAS)

POOR PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES

IMMIGRATION

OTHER

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

issue facing

FAMILY today?

(TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (D) (J) (K) (L)
860 349 233 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 450 184 134 264 427
235 57 99 81 83
27% 16% 43% 39% 28% 22%
Bf
69 41 13 1 20 22
8% 12% 6% 3% 13% 8% 7%
cd
6 3 14 0 28 18
7% 9% 6% % 7% 10% 5%
51 18 11 9 6 0 14
6% 5% 5% 7% 2% *% 5% 9%
J
48 28 4 9 4 5 1 2
6% 8% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 7%
43 28 1 11 1 2 3 8 30
5% 8% 1% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 8%
cF JK
4 26 0 5 3 9 5 16 1
5% % 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5%
CDf
27 9 4 7 2 9
3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4%
25 8 1 9 6 6 8 1 9 1
3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%
22 1 7 2 2 2 7 11
3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
18 1 2 1 3 1 1
2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 4%
K
14 9 2 1 1 1 - 2 11
2% 3% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 3%
14 5 3 6 7 1 1 7 5
2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
1 4 1 2 2 3 1 2 3 5
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
9 3 4 1 6 3 1 6 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 1%
7 5 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 3 3
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1 1 1 - - 1
*% *% *% *3
18 9 - 1 2 4 4 2 7 8
2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOP OF MIND - 1ST MENTION)
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
NONE / NOTHING 3 5 12 8 - 4 12 6 12 19 6 5
3% 1% 19% 3% 3% 3% 3% 43 12% 25 1%
b XL

DON'T KNOW / N/A 115 37 6 28 1 23 52 2 41 4
133% 11% 10% 125% 6% 17% 16% 13% 10% 13% 143 12%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 267 118 149 93 95 36 17 22 46 47 45 50 14 22 4 13 8 14
31% 28% 34% 45% 38% 24% 16% 18% 43% 16% 35% 40% 19% 29% 8% 25% 14% 21%
FGH FGH moQr moQr moQr MOPQR 00 oq o
HEALTHCARE / BEING AVAILABLE IN FUTURE 90 38 53 7 2 1 1 1 3 4 11 18 11 8 6 7 7 11
11% 9% 12% 3% 11% 13% 13% 15% 3% 4% 9% 143 14% 11% 12% 143 12% 17%
D D 13 i i i 17

COST OF LIVING / INFLATION 6 15 14 6 5 1 7 9
% 7% 9% 3% B 10% 143 11% 6% 1% 10% 9% 11% 10% 17% 12% 10%

d De K

FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 65 29 3 18 1 7 1 6 9 3 7 3 4 4

8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 11% 7% 9% 6% 12% 7% 2% 10% 12% 5% 8% 7% 10%
L L
TAXES 64 40 24 10 21 12 15 6 6 4 17 4 6 5 6 8 3 3
7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 143 5% 5% 1% 13% 3% 8% 7% 13% 16% 5% 1%

DfH 1r Lr JLnoR
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 53 19 15 1 12 5 6 - 15 7 8 6 6 3 2 3 3
6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 14% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5%
ECONOMY - GENERAL 48 33 15 6 6 7 8 15 4 5 2 3 3 4 3 5 3
6% 8% 1% B 2% 1% 7% 6% 143 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 8% 5% 8% 5%

c e 1 L

GAS / FUEL PRICES 37 16 9 5 8 9 5 9 - - 5 2 6 3 5 1 3
1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 6% 8% 1% 8% 1% 3% 8% 6% 11% 3% 5%

Eh a mQ
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 34 21 1 9 11 5 6 2 9 - 8 3 2 3 1 4 0 2
1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 8% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 8% 1% 3%

Q
RETIREMENT PLANNING 33 13 19 6 3 5 6 11 6 - - 3 1 4 2 4 4 7
1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 6% B 6% 3% 1% 5% 1% 7% 7% 10%
E dEF m M
COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 33 17 16 - 12 11 5 3 - 4 9 4 4 1 2 1
4% 1% 1% 5% 8% 5% 2% 3% 7% 10% 5% 8% 2% 3% 2%

h r r r

GOVERNANCE / LEADERSHIP 20 9 12 4 5 2 4 4 - 4 2 3 - 2 2 2 3 1
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2%
GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL ISSUES / 19 11 8 6 3 4 3 - 5 1 1 1 3 1 2 1
OVERSPENDING 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2%
COST OF ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / 17 6 - 7 2 4 3 - - 1 6 1 1 2 2 1 1
NATURAL GAS) 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2%
STOCK MARKET / INVESTMENTS 6 7 - 1 2 4 5 - - 1 1 1 3 1 2 3
1% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5%
e E 1
POOR PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 1 4 6 - 2 3 2 2 - - - 2 3 - 1 1 0 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
IMMIGRATION 3 1 2 - 1 1 1 0 - - - 1 1 - - 1 0 0
*3 *% *3 *% 1% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% *3 1%
OTHER 2 12 4 6 4 3 4 - 4 2 3 2 2 3 2 2
% E 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)
NONE / NOTHING 30 9 2 13 1 4 2 8 3 10 - 1 1 3 1 1 3
3% 2% 5% 6% *% 3% 2% 6% 3% 10% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 7% 5%
Eg Lmp 1
DON'T KNOW / N/A 115 66 49 27 35 22 5 2 15 12 20 16 15 6 1 3 13 9
13% 15% 11% 13% 14% 14% 5% 18% 14% 12% 15% 13% 21% 8% 3% 7% 22% 14%

G G G o o nop NOP

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 267 97 30 135 5 67 103 38 59 106 75 62
31% 21% 325 50% 15% 27% 3435 27% 33% 38% 23% 30%
BE K
HEALTHCARE / BEING AVAILABLE IN FUTURE 90 64 17 5 4 37 36 9 9 27 39 23
11% 145 19% 2% 145 15% 12% 7% 5% 10% 12% 11%
D D d hI
COST OF LIVING / INFLATION 69 50 3 13 2 18 16 16 1 1 3 8
8% 11% 3% 5% 8% 85 5% 11% 10% 6% 10% 8%
cd
FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 65 31 6 23 12 1 2
8% 7% 6% 85 19% 9% 7% 85 65 6% 6% 10%
b
TAXES 64 46 4 9 4 21 22 9 12 13 30 20
7% 10% 5% 3% 15% 9% 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 10%
D
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 53 17 13 23 1 4 13 15 21 6 21 16
6% 43 143 9% 2% 2% 43 11% 12% 2% 6% 7%
F Fg 3j
ECONOMY - GENERAL 48 22 6 1 18 13 6 1 26 1 1
6% 5% 7% 55 20% 7% 43 43 7% 9% 33 5%
Bd
GAS / FUEL PRICES 37 19 1 16 0 10 7 15 1 7
43 43 1% 6% * 43 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3%
E e
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 34 16 2 1 1 3 17 6 8 18 9 7
43 43 2% 5% 43 1% 6% 43 5% 6% 3% 3%
£
RETIREMENT PLANNING 33 25 - 7 0 9 8 5 8 18 7
43 5% 3% 1% 43 B 6% 3% 3% 5% 3%
e
COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 33 18 7 7 0 9 1 3 1 9 1 5
43 43 8% 3% 1% 43 3% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2%
GOVERNANCE / LEADERSHIP 20 19 2 6 11 1 2 2 10 8
2% 43 5% 3% 43 1% 1% 1% 3% 43
j
GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL ISSUES / 19 17 - - 2 4 9 3 3 4 9 6
OVERSPENDING 2% 43 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
COST OF ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / 17 12 2 2 1 7 7 - 2 3 8 5
NATURAL GAS) 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
STOCK MARKET / INVESTMENTS 13 1 0 2 4 1 5 3 8 1
1% 33 * 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
POOR PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 10 10 - - - 5 2 2 1 2 3 4
1% 2% 25 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
IMMIGRATION 3 3 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0
*3 1% * *3 1% *3 * *3 1% *

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today?

(TOTAL MENTIONS)
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(Continued)

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
OTHER 22 2 - 1 - 6 8 1 7 5 1 7
33 4% *3 3% 3% 1% 43 2% 3% 4%
D
NONE / NOTHING 30 9 2 19 0 3 3 18 6 20 8 1
3% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% 12% 3% 7% 2% 1%
e FGi kL
DON'T KNOW / N/A 115 55 21 3 39 31 22 2 36 46 26
13% 12% 23% 13% 13% 16% 10% 15% 13% 13% 14% 13%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 267 66 163 19 13 5 95 89 40 122 107 30
31% 43% 29% 28% 22% 52% 43% 32% 19% 48% 25% 18%
cE I I KL
HEALTHCARE / BEING AVAILABLE IN FUTURE 90 17 59 7 6 - 21 33 19 13
11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 5% 12% 16%
J
COST OF LIVING / INFLATION 69 7 4 7 1 19 25 19 37 10
8% 4% 8% 10% 12% 5% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6%
FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 65 39 4 3 1 24 19 28 1
8% 11% 7% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9% 5% 8% 7% 10%
TAXES 6 52 2 3 6 10 33
% 4% 9% 3% 5% 3% % 13% 4% 8% 12%
d
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 53 2 39 5 5 2 12 1 13 2 5
6% 2% 7% 7% 9% 16% 6% 4% 6% 8% 7% 3%
ECONOMY - GENERAL 48 22 21 3 1 - 15 1 19 19 10
6% 14% 4% 5% 2% % 5% 5% % % 6%
cE
GAS / FUEL PRICES 37 10 19 4 4 - 13 18 5 16 16 5
4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3%
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 4 4 19 4 7 - 7 16 8 5 25 4
4% 3% 3% 6% 13% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 2%
bc 1
RETIREMENT PLANNING 33 6 22 1 3 - 7 8 14 3 1 2
4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% 7%
J
COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 33 3 26 2 2 - 7 10 5 1
4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% % 2% 4% 6%
GOVERNANCE / LEADERSHIP 20 2 17 1 1 - 0 4 11 2 1 7
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% *% 1% % 1% 3% 4%
Gh
GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL ISSUES / 19 2 14 1 1 - - 6 7 3 8 7
OVERSPENDING 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%
COST OF ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / 17 3 11 1 0 - 1 7 5 1 10 6
NATURAL GAS) 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% *% 2% 4%
STOCK MARKET / INVESTMENTS 3 1 7 2 2 - 0 5 4 2 7 4
1% 1% 1% 3% 4% *% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
POOR PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 10 2 6 1 - 3 2 3 2 5 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
IMMIGRATION 3 0 3 0 - - - 2 1 0 1 1
*% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1%
OTHER 2 1 18 2 2 - 1 5 7 12 2
% *% 3% 3% 3% *% % 2% 3% 3% 1%
b

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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019.

NONE / NOTHING

DON'T KNOW / N

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP
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BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)

Jun. 19, 2009
(Continued)
- 2009
What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
3 1 24 1 1 16 6 6 9 17 3
3% 1% 43 23 2% 125% 7% 2% 3% 3% 43 2%
b
/A 115 19 69 17 7 1 35 2 39 5 19
133% 12% 125 25% 11% 11% 12% 133% 13% 15% 13% 11%
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
UNEMPLOYMENT / LACK OF JOBS / JOBS 267 81 17 105 14 35 112 76 77 66 86 107
31% 23% 27% 45% 70% 26% 343 413 23% 4135 30% 28%
BF i I
HEALTHCARE / BEING AVAILABLE IN FUTURE 90 53 2 6 2 14 50 11 29 32
11% 15% 2% 7% 8% 10% 15% 6% 9% 17% 11% 9%
CD Hi
COST OF LIVING / INFLATION 69 40 5 17 - 5 23 7 37 5 23 36
8% 11% 9% 7% 43 7% 43 11% 3% 85 10%
H j
FINANCIAL ISSUES - BUDGET / DEBT 65 33 6 - 1 30 1
8% 9% 10% 6% 85 9% 7% 5% 7% 10% 5%
TAXES 64 26 5 14 10 7 2 37 0 1 4
7% 8% 85 6% 11% 7% 2% 11% 11% * 6% 11%
G
WAGES - NOT ENOUGH, KEEP GETTING CUT 53 33 1 5 1 2 1 4 13 3
6% 9% 2% 6% 5% 2% 95 6% 43 3% 43 95
cF
ECONOMY - GENERAL 48 28 0 8 - 7 24 9 1 10 17 22
6% 8% 1% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% s 6% 6%
cd
GAS / FUEL PRICES 37 18 - 13 - 6 15 7 14 2 2
43 5% 6% 43 5% 43 43 1% 7% 43
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 34 11 - 8 - 11 8 8 1 3 13 1
43 33 3% 85 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5%
RETIREMENT PLANNING 3 20 - 7 - 3 8 8 15 4 15
43 65 3% 3% 3% 43 5% 2% 5% 3%
COST OF EDUCATION / LACK OF FUNDING 33 1 0 - 6 15 6 1 13
43 B 1% B 5% 5% 3% B 1% 5% B
GOVERNANCE / LEADERSHIP 20 12 1 4 - 2 - 3 17 1 1 17
25 43 1% 23 23 13 5% 1% *3 43
h K
GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL ISSUES / 19 1 - 2 - 2 1 1 16 - 4 1
OVERSPENDING 2% 3% 13 1% * 13 5% 1% 4%
d GH
COST OF ENERGY - UTILITIES (OIL / 17 9 - 5 - 2 8 - 8 2 9 5
NATURAL GAS) 2% 3% 23 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1%
STOCK MARKET / INVESTMENTS 13 5 1 4 - 2 4 1 8 2 4 6
B 2% 2% 23 23 1% 13 2% 1% 1% 2%
POOR PROGRAMS - SOCIAL SERVICES 10 6 2 1 - 1 2 2 6 1 3 5
1% 2% 43 *3 1% 1% 13 2% 1% 1% 1%
IMMIGRATION 3 3 - 0 - - 3 - 0 3
*g 1% *3 1% *3 1%
OTHER 22 2 6 - 1 2 5 5 12 2 9 0
3% 3% 10% 5% 2% 1% 3% 43 1% 3% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Q19. What do you think is the most important economic issue facing YOU AND YOUR FAMILY today? (TOTAL MENTIONS)
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
NONE / NOTHING 3 5 12 8 - 4 12 6 12 19 6 5
3% 1% 19% 3% 3% 3% 3% 43 12% 25 1%
b XL

DON'T KNOW / N/A 115 37 6 28 1 23 24 32 41 4
133% 11% 10% 125% 6% 17% 16% 13% 10% 13% 143 12%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

020. Thinking about the condition of the national economy, do you think the worst is over or is the worst yet to come?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
WORST IS OVER 316 162 154 85 96 56 36 35 43 42 54 42 30 27 17 19 17 18
37% 38% 35% 41% 38% 37% 35% 28% 40% 42% 42% 343 39% 35% 34% 37% 29% 28%
h
WORST IS YET TO COME 453 220 232 103 135 82 53 66 48 55 67 68 42 40 28 26 34 32
53% 52% 53% 50% 54% 54% 53% 54% 45% 54% 52% 55% 56% 52% 55% 50% 57% 51%
NOT SURE 75 28 47 7 20 13 10 21 4 4 6 14 3 10 5 5 8 13
9% 7% 11% 1% % 9% 10% 17% 3% 1% 5% 11% 1% 13% 11% 9% 14% 20%
DEFg ikm IjkM IJK1MoP
REFUSED 16 1 3 13 1 - 2 1 13 - 1 - - - - 2 - 1
2% 33 1% 6% *% 2% 1% 12% 1% 1% 1%
NET % WORST IS OVER - WORST IS YET TO -16% -14% -18% -9% -16% -17% -18% -25% -5% -12% -10% -21% -17% -17% -21% -14% -28% -22%
COME

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

020. Thinking about the condition of the national economy, do you think the worst is over or is the worst yet to come?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
WORST IS OVER 316 155 45 103 13 94 99 57 65 111 129 64
37% 33% 49% 38% 43% 39% 33% 41% 37% 39% 39% 30%
WORST IS YET TO COME 453 268 21 149 14 128 158 72 94 144 168 120
53% 58% 23% 55% 48% 53% 53% 51% 53% 51% 51% 58%
Cc C c
NOT SURE 75 4 12 19 3 19 17 31 0
9% 9% 13% 7% 9% 8% % % 10% 10% 9% 5%
REFUSED 16 2 13 2 2 14 - 0 - 2 15
2% *% 14% 1% 1% 5% *% *% 7%
bd fI
NET % WORST IS OVER - WORST IS YET TO -16% -24% 26% -17% -4% -14% -20% -11% -16% -12% -12% -27%
COME

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

020. Thinking about the condition of the national economy, do you think the worst is over or is the worst yet to come?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
WORST IS OVER 316 45 214 24 24 4 79 102 83 78 160 70
37% 29% 38% 35% 41% 36% 36% 37% 39% 31% 38% 41%
WORST IS YET TO COME 453 101 284 37 24 4 116 143 115 149 213 89
53% 65% 51% 54% 42% 37% 52% 51% 54% 58% 50% 52%
cE
NOT SURE 75 9 47 7 9 3 2 14 25 38 9
9% 6% 8% 11% 17% 26% 11% % 7% 10% 9% 5%
REFUSED 16 16 - 0 - 2 13 1 2 1 1
2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1%
i

NET % WORST IS OVER - WORST IS YET TO -16% -36% -13% -19% -1% -1% -17% -15% -15% -28% -12% -11%

COME

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q20. Thinking about the condition of the national economy,

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

WORST IS OVER

WORST IS YET TO COME

NOT SURE

REFUSED

NET % WORST IS OVER - WORST IS YET TO
COME

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

do you think the worst is over or

Table 020 Page 140
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Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER
PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (G) (J) (K) (L)
860 349 61 233 332 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 450 45 184 297 134 264 427
316 105 9 105 165 74 130 103
37% 30% 15% 45% 50% 465 45% 27%
BC I L L
453 217 46 105 119 61 126 246
53% 625 75% 45% 363% 38% 445 65%
DEF DEF JK
7 26 6 21 0 35 2 30 2
9% 7% 10% 9% B 11% 8% 11% 6%
16 0 - 2 13 2 13 1 3
23 * 13 43 13 8% *3 1%
i k1
-16% -32% -60% -0% B 1435 8% 1% -38%
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021. Do you think Texas's economy is better off, worse off, or about the same as the rest of the country?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
BETTER OFF 550 301 249 116 157 102 80 81 81 35 84 73 51 51 43 37 40 41
64% 71% 57% 56% 62% 68% 79% 66% 76% 35% 66% 59% 68% 67% 85% 73% 68% 64%
c DEFH J J 3 J J JKLmNQR J1
WORSE OFF 67 22 45 25 17 12 3 7 6 19 7 10 5 7 2 1 2 5
8% 5% 10% 12% 7% 8% 3% 6% 6% 19% 6% 8% 7% 9% 1% 3% 1% 8%
P
ABOUT THE SAME 215 89 126 57 76 32 17 27 20 37 36 40 15 17 5 12 12 15
25% 21% 29% 27% 30% 21% 17% 22% 19% 36% 28% 32% 20% 23% 10% 23% 19% 24%
b Gh o oq o o
DON'T KNOW 6 16 10 3 5 1 - 1 1 2 4 1 1 0 4 2
3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 5% 10% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% B 3%
EG K1NoP

REFUSED 1 1 0 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 0
*3 *% *3 1% 2% 1%
NET % BETTER - WORSE 56% 66% 47% 14% 56% 60% 76% 60% 70% 16% 60% 51% 61% 58% 81% 71% 64% 57%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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021. Do you think Texas's economy is better off,

worse off,

or about the same as the rest

of the country?

Table Q21 Page 142
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RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
BETTER OFF 550 361 52 117 20 175 185 74 117 158 259 127
64% 78% 57% 43% 66% 72% 62% 52% 66% 56% 79% 61%
cp D gH JL
WORSE OFF 67 12 4 2 9 33 17 8 20 13 23
8% 2% 13% 15% 6% 1% 11% 12% 1% 7% 1% 11%
Fi k
ABOUT THE SAME 215 8 25 9 8 53 7 38 50 9 52 5
25% 19% 28% 35% 27% 22% 25% 27% 28% 33% 16% 27%
K
DON'T KNOW 26 6 2 19 0 6 7 12 2 11 5 3
3% 1% 2% 7% *% 2% 2% 8% 1% 1% 2% 1%
be i
REFUSED 1 0 - 1 - - - 0 1 1 - -
*3 *% *3 *3 1% *3

NET % BETTER - WORSE 56% 75% 44% 27% 60% 68% 51% 40% 62% 49% 75% 50%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

Independent zZ-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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021. Do you think Texas's economy is better off, worse off, or about the same as the rest of the country?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
BETTER OFF 550 86 385 35 76 212 177 101 303 141
64% 56% 69% 51% 66% 10% 343 76% 83% 40% 71% 845
DF F F G G J JK
WORSE OFF 67 4 43 1 5 39 11 7 39 23 3
85 3% 8% 143 9% 33% 18% 43 3% 15% 5% 2%
b HI KL
ABOUT THE SAME 215 63 109 2 1 92 53 27 104 85 21
25% 40% 19% 33% 22% 57% 4135 19% 13% 41% 20% 13%
Ce c Ce HI KL
DON'T KNOW 26 2 23 0 1 - 13 3 2 10 14 3
3% 1% 43 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 43 3% 2%
d
REFUSED 1 - 1 0 - - 1 - - 1 - -
*3 *3 *3 1% 1%
NET % BETTER - WORSE 56% 53% 61% 37% 57% -23% 17% 72% 803% 24% 66% 82%

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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021. Do you think Texas's economy is better off, worse off, or about the same as the rest of the country?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
BETTER OFF 550 239 28 125 17 96 221 89 239 100 188 242
64% 69% 46% 53% 885% 725% 67% 485 73% 63% 66% 65%
cD c ch H H
WORSE OFF 67 16 5 35 1 5 2 7 8 19 3
85 5% 9% 15% 6% 3% 11% 125% 2% 5% 7% 10%
BF
ABOUT THE SAME 215 8 12 68 1 31 6 69 7 39 77 8
25% 25% 20% 29% 6% 23% 21% 37% 22% 25% 27% 245%
GI
DON'T KNOW 26 5 16 4 - 2 5 5 12 3 4
3% 1% 26% 23 2% 2% 3% 43 8% 1% 1%
BDF
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - - 0 - - 0 - 1
*3 13 * * *
NET % BETTER - WORSE 56% 64% 37% 38% 82% 69% 55% 36% 71% 58% 59% 54%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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022. How confident do you feel about your ability to pay your mortgage or rent?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
VERY CONFIDENT 457 235 222 93 130 85 64 71 50 42 72 58 44 41 32 32 35 37
53% 55% 51% 45% 52% 56% 63% 58% 47% 42% 56% 47% 58% 54% 63% 62% 58% 58%

de L L

SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 215 104 111 67 76 37 17 15 37 30 32 43 17 19
25% 25% 25% 32% 30% 24% 17% 12% 343 30% 25% 35% 23% 25% 16% 18% 13% 11%
gH GH H R R OPQR OR

NOT VERY CONFIDENT 93 47 46 38 26 9 11 7 17 21 20 7 2 7 6 4 3
11% 11% 10% 18% 10% 6% 11% 6% 16% 21% 15% 5% 2% 9% 10% 11% 7% 5%

£h m 1Mr m m M
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 35 13 4 13 1 4 - 4 - 12 10 3 1 - 1 2
1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 9% 1% 3% 4% B 13% 4% 3% 2% 1%

DGH 00 oQr
DON'T KNOW 40 16 24 7 6 5 4 16 3 4 4 2 2 2 1 3 5 11
5% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 13% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 9% 18%
DEFG Lo IJKLMNOPg
REFUSED 20 9 10 - 3 2 4 10 - - - 3 - 2 3 1 6 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 8% 2% 3% 5% 3% 11% 5%
EF LNP

TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 673 339 334 160 206 122 81 86 87 73 104 102 61 61 40 41 43 44
78% 80% 76% 77% 81% 81% 80% 70% 82% 72% 81% 82% 81% 80% 79% 81% 72% 69%

H H H r R r r r
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 128 60 68 42 38 22 12 11 17 25 20 18 12 10 6 6 5 5
15% 143 16% 20% 15% 15% 12% 9% 16% 24% 15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 11% 9% 9%

h

NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 63% 66% 61% 57% 66% 66% 68% 62% 66% 47% 66% 67% 66% 66% 67% 69% 63% 60%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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022. How confident do you feel about your ability to pay your mortgage or rent?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
VERY CONFIDENT 457 302 47 92 16 148 154 85 70 138 208 106
53% 65% 52% 34% 54% 61% 52% 60% 39% 49% 63% 51%

D d I I Jl
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 215 95 35 78 7 61 61 28 65 72 80 51
25% 20% 38% 29% 23% 25% 20% 20% 37% 25% 24% 24%

b fGH
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 93 16 1 72 4 1 45 9 25 39 20 19
11% 3% 1% 26% 13% 5% 15% 6% 14% 14% 6% 9%
BC c Fh K
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 35 8 3 23 1 7 10 6 13 4 14
4% 2% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 1% 7%
b
DON'T KNOW 40 30 3 6 2 9 20 5 7 16 8 14
5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 6% 2% 7%
d

REFUSED 15 2 2 0 5 8 3 3 4 11 4
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 673 397 82 170 23 209 215 114 135 210 288 158
78% 85% 90% 62% 77% 86% 72% 81% 76% 74% 87% 75%

D D Gi JL
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 128 23 4 95 5 20 57 19 32 5 23 33
15% 5% 5% 35% 16% 8% 19% 14% 18% 18% 7% 16%
BCE K
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 63% 80% 85% 28% 61% 78% 53% 67% 58% 56% 80% 59%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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022. How confident do you feel about your ability to pay your mortgage or rent?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
VERY CONFIDENT 457 63 330 26 33 1 71 138 165 89 251 113
53% 41% 59% 38% 57% 11% 32% 50% 78% 35% 59% 67%
F BDF f dF G GH J J
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 215 43 137 18 11 5 56 100 33 65 119 30
25% 28% 24% 27% 19% 48% 25% 36% 16% 26% 28% 18%
I L

NOT VERY CONFIDENT 93 34 51 5 1 1 54 17 10 62 21 9
11% 22% 9% 7% 2% 10% 25% 6% 5% 24% 5% 6%

CDE E HI KL
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 35 6 17 2 2 22 7 0 23 7 4
4% 4% 3% 11% 4% 21% 10% 3% *% 9% 2% 2%

hI K1
DON'T KNOW 40 6 1 8 15 8 2 11 15 10
5% 4% 3% 12% 16% 10% 7% 3% 1% 4% 3% 6%

c bC

REFUSED 0 3 11 3 2 - 3 8 1 5 11 2
2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 673 106 466 44 43 6 127 239 198 154 369 143
78% 68% 83% 65% 75% 59% 57% 86% 93% 60% 87% 85%
BD G GH J J
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 128 40 68 13 3 3 76 24 10 85 29 13
15% 26% 12% 19% 6% 31% 34% 9% 5% 33% 7% 8%

CE e HI KL
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 63% 42% 1% 46% 69% 28% 23% 77% 88% 27% 80% 7%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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022. How confident do you feel about your ability to pay your mortgage or rent?

Table 022 Page 148
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT ~ REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
VERY CONFIDENT 457 209 26 97 77 172 71 208 77 139 221
53% 60% 42% 42% 22% 58% 52% 38% 63% 48% 48% 59%
D h gH k
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 215 78 14 70 14 30 96 54 62 59 70
25% 22% 23% 308 69% 22% 29% 29% 19% 37% 24% 22%
1
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 93 26 9 40 2 1 21 43 29 11 4 3
11% 8% 15% 17% 9% 9% 6% 23% 9% 7% 15% 9%
B GI 3
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 35 11 5 16 - 2 22 6 2 7 15 8
1% 33 8% 7% 1% 7% 3% 1% 43 5% 2%
£
DON'T KNOW 40 16 5 7 - 10 14 7 19 5 11 2
5% 5% 8% 3% 7% 43 4% 6% 3% 4% 6%
REFUSED 20 8 2 4 - 4 6 5 9 1 8 10
23 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 33
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 673 286 4 167 18 106 268 125 269 136 209 303
78% 82% 65% 71% 91% 80% 81% 68% 82% 85% 73% 81%
d h H 3
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 128 38 14 55 2 13 43 49 32 59
15% 11% 23% 24% 9% 10% 13% 26% 10% 11% 21% 11%
BF GI
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 63% 71% 42% 48% 81% 70% 68% 418 72% 74% 52% 70%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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023. How confident do you feel about the stability of the bank where you keep your money?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
VERY CONFIDENT 468 234 234 124 121 76 62 77 57 67 64 57 40 36 34 27 37 39
54% 55% 54% 59% 48% 50% 61% 62% 53% 66% 50% 16% 53% 18% 69% 53% 63% 62%
Ef EF KLNp LN LN
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 269 136 134 63 97 47 25 26 40 22 51 46 21 26 11 15 11 15
31% 32% 31% 30% 39% 31% 25% 21% 38% 22% 40% 37% 27% 35% 22% 29% 19% 23%
GH h OQR OQR oQr
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 64 23 12 12 7 8 4 3 4 8 3 4
7% 6% B B % 8% 12% 6% % 8% 3% 8% 5% 11% 7% 17% 5% 6%
eH K KMOOR
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 23 10 13 4 6 9 0 3 - 4 1 5 6 3 - 0 3 0
3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% *% 2% 4% 1% 1% 8% 4% 1% 1% 1%
G g pr r
DON'T KNOW 21 1 8 - 9 4 2 6 - 4 4 4 0 1 0 4 2
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% *% 2% 1% 7% 3%
g NP
REFUSED 14 6 8 - 6 2 - 5 - - 4 2 1 1 - - 1 3
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 737 370 367 186 218 123 87 103 97 89 114 103 60 63 45 42 48 54
86% 87% 84% 90% 86% 81% 86% 84% 91% 88% 89% 83% 80% 83% 90% 82% 82% 85%
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 87 34 54 22 20 22 12 10 12 5 10 12 4 9 5 4
10% 8% 12% 10% 8% 14% 12% 8% 9% 12% 1% 12% 13% 15% 7% 17% 9% 7%
KoR KoR
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 76% 79% 72% 79% 78% 67% 74% 76% 82% 76% 85% 71% 67% 67% 83% 65% 72% 79%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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023. How confident do you feel about the stability of the bank where you keep your money?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
VERY CONFIDENT 468 288 41 124 15 138 156 98 76 149 195 108
54% 62% 45% 45% 49% 57% 52% 70% 433% 53% 59% 52%
cD i fGI
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 269 138 32 87 13 75 100 23 72 91 100 64
31% 30% 35% 32% 423 31% 33% 16% 40% 32% 30% 31%
H H H
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 64 27 7 2 2 1 22 5 19 23 1
7% 6% 85 10% 8% 7% 7% 43 11% 8% 7% 9%
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 23 5 10 7 0 3 15 5 - 4 6 8
3% 1% 11% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 25 43
DON'T KNOW 4 - 17 0 3 6 9 3 11 1 7
B 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 43 *3 3%
b x
REFUSED 14 3 1 9 - 6 0 1 7 4 5 4
2% 1% 2% 3% 3% * 1% 43 1% 1% 2%
g
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 737 426 73 211 27 213 256 121 148 240 295 172
86% 92% 80% 77% 91% 885 85% 86% 845 85% 89% 82%
D d
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 87 32 17 36 3 21 37 10 19 28 28 26
10% 7% 18% 13% 8% 9% 12% 7% 11% 10% 9% 12%
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 76% 85% 62% 64% 825% 79% 73% 79% 73% 75% 81% 70%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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023. How confident do you feel about the stability of the bank where you keep your money?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
VERY CONFIDENT 468 83 304 38 33 2 94 153 139 109 251 104
54% 54% 54% 57% 58% 23% 43% 55% 65% 43% 59% 61%
f f f f Gh J J
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 269 49 186 16 15 2 70 101 64 87 127 4
31% 32% 33% 24% 26% 22% 32% 36% 30% 34% 30% 32%
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 64 13 39 5 0 23 1 8 23 3 8
% 9% 7% 7% 13% 3% 10% 6% 4% 9% 8% 5%
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 2 6 14 1 0 2 12 4 1 1 9 3
3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 21% 6% 1% *% 4% 2% 2%
i

DON'T KNOW 21 - 12 5 1 3 1 3 -

% 2% 8% 1% 31% % 1% % 1%

e

REFUSED 14 3 7 2 1 - 11 - 1 1 1 -

2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% *% 5% *%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 737 133 490 54 48 5 164 255 203 195 379 158
86% 86% 87% 80% 84% 45% 74% 91% 95% 77% 89% 93%
F F f F G G J J
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 87 19 52 6 8 3 35 22 9 33 4 1
10% 12% 9% 8% 13% 24% 16% 8% 4% 13% 10% %

I

NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 76% 73% 78% 72% 71% 21% 58% 84% 91% 64% 80% 87%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
023. How confident do you feel about the stability of the bank where you keep your money?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
VERY CONFIDENT 468 200 32 102 20 182 85 195 9% 145 208
54% 57% 52% 445 16% 68% 55% 46% 59% 60% 51% 55%
De DE h
SOMEWHAT CONEFIDENT 269 114 11 79 15 1 104 58 106 52 99 108
31% 33% 18% 343 78% 23% 32% 31% 32% 323% 35% 29%
bCF
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 64 2 13 21 1 4 2 17 2 7 2 3
7% 7% 22% 9% 6% 3% 7% 9% 7% 5% 85 9%
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 23 6 4 4 - 7 9 6 3 2 7 10
3% 2% 7% 23 6% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
DON'T KNOW 21 3 18 - 10 10 2 1 7 12
25 1% 8% 3% 55 1% 1% 2% 3%
B
REFUSED 14 2 1 9 - 0 3 9 - 2 7 4
25 1% 1% 43 *3 1% 5% 1% 2% 1%
£
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 737 314 43 181 19 121 286 143 302 147 244 315
86% 90% 70% 78% 943 91% 86% 77% 92% 92% 85% 845
cD cD H 1
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 87 3 17 25 1 11 32 24 26 9 29 45
10% 9% 28% 11% 6% 9% 10% 13% 8% 6% 10% 12%
bf

NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 76% 81% 425 67% 885% 825 77% 64% 845 86% 75% 72%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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024. How confident do you feel about the security of your job?
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GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
VERY CONFIDENT 258 143 116 62 20 45 31 24 44 19 51 39 18 27 17 14 12 12
30% 343 26% 30% 36% 30% 30% 20% 41% 18% 40% 31% 23% 36% 34% 27% 21% 19%

H qr JmOR r OR aR
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 274 127 147 104 86 44 29 6 49 56 38 48 19 25 15 14 4 2
32% 30% 34% 50% 343 29% 29% 5% 45% 55% 30% 39% 26% 33% 31% 27% 7% 3%

eFGH OR kMOPQR OR OR OR OR OR OR
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 81 45 6 36 13 14 9 2 4 19 17 3 10 9 3
9% % 10% 3% 143 9% 143 7% 2% 1% 15% 13% 1% 143 10% 17% 11% 1%
Dh Dh ImR ImR IMR i IiMR Ir

NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 94 55 39 31 8 21 6 5 13 9 19 9 16 4 1 3 2
11% 13% 9% 15% 11% 14% 5% 1% 12% 18% 15% 7% 21% 8% 9% 2% 6% 2%

H GH PR 1nPOR pr pr
DON'T KNOW 88 35 54 - 6 15 15 44 - - 1 6 12 4 4 11 18 25
10% 8% 12% 3% 10% 143 36% *% 5% 15% 5% 8% 21% 31% 40%
EFG k Kln k K KLNO KLMNO KLMNOP
REFUSED 64 37 4 6 12 35 - 4 - 6 4 4 3 15 20
7% 6% 8% 2% 2% 8% 8% 28% 4% 5% 11% 5% 9% 6% 25% 31%
dE dE DEFG JLMNOP JLMNOP
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 532 270 262 167 176 89 60 30 92 74 89 87 37 52 33 27 16 14
62% 64% 60% 80% 70% 59% 59% 25% 86% 73% 70% 70% 49% 69% 65% 53% 28% 22%

FGH £gH k1MnOPQR mOR MpQR MPQR OR MPQR OR OR

TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 176 92 84 37 64 3 19 14 15 23 38 26 1 16 10 10 4
20% 22% 19% 18% 25% 23% 19% 11% 14% 22% 30% 21% 25% 21% 19% 19% 16% 7%

h aR R R R
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 41% 42% 41% 62% 443 36% 40% 13% 73% 51% 39% 49% 24% 48% 16% 343 11% 15%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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024. How confident do you feel about the security of your job?

Table 024 Page 154
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RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232

VERY CONFIDENT 258 170 19 61 9 78 7 51 56 9 102
30% 36% 20% 22% 29% 325 25% 36% 313% 33% 31% 29%

cD

SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 274 148 26 94 84 99 38 53 7 124
32% 32% 28% 35% 18% 345 33% 27% 30% 25% 38% 33%

e e J

NOT VERY CONFIDENT 81 29 10 39 4 20 34 13 16 2 29
9% 6% 11% 143 13% 8% 11% 9% 95 10% 9% 10%

NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 94 20 15 53 18 33 16 26 4 16
11% 43 163% 19% 20% 85 11% 125 15% 15% 5% 11%

B
DON'T KNOW 88 63 12 4 28 34 12 1 23 36 2
10% 145 10% 43 13% 125 11% 9% 8% 85 11% 11%
D

REFUSED 64 36 13 14 2 15 26 10 14 24 22 1
7% 8% 143 5% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 532 318 45 156 14 161 173 20 109 165 226 129
62% 68% 49% 57% 47% 66% 58% 64% 61% 58% 69% 61%

cdE 3

TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 176 49 25 92 10 38 67 29 42 7 45
20% 11% 27% 343 33% 16% 22% 21% 23% 25% 14% 21%

B

NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 415 58% 22% 23% 145 51% 35% 433 38% 33% 55% 40%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table 024 Page 155
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

024. How confident do you feel about the security of your job?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
VERY CONFIDENT 258 35 190 17 12 1 38 91 97 37 153 67
30% 23% 34% 25% 21% 11% 17% 33% 16% 14% 36% 39%
ef G GH J J
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 274 66 181 18 7 2 64 96 81 67 139 67
32% 42% 32% 26% 12% 17% 29% 35% 38% 26% 33% 40%
E E e j
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 81 9 59 3 7 3 31 18 1 39 26 9
9% 6% 11% 1% 12% 24% 143 7% 5% 15% 6% 6%

KL
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 94 31 46 11 1 38 3 53 7
11% 20% 8% 16% 2% 27% 17% 12% 2% 21% 8% 1%

cE KL
DON'T KNOW 88 5 50 9 19 2 24 25 13 3 4 12
10% 3% 9% 13% 33% 20% 11% 9% 6% 13% 10% 7%

BCD
REFUSED 9 1 11 - 26 16 9 5 7
7% 6% 6% 15% 19% 12% 6% 1% 10% 8% 1%
bC

TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 532 101 372 35 19 3 102 188 178 104 292 133
62% 65% 66% 52% 33% 28% 16% 67% 84% 41% 69% 79%
EF dEF e G GH J Jk
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 176 39 105 14 8 5 69 51 13 92 58 17
20% 25% 19% 20% 15% 52% 31% 18% 6% 36% 14% 10%

ce hI I KL
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 41% 40% 47% 31% 18% -23% 15% 49% 78% 5% 55% 69%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
024. How confident do you feel about the security of your job?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
VERY CONFIDENT 258 114 23 57 1 48 79 40 134 46 79 123
30% 33% 38% 25% 6% 36% 245 22% 415 29% 28% 33%
e e e GH
SOMEWHAT CONEFIDENT 274 84 15 83 16 51 116 50 106 58 111 9%
32% 24% 25% 365 79% 39% 353% 27% 32% 36% 39% 26%
Bc b L
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 81 26 6 35 2 3 29 36 17 7 31 41
9% 7% 9% 15% 9% 2% 9% 19% 5% 5% 11% 11%
F bF gI
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 94 39 8 26 1 11 43 36 15 24 30 37
11% 11% 125 113 6% 85 13% 19% 5% 15% 11% 10%
DON'T KNOW 88 52 3 18 - 1 38 13 37 13 21 47
10% 15% 43 8% 8% 11% 7% 11% 8% 7% 12%
cD
REFUSED 3 6 14 0 9 26 10 21 11 13 32
7% 10% 10% 6% 1% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 532 198 39 140 17 99 196 90 240 104 191 219
62% 57% 64% 60% 85% 75% 59% 49% 73% 65% 67% 58%
Bd GH
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 176 65 13 61 14 72 72 32 32 62 78
20% 19% 22% 26% 145 10% 22% 39% 10% 20% 22% 21%
I GI
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 415 38% 425 345 71% 64% 37% 10% 63% 453% 45% 38%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table 025 Page 157
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

025. How confident do you feel about the safety of your retirement funds?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
VERY CONFIDENT 137 88 49 23 49 12 18 30 14 8 39 5 10 8 16 15
16% 21% 11% 11% 20% 8% 18% 25% 143 8% 30% B 10% 7% 21% 16% 26% 23%
c F F DF 1JLMNp LN n JLMN JLMN
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 270 147 123 91 59 41 31 39 63 29 23 36 24 17 18 13 17 21
31% 35% 28% 44% 23% 27% 31% 32% 59% 28% 18% 29% 32% 22% 36% 25% 29% 343
Ef JKLMNOPQR Kn Kn
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 225 95 130 45 60 55 28 30 23 22 22 37 22 34 12 16 15 15
26% 22% 30% 22% 24% 37% 28% 24% 21% 22% 18% 30% 29% 45% 25% 31% 25% 24%

dEH k TJKLmOpQR k
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 173 71 102 35 66 34 21 13 4 30 36 30 16 18 9 12 6 7
20% 17% 23% 17% 26% 23% 21% 10% 4% 30% 28% 24% 21% 24% 19% 23% 10% 11%

H H H Ig IOR IOR I I0R I IOR
DON'T KNOW 39 14 2 15 1 4 2 7 3 12 7 4 1 2 - 2 4 3
4% 3% 6% 7% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 11% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 5%
REFUSED 1 8 9 - 7 5 0 4 - 1 6 5 - 0 2 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% *% 3% 1% 5% 7% 1% 3% 1%

G

TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 407 235 172 114 109 53 50 69 77 37 62 47 31 22 29 21 33 36
47% 55% 40% 55% 43% 35% 49% 56% 72% 36% 48% 38% 41% 29% 57% 41% 56% 57%
c F F EF JKLMNP N LNp n LNp LmNP
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 398 166 231 80 126 90 49 43 27 53 58 68 38 52 22 27 21 22
16% 39% 53% 38% 50% 59% 48% 35% 25% 52% 16% 55% 50% 69% 43% 54% 35% 35%

B H DgH H i i IOR Ir  IKIMOPQR I0R
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 1% 16% -14% 16% -7% -24% 1% 22% 47% -16% 3% -17% -9% -40% 14% -12% 21% 22%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

025. How confident do you feel about the safety of your retirement funds?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
VERY CONFIDENT 137 88 20 23 3 4 34 24 4 5 3
16% 19% 22% 9% 19% 16% 14% 24% 13% 15% 18% 17%
D

SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 270 131 41 91 7 80 87 44 58 104 102 63
31% 28% 44% 33% 25% 33% 29% 32% 33% 37% 31% 30%
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 225 130 12 77 6 63 80 31 50 77 89 43
26% 28% 13% 28% 18% 26% 27% 22% 28% 27% 27% 21%

o] c
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 173 84 14 67 8 43 68 22 40 48 59 53
20% 18% 15% 24% 28% 18% 23% 15% 23% 17% 18% 26%
DON'T KNOW 39 27 2 7 2 16 16 3 3 7 1 1
4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 7% 5% 2% 2% 2% % 5%

i
REFUSED 16 5 3 7 1 3 6 6 2 5 4 3
2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 407 219 60 115 13 118 129 79 82 146 160 99
47% 47% 66% 42% 44% 49% 43% 56% 46% 51% 49% 47%
bD

TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 398 214 26 144 14 106 148 53 90 126 148 97
46% 46% 28% 53% 46% 44% 50% 38% 51% 44% 45% 46%

c Cc
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 1% 1% 38% -11% -2% 5% =% 18% -5% 7% 4% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

025. How confident do you feel about the safety of your retirement funds?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
VERY CONFIDENT 137 11 96 11 11 2 12 57 44 27 87 21
16% 7% 17% 16% 20% 23% 6% 20% 21% 10% 21% 13%
B b G G J1
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 270 63 164 23 19 - 71 100 64 67 142 61
31% 40% 29% 34% 33% 32% 36% 30% 26% 33% 36%
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 225 33 161 13 18 0 68 60 60 70 102 51
26% 21% 29% 19% 31% 3% 31% 22% 28% 27% 24% 30%
F F £ F

NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 173 41 109 8 5 8 54 52 34 70 27
20% 26% 19% 12% 10% 74% 25% 19% 16% 27% 17% 16%

dE e BCDE k1l
DON'T KNOW 39 6 2 10 3 - 10 6 9 1 15 7
1% 1% 3% 15% 5% 1% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1%

bC
REFUSED 16 2 11 3 1 - 6 4 1 9 6 1
2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 407 74 261 34 31 2 83 157 108 94 229 82
47% 48% 16% 50% 53% 23% 38% 56% 51% 37% 54% 49%
£ G g J

TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 398 74 270 21 23 8 122 112 94 139 174 79
46% 48% 48% 31% 40% 77% 55% 40% 443 55% 41% 47%

d D bCDE h K
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 1% *% -2% 19% 13% -54% -18% 16% 7% -18% 13% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

025. How confident do you feel about the safety of your retirement

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

VERY CONFIDENT

SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT

NOT VERY CONFIDENT

NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2)

TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4)

NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Table 025 Page 160
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funds?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
137 64 33 1 2 5 18 56 40 61
16% 18% 14% 14% 3% 15% 18% 10% 17% 15% 14% 16%
270 100 31 55 15 4 119 39 112 64 101 104
31% 29% 52% 24% 74% 37% 36% 21% 343 40% 35% 28%

bD H H
225 94 73 2 86 34 70 113
26% 27% 14% 31% 15% 20% 26% 26% 27% 21% 24% 30%
173 74 58 1 23 50 64 55 23 67 7
20% 21% 11% 25% 3% 17% 15% 34% 17% 15% 23% 20%
e E GI
39 12 2 11 - 13 9 16 13 10 8 17
4% 3% 3% 5% 10% 3% 9% 1% 6% 3% 5%
16 6 4 4 1 2 8 0 4 5 1 6
2% 2% 7% 2% 6% 1% 3% *3 1% 3% *3 2%
407 163 4 88 15 69 178 57 168 88 141 165
47% 47% 65% 38% 76% 52% 54% 31% 51% 55% 49% 443
H H
398 168 15 131 49 136 112 145 57 137 187
16% 48% 25% 56% 18% 37% 41% 60% 443 36% 48% 50%
c CF GI 3
1% -1% 41% -19% 58% 15% 12% -30% 7% 19% 1% -63%

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q26. How confident do you feel about investing in the U.S. stock market?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
VERY CONFIDENT 67 48 19 14 28 5 8 8 14 - 20 8 2 3 6 2 5 4
8% 11% 1% B 11% 3% 8% 7% 143 15% 6% 3% 1% 12% 1% 8% 6%
MNPr mnp
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 187 116 71 50 58 29 25 20 43 8 29 29 15 14 16 9 11 9
22% 27% 16% 24% 23% 19% 25% 16% 40% 8% 23% 23% 20% 19% 32% 17% 19% 143
c h JnpaR 3 3 JnPgR
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 279 131 148 72 80 55 35 32 30 42 41 39 25 30 18 17 17 15
32% 31% 34% 35% 32% 36% 35% 26% 28% 42% 32% 31% 33% 39% 36% 343 28% 24%
h h R

NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 271 106 165 63 77 45 30 45 20 43 35 42 22 23 10 20 18 27
32% 25% 38% 30% 31% 30% 30% 36% 19% 43% 28% 343 30% 30% 20% 40% 30% 42%
B o o 10 TknOq

DON'T KNOW 44 1 31 8 6 12 2 15 - 8 1 4 6 6 - 2
5% 3% 7% 1% 2% 8% 2% 12% 8% 1% 3% 7% 8% 5% 11% 13%
b eg DEG K K1 KLP
REFUSED 0 3 - 4 5 - 3 - - 2 2 5 - - - 3 0
1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 7% 5% 1%

r
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 254 164 90 65 86 35 33 28 57 8 49 37 17 18 22 11 16 13
30% 39% 21% 31% 343 23% 33% 23% 53% 8% 38% 30% 23% 23% 443 21% 26% 20%
c £H fh J1MNPQR JnpR J 3 J1MNPQR J

TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 550 237 313 135 157 100 66 77 50 86 76 81 47 52 28 38 34 42
64% 56% 72% 65% 62% 66% 65% 62% 47% 85% 60% 65% 63% 69% 56% 74% 58% 67%
B IK1mOQr io 100 i
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT -34% -17% -51% -34% -28% -43% -32% -40% 7% -77% -21% -35% -40% -46% -12% -52% -32% -47%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q26. How confident do you feel about investing in the U.S. stock market?

Table 026 Page 162
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RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232

VERY CONFIDENT 67 40 11 12 1 22 17 12 28
8% 9% 12% 4% 11% 6% 7% 12% 7% 9% 8% 6%

SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 187 113 22 46 6 73 25 29 6 80
22% 24% 24% 17% 20% 25% 24% 18% 17% 22% 24% 21%
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 279 167 25 77 80 95 42 61 88 110 66
32% 36% 28% 28% 31% 33% 32% 30% 35% 31% 33% 32%
NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 271 123 20 120 65 92 4 67 8 94 7
32% 26% 22% 44% 27% 27% 31% 33% 38% 30% 29% 37%

BC
DON'T KNOW 44 19 1 12 2 19 13 6 6 1 1 9
5% 4% 13% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4%
REFUSED 12 3 2 6 1 3 4 4 1 5 3 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% *%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 254 153 33 58 9 75 94 42 42 87 107 57
30% 33% 36% 21% 31% 31% 32% 30% 24% 31% 33% 27%
D
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 550 290 45 197 18 146 187 88 129 174 205 143
64% 62% 50% 72% 58% 60% 63% 63% 73% 62% 62% 68%
c £

NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT -34% -29% -13% -51% -27% -29% -31% -33% -49% -31% -30% -41%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Q26. How confident do you feel about investing in the U.S. stock market?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
VERY CONFIDENT 67 12 41 4 1 27 2 1 1
8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 12% 4% 10% 10% 4% 10% 6%

j
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 187 31 130 12 12 2 29 59 76 45 88 54
22% 20% 23% 18% 21% 21% 13% 21% 36% 18% 21% 32%
GH JK
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 279 35 207 12 19 3 60 99 70 68 146 59
32% 22% 37% 18% 34% 25% 27% 35% 33% 27% 34% 35%

BD

NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT 271 67 158 27 15 1 95 89 40 103 133 33
32% 43% 28% 40% 25% 12% 43% 32% 19% 40% 31% 20%

ceF f I I L L
DON'T KNOW 44 10 15 9 7 3 23 5 4 1 11
5% 6% 3% 13% 12% 31% 10% 2% 2% 8% 3% 6%

c c HI k

REFUSED 2 2 9 1 0 - 5 1 2 8 3 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 3% 1% 1%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 254 42 171 19 16 3 39 86 97 56 131 65
30% 27% 30% 28% 28% 33% 18% 31% 46% 22% 31% 39%
G GH J
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 550 102 365 39 34 4 155 187 110 170 278 92
64% 66% 65% 58% 59% 36% 70% 67% 52% 67% 66% 54%

I I 1 1
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT -34% -39% -35% -30% -31% -4% -52% -36% -6% -45% -35% -16%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q26. How confident do you feel about investing in the

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

VERY CONFIDENT

SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT

NOT VERY CONFIDENT

NOT AT ALL CONFIDENT

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2)

TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4)

NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

u.

S. stock market?
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
67 28 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 9 2 3
85 8% 1% 7% 3% 85 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9%

c
187 76 3 54 13 83 4 66
22% 22% 5% 233 66% 16% 25% 16% 22% 27% 23% 19%
c
279 101 20 83 58 109 59 111 48 96 125
325 29% 33% 36% 11% 433 33% 32% 343 30% 333% 33%
b
271 123 31 68 31 89 74 106 49 87 129
32% 353% 50% 29% 145 23% 27% 40% 32% 30% 30% 345
£ £ g
4 18 2 9 - 11 24 1 1 8 16 1
55 5% 43 43 8% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 43
12 2 4 3 1 2 5 0 3 2 1 5
13 1% 7% 13 6% 1% 1% *3 1% 1% *3 1%
254 104 4 70 14 32 105 43 99 53 86 103
30% 30% 7% 30% 68% 245 323% 23% 30% 33% 30% 27%
Cc Cc
550 224 50 151 89 198 132 217 97 183 254
64% 64% 833 65% 26% 67% 60% 71% 66% 61% 64% 68%
bde
-34% -34% -76% -35% 43% -43% -28% -48% -36% -28% -34% -40%

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table Q27 Page 165
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

027. Have you or your spouse ... stopped putting money into a 401K, IRA (individual retirement account), or other retirement accounts ... in the past 12 months?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: 27 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 404 205 199 103 111 76 44 59 52 51 58 53 45 32 21 23 28 30
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 385 162 223 21 73 73 80 127 13 8 33 40 31 42 30 50 53 74
YES 126 77 48 34 37 24 14 14 30 4 17 20 13 11 8 6 8 6
31% 38% 24% 333 33% 32% 31% 23% 58% 8% 30% 37% 30% 343 37% 26% 27% 19%
c JpaR Jr J J
NO 243 107 136 63 67 16 28 32 16 47 37 31 28 19 1 16 1 1
60% 52% 68% 61% 61% 61% 65% 54% 308 92% 63% 58% 62% 59% 60% 69% 49% 59%
b IKLMNOPQR i Ig

DON'T KNOW / NA 34 20 13 6 7 5 2 13 - 4 3 3 2 1 1 6 6
8% 10% 7% 6% 6% 7% 43 21% 11% 7% 5% 8% 6% 3% 5% 22% 21%
DEFG KLNOP KLmNOP
REFUSED 2 0 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 0 0
*% *3 1% 1% 2% 13

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

027. Have you or your spouse ... stopped putting money into a 401K, IRA (individual retirement account), or other retirement accounts in the past 12 months?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 404 207 49 133 15 98 161 63 82 125 147 100
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 385 280 25 49 31 125 134 53 73 97 173 102
YES 126 67 21 36 2 38 48 13 28 33 57 35
31% 323% 433% 27% 12% 38% 30% 20% 345 26% 39% 35%
e e h
NO 243 125 22 85 10 51 100 41 51 77 79 58
60% 60% 45% 64% 71% 52% 625 66% 62% 62% 54% 58%
DON'T KNOW / NA 34 1 1 9 1 9 3 1 1 6
8% 7% 125 B 10% 9% 8% 143 43 125 7% 6%
REFUSED 2 1 - - 1 0 1 - 0 - 1 1
*3 * 7% *3 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

027. Have you or your spouse ... stopped putting money into a 401K, IRA (individual retirement account), or other retirement accounts ... in the past 12 months?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 404 65 284 25 24 3 99 139 89 142 177 76
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 385 37 259 36 45 3 69 135 97 114 178 86
YES 126 16 96 6 4 1 18 54 31 31 67 27
31% 25% 343 25% 17% 433 18% 39% 35% 22% 38% 35%

E j

NO 243 36 173 17 14 2 70 70 56 9 96
60% 56% 61% 69% 60% 57% 71% 51% 62% 66% 55% 61%
DON'T KNOW / NA 34 12 1 1 - 10 15 2 1 13 3
8% 19% 5% 6% 23% 11% 11% 2% 125 7% 43

cd
REFUSED 2 - 0 - - - - - - 0 - -
*g *g *

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

027. Have you or your spouse ... stopped putting money into a 401K, IRA (individual retirement account), or other retirement accounts ... in the past 12 months?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 404 153 34 111 17 52 170 73 151 75 116 186
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 385 206 24 78 6 44 141 59 180 59 101 201
YES 126 43 20 30 15 11 59 13 53 2 31 64
31% 28% 58% 27% 90% 22% 35% 18% 35% 38% 26% 345
bdF BDF
NO 243 97 12 74 2 35 84 58 91 35 81 106
60% 63% 345 66% 10% 67% 50% 80% 60% 465 70% 57%
CE CE CE Gi 3
DON'T KNOW / NA 34 13 2 8 - 25 1 7 11 4 1
8% 8% 7% 7% 11% 15% 23 5% 15% 43 8%
Hi

REFUSED 2 0 0 - - - 2 - - - - 1
*3 * 1% 1% *

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

028. Have you or your spouse ... started saving in a 401K, IRA (individual retirement account), or other retirement account ... in the past 12 months?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q27 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 440 208 232 137 110 73 47 61 68 70 16 64 37 36 25 22 31 30
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 398 167 231 28 77 74 81 127 17 11 31 46 27 47 36 45 55 72
YES 120 56 64 42 24 32 13 9 21 21 7 17 15 18 9 4 5 4
27% 27% 27% 30% 22% 44% 28% 14% 31% 308 15% 27% 39% 49% 36% 19% 16% 12%
EgH h r kgR KLPQR kgR
NO 302 143 159 96 83 36 29 48 47 49 38 45 19 17 14 15 24 24
69% 69% 69% 70% 76% 50% 62% 78% 69% 70% 82% 71% 52% 47% 55% 70% 77% 80%
F FG MNO N n mNo MNO
DON'T KNOW / NA 15 7 8 - 2 5 4 4 - - - 2 3 1 2 2 1
3% 3% 3% 13 6% 8% 6% 2% 9% 43 6% 11% 7% 5%
e

REFUSED 3 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1
1% 1% *% 13 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

028. Have you or your spouse ... started saving in a 401K, IRA (individual retirement account), or other retirement account ... in the past 12 months?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 440 213 51 164 12 126 150 79 85 156 149 101
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 398 276 25 59 38 137 131 63 67 115 170 101
YES 120 52 15 51 1 37 38 34 11 50 50 19
27% 245% 31% 31% 12% 29% 25% 433 13% 325 33% 19%

e e i 1 1
NO 302 149 32 111 10 84 109 41 6 100 89 81
69% 70% 64% 68% 83% 67% 73% 51% 81% 64% 59% 80%
h K
DON'T KNOW / NA 1 9 3 2 1 3 2 5 5 6 8 1
3% 43 6% 13 5% 25 2% 6% 6% 43 6% 1%

1
REFUSED 3 3 - - - 2 1 - 0 0 2 0
1% 1% 1% * * *3 1% *

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

028. Have you or your spouse ... started saving in a 401K, IRA (individual retirement account), or other retirement account ... in the past 12 months?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 440 85 279 35 32 7 134 126 107 143 220 74
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 398 47 259 36 46 6 72 125 114 99 208 86

YES 120 35 73 7 2 2 40 2 43 2 6
27% 415 26% 21% 6% 333% 30% 20% 40% 18% 30% 38%

E E H
NO 302 47 194 26 30 4 89 99 58 110 147 43
69% 55% 70% 74% 93% 53% 67% 78% 545% 77% 67% 58%
BCE I 1

DON'T KNOW / NA 1 3 9 1 - 4 3 4 7 6 2
3% 3% 3% 43 145 3% 2% 43 5% 3% 3%
REFUSED 3 2 0 0 - 0 2 1 2 0
1% 1% 13 1% * 2% 1% 1% *

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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or other retirement account

in the past 12 months?

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

Table 028 Page 172
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CHRISTIAN

REPUBLICAN

028. Have you or your spouse ... started saving in a 401K, IRA (individual retirement account),
RELIGION
MAINLINE
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC
(&) (D)
BASE: Q27 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 440 181 106
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 398 208 87
YES 120 2 22
27% 23% 21%
NO 302 131 82
69% 73% 77%
DON'T KNOW / NA 1 1 3
3% 25 25
REFUSED 3

-
a0

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(J) (K) (L)
82 170 165
100% 100% 100%
61 135 182
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40% 30% 20%
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56% 67% 75%
3 5 6
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

029. Have you or your spouse ... prematurely withdrawn money from your retirement savings ... in the past 12 months?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q27 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 370 173 197 101 101 58 16 56 48 53 47 53 24 34 23 23 29 27
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 370 147 223 21 68 67 82 123 11 10 29 39 20 47 30 52 55 68
YES 20 7 11 9 5 16 3 4 2 1 4 7 8
13% 11% 15% 7% 11% 15% 11% 28% 6% 8% 13% 10% 9% 20% 3% 18% 25% 31%
DE£G o o ilo IJKLMO
NO 298 137 161 88 83 47 40 34 40 49 37 16 20 26 22 18 17 17
80% 79% 82% 87% 83% 80% 89% 62% 82% 92% 79% 87% 86% 76% 97% 80% 58% 65%
H H H H OR OR or a KNPQR o}

DON'T KNOW / NA 20 16 4 6 6 3 0 4 - 4 2 1 1 - 0 4 -

5% 9% 2% 6% 6% 5% 1% 8% 12% 9% 3% 6% 43 2% 15%

G 1np
REFUSED 2 0 2 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 0 1
1% *3 1% 3% 2% 3%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

029. Have you or your spouse ... prematurely withdrawn money from your retirement savings ... in the past 12 months?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 370 199 61 102 9 91 163 61 54 131 134 100
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 370 274 27 41 28 125 134 49 62 98 159 106
YES 50 33 12 4 0 1 19 4 12 8 1
133% 17% 20% 43 2% 16% 12% 7% 22% 6% 16% 19%

DE 3

NO 298 161 46 84 6 73 139 44 41 106 112 79
80% 81% 77% 83% 65% 815 85% 72% 75% 81% 83% 79%

DON'T KNOW / NA 4 2 1 3 4 12 1 16 1 1
B 2% 3% 11% 33% 3% 3% 20% 2% 125 1% 1%

BC fgi K1

REFUSED 2 0 - 2 - - 1 1 0 1 1 0
1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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029. Have you or your spouse ... prematurely withdrawn money from your retirement savings

in the past 12 months?

Table 029 Page 175
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EDUCATION

$75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD

NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED
(B)
BASE: Q27 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 370
ASKED 4) 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 370
YES 50
13%
NO 298
80% 85
DON'T KNOW / NA 2
5%
REFUSED 2
1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(1) (J) (K) (L)
86 87 205 74
100% 100% 100% 100%
102 76 203 85
1 1 2
14% 15% 14% 12%
3 62 170 64
85% 72% 83% 86%
1 1 7 2
1% 13% 3% 2%
- 1 - -
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
029. Have you or your spouse prematurely withdrawn money from your retirement savings in the past 12 months?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 370 151 31 91 15 63 153 65 152 97 112 151
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 370 199 20 77 4 48 135 63 171 74 111 174
YES 5 2 1 - 21 5 24 5 13 29
133% 19% 5% 10% 11% 145 8% 16% 5% 125 19%
J
NO 298 113 29 71 15 55 115 126 81 93 119
80% 75% 94% 785 100% 87% 75% 885 83% 83% 833 79%
b BD
DON'T KNOW / NA 2 7 0 11 - 1 17 2 2 10 6 2
5% 5% 25 125 1% 11% 23 1% 10% 5% 1%
h1
REFUSED 2 1 - - - - 0 1 - 2 - 0
1% 1% * 23 2% *3

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

030. Have you or your spouse ... gone back to school to gain additional skills or training ... in the past 12 months?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: 027 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 345 177 167 76 103 67 40 52 46 30 54 49 31 36 19 22 26 26
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 364 148 216 20 70 72 80 116 14 6 31 39 24 48 29 51 48 68
YES 65 36 29 21 26 12 4 1 13 8 14 12 6 6 3 1 - 1
19% 20% 17% 27% 25% 185% 10% 2% 28% 26% 26% 245% 21% 15% 145 7% 43
H GH H h r PR PR r

NO 274 137 137 53 77 55 36 49 30 22 40 37 24 30 16 20 26 24
80% 77% 825 69% 75% 825% 895 94% 65% 745 74% 76% 79% 85% 83% 93% 98% 90%
e DEF ikL IKLmNo 1
DON'T KNOW / NA 5 4 1 3 - - 1 2 3 - - - - - 1 - 0 1
2% 2% 1% 43 2% 3% 6% 43 25 5%
REFUSED 0 0 - - 0 - - - - - - 0
*3 *3 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Table Q30 Page 178
Jun. 19, 2009

030. Have you or your spouse ... gone back to school to gain additional skills or training in the past 12 months?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 345 196 32 99 17 113 115 48 69 107 149 71
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 364 270 19 38 37 126 122 48 68 87 167 99
YES 65 2 2 16 22 16 11 3 6
19% 15% 38% 20% 23% 145 19% 33% 15% 22% 23% 8%
b
NO 274 163 20 8 13 95 92 31 56 82 111 65
80% 83% 62% 79% 77% 85% 80% 64% 80% 77% 74% 92%
h K
DON'T KNOW / NA 5 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 3 1 4 -
25 2% 13 1% 3% 4% 1% 3%
REFUSED 0 0 - - 0 0 -
*g *g *g *g

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

030. Have you or your spouse ... gone back to school to gain additional skills or training ... in the past 12 months?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 345 68 219 25 27 0 82 121 86 108 169 62
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 364 42 241 33 43 1 59 124 101 102 186 72
YES 65 23 34 7 - - 21 25 14 12 47
19% 33% 16% 29% 25% 21% 16% 11% 28% 10%
c JL
NO 274 43 184 18 27 0 61 93 71 95 119 55
80% 63% 845 71% 97% 100% 74% 77% 83% 88% 70% 895
B BCD BCD K K
DON'T KNOW / NA 5 3 1 - 1 - 1 3 1 1 4 0
25 43 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 25 1%
REFUSED 0 0 - -
*g *g

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
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030. Have you or your spouse ... gone back to school to gain additional skills or training in the past 12 months?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 345 142 20 92 3 57 119 87 131 46 136 147
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 364 193 20 72 4 46 120 65 174 49 123 178
YES 65 21 12 17 2 19 1 3 1
19% 15% 19% 13% 20% 30% 22% 22% 123% 30% 23% 11%
NO 274 118 15 79 40 93 67 112 104 128
80% 83% 745 86% 80% 70% 78% 77% 85% 70% 77% 87%
DON'T KNOW / NA 5 3 1 1 - - 1 0 4 - 0 4
23 2% 6% 13 1% 13 3% *3 3%

REFUSED

@ o

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table Q31 Page 181
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

031. Have you or your spouse ... moved your retirement savings into less risky investments ... in the past 12 months?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: 027 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 395 178 217 102 117 72 39 57 39 63 60 58 36 36 17 22 26 31
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 389 157 232 22 73 76 73 137 11 11 33 40 29 47 27 46 56 81
YES 86 42 43 4 21 24 16 18 4 - 14 7 10 15 6 11 9 9
22% 24% 20% 43 18% 343 425 323 9% 245% 12% 27% 413 345 48% 35% 29%
D De DE DE IL iL IkLr IL iL
NO 290 128 162 98 86 43 22 35 35 63 40 46 25 18 10 11 17 19
73% 72% 75% 96% 73% 60% 56% 62% 91% 100% 67% 80% 69% 51% 62% 52% 63% 60%
EFGH g kNOPQR KLMNOPQR NPgR

DON'T KNOW / NA 1 8 1 - 10 3 1 3 - - 5 5 1 2 1 - 1 2
43 43 5% 9% 43 2% 5% 9% 8% 43 5% 43 2% 7%
REFUSED 2 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1
*3 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

031. Have you or your spouse ... moved your retirement savings into less risky investments ... in the past 12 months?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 395 212 34 139 10 102 136 69 88 145 137 94
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 389 283 22 50 34 130 128 60 71 108 157 113
YES 86 52 11 19 3 24 31 8 2 38 1
22% 25% 31% 145 353% 23% 23% 11% 265% 19% 28% 20%
d
NO 290 154 22 109 5 73 99 56 6 112 92 7
73% 72% 65% 79% 49% 72% 72% 815 71% 77% 67% 75%
e E
DON'T KNOW / NA 18 6 2 8 1 5 6 5 2 6 6 5
43 3% 43 6% 15% 5% 43 85 2% 43 43 5%
REFUSED 2 2 - 1 1 2
*g 1% 13 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

031. Have you or your spouse ... moved your retirement savings into less risky investments ... in the past 12 months?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 395 79 242 30 33 7 126 126 87 119 195 77
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 389 39 246 45 49 5 79 127 107 98 195 90
YES 86 9 59 9 30 3 31
22% 12% 245 245 26% 23% 7% 245 37% 10% 22% 40%
3 JK
NO 290 66 173 20 21 6 110 920 54 97 145 44
73% 845 71% 67% 65% 77% 87% 71% 62% 815 74% 57%

hI L L
DON'T KNOW / NA 18 4 11 2 2 - 5 6 1 10 6 2
43 5% 43 5% 6% 43 5% 2% 8% 3% 2%

REFUSED 2 - - 1 1 - 2 1 1

*3 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

031. Have you or your spouse ... moved your retirement

savings into

less risky investments

in the past 12 months?
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) ©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q27 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 395 155 32 110 1 70 138 94 156 81 139 160
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 389 200 20 87 1 49 130 74 180 62 117 193
YES 86 4 3 25 - 3 15 4 23 46
22% 25% 8% 22% 13% 22% 16% 26% 16% 17% 29%
NO 290 111 26 8 - 59 9 74 112 66 113 101
73% 71% 82% 75% 84% 70% 79% 72% 81% 82% 63%

1 L

DON'T KNOW / NA 1 4 2 1 3 4 4 2 1
4% 3% 10% 2% 100% 4% E 4% 2% 2% 1% 9%
BCDF K
REFUSED 2 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 -

*% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

032. Have you or your spouse ... delayed retirement due to economic concerns ... in the past 12 months?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q27 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 386 193 193 80 131 64 49 51 42 38 69 62 32 32 22 27 25 26
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 386 160 226 19 84 70 83 120 11 8 39 45 27 43 32 51 49 71
YES 58 20 37 18 13 8 9 6 10 8 2 11 2 6
15% 11% 19% 22% 10% 12% 19% 12% 23% 21% 3% 18% 7% 18% 14% 243 13% 12%
b K K
NO 301 157 145 57 110 52 36 40 26 30 62 47 27 24 18 18 21 20
78% 81% 75% 71% 84% 80% 74% 78% 63% 79% 90% 76% 86% 75% 80% 68% 81% 76%
Pr
DON'T KNOW / NA 26 16 1 6 8 5 4 3 - 5 4 2 2 1 2 1 2
7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 14% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6%
REFUSED 2 - 2 2 - - 2
*3 1% 3% 6%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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032. Have you or your spouse ... delayed retirement due to economic concerns in the past 12 months?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 386 212 32 130 12 107 120 80 78 145 145 93
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 386 287 17 53 29 138 120 61 67 114 165 102
YES 58 33 6 17 1 20 20 4 13 23

15% 16% 18% 13% 7% 19% 16% 6% 17% 14% 16% 16%

H

NO 301 171 0 82 95 65 59 113 111 7

78% 81% 77% 73% 86% 77% 79% 81% 76% 78% 76% 80%
DON'T KNOW / NA 26 7 2 16 1 5 5 1 5 11 1 4

7% 3% 5% 13% 7% 5% 4% 13% 7% 8% 7% 4%
REFUSED 2 1 1 1 0 0 1

*3 *% 1% 1% *3 *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

032. Have you or your spouse ... delayed retirement due to economic concerns ... in the past 12 months?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 386 69 249 33 28 5 103 117 99 104 201 75
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 386 49 251 37 43 4 78 117 105 101 200 82
YES 58 20 28 6 2 1 18 12 1 3
15% 30% 11% 18% 6% 35% 145 16% 12% 15% 16% 13%
cE
NO 301 41 204 26 24 3 81 87 84 77 154 65
78% 60% 825 815 87% 65% 78% 75% 85% 74% 77% 87%
B B
DON'T KNOW / NA 26 7 1 - 1 - 6 11 3 15 0
7% 11% 7% 43 6% 9% 3% 10% 7% *
L
REFUSED 2 - 0 0 1 - 1 - - 1 - -
*3 *3 13 3% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
032. Have you or your spouse delayed retirement due to economic concerns in the past 12 months?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 386 141 33 126 6 60 140 88 150 82 117 172
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 386 204 20 90 7 45 129 71 180 61 118 197
YES 58 16 19 - 1 20 25 14 1 28
15% 12% 25% 15% 145 9% 22% 16% 17% 133% 16%
NO 301 118 2 90 6 49 114 62 119 0 92 136
785% 83% 75% 71% 100% 825 81% 70% 80% 73% 78% 79%
d BDF
DON'T KNOW / NA 26 6 - 17 - 3 13 7 6 7 10 8
B 43 13% 43 9% 85 43 9% 85 5%
REFUSED 2 1 - 0 - - 0 0 - 1 - 0
*3 1% *3 * *3 2% *

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

033. Have you or your spouse ... put off purchasing a car ... in the past 12 months?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q27 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 379 190 189 77 123 66 48 49 50 28 60 64 34 32 24 24 20 29
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 407 163 244 24 83 77 91 117 17 7 35 48 31 46 35 56 42 75
YES 140 71 70 24 52 29 16 13 16 8 23 29 16 12 9 6 5 9
37% 37% 37% 31% 42% 43% 32% 27% 33% 29% 39% 45% 48% 38% 39% 25% 23% 30%
h H PQ PQ
NO 229 117 112 53 70 37 29 33 33 20 36 34 18 19 14 15 14 19
61% 62% 59% 69% 57% 56% 60% 67% 67% 71% 61% 54% 52% 60% 58% 63% 72% 64%
1
DON'T KNOW / NA 7 2 5 - 1 1 3 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 3 1 1
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 7% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 10% 5% 5%
ef k1l
REFUSED 2 - 2 - - - 0 0 - - - - - - - 0 - 0
*3 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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033. Have you or your spouse ... put off purchasing a car in the past 12 months?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 379 231 41 87 20 113 127 61 78 95 168 105
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 407 300 25 40 42 143 139 57 68 94 196 104
YES 140 72 15 7 4 4 26 30 3 62 3

37% 31% 37% 54% 35% 35% 353% 425 38% 39% 37% 343
NO 229 155 25 9 11 68 80 33 8 5 103

61% 67% 62% 445 53% 61% 63% 54% 61% 58% 61% 64%

D

DON'T KNOW / NA 7 4 1 2 1 5 1 2 0 3 3 1

25 2% 1% 23 7% 43 1% 3% * 3% 25 1%
REFUSED 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

*3 * 5% 1% * *3 1% *

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

033. Have you or your spouse ... put off purchasing a car ... in the past 12 months?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 379 70 240 35 23 5 91 111 113 86 205 81
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 407 45 252 48 50 5 78 122 120 89 218 91
YES 140 29 86 14 6 2 42 43 33 49 63 26
37% 425 36% 38% 27% 333% 4635 39% 29% 57% 31% 32%

i KL
NO 229 39 151 21 13 3 46 65 78 34 138 53
61% 56% 63% 60% 545 67% 50% 59% 70% 40% 685% 66%
G J J
DON'T KNOW / NA 7 1 2 0 - 3 2 1 2 3 2
25 1% 1% 13 18% 3% 2% 1% 3% 25 2%

BCD

REFUSED 2 - 0 0 - - 0 - - 0 - -

*3 *3 13 * *5%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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033. Have you or your spouse ... put off purchasing a car ... in the past 12 months?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 379 172 79 5 71 147 64 158 57 123 177
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 407 221 75 6 58 138 73 193 58 125 209
YES 140 35 1 5 33 4 59 59
37% 40 445 453% 25% 38% 51% 30% 26% 485 33%
I Jl

NO 229 100 42 1 8 31 108 42 59 114
61% 58% 53% 445 72% 58% 47% 68% 74% 485 64%
d H K K
DON'T KNOW / NA 7 0 2 2 5 - 3 0 4 3
23 1% 23 11% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
REFUSED 2 - 1 1 1
*3 1% 13 *3

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

034. Have you or your spouse ... put off selling your home ... in the past 12 months?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: 027 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 368 180 188 79 104 69 48 52 37 42 54 50 32 37 28 20 26 25
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 387 160 227 20 74 74 93 111 11 9 37 37 25 49 38 55 47 64
YES 51 29 22 13 17 10 7 4 13 - 7 10 5 5 4 3 1
143 16% 125 16% 16% 145 15% 8% 343 12% 20% 15% 145 145 17% 43 13%
a a o}
NO 295 140 155 64 81 56 37 44 22 42 43 38 28 28 21 16 25 20
80% 78% 833 81% 77% 81% 77% 86% 59% 100% 78% 76% 85% 77% 76% 80% 94% 77%
IKLNOPR IkLNOPR
DON'T KNOW / NA 19 11 8 3 6 3 3 3 3 - 1 - 3 2 1 0
5% 6% 43 43 6% 43 6% 6% 8% 10% 2% 7% 85 3% 25 10%
a
REFUSED 3 1 2 - 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - -
13 * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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034. Have you or your spouse ... put off selling your home in the past 12 months?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 368 207 27 116 19 111 110 60 87 131 143 77
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 387 279 18 53 37 133 124 50 80 112 158 103
YES 51 22 23 1 1 1 11 9 8 38 5
145 11% 20% 19% 6% 13% 15% 18% 11% 6% 27% 6%

JL

NO 295 173 88 15 20 89 48 6 115 92 70
80% 845 745 76% 76% 81% 81% 81% 78% 885 65% 91%

K K

DON'T KNOW / NA 19 10 2 5 2 5 4 1 10 6 11 1
5% 5% 6% 43 8% 43 3% 25 11% 5% 8% 2%

REFUSED 3 1 2 2 1 - 2 1 1
1% 1% 10% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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034. Have you or your spouse ... put off selling your home ... in the past 12 months?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 368 61 250 31 18 3 85 115 93 118 155 87
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 387 41 254 43 40 3 72 123 104 106 185 90

YES 51 14 30 5 2 0 10 18 2 1 2
145 23% 125 16% 10% 11% 12% 15% 21% 85 17% 18%
NO 295 42 210 23 14 2 67 91 71 98 122 69
80% 69% 845 76% 745% 71% 79% 78% 76% 83% 79% 79%
DON'T KNOW / NA 19 4 9 2 7 6 2 9 6 2
5% 7% 43 8% 16% 18% 9% 5% 2% 8% 43 2%

c

REFUSED 3 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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034. Have you or your spouse put off selling your home in the past 12 months?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 368 160 19 103 2 55 145 81 138 59 121 173
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 387 196 20 87 4 49 127 71 186 58 119 191
YES 51 2 12 - 5 2 10 1 2 1
145 145 19% 11% 9% 17% 125% 12% 11% 22% 10%
NO 295 127 15 8 49 114 65 112 50 8 145
80% 80% 76% 825 76% 89% 79% 80% 81% 86% 71% 845
k
DON'T KNOW / NA 19 10 1 6 - 5 6 8 2 8 8
5% 6% 5% 6% 245% 3% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5%
REFUSED 3 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 1
1% * 13 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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035. Have you or your spouse ... put off pursuing additional education or training ... in the past 12 months?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q27 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 374 199 174 82 115 60 47 58 52 30 64 52 31 29 24 23 28 31
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 377 161 216 18 69 65 83 131 12 6 32 37 26 39 34 49 56 75
YES 88 52 36 32 29 10 7 9 28 4 15 14 3 6 2
243 26% 21% 39% 25% 16% 15% 16% 54% 13% 23% 28% 11% 21% 9% 22% 11% 20%
JMnOpOr ogq
NO 270 139 131 50 82 50 36 43 24 26 45 37 27 22 19 17 22 21
72% 70% 75% 61% 71% 82% 78% 74% 16% 87% 70% 72% 89% 76% 81% 74% 81% 67%
i IR i i
DON'T KNOW / NA 9 5 - 4 1 3 5 - - 4 - - 1 1 2 3
4% 43 3% 43 2% 7% 9% 7% 43 10% 43 8% 9%
£
REFUSED 2 - 2 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1
1% 1% 2% 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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035. Have you or your spouse ... put off pursuing additional education or training ... in the past 12 months?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 374 194 42 129 10 119 118 44 92 114 147 96
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 377 266 21 54 36 141 117 46 73 101 168 98
YES 8 35 33 2 26 9 25 2 3

245 18% 425 26% 27% 23% 22% 20% 27% 23% 21% 31%
NO 270 154 23 8 8 34 64 110

72% 80% 55% 68% 63% 745 71% 76% 69% 71% 75% 67%
DON'T KNOW / NA 14 5 2 7 - 3 6 1 4 8 4 2

43 2% 43 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2%
REFUSED 2 1 2 2

1% 13 10% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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035. Have you or your spouse ... put off pursuing additional education or training ... in the past 12 months?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 027 TO 035 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 374 49 254 30 30 6 81 143 91 113 179 77
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 377 32 244 41 49 5 68 128 103 95 197 79
YES 88 14 54 7 10 1 29 45 10 27 5 5
245 29% 21% 23% 33% 185% 36% 31% 11% 23% 32% 6%
NO 270 35 190 23 17 4 48 91 79 76 119 73
72% 71% 75% 76% 56% 73% 60% 64% 87% 67% 66% 943
GH JK
DON'T KNOW / NA 14 - 10 0 2 1 3 8 2 10 4 -

43 43 13 8% 9% 43 5% 2% 9% 25
REFUSED 2 - - 1 1 1 -

1% 3% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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035. Have you or your spouse ... put off pursuing additional education or training

past 12 months?

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

Table 035 Page 200
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NON-
CHRISTIAN

MAINLINE
TOTAL PROTESTANT
(B)
BASE: Q27 TO Q35 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 374 143
ASKED 4) 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 377 183
YES 88
24% 19
NO 270 110
72% 7%
DON'T KNOW / NA 14
4%
REFUSED 2
1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

@ W

(E)

16
100%

13
78%
bc

4
22%

-
@ o

NEITHER/

DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN
(G) (H) (1)
150 85 134

100% 100% 100%
133 66 174
3 24 29
23% 28% 22%
104 61 102
69% 72% 76%
1 - 3
7% 2%
1 -
1%

IDEOLOGY

LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(J) (K) (L)
61 124 179
100% 100% 100%
56 115 196
3 30
40% 27% 17%
36 87 141
58% 70% 79%
0 4 8
1% 3% 5%

1

1%
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036. I'm going to read two statements and I'd like you tell me which one concerns you more? <LQ36A> or, <LQ36B>

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
(a) - SPEND TOO MUCH 555 287 267 127 167 96 68 84 75 52 90 77 43 52 34 34 44 4
64% 68% 61% 61% 66% 63% 67% 69% 70% 52% 70% 62% 58% 69% 68% 67% 74% 64%
j1lm
(b) - SPEND TOO LITTLE 254 114 139 78 82 42 28 21 29 49 38 44 23 19 1 14 1
29% 27% 32% 38% 32% 28% 28% 17% 27% 48% 30% 35% 31% 25% 28% 28% 16% 18%
H H H H noR q OR qa g a
DON'T KNOW 40 15 25 3 3 8 5 14 3 - - 3 4 4 2 3 5 9
% 1% 6% 1% 1% 5% 5% 12% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 14%
e e DEFG 1 ILNOP
REFUSED 2 7 5 - - 6 - 3 - - - - 4 1 - - 0 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5%
a

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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036. I'm going to read two statements and I'd like you tell me which one concerns you more? <LQ36A> or, <LQ36B>

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
(a) - SPEND TOO MUCH 555 363 29 145 17 177 161 99 118 160 239 140
64% 78% 32% 53% 56% 73% 54% 70% 67% 56% 72% 67%
CDE c c G G g J
(b) - SPEND TOO LITTLE 254 76 56 112 10 47 125 32 0 106 75 59
29% 16% 61% 41% 343 19% 42% 23% 28% 38% 23% 28%
BdAE B b FHi K
DON'T KNOW 40 21 6 11 2 17 8 8 7 1 12 10
5% 1% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 6% 1% 5% 1% 5%
g

REFUSED 6 - 5 1 2 6 2 2 3 4 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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036. I'm going to read two statements and I'd like you tell me which one concerns you more? <LQ36A> or, <LQ36B>

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
(a) - SPEND TOO MUCH 555 91 385 37 36 3 107 181 162 133 299 115
64% 59% 69% 54% 62% 31% 48% 65% 76% 52% 71% 68%
dF f G Gh J J
(b) - SPEND TOO LITTLE 254 53 148 26 17 7 99 89 42 101 107 43
29% 34% 26% 38% 29% 69% 45% 32% 20% 40% 25% 25%
bCE I I KL
DON'T KNOW 40 9 19 5 5 - 14 8 8 16 1 9
5% 6% 3% 7% 8% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5%
REFUSED 2 2 8 0 0 - 2 1 1 5 5 2
1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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036. I'm going to read two statements and I'd like you tell me which one concerns you more? <LQ36A> or,

Table Q36 Page 204
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) (D) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 233 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 184 297 153 401 134 264 427
(a) - SPEND TOO MUCH 555 263 146 153 112 288 66 164 307
64% 75% 63% 16% 60% 88% 41% 57% 82%
DEF eF g GH 3 JK
(b) - SPEND TOO LITTLE 254 66 75 147 61 38 81 102 9
29% 19% 32% 443 33% 11% 50% 36% 16%

I KL L
DON'T KNOW 40 1 1 10 2 9 2 11 18 7
5% 5% 2% 4% 8% 5% 1% 7% 6% 2%

I 1
REFUSED 12 2 4 3 1 4 3 1 3 2 2
1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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037. Would you favor or oppose ... increased spending to build and repair roads, bridges and other infrastructure ... even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly
favor/oppose or just somewhat?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 405 198 207 83 135 72 45 59 37 16 71 63 38 34 20 25 28 31
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 395 159 236 20 80 73 78 133 10 10 36 44 26 47 29 49 55 78
STRONGLY FAVOR 101 50 51 18 33 19 14 16 6 12 17 17 11 7 7 7 8 8
25% 25% 25% 21% 25% 26% 31% 27% 16% 25% 23% 26% 29% 22% 35% 28% 29% 26%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 153 83 70 36 55 22 16 21 24 12 31 24 8 14 9 8 9 11
38% 42% 34% 443 41% 30% 36% 35% 66% 26% 44% 38% 20% 42% 43% 31% 33% 36%
JMpg m m
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 59 30 29 5 25 15 8 6 1 4 10 1 6 3 3
15% 15% 14% 6% 18% 20% 17% 11% 2% 9% 19% 17% 27% 13% 7% 25% 12% 9%
Io Ior
STRONGLY OPPOSE 80 32 48 24 21 17 7 10 6 18 10 11 9 8 3 4 4 6
20% 16% 23% 29% 16% 23% 15% 17% 16% 40% 14% 17% 23% 23% 15% 15% 15% 19%
DON'T KNOW 0 3 8 - 1 - - 5 - - - 1 - - - - 3 3
% 1% 4% 13 9% 2% 9% 9%
E 1
REFUSED 1 0 1 - - - 0 1 - - - - - - - 0 0 0
*% *3 *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 13
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 254 133 121 54 88 40 30 37 30 24 48 40 19 22 16 14 18 19
63% 67% 59% 65% 65% 56% 67% 62% 82% 51% 67% 64% 50% 64% 78% 58% 62% 62%
m m
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 138 61 77 29 46 31 14 16 6 22 24 22 19 12 4 10 8 9
34% 31% 37% 35% 348 44% 32% 28% 18% 49% 33% 35% 50% 36% 22% 40% 27% 28%
h io
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 29% 36% 21% 30% 32% 13% 35% 34% 65% 3% 343 29% -1% 28% 56% 18% 35% 343

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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037. Would you favor or oppose ... increased spending to build and repair roads,

favor/oppose or just somewhat?

bridges and other infrastructure

Table Q37 Page 206
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even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 405 205 37 145 17 113 118 88 85 148 163 83
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 395 279 20 61 35 124 124 69 78 113 172 101
STRONGLY FAVOR 101 43 14 40 4 2 29 26 1 4 4 1

25% 21% 38% 28% 26% 25% 243 29% 22% 27% 25% 15%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 153 85 11 5 49 4 2 53 3

38% 413 30% 343 41% 43% 37% 26% 443 36% 37% 46%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 59 24 26 12 5 22 2 6

15% 12% 18% 18% 11% 11% 17% 5% 26% 18% 16% 7%

£H

STRONGLY OPPOSE 80 47 2 7 2 20 33 5 22 32

20% 23% 43 19% 21% 19% 17% 38% 6% 15% 20% 28%

Cc c i fGI

DON'T KNOW 10 5 2 - 2 6 1 1 5 3 2

3% 2% 10% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
REFUSED 1 1 - - 0 0 0 0 0

*3 1% *3 *% *3 *3 *%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 254 128 25 90 11 77 72 49 57 93 102 51

63% 62% 68% 62% 67% 68% 61% 55% 66% 63% 62% 61%
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 138 71 53 33 39 38 28 49 58 30

343 35% 22% 37% 33% 29% 33% 43% 32% 33% 36% 35%
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 29% 27% 46% 25% 343 39% 28% 12% 343 29% 27% 26%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table Q37 Page 207
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

037. Would you favor or oppose ... increased spending to build and repair roads, bridges and other infrastructure ... even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly
favor/oppose or just somewhat?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 405 68 277 24 23 8 103 119 112 121 200 79
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 395 38 258 36 50 6 73 128 106 106 204 80
STRONGLY FAVOR 101 22 64 4 5 5 22 33 25 35 49 15
25% 32% 23% 15% 22% 64% 21% 28% 22% 29% 25% 20%
cDe
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 153 28 109 6 9 - 23 49 50 40 63 49
38% 41% 39% 25% 38% 22% 41% 45% 33% 31% 63%
g G JK
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 59 17 37 1 3 1 29 13 1 2 2 6
15% 25% 13% 1% 14% 7% 28% 11% 9% 21% 13% 8%
D hI

STRONGLY OPPOSE 80 1 60 13 3 2 26 21 26 14 58 7
20% 2% 22% 55% 14% 29% 25% 18% 23% 11% 29% 9%

BCE b JL
DON'T KNOW 1 - 6 - 3 - 3 3 2 7 2 0
3% 2% 12% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1%

c

REFUSED 1 - 1 0 - - 0 - 0 1 -

*3 *3 1% *% *3 *3
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 254 50 173 10 14 5 45 82 74 75 112 65
63% 73% 63% 40% 60% 64% 443 68% 67% 62% 56% 82%
D G G JK
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 138 19 96 14 7 3 54 35 36 40 84 13
34% 27% 35% 58% 28% 36% 53% 29% 32% 33% 42% 17%

bcE Hi 1 L
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 29% 45% 28% -18% 32% 28% -93% 39% 35% 29% 14% 65%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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037. Would you favor or oppose

favor/oppose or just somewhat?

increased spending to build and repair roads,

bridges and other infrastructure

even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly

Table Q37 Page 208

Jun. 19,

2009

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 405 140 41 134 2 56 148 86 158 77 136 170
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 395 195 23 102 2 49 126 74 190 64 125 189
STRONGLY FAVOR 101 26 1 37 16 3 30 2 20 4 22
25% 18% 25% 27% 50% 29% 27% 35% 14% 26% 35% 13%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 153 53 1 46 26 27 26 57 64
38% 38% 26% 34% 50% 47% 44% 31% 39% 34% 42% 37%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 5 23 1 28 - 2 18 1 7 2 31
15% 16% 2% 21% 11% 15% 21% 11% 9% 15% 19%
C Cc

STRONGLY OPPOSE 80 2 17 22 - 18 8 53 0 1 8
20% 23% 42% 16% 11% 12% 9% 34% 26% 7% 28%
f GH k K
DON'T KNOW 10 6 2 1 - 1 4 2 4 4 1 4
3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3%

REFUSED 1 0 1 - 0 1 0 0

*% *% 1% *% 1% *% *%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 254 79 21 82 2 42 104 57 8 4 105 85
63% 56% 52% 62% 100% 76% 70% 66% 53% 60% 77% 50%

BCDF I L
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 138 55 18 50 - 12 2 1 2 30 80
34% 39% 44% 37% 22% 27% 30% 45% 35% 22% 47%

f G

NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 29% 17% 7% 25% 100% 54% 43% 36% 8% 26% 56% 3%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-09-1517)



Table 038 Page 209
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

038. Would you favor or oppose ... to provide additional support to large financial institutions ... even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or
just somewhat?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 445 238 207 113 132 67 53 67 68 44 73 59 33 34 28 25 34 33
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 444 198 246 26 87 75 97 145 18 8 42 45 31 44 41 56 64 81

STRONGLY FAVOR 45 27 18 9 19 5 6 - 7 1 - 2 3
10% 11% 9% 8% 14% 8% 10% 9% 13% 9% 21% 15% 11% 9% 8% 10%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 65 43 31 4 27 4 9 5 1 6 3 3 1 3
15% 18% 10% 28% 11% 10% 12% 5% 40% 9% 12% 9% 1% 16% 12% 12% 3% 8%

H JKLMOpQR mQ
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 95 34 61 36 21 17 9 9 7 29 12 9 7 10 5 4 3 6
21% 143 29% 32% 16% 25% 17% 13% 11% 65% 17% 15% 20% 31% 19% 143 9% 18%
B h IKLMnOPQR ipQ

STRONGLY OPPOSE 221 125 96 36 70 37 31 42 25 12 41 30 20 17 15 16 25 17
50% 53% 46% 32% 53% 55% 58% 63% 36% 26% 56% 50% 60% 50% 53% 63% 74% 52%

d D D 3 3 IJLNoR

DON'T KNOW 16 6 9 - 7 1 1 5 - - 5 3 - 1 1 - 1
1% 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% B 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 11%
£G noq
REFUSED 4 2 2 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 0 1 0
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 109 70 39 40 33 12 12 10 36 4 15 18 6 6 6 5 4 6
25% 30% 19% 36% 25% 18% 22% 14% 53% 9% 21% 30% 20% 16% 23% 21% 11% 17%

h h JKMNOpQR

TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 316 159 157 73 91 54 40 51 32 41 53 39 26 27 20 19 28 23
71% 67% 76% 64% 69% 80% 74% 76% 47% 91% 72% 66% 80% 80% 72% 77% 82% 70%

Ilr I I i 11
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE -46% -37% -57% -29% -44% -63% -52% -62% 6% -83% -51% -36% -61% -64% -49% -56% -71% -53%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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038. Would you favor or oppose
just somewhat?

to provide additional

support to large financial institutions
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Jun. 19, 2009

even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 445 240 59 130 15 110 171 67 97 119 183 116
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 444 323 28 52 41 139 160 64 81 109 205 118
STRONGLY FAVOR 45 10 4 2 10 19 1 5 29 6 11
10% 1% 7% 22% 13% 9% 11% 16% 5% 24% 3% 9%
K1
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 65 14 29 1 6 12 1 18 2
15% 9% 23% 22% 5% 6% 19% 21% 12% 15% 10% 22%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 95 4 3 23 37 9 26 1
21% 19% 24% 25% 23% 21% 22% 13% 27% 14% 22% 143
STRONGLY OPPOSE 221 158 24 67 78 31 6 4 113 62
50% 66% 41% 24% 49% 61% 16% 45% 47% 37% 62% 53%
cDe g J
DON'T KNOW 16 5 3 6 2 1 5 3 7 8 6 1
1% 2% 5% 5% 10% 1% 3% 1% 7% 7% 3% 1%
REFUSED 4 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% *3 1% 2% *3 *%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 109 31 18 58 3 17 5 25 17 47 24 37
25% 13% 30% 45% 18% 15% 29% 37% 18% 39% 13% 32%
BE Fi K K
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 316 203 39 64 90 115 39 71 154 78
71% 843 65% 49% 72% 82% 67% 59% 74% 51% 84% 67%
D d gH JL

NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE -46% -71% -35% -5% -54% -67% -38% -21% -56% -12% -71% -35%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDE/FGHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL -

038. Would you favo
just somewhat?

BASE: 037 TO Q4
ASKED 4)

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

STRONGLY FAVOR

SOMEWHAT FAVOR

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

TOTAL FAVOR (1,

TOTAL OPPOSE (3

NET % FAVOR - O

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

2009

r Or oppose

to provide additional support to large financial institutions
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even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
4 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 445 74 294 33 37 3 99 154 103 125 236 79
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
444 50 297 36 52 4 77 141 121 105 234 99
45 4 25 4 1 26 14 3 29 13 3
10% 5% 9% 28% 11% 38% 27% 9% 3% 23% 5% 4%
Bc hI KL
5 18 4 2 - 29 21 10 19 11
15% 24% 14% 13% 5% 29% 14% 10% 16% 14% 14%
I

95 20 60 7 - 19 16 19 3 45
21% 26% 20% 22% 19% 19% 11% 18% 25% 19% 22%
221 30 159 0 21 1 21 97 9 34 139 47
50% 40% 54% 31% 56% 31% 21% 63% 67% 27% 59% 59%
d G G J J
16 3 7 1 3 - 1 6 0 8 5 1
4% 3% 2% 4% 9% 1% 4% *3 6% 2% 2%

4 2 0 2 1 3 1

1% 1% 1% 31% 3% 1% 2% *%

2) 109 22 65 6 1 55 3 1 49 46
25% 30% 22% 42% 16% 38% 56% 23% 13% 39% 19% 17%

HI KL

,4) 316 49 219 18 40 113 88 66 184 64
7% 67% 75% 53% 75% 31% 40% 73% 86% 53% 78% 81%

daf G Gh J
PPOSE -46% -37% -52% -11% -60% 7% 15% -51% -72% -14% -59% -64%

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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038. Would you favor or oppose

just somewhat?

to provide additional support to

large financial institutions
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Jun. 19,

even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or

2009

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 445 179 34 115 18 58 166 95 178 67 130 222
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 444 228 26 96 7 49 152 76 212 60 129 233
STRONGLY FAVOR 45 1 - 25 1 3 2 11 5 11 16 1
10% 6% 22% 7% 6% 17% 12% 3% 17% 12% 7%
Bf
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 65 16 6 15 14 10 1 12 23 21 17
15% 9% 19% 13% 78% 17% 21% 20% 7% 34% 16% 8%
BeDf
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 95 4 10 22 2 1 3 29 2 20 29 42
21% 22% 29% 19% 13% 25% 23% 31% 16% 29% 22% 19%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 221 108 17 4 1 29 55 30 131 11 58 138
50% 60% 51% 37% 3% 49% 33% 32% 73% 16% 45% 62%
DE E E E GH J JK
DON'T KNOW 16 5 0 6 - 2 10 4 1 2 4 8
4% 3% 1% 6% 3% 6% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3%
REFUSED 4 4 - 2 1 1 0 2 2
1% 3% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 109 26 4 15 1 6. 30 1 35 37 3
25% 15% 19% 35% 85% 23% 37% 31% 10% 51% 29% 15%
BCdF kL
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 316 148 27 65 43 93 60 159 31 87 180
1% 83% 80% 57% 15% 74% 56% 63% 89% 45% 67% 81%
DE dE GH Jk
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE -46% -68% -60% -22% 69% -51% -19% -31% -80% 6% -39% -66%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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039. Would you favor or oppose

to prevent American automakers from collapse
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even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?

GENDER GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 415 197 218 100 111 75 53 64 55 45 50 62 36 39 24 29 30 34
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 428 172 256 22 83 78 94 140 14 8 37 46 26 52 35 59 58 82

STRONGLY FAVOR 6 25 31 8 16 12 - 5 7 2 5
13% 13% 14% 8% 14% 16% 17% 14% 19% 11% 17% 18% 143 28% 8% 17% 10%

kPR

SOMEWHAT FAVOR 7 37 39 26 18 15 22 4 3 15 10 3 3

18% 19% 18% 26% 16% 20% 143 13% 40% 9% 6% 25% 15% 25% 17% 12% 10% 15%
Kpq Kq KQ

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 107 56 51 35 35 11 15 12 21 1 22 5 10 3
26% 29% 24% 35% 31% 14% 28% 18% 38% 32% 443 20% 15% 143 19% 343 8% 27%
Fh LMNOQ NQ nQ
STRONGLY OPPOSE 157 73 84 27 2 7 22 25 12 14 19 2 19 18 13 14 11
38% 37% 38% 27% 38% 49% 41% 39% 22% 32% 39% 36% 53% 45% 35% 45% 45% 33%

d i

DON'T KNOW 19 6 13 4 1 1 0 11 - 4 - 1 - 1 - 0 6
5% 3% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 17% 9% 2% 2% 1% 19% 15%
DEFG LNP LNP

TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 132 62 70 35 34 27 17 17 22 13 8 26 12 15 11 6
32% 31% 32% 35% 30% 36% 31% 26% 40% 28% 16% 42% 32% 39% 45% 19% 27% 25%
KPr KP KPr
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 264 129 135 62 76 47 36 37 33 29 42 35 24 23 13 23 16 20
64% 66% 62% 62% 69% 63% 68% 57% 60% 64% 843 56% 68% 59% 55% 79% 54% 60%
LNOQR LNOQR

NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE -32% -34% -30% -27% -38% -27% -37% -31% -20% -36% -67% -15% -36% -20% -10% -60% -26% -35%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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039. Would you favor or oppose to prevent American automakers from collapse even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 415 225 53 118 19 115 153 72 74 134 161 102
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 428 311 26 51 40 137 153 56 82 107 199 109
STRONGLY FAVOR 56 21 1 7 16 2 6 6 1 18
133% 95 26% 11% 39% 145 18% 85 8% 13% 11% 19%
Bd
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 76 33 24 2 24 37 4 12 2 1
18% 15% 46% 143 8% 20% 24% 6% 16% 21% 18% 19%
BdE
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 107 48 50 2 2 2 33 2 31
26% 21% 143 425 9% 23% 15% 46% 33% 31% 19% 22%
BCE FG
STRONGLY OPPOSE 157 112 4 35 41 27 4 73 3
38% 50% 7% 29% 32% 35% 4135 38% 36% 333% 45% 353%
CD Cc c
DON'T KNOW 19 10 4 3 2 9 2 2 5 3 10 5
5% 43 7% 3% 11% 8% 2% 3% 7% 2% 6% 5%
g
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 132 54 38 30 40 65 10 18 4 46 3
325 245% 725% 26% 47% 345 423 133% 245% 333% 29% 38%
BD b Hi
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 264 161 11 85 67 86 60 51 86 104 58
64% 71% 21% 725% 4135 58% 56% 845 69% 65% 65% 57%
CE Ce FG
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE -32% -47% 51% -46% 6% -24% -14% -70% -45% -31% -36% -19%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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039. Would you favor or oppose ... to prevent American automakers from collapse

even if it means raising the deficit?

Table Q39 Page 215
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Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 415 78 270 39 19 4 95 146 107 122 204 86
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 428 41 287 50 42 3 72 142 130 114 210 99

STRONGLY FAVOR 56 3 4 3 - 1 25 9 1 2
13% 1% 15% 17% 15% 15% 17% 8% 15% 13% 13%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 76 55 - 20 34 17 44 15
18% 18% 20% 11% 10% 21% 23% 16% 14% 22% 18%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 107 29 62 13 - 26 33 28 39 54 1
26% 38% 23% 32% 20% 27% 22% 26% 32% 26% 17%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 157 32 99 15 4 30 47 53 4 73 43
38% 41% 37% 39% 28% 100% 32% 32% 50% 32% 36% 50%
BCDE gH Jk
DON'T KNOW 19 - 13 0 5 - 5 8 - 9 7 1
5% 5% 1% 28% 6% 6% 7% 3% 2%

cD

TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 132 17 96 11 - 34 59 26 35 7

32% 21% 36% 28% 25% 36% 40% 24% 28% 34% 31%
I
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 264 62 161 2 4 56 79 82 78 127 58
64% 79% 60% 70% 47% 100% 59% 54% 76% 64% 62% 67%
CE BCDE gH

NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE -32% -58% -24% -42% -22% -100% -23% -14% -52% -36% -28% -36%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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039. Would you favor or oppose ... to prevent American automakers from collapse even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 415 174 18 112 14 77 167 93 148 76 148 175
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 428 223 18 100 3 62 155 80 188 62 135 216
STRONGLY FAVOR 56 22 1 17 - 14 36 8 10 11 2 19
13% 13% 43 16% 18% 21% 9% 7% 15% 15% 11%

h1
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 76 29 1 15 13 15 49 19 8 28 31 18
18% 17% 8% 133 96% 19% 29% 20% 6% 36% 21% 10%

BCDF i

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 107 37 0 43 1 14 47 33 23 25 41 37
26% 22% 25 38% 43 18% 28% 35% 16% 32% 28% 21%

Cc BCeF i
STRONGLY OPPOSE 157 76 1 32 - 35 8 31 97 12 49 91
38% 445 62% 28% 45% 17% 333% 66% 16% 333% 52%
d D GH JK
DON'T KNOW 19 9 5 - - 8 2 9 - 5 10
5% 5% 25% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 65
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 132 51 2 32 13 29 84 28 19 39 53 37
32% 30% 125 29% 96% 37% 51% 30% 13% 52% 36% 21%

BCDF HI i L

TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 264 114 11 75 1 49 75 63 121 37 20 128
64% 65% 64% 67% 43 63% 453% 68% 81% 48% 61% 73%
E E G J
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE -32% -36% -52% -38% 93% -26% 6% -38% -69% 3% -25% -52%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table Q40 Page 217
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

040. Would you favor or oppose ... to develop new energy technology ... even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 416 192 224 98 117 73 55 59 45 52 55 62 32 41 30 25 27 32
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 439 176 263 23 81 81 97 143 13 10 36 45 28 53 40 57 57 86
STRONGLY FAVOR 182 93 89 47 49 30 27 26 31 16 21 27 12 19 17 10 13 13
44% 49% 40% 48% 41% 42% 49% 44% 68% 308 39% 44% 37% 45% 55% 41% 47% 42%
Jmr
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 126 37 89 38 38 17 13 15 6 33 16 22 6 12 4 9 5 10
308 19% 40% 393 32% 23% 24% 25% 13% 62% 29% 35% 17% 28% 13% 38% 17% 33%
B IkMnoQ i0Q o imoQ i0Q
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 18 3 9 1 5 3 - 2 4 2 2 2
8% 10% % 3% 8% 14% 11% 8% 6% 43 10% 20% 9% 13% 7% 9% 7%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 57 33 25 4 1 1 - 4 15 5 6 3 4 5
14% 17% 11% 4% 18% 18% 16% 14% 7% 28% 9% 22% 15% 18% 14% 13% 14%
D D d d
DON'T KNOW 16 1 6 6 1 1 - 6 - 1 1 - - - 1
4% 5% 3% 6% 13 1% 7% 13% 2% 3% 10% 43
Ef

REFUSED 2 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 -

*% 1% *% 1% 2% 3% 1%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 308 130 178 85 87 47 40 41 37 48 37 50 17 30 21 19 17 24
74% 68% 79% 87% 74% 65% 73% 70% 81% 93% 68% 79% 54% 73% 68% 79% 64% 74%

b Fh kMnOQr mg m

TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 90 51 39 7 30 23 15 13 3 4 18 12 14 10 10 5 6 7
22% 27% 17% 7% 25% 32% 27% 22% 6% 7% 32% 19% 42% 24% 32% 21% 23% 21%
13 1Jlr i 17 i i
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 53% 41% 62% 80% 49% 33% 16% 48% 74% 85% 35% 60% 12% 49% 36% 57% 41% 53%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

040. Would you favor or oppose ... to develop new energy technology ... even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 416 246 31 128 10 136 140 50 90 133 153 111
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 439 331 24 53 31 168 135 50 86 105 190 132
STRONGLY FAVOR 182 101 21 57 3 56 71 17 38 76 61 43
445 415 68% 445 353% 415 51% 343 425 57% 40% 38%
BdE kL
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 126 70 6 48 2 40 39 20 26 32 41
30% 28% 19% 37% 20% 30% 28% 413 29% 24% 27% 37%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 32 24 - 7 1 11 7 7 5 16
8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 5% 15% 7% 43 10% 10%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 57 44 6 3 22 1 4 11 30
145 18% 133% 5% 28% 17% 145 8% 13% 85 19% 145
D h)
DON'T KNOW 16 6 - 9 5 3 1 6 8 5 0
43 2% 7% 11% 43 2% 2% 7% 6% 3% *
1
REFUSED 2 1 - 1 - - 0 - 2 0 1 0
*3 * 1% * 2% *3 1% *
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 308 170 27 105 5 97 110 38 64 108 101 83
745 69% 87% 825 545% 71% 78% 75% 71% 81% 66% 75%
BE E k
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 20 68 4 14 4 34 27 11 18 16 45 27
22% 28% 133% 11% 35% 25% 19% 23% 20% 125 30% 24%
cD D J j
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 53% 425 73% 71% 19% 46% 59% 53% 51% 69% 37% 51%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

040. Would you favor or oppose ... to develop new energy technology ... even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 416 83 268 30 23 6 117 118 111 131 190 88
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 439 43 296 43 45 5 85 145 123 108 226 97
STRONGLY FAVOR 182 42 101 22 11 4 57 51 42 63 77 41
445 51% 38% 76% 465 58% 49% 433 37% 485 40% 47%
bCE
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 126 26 88 3 4 3 47 35 29 47 54 23
30% 32% 333% 11% 17% 425 40% 30% 27% 36% 28% 27%
d D

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 32 3 27 1 1 - 2 13 1 4 23 5
8% 3% 10% 3% 43 2% 11% 11% 3% 12% 6%

J
STRONGLY OPPOSE 57 5 47 2 - 3 1 27 6 33 1
145 6% 17% 7% 17% 2% 133% 245% 43 17% 18%
Bd G Gh J J
DON'T KNOW 16 7 4 0 4 - 7 3 1 11 3 1
43 8% 1% *3 16% 6% 3% 1% 9% 1% 1%

cd
REFUSED 2 - 1 1 - - 1 0 - - 2 0
*3 *3 43 1% *3 1% 1%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 308 69 189 26 15 6 104 86 71 110 130 64
745 83% 71% 86% 63% 100% 895 73% 64% 845 685% 745%
ce BCdE HI K

TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 20 7 74 3 5 - 5 28 3 10 5

22% 9% 28% 10% 20% 43 24% 35% 85 29% 25%
BD

NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 53% 74% 433 76% 43% 100% 85% 50% 29% 76% 39% 49%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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040. Would you favor or oppose to develop new energy technology even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 416 191 25 114 5 56 153 94 168 67 160 180
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 439 239 23 90 6 49 151 78 208 69 140 217
STRONGLY FAVOR 182 76 12 53 2 95 42 45 48 70 60
445 40% 485 46% 32% 51% 625 45% 27% 72% 445 33%
I KL
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 126 47 40 19 4 37 54 71 45
30% 25% 325 35% 48% 35% 22% 39% 32% 12% 45% 25%
JL 3
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 32 20 2 4 - 9 2 2 3 1 18
8% 10% 8% 3% 10% 6% 23 13% 5% 6% 10%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 57 34 2 14 1 2 6 8 43 5 6 46
145 18% 9% 13% 20% 43 43 9% 26% 7% 43 25%
GH JK
DON'T KNOW 16 13 1 1 - 0 9 3 4 2 1 1
43 7% 3% 13 *3 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6%
dF K
REFUSED 2 1 - 1 - - - 2 0 - 1 0
*g 1% 13 23 * 1% *
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 308 123 20 93 48 129 79 99 56 141 105
74% 64% 80% 825 80% 85% 845 845 59% 85% 885 58%
B I L

TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 20 54 18 15 10 64 16 64
22% 28% 17% 16% 20% 145 10% 11% 38% 12% 10% 363%
d GH JK
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 53% 36% 64% 65% 59% 71% 75% 73% 21% 73% 78% 23%

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
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041. Would you favor or oppose ... to make health care more accessible and affordable even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 436 204 231 121 117 81 51 54 48 73 59 59 42 39 26 24 28 26
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 424 178 246 26 76 88 97 126 14 12 32 44 36 52 39 58 56 70
STRONGLY FAVOR 235 100 134 66 71 42 26 7 1 47 33 38 2 21 14 12 13 14
54% 49% 58% 54% 61% 52% 51% 50% 38% 65% 57% 64% 50% 54% 55% 48% 48% 53%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 54 18 37 17 12 3 14 3 6
13% 9% 16% 143 11% 12% 15% 12% 6% 20% 6% 15% 13% 10% 10% 20% 11% 14%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 39 26 13 22 3 6 4 3 18 4 1 2 2 1 2 2
9% 13% 5% 18% 3% 7% 8% 6% 37% 5% 2% 43 5% 10% 12% 5% 6% 6%
JKIMnPOR
STRONGLY OPPOSE 103 58 44 17 29 2 12 1 8 21 9 1 10 8 6
243 29% 19% 143 25% 29% 25% 26% 19% 118 35% 15% 32% 26% 23% 26% 28% 24%
31
DON'T KNOW 5 2 3 - 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - - - 2 1
1% 1% 1% 13 5% 2% 8% 3%
e
REFUSED 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - - - - - - 0 - -
*3 *% 1% 2%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 289 118 171 83 84 5 34 34 2 61 37 47 2 25 1 17 16 18
66% 58% 74% 68% 71% 63% 66% 63% 448 84% 63% 80% 63% 64% 65% 68% 58% 67%
B Ig InQ
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 141 84 57 39 33 30 17 17 27 12 2 11 1 14 9
32% 41% 25% 32% 28% 37% 33% 32% 56% 16% 37% 18% 37% 36% 35% 31% 34% 30%
c JL 1
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 34% 16% 49% 36% 43% 27% 33% 31% -12% 68% 25% 61% 26% 28% 30% 37% 25% 37%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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041. Would you favor or oppose ... to make health care more accessible and affordable even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 436 237 38 148 13 125 155 69 86 142 166 95
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 424 305 27 49 43 157 143 54 70 108 187 114
STRONGLY FAVOR 235 93 33 104 61 91 36 47 84 7 4
545% 39% 885 70% 39% 49% 58% 525% 54% 59% 45% 50%
BE BE
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 54 33 15 2 25 8 15 7 21 13
13% 145 125 10% 15% 20% 5% 22% 8% 15% 12% 13%
Gi g
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 39 25 - 1 0 11 7 5 15 8 23 7
9% 11% 9% 1% 9% 43 85 18% 6% 14% 7%
j
STRONGLY OPPOSE 103 83 - 15 5 28 49 12 14 8 7
245 353% 10% 36% 22% 31% 17% 17% 20% 28% 29%
D D
DON'T KNOW 5 3 - 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 1
1% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% *3 3% *3 *3 1%
REFUSED 0 0 - 0 0
*3 *% *% *3
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 289 126 38 119 86 9 5 53 105 95
66% 53% 100% 80% 545% 69% 63% 75% 62% 745 57% 63%
BDE BE k
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 141 109 - 28 38 56 17 30 36 70
32% 465 19% 37% 31% 36% 25% 35% 25% 42% 36%
D
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 345 7% 100% 62% 16% 38% 27% 50% 27% 49% 15% 28%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

041. Would you favor or oppose ... to make health care more accessible and affordable
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even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 436 81 281 32 34 6 122 114 114 136 209 83
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 424 45 273 42 56 6 77 124 125 112 216 90

STRONGLY FAVOR 235 60 130 23 15 95 52 42 107 9
54% 75% 46% 72% 43% 84% 78% 46% 37% 79% 45% 39%

CE Ce Ce HI KL

SOMEWHAT FAVOR 54 6 42 2 - 16 16 10 1 33
13% 8% 15% 8% 12% 13% 14% 9% 7% 16% 14%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 39 6 22 3 - 4 18 14 6 21 1
9% 8% 8% 8% 24% 3% 16% 12% 4% 10% 13%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 103 8 84 1 6 27 49 9 61 2
24% 10% 30% 12% 15% 16% 5% 24% 43% 7% 29% 34%
BD G GH J J
DON'T KNOW 5 - 3 - 2 - 1 0 - 4 0 -

1% 1% 5% 1% *% 3% *%
REFUSED 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0
*% *% *% *%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 289 67 171 25 19 111 68 52 117 127 44
66% 82% 61% 79% 56% 84% 91% 60% 45% 86% 61% 53%

Ce c HI KL

TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 141 14 106 13 11 45 62 15 82 39
32% 18% 38% 21% 39% 16% 9% 40% 55% 11% 39% 46%

Bd Gh J
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 34% 65% 23% 58% 17% 68% 82% 20% -9% 75% 22% 7%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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even if it means raising the

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

Table Q41 Page 224
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deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?

CONSERVATIVE

041. Would you favor or oppose ... to make health care more accessible and affordable
RELIGION
MAINLINE
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC

(&) (B) (D)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 436 184 109
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 424 224 81
STRONGLY FAVOR 235 90 74
54% 49% 68%
be
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 54 2 6
13% 12% 6%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 39 9 5 7
9% 5% % 6%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 103 60 3 21
24% 33% 9% 19%

CdF
DON'T KNOW 5 2 1 1
1% 1% 3% 1%

REFUSED 0 0

*g *g
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 289 112 80
66% 61% 74%
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 141 69 27
32% 38% 25%
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 34% 23% 49%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

=}
PR

N

(G)

153

100%

119
78%

W o

13

@
G -

w
ae o

-
[N

138
91%

NN
o

N}
* =
@ o

IDEOLOGY
LIBERAL MODERATE

(J) (K)
82 156
100% 100%
65 134
61 104
75% 67%
L
15 18
19% 11%
0 19
*% 12%

4 1
4% 8%
1 2
1% 1%
76 122
94% 78%
KL L
4 32
5% 20%
J
89% 58%

-10%

(L)

182

100%

45%

—
G

*
@ o

100
55%
JK



Table Q42 Page 225

Jun. 19, 2009
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
042. Would you favor or oppose to improve education systems even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 438 206 232 97 126 83 56 65 42 55 62 65 40 43 30 26 31 34
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 443 180 263 21 81 85 103 142 12 9 35 46 31 54 43 60 57 85
STRONGLY FAVOR 287 127 161 85 92 43 30 34 30 55 48 44 18 25 15 15 16 18
66% 61% 69% 88% 73% 52% 54% 53% 72% 100% 77% 68% 44% 59% 50% 58% 52% 54%
FGH FGH IKLMNOPQR MnOQR mo
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 55 24 3 - 1 21 6 10 - - 5 11 1 10 3 3 4 7
13% 12% 13% 12% 26% 11% 16% 8% 16% 29% 23% 11% 11% 12% 19%
eG k
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 21 3 6 11 3 - 4 2 7 5 3 3 3 4
8% 10% % 3% 5% 14% 12% 11% 7% 6% 3% 17% 11% 11% 13% 11% 10%
de e 1
STRONGLY OPPOSE 53 9 1 7 - 6 8 3 7 6
12% 15% 9% 9% 11% 9% 20% 15% 21% 9% 12% 10% 8% 243 16% 20% 12%
£ N n
DON'T KNOW 6 2 4 - - - 1 3 - - - - - - 1 0 2 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 5%
REFUSED 2 1 1 - - - 1 0 - - - - - - 1 0
*% *3 1% 1% 1% 2% 13
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 342 151 191 85 107 64 36 44 30 55 53 55 29 35 18 18 20 25
78% 73% 83% 88% 85% 78% 65% 69% 72% 100% 85% 85% 73% 82% 60% 69% 64% 73%
GH GH IKLMNOPQR 00 opo ogq
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 87 53 35 12 19 19 18 17 12 - 9 10 11 8 11 7 9
20% 25% 15% 12% 15% 22% 32% 26% 28% 15% 15% 27% 18% 35% 29% 31% 22%
DE e kLn 1
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 58% 48% 68% 76% 70% 55% 32% 42% 44% 100% 70% 69% 47% 63% 25% 40% 33% 51%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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042. Would you favor or oppose to improve education systems
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even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 438 223 48 154 14 122 153 68 95 158 152 96
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 443 311 28 64 40 163 137 66 77 128 181 121
STRONGLY FAVOR 287 103 39 139 7 61 105 5 7 125 81 56
66% 16% 82% 91% 49% 50% 69% 75% 73% 79% 53% 59%
BE BE F KL

SOMEWHAT FAVOR 55 36 1 21 19 8 13 24 13
13% 16% 15% 7% 10% 17% 13% 10% 9% 8% 16% 14%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 35 32 - 1 2 11 15 0 8 6 18
8% 143 1% 143 9% 10% 1% 9% 1% 12% 11%
d H J 3
STRONGLY OPPOSE 53 47 2 1 4 26 9 7 13 28 1
12% 21% 3% 1% 26% 21% 7% 12% 8% 8% 18% 13%

cp cD GI 3
DON'T KNOW 6 4 - 2 0 2 2 1 2 0 1 3
1% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% *3 1% 3%

REFUSED 2 2 - 1 1 0 1 1

*3 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 342 139 46 150 82 124 5 7 138 105 70
78% 62% 97% 97% 59% 68% 81% 85% 82% 87% 69% 72%

BE BE £ KL

TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 87 78 2 2 5 37 26 9 1 45 2
20% 35% 3% 1% 41% 30% 17% 13% 17% 12% 30% 24%
cp cD gHi 3
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 58% 27% 94% 96% 18% 37% 64% 72% 65% 76% 39% 48%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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042. Would you favor or oppose ... to improve education systems even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 438 81 293 29 28 4 120 151 84 148 200 79
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 443 48 287 45 55 4 78 154 107 116 222 9%
STRONGLY FAVOR 287 67 183 1 12 4 100 109 37 114 125 39
66% 83% 63% 63% 43% 100% 83% 725% 443 77% 63% 49%
CdE E BCDE I I kL
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 55 38 - 9 18 12 11
13% 10% 133% 15% 15% 7% 125 145 145 11% 1435
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 35 - 2 2 - 3 2 13 7 14 14
85 9% 6% 21% 2% B 16% 5% 7% 17%
d G Jk
STRONGLY OPPOSE 53 6 39 3 - 6 12 21 4 3 14
125% 7% 13% 125 13% 5% 85 25% 3% 17% 17%
GH J J
DON'T KNOW 6 - 3 1 2 - 2 - 1 2 2 2
1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
REFUSED 2 - 2 0 - - 1 2
*3 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 342 75 222 23 17 4 108 128 49 135 148 51
78% 93% 76% 78% 58% 100% 90% 85% 58% 91% 74% 64%
CE e CDE I I KL
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 87 6 66 10 - 9 23 34 11 49 27
20% 7% 23% 18% 343 8% 15% 40% 7% 24% 343
GH
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 58% 85% 53% 60% 24% 100% 83% 69% 17% 845 49% 29%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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042. Would you favor or oppose to improve education systems even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 438 175 25 126 4 75 174 102 154 68 158 187
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 443 230 24 94 4 55 154 82 203 66 138 217
STRONGLY FAVOR 287 9 15 103 56 147 73 64 58 122 102
66% 55% 57% 825 13% 75% 85% 71% 415 85% 77% 545%
E BcE bE I I L L
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 55 8 10 2 7 19 12 20 6 1 22
133% 13% 333% 85 60% 9% 11% 125% 13% 9% 11% 12%
df bDE
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 35 19 1 5 1 1 6 4 24 1 9 25
85 11% 5% 43 27% 1% 3% 43 16% 2% 5% 13%
dF GH
STRONGLY OPPOSE 53 34 1 5 - 9 2 10 41 3 1 34
125 20% 3% 43 125% 1% 10% 27% 5% 7% 18%
CD GH JK
DON'T KNOW 6 2 0 2 - 2 - 3 3 0 0 3
1% 1% 25 23 2% 3% 2% 1% *3 2%
REFUSED 2 1 1 - - 0 2 0 1
*3 1% 13 *3 1% *3 *3
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 342 118 23 113 3 6 166 8 84 64 139 124
78% 67% 90% 90% 73% 845 96% 83% 545% 93% 87% 66%
B B I L L
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 87 54 2 10 1 1 8 14 65 4 19 59
20% 31% 8% B 27% 13% 43 143 425 6% 125% 32%
CDf GH JK
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 58% 37% 825 825 47% 71% 91% 69% 12% 87% 75% 35%

BCDEF/GHI /JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
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043. Now, what about cutting taxes? Would you favor cutting taxes even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 432 233 200 102 138 73 43 64 68 34 73 64 39 34 18 25 31 33
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 424 177 247 25 84 78 81 143 18 7 39 45 31 47 26 55 60 83
STRONGLY FAVOR 143 71 72 41 49 24 13 15 18 23 28 21 10 15 5 8 10 5
33% 31% 36% 40% 36% 33% 31% 23% 27% 66% 39% 32% 25% 448 28% 33% 32% 14%

h imoR R R R R R
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 87 51 36 30 24 11 8 10 23 8 13 10 6 5 3 6 5 5
20% 22% 18% 30% 17% 15% 19% 16% 33% 23% 18% 16% 15% 16% 14% 23% 17% 15%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 92 54 38 12 38 16 9 14 12 - 20 17 11 5 4 6 6
21% 23% 19% 11% 27% 22% 22% 21% 17% 28% 27% 28% 16% 20% 24% 18% 25%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 90 49 41 19 23 18 11 17 15 4 10 13 11 11
213 21% 21% 18% 17% 25% 25% 27% 22% 118 14% 20% 27% 22% 38% 15% 21% 32%
Kp KP
DON'T KNOW 19 7 1 4 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 - 1 4
4% 3% % 1% 3% 1% 3% 10% 13 2% 5% 5% 2% 13 10% 11%
DeG IkN
REFUSED 2 1 1 - - - 0 1 - - - - - - 0 - 0 1
*% *3 *% *3 2% 1% 2% 3%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 230 122 108 72 73 35 21 25 41 30 42 31 15 20 8 14 15 10
53% 52% 54% 70% 53% 49% 50% 39% 60% 89% 57% 48% 39% 60% 41% 57% 49% 30%

H h R kLMnOPQR R r R R r
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 182 103 79 30 60 34 20 31 26 4 30 30 22 13 11 10 12 19
42% 44% 40% 30% 448 47% 47% 48% 39% 118 41% 47% 55% 38% 58% 39% 39% 57%
3 J J j J j j Jnpq
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 11% 8% 15% 40% 9% 2% 3% -9% 22% 77% 16% 1% -16% 22% -16% 18% 10% -27%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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043. Now, what about cutting taxes? Would you favor cutting taxes even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 432 219 47 149 17 122 136 84 20 168 152 106
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 424 300 22 58 44 142 136 70 76 125 178 111
STRONGLY FAVOR 143 67 56 8 37 46 40 1 6 39
33% 30% 27% 38% 49% 31% 343 48% 21% 38% 26% 38%
1
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 26 2 24 36 15 37 29
20% 17% 56% 13% 18% 20% 26% 18% 13% 11% 25% 27%
BDE
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 92 53 2 3 2 23 3 20 1 3
21% 24% 1% 23% 143 19% 24% 24% 18% 26% 25% 10%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 4 2 29 18 8 36 38 30 2
21% 23% 8% 23% 15% 24% 13% 9% 40% 22% 20% 21%
H £GH
DON'T KNOW 19 12 2 4 1 8 3 1 6 5 8 3
1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 7% 3% 5% 3%
REFUSED 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
*3 *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *3 1%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 230 104 39 76 11 62 8 55 3 7 6
53% 48% 83% 51% 67% 50% 60% 66% 35% 49% 50% 65%
BD
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 182 103 6 69 52 51 28 52 81 68 33
42% 47% 13% 16% 28% 42% 37% 33% 58% 48% 45% 31%
c gH
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 11% 1% 70% 5% 38% 8% 23% 33% -23% 1% 6% 343

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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043. Now, what about cutting taxes? Would you favor cutting taxes even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?

Table 043 Page 231
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MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 432 78 269 45 31 5 122 146 107 130 206 92
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 424 49 262 51 52 4 84 139 115 113 210 97

STRONGLY FAVOR 143 24 97 1 47 41 40 46 68
33% 30% 36% 33% 17% 22% 39% 28% 38% 36% 33% 28%

e

SOMEWHAT FAVOR 64 - 17 34 26 21 47 1
20% 14% 24% 18% 10% 14% 24% 24% 16% 23% 20%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 51 26 34 19 27 42 2
21% 25% 19% 21% 28% 45% 21% 23% 18% 21% 21% 25%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 90 20 46 1 1 2 23 35 17 26 4
21% 25% 17% 24% 35% 34% 19% 24% 16% 20% 20% 26%
DON'T KNOW 19 4 11 2 2 8 1 4 9 7 1
4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 1% 3% 7% 4% 2%

REFUSED 2 0 0 1 - 1 0 1 1

*% *% 1% 3% 1% *% 1% *%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 230 35 161 23 1 64 76 66 67 115 44
53% 45% 60% 51% 27% 22% 53% 52% 62% 52% 56% 48%

Ef
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 182 39 97 2 20 4 49 69 37 52 8 4
42% 51% 36% 44% 63% 78% 40% 47% 34% 40% 40% 51%
c

NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 11% -6% 24% 7% -36% -57% 13% 5% 28% 11% 16% -3%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

043. Now, what about cutting taxes? Would you favor cutting taxes even if it means raising the deficit? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?

BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY

ASKED 4)

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

STRONGLY FAVOR

SOMEWHAT FAVOR

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

TOTAL FAVOR (1,2)

TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4)

NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,

Table 043 Page 232
Jun. 19, 2009

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT ~ REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) ©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
432 166 31 117 16 70 173 95 156 106 122 188
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
424 221 21 90 6 61 145 81 193 79 119 209
143 62 16 35 19 55 24 65 33 21 88
33% 37% 54% 30% 12% 27% 32% 25% 42% 31% 17% 47%
K
87 32 1 20 13 39 31 21 27 33
20% 19% 4% 17% 78% 12% 22% 10% 20% 20% 22% 17%
bCdF
92 32 1 36 0 16 32 37 22 26 37 24
21% 19% 3% 31% 1% 23% 19% 39% 14% 24% 30% 13%
CE CE CE GI
90 35 9 19 2 23 41 19 29 25 29 34
21% 21% 31% 16% 10% 33% 24% 21% 19% 24% 24% 18%
19 5 2 5 4 6 4 8 1 7 9
4% 3% 8% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5%
2 0 1 - 1 1 1
*% *% 1% 1% *% *3
230 94 18 56 14 27 94 33 96 54 48 121
53% 56% 58% 47% 90% 39% 54% 35% 62% 51% 39% 64%
dF K
182 67 10 55 39 73 57 51 51 67 58
42% 40% 34% 47% 10% 55% 42% 60% 33% 48% 55% 31%
e gI
11% 16% 24% *% 79% -17% 12% -25% 29% 3% -15% 33%
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044. Is increased government regulation of major financial companies something you would favor or oppose? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 460 230 231 119 133 83 53 61 64 54 69 64 41 42 25 28 29 32
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 455 181 274 29 92 90 100 133 17 12 43 49 31 59 38 62 51 82
STRONGLY FAVOR 132 67 65 24 43 24 18 19 6 19 31 13 13 12 8 10 10 9
29% 29% 28% 20% 33% 29% 343 32% 9% 34% 443 20% 31% 28% 31% 37% 35% 29%
IL i i i 11 1 i
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 83 45 38 36 25 7 5 28 8 6 19 4 3 2 2
18% 20% 17% 30% 19% 9% 13% 8% 43% 15% 9% 29% 10% 8% 19% 7% 6% 10%
FgH h KMNPQR KMNPQR a
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 76 31 45 22 19 18 7 9 5 14 8 10 2 4
17% 143 20% 19% 143 22% 12% 15% 16% 23% 7% 22% 21% 24% 17% 9% 12% 17%
kp KP

STRONGLY OPPOSE 134 68 66 29 38 26 20 17 18 12 22 17 12 15 8 12
29% 30% 29% 25% 29% 32% 37% 28% 27% 21% 32% 26% 28% 35% 31% 43% 29% 28%

1

DON'T KNOW 28 12 16 7 6 3 1 10 3 4 4 2 - 3 - 1
6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 3% 2% 16% 4% 7% 6% 3% 6% 1% 18% 15%
dEFG Lp Lp
REFUSED 7 6 1 - 1 4 1 0 - - 1 - 4 - 1 - - 0
2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 10% 3% 1%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 215 112 103 60 68 32 25 24 34 27 37 31 17 15 13 12 12 13
47% 49% 45% 51% 51% 38% 47% 40% 52% 49% 54% 49% 41% 35% 49% 443 41% 39%
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 210 99 111 52 57 45 27 26 28 24 26 31 20 25 12 14 12 15
16% 43% 48% 43% 43% 54% 50% 43% 43% 443 38% 48% 49% 58% 48% 52% 41% 45%

k

NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 1% 6% -4% 7% 9% -15% -3% -4% 9% 5% 15% 1% -8% -23% 1% -7% -0% -63%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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044. Is increased government regulation of major financial companies something you would favor or oppose? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 460 270 55 120 16 130 175 64 91 136 188 127
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 455 348 25 48 34 161 161 55 78 123 198 122
STRONGLY FAVOR 132 69 1 4 35 42 20 34 58
29% 26% 25% 38% 20% 27% 24% 31% 37% 31% 31% 25%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 83 41 19 18 35 10 20 30
18% 15% 34% 18% 14% 14% 20% 16% 22% 16% 16% 25%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 76 43 1 1 21 27 15 14 31 16
17% 16% 26% 11% 35% 16% 15% 23% 15% 21% 17% 13%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 134 101 3 2 5 50 54 14 17 3 59 3
29% 37% 6% 21% 29% 39% 31% 21% 18% 24% 31% 31%
cd I
DON'T KNOW 2 1 5 1 0 3 13 6 6 1 7 9
6% 5% 9% 8% 3% 2% 7% 9% 7% 7% 4% 7%
REFUSED 7 3 4 3 4 0 1 2
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% *3 1% 1%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 215 110 53 78 30 54 63 88 63
47% 41% 59% 56% 34% 41% 44% 47% 59% 47% 47% 50%
£
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 210 144 39 10 71 80 29 31 91 55
46% 53% 32% 33% 63% 55% 46% 44% 34% 45% 48% 44%
D I
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 1% -13% 27% 23% -29% -13% -2% 2% 26% 2% -1% 6%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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044. Is increased government regulation of major financial companies something you would favor or oppose? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: 037 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 460 77 297 43 33 4 107 169 115 106 254 20
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 455 54 288 53 48 4 82 151 126 106 245 9%
STRONGLY FAVOR 132 2 85 8 43 40 32 33 6 28
29% 33% 28% 22% 23% 133% 4135 245 28% 31% 27% 31%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 83 14 46 1 12 18 43 11 18 55
18% 18% 15% 22% 36% 245 16% 25% 10% 17% 22% 11%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 76 24 41 4 21 30 16 20 3 18
17% 31% 143 15% 13% 15% 19% 18% 145 18% 15% 20%
c
STRONGLY OPPOSE 134 107 12 - 13 52 54 22 83 2
29% 12% 36% 27% 19% 12% 31% 47% 20% 33% 32%
B G Gh
DON'T KNOW 2 4 12 3 2 12 5 - 10 7 4
6% 5% 43 133% 8% 49% 12% 3% 9% 3% 5%
REFUSED 7 7 - 0 - 2 4 2 1
23 2% 1% 2% 43 1% 1%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 215 40 130 1 20 61 82 44 51 123 38
47% 52% 445 445 59% 36% 57% 49% 38% 485 49% 425
i
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 210 33 148 1 10 34 81 69 41 122 47
46% 43% 50% 425 323% 15% 32% 485 60% 39% 48% 52%
£ G
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 1% 8% -6% 23 28% 21% 25% 1% -22% 9% 1% -10%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDEF/GHI /JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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044. Is increased government regulation of major financial companies something you would favor or oppose? Is that strongly favor/oppose or just somewhat?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: Q37 TO Q44 (RESPONDENTS RANDOMLY 460 188 33 109 17 74 195 73 184 97 140 201
ASKED 4) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 455 247 21 86 6 59 160 66 222 73 140 224
STRONGLY FAVOR 132 39 1 43 0 22 7 23 36 53 4
29% 21% 35% 40% 1% 30% 37% 31% 20% 33% 38% 21%
E BE
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 8 2 15 14 19 46 16 28
18% 145 15% 145 825% 26% 23% 25% 9% 28% 20% 13%
BCDf I
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 76 4 14 1 15 4 11 2 23 26
17% 22% 125 13% 43 21% 22% 16% 12% 245% 163% 13%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 134 72 26 1 27 98 2 95
29% 38% 25% 245 6% 125% 145 11% 53% 11% 17% 47%
deF GH JK
DON'T KNOW 28 8 0 10 - 7 11 1 3 12 10
6% 43 1% 9% 10% 43 15% 5% 3% 9% 5%
g
REFUSED 7 0 4 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 0 2
2% * 125 13 7% 1% 2% 1% 1% *3 1%
TOTAL FAVOR (1,2) 215 66 16 59 14 42 118 41 5. 60 81 68
47% 35% 50% 54% 83% 56% 60% 56% 28% 61% 58% 345
I I L L
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 210 114 12 40 25 70 121 46 121
46% 60% 37% 36% 10% 33% 363% 27% 66% 35% 33% 60%
DEF GH JK
NET % FAVOR - OPPOSE 1% -25% 133% 17% 73% 23% 25% 30% -37% 26% 25% -26%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDEF/GHI /JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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045. Some people believe that the federal government should do what it can to help the US auto makers because those companies have a large impact on the economy and employ
thousands of people. Others think that the country will be better off if these companies are allowed to succeed or fail on their own. Which is closer to your opinion?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
GOVERNMENT SHOULD HELP U.S. AUTOMAKERS 282 143 139 7 7 53 33 3 43 31 35 42 29 24 1 17 17 1
33% 34% 32% 36% 31% 35% 33% 30% 41% 30% 28% 34% 39% 31% 33% 33% 29% 30%
LET THEM SUCCEED OR FAIL ON OWN 544 269 274 128 168 92 66 79 58 70 92 75 44 48 3 3 41 3
63% 64% 63% 62% 66% 61% 65% 64% 54% 70% 72% 61% 58% 63% 66% 65% 68% 60%

DON'T KNOW 30 9 6 7 5 1 6 6 - - 7 2 3 - 1 1
3% 2% % 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 8%
G PO
REFUSED 4 2 2 - - 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 0 0 1
*% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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045. Some people believe that the federal government should do what it can to help the US auto makers because those companies have a large impact on the economy and employ

thousands of people. Others think that the country will be better off if these companies are allowed to succeed or fail on their own. Which is closer to your opinion?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
GOVERNMENT SHOULD HELP U.S. AUTOMAKERS 282 93 4 135 10 6 105 47 67 110 80 73
33% 20% 48% 50% 33% 26% 35% 33% 38% 39% 24% 35%

B B f K
LET THEM SUCCEED OR FAIL ON OWN 544 351 42 133 17 167 184 88 105 160 237 130
63% 75% 16% 49% 58% 69% 61% 63% 59% 57% 72% 62%
CDe J

DON'T KNOW 3 18 5 4 12 1 4 4 1 1 5
3% 4% 6% 1% 10% 5% 3% 3% 2% 43 43 3%

REFUSED 4 3 1 - 1 0 1 1 3 0 1
*3 1% *3 *3 *% 1% 1% 1% *3 *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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045. Some people believe that the federal government should do what it can to help the US auto makers because those companies have a large impact on the economy and employ
thousands of people. Others think that the country will be better off if these companies are allowed to succeed or fail on their own. Which is closer to your opinion?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
GOVERNMENT SHOULD HELP U.S. AUTOMAKERS 282 55 171 26 16 10 102 104 38 111 133 35
33% 35% 31% 39% 28% 97% 46% 37% 18% 44% 31% 20%

BCDE I I kL L
LET THEM SUCCEED OR FAIL ON OWN 544 92 373 40 37 0 112 167 166 132 282 124
63% 60% 66% 59% 64% 3% 51% 60% 78% 52% 67% 73%
F F F F GH J J
DON'T KNOW 30 7 15 1 4 - 7 7 7 10 7 9
3% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6%
REFUSED 4 1 2 0 0 - 2 2 2 1 1
*% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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045. Some people believe that the federal government should do what it can to help the US auto makers because those companies have a large impact on the economy and employ
thousands of people. Others think that the country will be better off if these companies are allowed to succeed or fail on their own. Which is closer to your opinion?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

GOVERNMENT SHOULD HELP U.S. AUTOMAKERS

LET THEM SUCCEED OR FAIL ON OWN

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

TOTAL

RELIGION

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

Table Q45 Page 240
2009

IDEOLOGY

CATHOLIC

DEMOCRAT

MODERATE

(B)

860
100%

282
33%

544
63%

ww

EUNS

-
@ o

(D)

233
100%

109
47%

117
50%

N

PN

-
e

(G)

332

100%

150
45%

157
47%

aN
AN

-
o w

o
& o

N}
@

*
@ o

G
e

-
-

(K)

287
100%

w
a0

e



Table Q46 Page 241
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

046. Would you say that the North American Free Trade Agreement, known as NAFTA, has been good or bad for the Texas economy?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
GOOD 366 206 160 79 137 55 48 45 49 30 75 62 32 23 24 24 26 19
43% 49% 37% 38% 54% 37% 47% 37% 16% 30% 59% 50% 43% 30% 48% 47% 43% 31%
c dFH fh JNGR NR NR NR nr
BAD 239 125 114 43 61 54 30 39 31 12 32 29 26 28 16 14 18 22
28% 30% 26% 21% 24% 36% 30% 32% 29% 12% 25% 23% 35% 37% 33% 27% 30% 343
dE J J1 J 3 J1
DON'T KNOW 238 77 161 86 49 34 22 37 27 59 17 32 9 25 8 13 15 22
28% 18% 37% 41% 19% 23% 22% 30% 25% 58% 13% 26% 12% 33% 17% 26% 26% 35%
B EFG Eg IKLMnOPQr km KMO km km KMO
REFUSED 17 15 2 - 6 7 1 1 - - 4 2 - 1 - 0 0
2% 1% *3 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 10% 3% 1% *%
H lqr

NET % GOOD - BAD 15% 19% 11% 17% 30% 1% 17% 5% 17% 18% 343 26% 8% -7% 15% 20% 13% -3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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046. Would you say that the North American Free Trade Agreement, known as NAFTA, has been good or bad for the Texas economy?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
GOOD 366 177 35 145 10 99 124 67 75 139 148 78
43% 38% 38% 53% 33% 41% 41% 48% 43% 49% 45% 37%
Be
BAD 239 152 22 54 11 74 81 35 49 63 101 72
28% 33% 25% 20% 36% 31% 27% 25% 27% 22% 31% 34%
b !
DON'T KNOW 238 131 32 67 8 67 85 33 52 74 76 59
28% 28% 35% 24% 26% 28% 28% 24% 30% 26% 23% 28%
REFUSED 6 2 8 1 2 9 5 1 8 5 0
2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% *3 3% 1% *%
NET % GOOD - BAD 15% 5% 14% 33% -3% 10% 14% 23% 15% 27% 14% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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046. Would you say that the North American Free Trade Agreement, known as NAFTA, has been good or bad for the Texas economy?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
GOOD 366 80 242 23 12 7 105 106 109 109 165 90
43% 52% 43% 34% 21% 67% 47% 38% 51% 43% 39% 53%
dE E dE H

BAD 239 48 139 22 25 3 53 89 59 60 137 38
28% 31% 25% 33% 43% 28% 24% 32% 28% 24% 32% 22%

C 1
DON'T KNOW 238 25 166 22 20 1 63 78 42 75 117 40
28% 16% 30% 33% 35% 5% 28% 28% 20% 29% 28% 24%

BF bF BF

REFUSED 3 1 - - - 1 6 3 1 5 1
2% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
NET % GOOD - BAD 15% 21% 18% 2% -22% 39% 24% 6% 24% 19% 7% 31%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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046. Would you say that the North American Free Trade

Agreement, known as NAFTA, has been good or bad for the Texas economy?
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT ~ REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE  CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
GOOD 366 135 17 118 59 154 70 134 64 132 157
43% 39% 28% 50% 18% 44% 46% 38% 41% 40% 46% 42%
bc
BAD 239 117 14 56 1 33 93 47 98 34 79 119
28% 34% 23% 24% 6% 25% 28% 25% 30% 21% 27% 32%
de
DON'T KNOW 238 91 26 54 15 41 79 64 94 6 9
28% 26% 43% 23% 76% 31% 24% 35% 29% 39% 24% 26%
bd

REFUSED 17 5 4 6 - - 6 4 3 - 7 3
2% 1% 7% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
NET % GOOD - BAD 15% 5% 5% 27% 12% 19% 18% 13% 11% 19% 19% 10%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDEF/GHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-09-1517)
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047. (a) America needs open markets & free trade practices. These are inherently good for the overall economy. (b) When it comes to trade, other countries have too great an
advantage because they lack the enviro stds & worker protections we have. We should only open our markets to those who agree to honor these stds. (c) America should always
adopt tariff & trade policies that protect its agricultural & industrial workers even if other countries can provide at lower costs

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
(a) - FREE TRADE 283 161 122 67 90 48 32 3 33 34 57 33 3 18 19 13 20 19
33% 38% 28% 32% 35% 32% 32% 32% 31% 34% 45% 26% 40% 24% 37% 26% 34% 30%
c LNPr n
(b) - FAIR TRADE 304 150 155 82 84 56 39 37 48 34 41 43 2 33 20 19 17 20
35% 35% 35% 39% 33% 37% 38% 30% 45% 34% 32% 343 30% 43% 40% 37% 29% 31%
or
(c) - PROTECTIONIST 221 89 132 56 72 34 25 2 24 33 27 45 15 19 10 15 1 1
26% 21% 30% 27% 29% 23% 25% 24% 22% 32% 21% 36% 20% 25% 19% 30% 23% 25%
B kmnOgr

DON'T KNOW 42 16 26 3 4 8 5 15 3 - 1 3 2 6 2 3 7 8
5% 1% 6% 1% 2% 5% 5% 12% 3% 1% 3% 3% 8% 1% 6% 12% 13%
DEFG K k iKIMo IKLMO
REFUSED 10 8 2 - 2 5 - 3 - - 1 1 5 - - 2 1
1% 2% *3 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 7% 3% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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047. (a) America needs open markets & free trade practices. These are inherently good for the overall economy. (b) When it comes to trade, other countries have too great an
advantage because they lack the enviro stds & worker protections we have. We should only open our markets to those who agree to honor these stds. (c) America should always
adopt tariff & trade policies that protect its agricultural & industrial workers even if other countries can provide at lower costs

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
(a) - FREE TRADE 283 142 20 110 11 7 86 66 54 119 104 57
33% 30% 22% 40% 38% 31% 29% 47% 31% 42% 32% 27%
c £Gi kL
(b) - FAIR TRADE 304 183 46 68 7 94 117 37 56 84 133 85
35% 39% 50% 25% 22% 39% 39% 26% 32% 30% 40% 41%
DE DE 3
(c) - PROTECTIONIST 221 105 20 86 9 56 75 35 54 68 77 52
26% 23% 22% 32% 31% 23% 25% 25% 31% 24% 23% 25%
DON'T KNOW 42 29 6 4 3 16 2 11 12 12
5% 6% 6% 2% 8% 5% 5% 2% 6% 1% 3% 6%
D
REFUSED 1 6 - 4 0 3 5 - 2 0 3 3
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% *3 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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047. (a) America needs open markets & free trade practices. These are inherently good for the overall economy. (b) When it comes to trade, other countries have too great an
advantage because they lack the enviro stds & worker protections we have. We should only open our markets to those who agree to honor these stds. (c) America should always
adopt tariff & trade policies that protect its agricultural & industrial workers even if other countries can provide at lower costs

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
(a) - FREE TRADE 283 50 184 25 20 2 93 76 79 80 145 57
33% 32% 33% 37% 35% 20% 42% 27% 37% 31% 34% 343
H h

(b) - FAIR TRADE 304 59 192 24 20 8 65 119 77 68 157 78
35% 38% 34% 36% 343 74% 29% 43% 36% 27% 37% 16%

BCDE g 3
(c) - PROTECTIONIST 221 41 152 12 12 1 5 7 50 8 105 2
26% 26% 27% 18% 20% 6% 22% 27% 23% 32% 25% 15%

£ F L
DON'T KNOW 4 2 5 - 13 8 5 13 8
E 3% 1% 8% 10% 6% 3% 2% 8% 3% 5%
REFUSED 10 9 0 1 - 1 2 2 5 4 1
1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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047. (a) America needs open markets & free trade practices. These are inherently good for the overall economy. (b) When it comes to trade, other countries have too great an
advantage because they lack the enviro stds & worker protections we have. We should only open our markets to those who agree to honor these stds. (c) America should always
adopt tariff & trade policies that protect its agricultural & industrial workers even if other countries can provide at lower costs

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
(a) - FREE TRADE 283 110 20 102 2 37 111 58 112 6 73 135
33% 32% 33% 44% 11% 28% 34% 31% 34% 41% 25% 36%
bf k k
(b) - FAIR TRADE 304 121 17 60 15 64 121 63 119 57 137 103
35% 35% 28% 26% 75% 48% 37% 34% 36% 36% 48% 28%

d D L
(c) - PROTECTIONIST 221 88 17 66 2 8 5 78 26 6 114
26% 25% 29% 28% 9% 21% 24% 30% 24% 17% 24% 30%
J

DON'T KNOW 42 25 2 5 1 5 8 16 0 9
% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% % 4% 5% % 3% 5%

D

REFUSED 10 6 4 0 0 - 0 1 4 0 0 5
1% 2% 7% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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048. There's a proposed system called "cap and trade." The gov't would issue permits limiting the amount of greenhouse gases companies can put out. Companies that did not use
all their permits could sell them to other companies. Supporters argue that many companies would find ways to put out less greenhouse gases, because that would be cheaper
than buying permits. Opponents argue that this amounts to a huge tax on large companies. Would you support or oppose this system?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
SUPPORT 400 198 202 119 147 60 27 40 56 63 75 72 31 29 16 11 18 2
47% 47% 46% 57% 58% 40% 27% 33% 52% 63% 59% 58% 42% 38% 33% 21% 30% 36%
fGH FGH G Pq nOPQR NOPQR mNOPQR P P
OPPOSE 359 191 167 69 87 79 63 53 45 24 48 39 39 41 31 32 28 25
42% 45% 38% 33% 34% 53% 62% 43% 42% 23% 37% 32% 51% 54% 62% 62% 47% 39%
DEh DEH JL JKLR JKLQR JKLgR jL
DON'T KNOW 96 32 63 20 1 11 29 6 14 4 1 5 6 2 9 14 16
11% 8% 15% 10% 6% 7% 11% 24% 6% 14% 3% 10% 7% 7% 4% 17% 23% 25%
B DEFG iKmnO IKLMNO IKLMNO
REFUSED 6 2 3 - 3 1 1 1 - - 1 2 - 1 1 - 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 5% 2% 8% 24% 24% -13% -35% -10% 10% 39% 21% 26% -10% -16% -30% -41% -17% -4%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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048. There's a proposed system called "cap and trade." The gov't would issue permits limiting the amount of greenhouse gases companies can put out. Companies that did not use
all their permits could sell them to other companies. Supporters argue that many companies would find ways to put out less greenhouse gases, because that would be cheaper
than buying permits. Opponents argue that this amounts to a huge tax on large companies. Would you support or oppose this system?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
SUPPORT 400 155 59 172 14 101 141 82 75 164 121 96
47% 33% 65% 63% 18% 42% 47% 59% 42% 58% 37% 16%
B B Fi K
OPPOSE 359 258 25 65 11 112 123 43 81 89 174 91
42% 55% 28% 24% 35% 46% 41% 31% 45% 31% 53% 43%
CDE H J 3
DON'T KNOW 96 4 6 3 30 33 1 1 3 3

11% 10% 6% 13% 17% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9%
REFUSED 6 4 2 - - - 3 1 2 1 2 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 1%
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 5% -22% 37% 39% 13% -4% 6% 28% -3% 26% -16% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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048. There's a proposed system called "cap and trade." The gov't would issue permits limiting the amount of greenhouse gases companies can put out. Companies that did not use
all their permits could sell them to other companies. Supporters argue that many companies would find ways to put out less greenhouse gases, because that would be cheaper
than buying permits. Opponents argue that this amounts to a huge tax on large companies. Would you support or oppose this system?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
SUPPORT 400 87 255 32 14 9 126 136 80 140 175 78
47% 56% 45% 48% 24% 91% 57% 49% 38% 55% 41% 46%

E E E BCDE I i K
OPPOSE 359 62 239 24 30 0 63 116 117 72 211 75
42% 40% 43% 36% 52% 3% 29% 42% 55% 28% 50% 44%
F F F F g GH J J
DON'T KNOW 96 4 63 11 14 1 32 23 15 43 33 1
11% 3% 11% 16% 24% 5% 15% 8% 7% 17% 8% 9%

B B Bcf k
REFUSED 6 2 4 0 - - - 5 0 1 5 0
1% 1% 1% *% 2% *% *% 1% *%
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 5% 16% 3% 12% -28% 88% 28% 7% -17% 27% -9% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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048. There's a proposed system called "cap and trade." The gov't would issue permits limiting the amount of greenhouse gases companies can put out. Companies that did not use
all their permits could sell them to other companies. Supporters argue that many companies would find ways to put out less greenhouse gases, because that would be cheaper
than buying permits. Opponents argue that this amounts to a huge tax on large companies. Would you support or oppose this system?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
SUPPORT 400 124 28 126 18 83 190 107 91 107 145 127
47% 36% 46% 54% 89% 62% 57% 57% 28% 67% 51% 34%

B Bcd B I I kL L
OPPOSE 359 180 27 76 1 48 99 54 204 43 95 207
42% 52% 45% 32% 6% 36% 30% 29% 62% 27% 33% 55%
DEf E e GH JK
DON'T KNOW 96 39 5 31 1 2 4 2 31 9 44 3
11% 11% 9% 13% 5% 2% 12% 13% 9% 6% 16% 10%

F J
REFUSED 6 5 - 1 - 0 3 - 3 0 2 3
1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 5% -16% 1% 21% 83% 26% 27% 28% -34% 40% 18% -21%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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049. How well do you think Barack Obama is handling the economy in his first few months in office? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job, somewhat poor job, or very
poor job handling the economy?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
VERY GOOD JOB 249 124 125 60 73 47 28 39 37 23 36 37 21 25 15 14 15 24
29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 31% 28% 32% 348 23% 28% 30% 29% 33% 30% 27% 25% 38%
SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 293 125 168 96 91 42 27 28 37 59 39 52 23 19 14 14 11 17
34% 30% 39% 16% 36% 28% 27% 22% 348 58% 31% 42% 31% 25% 27% 27% 18% 27%
b £GH H kmNOPQR NopQR
SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 100 51 49 21 30 20 11 15 13 8 18 12 6 13 4 9 5
12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 8% 14% 10% 8% 17% 8% 13% 16% 8%
or

VERY POOR JOB 192 106 86 26 54 39 31 36 14 12 34 20 20 18 15 15 21 16
22% 25% 20% 133 21% 26% 30% 29% 14% 11% 26% 16% 27% 24% 31% 30% 35% 24%

d D D ijL ijL 1L
DON'T KNOW 20 1 7 6 3 - 3 5 6 - 1 2 - - 2 1 4 1
2% 3% 2% 3% 13 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2%

e 3
REFUSED 6 5 1 - 1 4 0 - - - - 1 4 - - 0 - -

1% 1% *% *3 3% *3 1% 5% 1%
TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 542 249 293 155 165 89 56 67 73 82 75 89 45 44 28 27 25 41
63% 59% 67% 75% 65% 59% 55% 54% 69% 81% 59% 72% 59% 58% 57% 54% 43% 65%
£GH h [o} kmNOPQ a noPQ a o}

TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 291 157 135 47 84 58 41 51 28 19 52 32 27 32 20 22 30 21
34% 37% 31% 23% 33% 39% 41% 41% 26% 19% 40% 26% 36% 42% 39% 43% 51% 33%

d D D 31 JL j1 JL IJLR
NET % GOOD - POOR 29% 22% 36% 52% 32% 20% 14% 13% 43% 62% 18% 16% 24% 17% 18% 11% -8% 32%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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049. How well do you think Barack Obama is handling the economy in his first few months in office? Is he doing a very good job,

poor job handling the economy?

somewhat good job,
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somewhat poor job, or very

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
VERY GOOD JOB 249 81 67 96 6 57 103 48 41 113 62
29% 17% 73% 35% 19% 24% 34% 34% 23% 40% 19% 29%
BDE Be £ K
SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 293 124 1 139 11 81 72 68 72 116 110
34% 27% 21% 51% 35% 33% 24% 48% 41% 41% 33% 26%
BC fG G L
SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 100 83 - 13 31 46 4 18 47 29
12% 18% 5% 11% 13% 15% 3% 10% 8% 14% 14%
D
VERY POOR JOB 192 171 4 9 68 69 17 37 29 104 58
22% 37% 5% 3% 24% 28% 23% 12% 21% 10% 32% 28%
CD CD H h J J
DON'T KNOW 2 5 1 11 2 4 3 3 9 2 6 7
2% 1% 1% 4% 7% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3%
REFUSED 6 1 4 1 1 5 1 1
1% *% 1% 3% 1% 2% *% 1%
TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 542 205 86 235 16 138 176 116 113 229 172 115
63% 44% 94% 86% 54% 57% 59% 82% 64% 81% 52% 55%
BE BE FGI KL
TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 291 254 4 22 11 99 115 2 55 51 151 87
34% 55% 5% 8% 35% 41% 39% 15% 31% 18% 46% 42%
CDE CD H H J J
NET % GOOD - POOR 29% -11% 89% 78% 19% 16% 20% 67% 33% 63% 6% 13%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDE/FGHI /JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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049. How well do you think Barack Obama is handling the economy in his first few months in office? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job, somewhat poor job, or very
poor job handling the economy?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
VERY GOOD JOB 249 42 157 31 14 4 85 89 38 84 116 44
29% 27% 28% 45% 24% 43% 39% 32% 18% 33% 27% 26%
bCE I I
SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 293 76 174 20 15 5 101 84 65 116 117 57
34% 49% 31% 29% 25% 46% 46% 30% 31% 45% 28% 34%
CdE HI K

SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 100 12 63 7 14 1 15 37 26 15 67 18
12% 8% 11% 10% 25% 11% 7% 13% 12% 6% 16% 10%

Bcd J
VERY POOR JOB 192 17 152 10 13 - 15 65 82 27 114 48
22% 11% 27% 14% 23% 7% 23% 39% 11% 27% 29%
BD G GH J J
DON'T KNOW 2 7 10 1 2 - 4 3 0 9 9 2
2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% *% 3% 2% 1%

REFUSED 6 0 5 - 0 1 5 1

1% *% 1% *% 1% 2% *%
TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 542 118 331 51 28 9 186 173 102 199 232 101
63% 76% 59% 74% 49% 89% 84% 62% 48% 78% 55% 60%

CE CE CE HI I KL

TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 291 29 215 16 27 1 31 102 109 42 181 66
34% 19% 38% 24% 48% 11% 14% 37% 51% 16% 43% 39%
BDF BDF G GH J J
NET % GOOD - POOR 29% 57% 21% 50% 1% 77% 70% 25% -3% 62% 12% 21%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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049. How well do you think Barack Obama is handling the economy in his first few months in office? Is he doing a very good job,
poor job handling the economy?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

VERY GOOD JOB

SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB

SOMEWHAT POOR JOB

VERY POOR JOB

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2)

TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4)

NET % GOOD - POOR

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,

somewhat good job,
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somewhat poor job, or very

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
249 78 10 85 13 48 177 57 12 71 100 71
29% 22% 16% 36% 63% 36% 53% 30% 4% 44% 35% 19%

Bc bc HI I L
293 97 25 91 56 131 86 71 80 119 82
34% 28% 41% 39% 16% 42% 39% 47% 22% 50% 41% 22%

I I L L
100 4 21 2 17 6 20 74 3 34 59
12% 13% 13% 9% 9% 12% 2% 11% 23% 2% 12% 16%

GH

192 120 6 31 2 1 12 19 161 3 27 154
22% 34% 10% 13% 11% 9% 4% 10% 49% 2% 9% 41%
CDF GH J JK
2 6 5 - - 6 3 10 1 6 9
2% 2% 14% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
6 1 4 1 - 0 1 1 1 1
1% *% 7% *% *% 1% *% 1% *%
542 175 34 176 1 104 308 143 83 151 219 153
63% 50% 56% 75% 80% 78% 93% 77% 25% 95% 76% 41%

B B HI I KL L
291 166 1 52 29 1 38 235 6 61 213
34% 48% 23% 22% 20% 22% 5% 21% 71% 4% 21% 57%
CDF GH JK
29% 3% 34% 53% 59% 56% 87% 56% -46% 91% 55% -16%
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050. How well would you say he is handling his job as President more generally?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
VERY GOOD JOB 309 159 150 78 92 60 29 45 43 35 16 16 34 25 16 13 17 27
36% 38% 34% 38% 37% 39% 29% 36% 41% 35% 36% 37% 45% 343 32% 26% 29% 43%
Pq PO
SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 278 115 162 81 87 40 31 29 30 51 40 48 16 24 14 17 14 16
32% 27% 37% 39% 35% 26% 31% 24% 28% 50% 31% 38% 21% 31% 28% 343 23% 25%
B h H MOr MOR
SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 107 60 47 24 32 18 8
12% 14% 11% 11% 13% 12% 17% 11% 15% 8% 16% % 10% 13% 18% 16% 13% 10%
VERY POOR JOB 148 81 67 19 38 33 23 31 12 8 22 16 18 15 11 12 19 13
17% 19% 15% 9% 15% 22% 22% 25% 11% 8% 17% 13% 24% 20% 22% 23% 31% 20%
D D DE 3 3 3 IJkLnr
DON'T KNOW 7 8 9 6 2 2 1 3 6 - 2 - 2 - 1 2 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 13 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
REFUSED 1 1 1 - - 1 - -
*% *% *3 1%
TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 586 275 312 159 180 99 61 74 73 86 86 94 50 49 30 30 31 43
68% 65% 71% 76% 71% 65% 60% 60% 69% 85% 67% 75% 66% 65% 60% 60% 52% 68%
GH gH noPQr a oPQ a
TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 255 141 114 43 70 51 40 45 28 16 42 28 25 25 20 20 26 19
308 33% 26% 21% 28% 33% 39% 37% 26% 15% 33% 22% 34% 33% 40% 39% 44% 30%
DE De 3 JL JL JLR
NET % GOOD - POOR 39% 32% 45% 56% 448 32% 21% 23% 43% 69% 35% 53% 33% 32% 20% 21% 8% 38%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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050. How well would you say he is handling his job as President more generally?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
VERY GOOD JOB 309 111 72 112 14 79 119 61 50 129 101 68
36% 24% 79% 41% 45% 32% 40% 43% 28% 45% 31% 33%
BDE B B K1
SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 278 115 20 136 7 74 80 55 68 107 92 58
32% 25% 21% 50% 24% 31% 27% 39% 39% 38% 28% 28%
BCE
SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 107 96 - 7 3 39 13 2 5
12% 21% 3% 15% 14% 13% 10% 11% 8% 17% 13%
D d
VERY POOR JOB 148 136 - 8 4 52 57 10 28 21 78 48
17% 29% 3% 12% 21% 19% 7% 16% 8% 24% 23%
DE H H J J
DON'T KNOW 17 6 - 10 1 3 4 1 10 4 2 7
2% 1% % 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3%
REFUSED 1 1 - - 1 - 1
*% *% *% 1%
TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 586 226 91 248 21 153 199 116 119 236 193 126
68% 49% 100% 91% 69% 63% 66% 82% 67% 83% 59% 60%
BDE BE B FGi KL
TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 255 232 - 15 8 86 97 24 49 44 134 75
30% 50% 6% 27% 35% 32% 17% 28% 15% 41% 36%
DE D H H J J
NET % GOOD - POOR 39% -1% 100% 85% 43% 28% 34% 65% 40% 68% 18% 25%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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050. How well would you say he is handling his job as President more generally?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
VERY GOOD JOB 309 60 189 35 16 6 98 105 57 95 143 65
36% 38% 34% 52% 28% 58% 44% 38% 27% 37% 34% 38%
CE I i
SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 278 65 176 16 13 4 95 91 48 115 115 44
32% 42% 31% 23% 23% 42% 43% 32% 23% 45% 27% 26%
de I i KL

SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 107 16 69 8 15 - 15 3 41 18 6

12% 10% 12% 11% 27% 7% 12% 19% 7% 16% 13%
bed

VERY POOR JOB 148 9 120 11 - 11 47 64 19 89 39
17% 6% 21% 12% 19% 5% 17% 30% 7% 21% 23%
B b G GH J J
DON'T KNOW 17 6 7 1 2 - 2 2 1 7 9 -

2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
REFUSED 1 1 - 1 1 -

*% *% 1% *%
TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 586 125 365 51 29 10 193 196 105 211 257 109
68% 80% 65% 75% 51% 100% 87% 70% 49% 83% 61% 64%

CE E BCDE HI I KL

TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 255 25 188 16 26 - 26 81 105 37 156 60
30% 16% 34% 23% 46% 12% 29% 50% 15% 37% 36%
B BD G GH J J
NET % GOOD - POOR 39% 64% 31% 52% 5% 100% 75% 41% -0% 68% 24% 29%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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050. How well would you say he is handling his job as

President more generally?
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
VERY GOOD JOB 309 8 103 14 70 225 68 12 96 124 79
36% 25% 11% 44% 69% 53% 68% 37% 43 60% 43% 21%
BC c BC HI I KL L
SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 278 101 38 87 32 93 74 100 120
32% 29% 63% 37% 16% 24% 28% 40% 30% 343 42% 24%
BDeF L
SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 107 63 3 1 2 1 1 25 72 5 31 67
12% 18% 6% 6% 9% 15% 3% 14% 22% 3% 11% 18%
cD 3 Jk
VERY POOR JOB 148 92 5 2 1 1 2 11 135 3 10 129
17% 26% 8% 11% 6% 8% *% 6% 41% 2% 1% 343
CDF GH JK
DON'T KNOW 17 4 7 4 - 1 2 7 9 1 1 10
2% 1% 12% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% *3 3%
REFUSED 1 1 - - 1 1 -
*3 *% *% 1%
TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 586 189 45 190 17 102 318 142 113 149 244 170
68% 54% 74% 81% 85% 77% 96% 77% 343 94% 85% 45%
B B HI I KL L
TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 255 155 40 30 37 207 8 42 196
30% 443 14% 17% 15% 22% 1% 20% 63% 5% 14% 52%
CDF G GH J JK
NET % GOOD - POOR 39% 10% 61% 64% 69% 54% 92% 57% -29% 88% 71% -7%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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051. How confident are you that the economic stimulus plan is making the current economic downturn less severe than it would be otherwise -- very confident, somewhat
confident, not so confident or not confident at all?
GENDER GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
VERY CONFIDENT 126 63 63 7 37 3 23 23 3 4 14 23 24 10 11 12 11 12
15% 15% 14% 3% 15% 23% 22% 19% 3% 1% 11% 18% 32% 14% 22% 23% 18% 19%
17 TJKN I 1J 1Jk 1J 17
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 357 168 189 139 102 46 31 34 68 71 50 52 1 30 18 13 15 20
42% 40% 43% 67% 41% 30% 30% 28% 63% 70% 39% 42% 21% 40% 35% 25% 25% 31%
EFGH £gH kIMNOPQR ~ KLMNOPQR mg MPQ MPQ
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 151 70 81 34 51 24 1 22 15 18 27 2 1 14 10 12
18% 16% 19% 16% 20% 16% 15% 18% 143 18% 21% 19% 14% 18% 13% 16% 16% 19%
NOT CONFIDENT AT ALL 204 108 96 29 57 2 32 37 21 8 2 2 2 21 14 18 19 8
24% 25% 22% 14% 23% 28% 31% 30% 20% 8% 25% 20% 27% 28% 28% 35% 32% 28%
d D D 3 J J JL J1 J
DON'T KNOW 15 8 7 - 5 1 1 5 - 4 1 - 1 1 1 4 1
2% 2% 2% 2% *3 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2%
F 1n
REFUSED 7 6 1 - - 4 - 2 - - - - 4 - - - 1 1
1% 1% *3 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 483 231 252 146 139 8 5 57 71 75 64 7 4 41 29 24 26 32
56% 55% 58% 70% 55% 53% 53% 47% 66% 74% 50% 60% 53% 53% 58% 48% 43% 50%
efGH knPQR

TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 355 178 177 62 108 66 47 59 36 26 59 49 3 35 21 26 29 30
41% 42% 41% 30% 43% 44% 16% 48% 343 26% 16% 39% 42% 16% 41% 51% 49% 16%
d 3
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 15% 13% 17% 40% 12% 9% 7% -1% 32% 49% 1% 21% 11% 7% 16% -3% -6% 3%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q51. How confident are you that the economic stimulus plan is making the current economic downturn less severe than it would be otherwise -- very confident, somewhat
confident, not so confident or not confident at all?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
VERY CONFIDENT 126 45 27 50 4 32 36 37 21 57 32 3
15% 10% 30% 18% 14% 13% 12% 26% 12% 20% 10% 17%
B b £Gi K
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 357 136 57 153 11 95 119 63 79 134 116 84
42% 29% 62% 56% 37% 39% 40% 44% 45% 47% 35% 40%
Be Be K
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 151 96 1 5 3 54 17 4 4 6
18% 21% 2% 18% 12% 15% 18% 12% 24% 16% 21% 15%
c c
NOT CONFIDENT AT ALL 204 180 6 9 73 2 108 5
24% 39% 7% 3% 31% 30% 26% 16% 17% 13% 33% 27%
cD cD HI J

DON'T KNOW 15 8 - 6 1 5 8 1 2 7 4 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
REFUSED 7 1 - 5 1 1 5 0 1 1 1 0
1% *% 2% 3% *3 2% *3 1% *3 *3 *%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 483 181 84 203 15 128 156 100 100 191 148 119
56% 39% 92% 74% 50% 53% 52% 71% 56% 67% 45% 57%
BDE BE FG K k
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 355 276 7 59 13 110 131 40 74 84 176 88
41% 59% 8% 21% 43% 45% 443 28% 42% 30% 53% 42%
Cpe c cD H h J1 3
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 15% -20% 84% 53% 7% 7% 8% 42% 15% 38% -8% 15%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Q51. How confident are you that the economic stimulus plan is making the current economic downturn less severe than it would be otherwise -- very confident, somewhat
confident, not so confident or not confident at all?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
VERY CONFIDENT 126 16 74 23 8 5 45 36 25 41 61 18
15% 10% 13% 33% 14% 44% 20% 13% 12% 16% 14% 10%
BCE b
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 357 85 224 27 17 1 111 119 67 119 164 72
42% 55% 40% 39% 29% 12% 50% 43% 32% 47% 39% 42%
CEF F £ I i
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 151 26 97 8 15 3 41 51 43 49 72 29
18% 17% 17% 11% 27% 33% 19% 18% 20% 19% 17% 17%
d

NOT CONFIDENT AT ALL 204 26 154 10 13 1 22 67 77 29 124 50
24% 17% 27% 14% 23% 11% 10% 24% 36% 11% 29% 30%

bD G GH J
DON'T KNOW 15 2 7 1 4 - 1 6 0 3 1
2% 1% 1% 1% 7% *% 2% *% 1% 1% *%

REFUSED 7 5 0 0 - 2 7
1% 1% *3 1% 1% 3%
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 483 101 298 49 25 6 156 155 92 160 225 89
56% 65% 53% 72% 43% 56% 70% 56% 43% 63% 53% 53%
E CE HI i

TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 355 52 251 17 28 5 63 118 120 78 195 79
41% 33% 45% 26% 50% 44% 28% 42% 57% 30% 16% 47%

D D g GH J
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 15% 32% 8% 47% -7% 12% 42% 13% -13% 32% 7% 6%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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051. How confident are you that the economic stimulus plan is making the current economic downturn less severe than it would be otherwise -- very confident, somewhat
confident, not so confident or not confident at all?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
VERY CONFIDENT 126 42 5 45 1 29 20 24 11 38 47 41
15% 12% 8% 19% 5% 21% 27% 13% 3% 24% 163% 11%
HI
SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT 357 123 30 109 13 54 193 85 71 9% 132 113
425 353% 49% 47% 66% 415 58% 46% 22% 60% 46% 30%
b I I kL L
NOT VERY CONFIDENT 151 58 12 38 29 26 40 8 14 69 61
18% 17% 20% 16% 17% 21% 8% 22% 25% 9% 245 16%
NOT CONFIDENT AT ALL 204 121 33 20 18 27 158 9 31 155
24% 35% 143 143 11% 15% 5% 15% 48% 6% 11% 4135
CDF g GH JK
DON'T KNOW 15 4 2 6 - 1 3 7 6 2 6 5
23 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 43 2% 1% 23 1%
REFUSED 7 0 4 3 - 2 1 1 1 1
1% * 7% 13 1% 13 * 1% *
TOTAL CONFIDENT (1,2) 483 165 35 154 14 83 283 110 82 134 178 154
56% 47% 57% 66% 72% 62% 85% 59% 25% 845 62% 4135
B HI I KL L
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT (3,4) 355 179 2 71 49 4 68 242 2 101 216
415 51% 333% 30% 28% 37% 13% 36% 73% 15% 35% 57%
Df GH J JK
NET % CONFIDENT - NOT CONFIDENT 15% -43% 245 36% 43% 25% 72% 23% -49% 69% 27% -16%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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052. How long are you willing to wait to decide if the Obama Administration's economic policies are a success? Would you say you are willing to be patient for about 1 year,
about 2 years, longer than 2 years, or are you already running out of patience?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
2 OR MORE YEARS 203 102 101 65 53 31 27 26 31 34 28 25 19 12 13 14 10 16
24% 24% 23% 31% 21% 20% 27% 21% 29% 34% 22% 20% 25% 15% 26% 27% 18% 24%
n
ABOUT 2 YEARS 171 90 81 23 72 30 18 25 19 4 38 34 13 17 12 6 7 18
20% 21% 19% 11% 29% 20% 18% 20% 18% 1% 30% 27% 17% 22% 25% 11% 12% 28%
DGh JPQ JPQ 3 Jpg JPQ JPQ
ABOUT 1 YEAR 252 114 138 84 66 47 20 29 39 45 28 38 20 27 8 12 17 12
29% 27% 32% 40% 26% 31% 19% 24% 37% 443 22% 31% 27% 35% 15% 24% 29% 19%
Gh G o or or kOR or
ALREADY OUT OF PATIENCE 195 101 95 30 48 40 32 38 12 18 30 18 21 19 16 16 22 6
23% 24% 22% 15% 19% 26% 32% 31% 11% 18% 23% 15% 28% 25% 32% 32% 37% 25%
DE DE i 1 IL IL IjkLnr
DON'T KNOW 31 1 20 3 1 3 4 3 3 - 4 9 1 2 1 3 1 2
1% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3%
REFUSED 8 7 2 3 - 1 2 3 - 1 2 1
1% 2% *3 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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052. How long are you willing to wait to decide if the Obama Administration's economic policies are a success? Would you say you are willing to be patient for about 1 year,
about 2 years, longer than 2 years, or are you already running out of patience?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
2 OR MORE YEARS 203 98 43 53 9 62 57 32 52 67 73 50
24% 21% 47% 20% 29% 26% 19% 22% 29% 24% 22% 24%
BD
ABOUT 2 YEARS 171 69 21 72 16 55 30 40 73 64 34
20% 15% 23% 26% 29% 19% 18% 22% 23% 26% 19% 16%
b
ABOUT 1 YEAR 252 108 22 118 54 95 57 46 87 8 64
29% 23% 24% 43% 11% 22% 32% 40% 26% 31% 25% 31%
e BCE £

ALREADY OUT OF PATIENCE 195 165 5 19 67 78 18 33 43 95 54
23% 35% 6% 7% 20% 27% 26% 13% 19% 15% 29% 26%
Cpe J 3
DON'T KNOW 31 19 - 9 1 13 3 5 9 1 8
1% 1% 3% 11% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
REFUSED 8 6 - 2 - 4 2 1 1 4 4 0
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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052. How long are you willing to wait to decide if the Obama Administration's economic policies are a success? Would you say you are willing to be patient for about 1 year,
about 2 years, longer than 2 years, or are you already running out of patience?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
2 OR MORE YEARS 203 34 138 19 9 3 41 86 39 5 104 4
24% 22% 25% 28% 16% 28% 18% 31% 18% 22% 25% 26%
g1
ABOUT 2 YEARS 171 40 98 10 18 2 54 53 44 63 72 34
20% 26% 17% 15% 31% 20% 24% 19% 21% 25% 17% 20%
cd
ABOUT 1 YEAR 252 49 159 25 15 2 90 66 48 80 122 42
29% 32% 28% 37% 26% 21% 41% 24% 23% 31% 29% 25%
HI

ALREADY OUT OF PATIENCE 195 26 142 12 13 - 24 65 76 40 109 45
23% 17% 25% 18% 23% 11% 23% 36% 16% 26% 26%
G GH 3 3
DON'T KNOW 31 4 17 2 2 10 6 6 14 1 3
1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 21% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2%
REFUSED 8 1 6 2 3 2 5 1
1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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052. How long are you willing to wait to decide if the Obama Administration's economic policies are a success? Would you say you are willing to be patient for about 1 year,
about 2 years, longer than 2 years, or are you already running out of patience?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
2 OR MORE YEARS 203 79 16 48 14 30 115 45 38 60 68 66
24% 23% 26% 21% 69% 23% 35% 24% 12% 37% 24% 18%
I I kL

ABOUT 2 YEARS 171 62 8 54 1 27
20% 18% 14% 23% 6% 28% 28% 26% 8% 27% 23% 15%
ABOUT 1 YEAR 252 82 25 8 2 38 105 58 83 52 103 91
29% 23% 41% 37% 8% 29% 32% 31% 25% 33% 36% 24%

L

ALREADY OUT OF PATIENCE 195 112 3 1 2 17 166 3 39 146
23% 32% 12% 15% 5% 18% 4% 9% 50% 2% 14% 39%
CDeF GH J JK
DON'T KNOW 31 1 4 8 2 4 6 13 12 2 9 1
4% 3% 7% 3% 12% 3% 2% 7% 4% 1% 3% 4%
REFUSED 8 5 2 - 1 4 4 2 4
1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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053. Some people say that Governor Perry was wrong to reject federal stimulus dollars that could have significantly shored up the unemployment insurance fund in Texas. Others
say he was right because the money came with too many strings attached. Which is closer to your opinion?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
DID THE RIGHT THING IN REJECTING MONEY 496 259 237 137 139 81 57 74 75 63 77 62 38 43 29 28 40 34
58% 61% 54% 66% 55% 53% 56% 60% 70% 62% 60% 50% 50% 56% 57% 55% 67% 53%
1 ImR
DID THE WRONG THING IN REJECTING THE 288 136 153 57 93 61 33 38 26 31 46 48 33 28 1 17 1 25
MONEY 343 32% 35% 27% 37% 40% 33% 31% 24% 30% 36% 38% 43% 37% 32% 33% 23% 39%
Q Q Q
DON'T KNOW 61 16 45 1 15 5 10 4 8 1 14 - 5 6 5 5
7% 4% 10% 5% 6% 3% 11% 8% 3% 8% 1% 11% 6% 10% 12% 8% 7%
f k K K K K
REFUSED 15 13 2 3 5 5 - 1 3 - 4 1 5 - - - 1 0
2% 3% *3 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 7% 2% *%
c
NET % RIGHT THING - WRONG THING 243 29% 19% 39% 18% 13% 23% 29% 46% 32% 243 11% 7% 19% 25% 22% 443 14%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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053. Some people say that Governor Perry was wrong to reject federal stimulus dollars that could have significantly shored up the unemployment insurance fund in Texas. Others
say he was right because the money came with too many strings attached. Which is closer to your opinion?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
DID THE RIGHT THING IN REJECTING MONEY 496 324 1 146 13 154 152 83 107 149 212 120
58% 70% 143 545 423 64% 51% 59% 60% 53% 64% 57%

CDE c c G 3
DID THE WRONG THING IN REJECTING THE 288 105 77 94 12 63 117 48 60 99 101 74
MONEY 345 23% 845 343 4135 26% 39% 343 345 35% 31% 35%

BDE b b F
DON'T KNOW 61 3 2 2 24 19 9 9 25 16 15
7% 7% 2% 85 145 10% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7%
c c

REFUSED 5 4 - 10 1 2 1 1 1 10 1 -

2% 1% 43 3% 1% 43 1% 1% 43 *3

x

NET % RIGHT THING - WRONG THING 245 47% -69% 19% 1% 38% 12% 245 26% 18% 34% 22%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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053. Some people say that Governor Perry was wrong to reject federal stimulus dollars that could have significantly shored up the unemployment insurance fund in Texas. Others
say he was right because the money came with too many strings attached. Which is closer to your opinion?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
DID THE RIGHT THING IN REJECTING MONEY 496 88 332 32 40 1 107 158 146 138 260 94
58% 57% 59% 47% 70% 11% 49% 57% 69% 54% 61% 56%
F F F DF Gh
DID THE WRONG THING IN REJECTING THE 288 52 189 26 11 7 85 103 64 80 145 57
MONEY 34% 34% 34% 39% 20% 67% 39% 37% 30% 32% 34% 34%
e e bcE
DON'T KNOW 61 8 34 6 19 17 2 26 19 13
7% 5% 6% 13% 10% 12% 9% 6% 1% 10% 4% 7%
I I
REFUSED 5 7 6 1 - 1 9 0 - 10 0 5
2% 5% 1% 2% 10% 4% *% 4% *% 3%
k k
NET % RIGHT THING - WRONG THING 24% 23% 26% 9% 51% -56% 10% 20% 39% 23% 27% 22%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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053. Some people say that Governor Perry was wrong to reject federal stimulus dollars that could have significantly shored up the unemployment insurance fund in Texas. Others
say he was right because the money came with too many strings attached. Which is closer to your opinion?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
DID THE RIGHT THING IN REJECTING MONEY 496 236 3 119 6 105 110 278 57 148 275
58% 68% 63% 51% 145 45% 32% 59% 845 35% 525 73%
DEF G GH J JK
DID THE WRONG THING IN REJECTING THE 288 90 13 96 16 55 195 49 38 78 118 84
MONEY 345 26% 22% 413 83% 415 59% 26% 12% 49% 413 22%
Bc BCdf HI I L L
DON'T KNOW 61 19 5 1 1 15 28 2 13 1 20 1
7% 5% 8% 7% 3% 11% 8% 11% 43 11% 7% 43
REFUSED 15 4 4 3 4 4 7 - 8 1 1
25 1% 7% 13 3% 1% 43 5% *3 *
NET % RIGHT THING - WRONG THING 24% 42% 413 10% -69% 43 -27% 333% 73% -14% 10% 51%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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054. Would you support or oppose the use of Texas state tax dollars to fund embryonic stem cell research? Would that be strongly or just somewhat support/oppose?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
STRONGLY SUPPORT 235 125 110 46 71 43 29 38 34 12 37 34 19 24 17 12 17 21
27% 29% 25% 22% 28% 28% 29% 31% 31% 12% 29% 27% 25% 32% 34% 23% 29% 33%
J J j J
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 177 77 99 60 49 26 19 20 19 41 27 21 13 13 9 10 8 12
21% 18% 23% 29% 19% 17% 18% 17% 18% 40% 21% 17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 14% 19%
1mnQ

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 136 63 73 59 32 12 12 18 30 29 12 20 5 7 6

16% 15% 17% 28% 13% 8% 12% 14% 28% 29% 10% 16% 7% 9% 12% 12% 13% 15%
eFGh £ kmn mn
STRONGLY OPPOSE 262 131 131 39 86 59 35 36 24 16 43 43 30 29 14 21 20 16
30% 31% 30% 19% 343 39% 35% 30% 22% 15% 343 343 40% 38% 29% 41% 343 26%
d Dh D 3 J JR iJR 3
DON'T KNOW 39 17 2 5 11 7 6 8 1 4 4 7 4 3 3 2 5 3
5% 43 5% 2% 1% 5% 6% 7% 1% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 8% 5%
i 1 i
REFUSED 12 10 1 - 4 5 - 2 - - 4 - 4 1 - - 1 1
1% 2% *3 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1%
c

TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 412 202 210 106 120 69 48 59 53 53 64 56 32 37 26 21 25 34
48% 48% 48% 51% 18% 45% 47% 48% 49% 52% 50% 45% 42% 49% 52% 42% 42% 53%
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 398 194 204 98 118 71 48 54 54 44 55 62 35 36 21 27 28 26
16% 16% 47% 47% 47% 47% 47% 44% 50% 44% 43% 50% 47% 47% 41% 54% 47% 41%

r
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% -1% -0% 1% -1% 8% 7% -5% -5% 2% 11% -12% -5% 12%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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054. Would you support or oppose the use of Texas state tax dollars to fund embryonic stem cell research? Would that be strongly or just somewhat support/oppose?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
STRONGLY SUPPORT 235 126 46 53 10 69 85 38 43 70 90 71
27% 27% 50% 19% 34% 28% 28% 27% 24% 25% 27% 34%
BD
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 177 81 17 70 9 42 60 42 32 70 59 37
21% 17% 18% 26% 29% 17% 20% 30% 18% 25% 18% 18%
f
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 136 71 16 45 3 30 51 16 40 47 55 21
16% 15% 18% 17% 11% 12% 17% 11% 22% 17% 17% 10%
f
STRONGLY OPPOSE 262 166 10 81 5 90 77 40 55 74 111
30% 36% 11% 30% 16% 37% 26% 28% 31% 26% 34% 36%
CE Cc
DON'T KNOW 39 20 2 14 3 12 1 4 6 16 14 5
5% 4% 2% 5% 10% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2%
REFUSED 12 2 9 0 0 9 1 1 6 1 0
1% *% 3% *% *% 3% 1% 1% 2% *% *%
f
TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 412 207 63 123 19 111 144 81 76 140 149 108
48% 44% 69% 45% 63% 46% 48% 57% 43% 49% 45% 52%
BD B
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 398 237 27 126 8 120 128 56 94 120 166 96
46% 51% 29% 46% 27% 49% 43% 39% 53% 43% 50% 46%
CE e
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 2% -6% 39% -1% 36% -4% 5% 18% -11% 7% -5% 6%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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054. Would you support or oppose the use of Texas state tax dollars to fund embryonic stem cell research? Would that be strongly or just somewhat support/oppose?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
STRONGLY SUPPORT 235 45 149 21 10 5 45 78 63 53 131 47
27% 29% 26% 31% 18% 46% 20% 28% 29% 21% 31% 28%
j
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 177 21 121 20 12 2 64 52 42 53 91 31
21% 14% 21% 30% 21% 21% 29% 19% 20% 21% 22% 19%
b
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 136 33 82 3 16 3 34 42 29 41 61 29
16% 21% 15% 4% 27% 26% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 17%
D D cD
STRONGLY OPPOSE 262 52 170 22 16 1 65 87 2 79 127 52
30% 34% 30% 32% 27% 6% 30% 31% 34% 31% 30% 31%
F F F
DON'T KNOW 39 3 3 1 4 - 1 15 6 1 12 8
5% 2% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5%
REFUSED 2 1 10 0 - 1 4 1 10 1 1
1% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% *% 4% *% 1%
TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 412 66 269 41 22 7 110 130 104 106 223 78
48% 43% 48% 61% 39% 67% 50% 47% 49% 42% 53% 46%
bE
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 398 85 252 25 31 3 99 130 101 120 188 82
46% 55% 45% 37% 54% 33% 45% 46% 48% 47% 44% 48%
d
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 2% -12% 3% 24% -15% 34% 5% *% 1% -5% 8% -2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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054. Would you support or oppose the use of Texas state tax dollars to fund embryonic stem cell research? Would that be strongly or just somewhat support/oppose?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
STRONGLY SUPPORT 235 72 11 61 15 57 143 31 53 78 81 63
27% 21% 18% 26% 77% 43% 43% 17% 16% 49% 28% 17%
BCd BCd HI KL L
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 177 59 19 47 3 32 76 44 56 39 69 64
21% 17% 31% 20% 143 24% 23% 24% 17% 25% 24% 17%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 136 72 5 18 - 33 29 44 63 12 52 66
16% 21% 9% 8% 25% 9% 24% 19% 7% 18% 18%
D cD G G J J
STRONGLY OPPOSE 262 128 16 89 - 10 68 51 143 28 65 165
30% 37% 27% 38% 8% 21% 27% 43% 18% 23% 443
F F GH JK
DON'T KNOW 39 17 5 12 2 1 1 10 14 3 1 1
5% 5% 9% 5% 9% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 5% 4%
£
REFUSED 12 1 4 6 - - 1 6 1 - 5 1
1% *% 7% 2% *% 3% *% 2% *%
TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 412 130 30 109 18 89 220 75 109 117 150 127
48% 37% 49% 47% 91% 67% 66% 40% 33% 73% 52% 343
BcD BD HI KL L
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 398 201 22 107 - 43 97 95 206 40 117 231
16% 58% 35% 16% 32% 29% 51% 62% 25% 41% 61%
cdF G G 3 JK
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 2% -20% 14% 1% 91% 34% 37% -11% -29% 48% 12% -28%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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055. The Texas legislature recently considered legislation stating that people have to provide photo ID in
legislation? Would that be strongly or just somewhat support/oppose?

order to vote in Texas elections.

Table 055 Page 277
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Do you support or oppose voter ID

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
STRONGLY SUPPORT 467 233 234 107 127 91 59 74 47 59 72 55 4 47 2 32 41 33
54% 55% 54% 51% 50% 60% 58% 60% 448 59% 56% 44% 59% 62% 53% 62% 69% 52%

e L ILOR

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 144 74 71 38 61 17 9 1 26 12 25 35 11 6 4 7
17% 17% 16% 18% 24% 11% 9% 13% 25% 12% 20% 28% 14% 8% 8% 10% 12% 14%

FGH n no JmNOPQR

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 72 28 43 2 14 11 9 5 6 22 7 7 6 6 6 3 1 4
8% 7% 10% 133 5% 83 9% 4% 6% 22% 6% 5% 8% 7% 12% 6% 2% 6%
h q q Q q
STRONGLY OPPOSE 155 8 75 35 0 0 21 19 27 8 2 27 1 15 11 10 6 13
18% 19% 17% 17% 20% 20% 20% 15% 25% 8% 17% 22% 19% 20% 22% 19% 9% 21%
jo Q Q q jo
DON'T KNOW 21 8 13 - 1 2 3 - - 1 - - 2 3 1 4 4
2% 2% 3% *3 1% 3% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% 7% 6%
e EF Kp Kp
REFUSED 1 1 Q - - - - Q - - - - - - - - - 0
*3 *3 *% *% 13
TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 611 306 305 145 188 108 68 90 74 71 97 91 5 53 31 37 48 42
71% 72% 70% 70% 74% 71% 67% 73% 69% 71% 76% 73% 73% 70% 61% 73% 81% 66%

o nOR
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 227 108 118 63 63 41 30 24 33 30 3 34 2 21 1 13 17
26% 26% 27% 30% 25% 27% 29% 20% 31% 29% 23% 27% 27% 28% 33% 26% 11% 27%
H q Q Q Q
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 45% 47% 43% 393% 49% 44% 38% 54% 38% 418 53% 45% 16% 42% 28% 47% 70% 38%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

055. The Texas legislature recently considered legislation stating that people have to provide photo ID in order to vote in Texas elections. Do you support or oppose voter ID
legislation? Would that be strongly or just somewhat support/oppose?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
@) (8) ©) (D) (E) (F) (@) (1) (1) ) (¥) ()
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
STRONGLY SUPPORT 467 282 53 119 13 130 175 75 87 130 188 124
54% 61% 58% 44% 44% 53% 58% 53% 49% 46% 57% 59%
De j j
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 144 79 16 41 8 52 44 26 22 58 43 37
17% 17% 17% 15% 25% 21% 15% 19% 13% 20% 13% 18%
i
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 72 36 2 30 3 14 33 10 15 25 3 2
8% 8% 2% 11% 10% 6% 11% 1% 8% 9% 10% 6%
e
STRONGLY OPPOSE 155 59 18 74 4 38 42 28 48 67 57 30
18% 13% 20% 27% 13% 16% 14% 20% 27% 24% 17% 14%
Be fG
DON'T KNOW 21 9 2 9 1 9 5 1 5 4 7 6
2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
REFUSED 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
*% *% 3% *% *% *% *%
TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 611 361 68 161 21 181 219 101 109 188 231 16l
71% 78% 75% 59% 69% 75% 73% 72% 62% 66% 70% 17%
D i
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 227 95 21 104 7 52 74 38 62 91 90 42
26% 20% 23% 38% 23% 21% 25% 27% 35% 32% 27% 20%
B F 1
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 45% 57% 52% 21% 46% 53% 48% 45% 27% 34% 43% 57%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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055. The Texas legislature recently considered legislation stating that people have to provide photo ID in order to vote in Texas elections. Do you support or oppose voter ID
legislation? Would that be strongly or just somewhat support/oppose?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
STRONGLY SUPPORT 467 56 338 37 31 3 113 133 140 131 245 85
54% 36% 60% 55% 53% 24% 51% 48% 66% 51% 58% 50%
BF bf gH
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 144 37 90 12 4 - 29 65 2 3 7
17% 24% 16% 18% 8% 13% 23% 10% 14% 18% 19%
E e g1
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 72 14 43 5 1 26 16 26
8% 9% 8% 14% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 12%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 155 47 79 9 12 7 56 51 34 52 73
18% 31% 14% 13% 21% 65% 25% 18% 16% 20% 17% 17%
cD bCDE
DON'T KNOW 21 1 11 0 - 5 5 0 11 4 3
2% 1% 2% 1% 9% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% 2%
bd
REFUSED 1 - 0 - - - 0 - - 1 - -
*3 *3 *% 1%
TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 611 93 428 49 35 3 142 197 162 167 320 117
71% 60% 76% 73% 61% 24% 64% 71% 76% 65% 75% 69%
F BeF F F g
TOTAL OPPOSE (3, 4) 227 61 121 18 17 8 74 76 50 76 99 49
26% 39% 22% 27% 30% 76% 33% 27% 24% 30% 23% 29%
c BCDE
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 45% 21% 55% 16% 31% -51% 31% 43% 53% 36% 52% 40%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

055. The Texas legislature recently considered legislation stating that people have to provide photo ID in order to

legislation? Would that be strongly or just somewhat support/oppose?

vote in Texas elections.

Table 055
Jun. 19,

Page 280
2009

Do you support or oppose voter ID

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
STRONGLY SUPPORT 467 219 30 127 17 43 128 102 229 64 110 276
54% 63% 49% 54% 86% 32% 39% 55% 70% 40% 38% 73%
F F G Gh JK
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 144 55 17 26 1 25 52 38 46 54
17% 16% 28% 11% 6% 24% 19% 13% 16% 24% 16% 14%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 72 13 9 1 1 25 29 14 28 9 50 9
8% 4% 15% 7% 3% 19% 9% 8% 8% 6% 17% 2%
Bd JL
STRONGLY OPPOSE 155 52 4 56 1 102 35 18 46 71 33
18% 15% 6% 24% 5% 24% 31% 19% 5% 29% 25% 9%
bC hI I L
DON'T KNOW 21 8 1 7 - 2 9 8 2 2 1 4
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1%
REFUSED 1 1 - 1 0 1
*% 1% 1% *% *%
TOTAL SUPPORT (1,2) 611 274 47 153 18 75 191 127 281 102 155 330
1% 79% 77% 66% 92% 56% 58% 69% 85% 64% 54% 88%
DF £ GH JK
TOTAL OPPOSE (3,4) 227 66 12 72 2 57 131 49 45 5 121 41
26% 19% 20% 31% 8% 42% 40% 26% 14% 35% 42% 11%
B Bce hI i L
NET % SUPPORT - OPPOSE 45% 60% 57% 35% 83% 14% 18% 42% 72% 29% 12% 77%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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056. Recently, there are some debates about what rights should be afforded to same sex couples. Some favor civil unions which would give them access to healthcare,
retirement, and other benefits given to married couples. Others argue that same sex couples should have the right to marry as well. Still others oppose affording either of
these rights to same sex couples. Which is closest to your opinion?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59
100% 100% 100% 100% 1008 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114

CIVIL UNIONS ONLY 277 140 137 72 83 51 32 3 36 36 44 3 22 29 18 14 1

325 33% 31% 35% 33% 345 32% 29% 3435 36% 343% 31% 30% 38% 37% 27% 31%

PERMIT SAME SEX MARRIAGE 218 97 121 63 79 35 15 19 25 38 43 35 14 21 7 9 5
25% 23% 28% 30% 31% 23% 15% 16% 245% 37% 343 28% 18% 28% 133% 17% 9% 22%

gh GH oQ mOPQ OpQ OpQ

NEITHER 308 161 147 60 77 57 44 60 37 23 37 3 34 24 20 24 32
36% 38% 343 29% 30% 38% 445 493% 345 23% 29% 31% 45% 31% 41% 46% 55% 44
dE DEE 3 JkIN 1JKLNo jkln

DON'T KNOW 44 19 13 1 5 4 6 9 4 3 9 2 3 3 1 2

5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 43 5% 8% 43 3% 7% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%

REFUSED 13 6 6 - 2 3 5 2 2 3 2 3 2

13 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 43 3% 7% 3%

2]
5
w

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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056. Recently, there are some debates about what rights should be afforded to same sex couples. Some favor civil unions which would give them access to healthcare,
retirement, and other benefits given to married couples. Others argue that same sex couples should have the right to marry as well. Still others oppose affording either of
these rights to same sex couples. Which is closest to your opinion?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/

TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
CIVIL UNIONS ONLY 277 150 2 99 7 81 8 49 63 98 125 45
32% 32% 24% 36% 22% 33% 29% 35% 35% 34% 38% 21%

L L

PERMIT SAME SEX MARRIAGE 218 122 16 72 8 63 75 42 38 82 86 47
25% 26% 18% 26% 28% 26% 25% 30% 22% 29% 26% 22%
NEITHER 308 165 4 7 1 8 118 44 64 82 103 101
36% 35% 49% 32% 38% 34% 39% 31% 36% 29% 31% 48%
JK

DON'T KNOW 2 4 14 3 16 4 12 16 1 1
5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6%
REFUSED 13 5 5 2 1 4 5 3 0 5 4 4
1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

056. Recently, there are some debates about what rights should be afforded to same sex couples. Some favor civil unions which would give them access to healthcare,
retirement, and other benefits given to married couples. Others argue that same sex couples should have the right to marry as well. Still others oppose affording either of
these rights to same sex couples. Which is closest to your opinion?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
CIVIL UNIONS ONLY 277 47 195 20 12 3 8 94 73 77 142 58
32% 30% 35% 29% 20% 31% 38% 34% 35% 30% 33% 35%
E
PERMIT SAME SEX MARRIAGE 218 56 118 21 13 7 65 58 53 67 94 51
25% 36% 21% 31% 23% 63% 29% 21% 25% 26% 22% 30%
c CE
NEITHER 308 47 218 18 22 1 64 107 74 99 157 49
36% 30% 39% 26% 38% 5% 29% 38% 35% 39% 37% 29%
F dF f F
DON'T KNOW 1 23 10 - 5 8 9 23 8
% 1% % 11% 18% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5%
B BC
REFUSED 13 4 6 2 1 - 3 3 3 3 8 2
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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056. Recently, there are some debates about what rights should be afforded to same sex couples. Some favor civil unions which would give them access to healthcare,
retirement, and other benefits given to married couples. Others argue that same sex couples should have the right to marry as well. Still others oppose affording either of
these rights to same sex couples. Which is closest to your opinion?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
CIVIL UNIONS ONLY 277 123 24 90 3 24 98 58 122 50 92 130
32% 35% 40% 39% 17% 18% 29% 31% 37% 31% 32% 35%
F F
PERMIT SAME SEX MARRIAGE 218 50 2 68 2 66 119 47 46 56 96 56
25% 14% 4% 29% 11% 49% 36% 25% 14% 35% 33% 15%
c BC BCDe I i L L
NEITHER 308 148 31 67 14 33 95 65 140 47 7 169
36% 42% 51% 29% 69% 25% 29% 35% 43% 29% 26% 45%
DF df G JK
DON'T KNOW 44 21 3 5 1 8 15 14 16 7 20 1
% 6% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4%
REFUSED 13 7 2 3 5 2 6 5 7
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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RECORD GENDER.
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
MALE 424 424 - 107 128 75 50 5 107 - 128 - 75 - 50 - 59 -
49% 100% 51% 51% 50% 50% 485 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FEMALE 436 - 436 101 125 76 51 64 - 101 - 125 - 76 - 51 - 64
51% 100% 49% 49% 50% 50% 525 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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RECORD GENDER.

RACE

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
MALE 424 228 43 138 15 109 147 72 96 147 174 96
49% 49% 47% 50% 51% 45% 49% 51% 54% 52% 53% 46%
FEMALE 436 238 49 135 15 134 153 69 81 136 156 113
51% 51% 53% 50% 49% 55% 51% 49% 46% 48% 47% 54%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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RECORD GENDER.

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
MALE 424 8 281 29 19 3 92 150 124 117 212 88
49% 58% 50% 42% 33% 33% 42% 54% 59% 46% 50% 52%
E E G
FEMALE 436 6 280 39 38 7 129 129 88 138 212 80
51% 42% 50% 58% 67% 67% 58% 46% 41% 54% 50% 48%
BC I

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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RECORD GENDER.

RELIGION

Table QSEX Page 288
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PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) ©) (D) (E) () (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
MALE 424 168 18 107 20 64 164 90 160 77 129 195
49% 48% 30% 46% 99% 48% 49% 48% 49% 48% 45% 52%
BCDF
FEMALE 436 180 43 127 0 69 168 96 169 83 157 181
51% 52% 70% 54% 1% 52% 51% 52% 51% 52% 55% 48%
E E

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Table AGE Page 289
Jun. 19, 2009

AGE
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
18 - 29 208 107 101 208 - - - - 107 101 - - - - - - - -
24% 25% 23% 100% 100% 100%
30 - 44 252 128 125 - 252 - - - - - 128 125 - - - - - -
29% 30% 29% 100% 100% 100%
45 - 54 151 76 - - 151 - - - - - - 75 76 - - - -
18% 18% 17% 100% 100% 100%
55 - 64 101 5 5 - - - 101 - - - - - - - 50 51 - -
12% 12% 12% 100% 100% 100%
65 + 123 59 6 - - - - 123 - - - - - - - - 59 64
14% 143 15% 100% 100% 100%
REFUSED 24 4 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3% 1% B
B

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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AGE
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
18 - 29 208 86 25 89 8 46 82 32 48 86 61 40
24% 19% 27% 33% 25% 19% 27% 23% 27% 31% 18% 19%

B K1

30 - 44 252 119 28 96 9 75 78 43 57 85 99 67
29% 26% 31% 35% 31% 31% 26% 31% 32% 30% 30% 32%

45 - 54 151 89 18 40 4 45 55 21 30 36 73 36
18% 19% 19% 15% 14% 18% 18% 15% 17% 13% 22% 17%

J

55 - 64 101 67 9 23 3 37 35 15 14 30 43 27
12% 14% 10% 8% 8% 15% 12% 10% 8% 11% 13% 13%

65 + 123 90 10 21 2 26 4 44 33
14% 19% 11% 8% 6% 14% 13% 17% 15% 14% 13% 16%

DE
REFUSED 24 14 1 4 5 7 11 5 1 6 9 6
3% 3% 1% 1% 17% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
bCD

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table AGE Page 291
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

AGE
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
18 - 29 208 81 104 11 13 - 82 73 24 53 118 37
24% 52% 19% 16% 23% 37% 26% 11% 21% 28% 22%
CDE I I
30 - 44 252 44 197 5 1 6 48 97 83 70 123 54
29% 28% 35% 8% 1% 54% 22% 35% 39% 28% 29% 32%
DE DE DE g G
45 - 54 151 17 107 23 1 39 3 55 5
18% 11% 19% 34% 2% 16% 18% 11% 26% 20% 17% 17%
E BcE H
55 - 64 101 7 72 14 6 2 17 31 32 27 51 23
12% 5% 13% 20% 11% 17% 8% 11% 15% 10% 12% 14%
B B
65 + 123 5 70 14 33 0 33 42 17 45 54
14% 3% 12% 21% 57% 3% 15% 15% 8% 18% 13% 13%
B Bf BCDF i
REFUSED 24 1 12 1 3 1 3 4 1 9 8 4
3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 10% 1% 1% *% 4% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Table AGE Page 292
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AGE
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
18 - 29 208 59 24 31 13 65 7 54 7 7 7
24% 17% 40% 13% 67% 49% 23% 29% 24% 36% 25% 20%
bD BD
30 - 44 252 86 13 98 26 95 64 91 111
29% 25% 21% 42% 17% 20% 29% 34% 26% 26% 32% 30%
BcF

45 - 54 151 68 10 46 19 6 23 5 2 4 7
18% 19% 16% 20% 11% 14% 20% 12% 18% 16% 15% 19%

55 - 64 101 52 23 - 11 19 46 40
12% 15% 11% 10% 9% 11% 10% 14% 9% 14% 12%

65 + 123 71 6 30 0 1 15 19 34
14% 20% 10% 13% 1% 8% 16% 8% 16% 12% 12% 17%

EF E

REFUSED 24 1 1 4 1 1 5 1 9 2 7 1
3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Age/ Gender

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 836 420 416 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 836 350 486 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
M 18-29 107 107 - 107 - - - - 107 - - - - - - - - -
133% 25% 51% 100%
F 18-29 101 - 101 101 - - - - - 101 - - - - - - - -
125% 245 49% 100%
M 30-44 128 128 - - 128 - - - - - 128 - - - - - - -
15% 30% 51% 100%
F 30-44 125 - 125 - 125 - - - - - - 125 - - - - - -
15% 30% 49% 100%
M 45-54 75 75 - - - 75 - - - - - - 75 - - - - -
9% 18% 50% 100%
F 45-54 76 - 76 - - 76 - - - - - - - 76 - - - -
9% 18% 50% 100%
M 55-64 50 50 - - - - 50 - - - - - - - 50 - - -
6% 12% 50% 100%
F 55-64 51 - 51 - - - 51 - - - - - - - - 51 - -
6% 125 50% 100%
M 65+ 59 59 - - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - 59 -
7% 1435 485 100%
F 65+ 64 - 64 - - - - 64 - - - - - - - - - 64
85 15% 52% 100%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Age/ Gender

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 836 451 90 269 25 236 288 136 176 277 320 203
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 836 611 48 105 72 290 274 116 156 221 368 226
M 18-29 107 43 13 48 3 26 29 22 30 46 37 24
13% 10% 14% 18% 13% 11% 10% 16% 17% 16% 12% 12%
F 18-29 101 43 4 19 53 10 1 4 2 1
12% 9% 14% 16% 17% 8% 18% 8% 10% 15% 7% 8%
Fh
M 30-44 128 59 13 50 5 27 50 16 34 47 51 31
15% 13% 15% 19% 20% 12% 17% 12% 20% 17% 16% 15%
F 30-44 125 59 15 46 4 47 28 27 22 38 49 36
15% 13% 17% 17% 17% 20% 10% 20% 13% 14% 15% 18%
G

M 45-54 75 44 8 20 3 22 28 14 11 18 39 14
9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 6% 7% 12% 7%

F 45-54 76 45 9 2 2 22 28 7 1 1 3
9% 10% 10% 7% 7% 9% 10% 5% 11% 6% 11% 11%
M 55-64 33 4 11 2 18 8 7 8 15 22 1
6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6%
F 55-64 51 33 5 12 1 19 18 8 7 15 2 4
6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7%
M 65+ 59 45 4 9 1 16 11 23 1
7% 10% 5% 3% 3% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6%

F 65+ 6 45 6 12 1 18 18 1 13 21
8% 10% 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 7% 10%

d

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Age/ Gender

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 836 154 549 67 54 9 218 275 211 246 416 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 836 91 548 87 97 8 154 276 236 211 432 184
M 18-29 107 51 45 3 - 35 4 2 1
13% 33% 8% 4% 16% 16% 17% 10% 7% 17% 11%
CDe d
F 18-29 101 30 59 8 4 - 47 28 4 35 46
12% 20% 11% 12% 8% 22% 10% 2% 14% 11% 12%
hI
M 30-44 128 23 103 1 - 15 5 5 3 5
15% 15% 19% 2% 13% 7% 20% 24% 15% 14% 18%
D D
F 30-44 125 21 94 4 1 33 33 3 6
15% 14% 17% 6% 2% 47% 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 15%
E DE DE
M 45-54 75 8 5 1 - 2 1 28 2 3 15
9% 5% 10% 17% 11% 11% 4% 13% 12% 7% 9%
F 45-54 76 9 54 12 1 1 26 40 4
9% 6% 10% 18% 2% 7% 7% 8% 12% 9% 10% 8%
E bE
M 55-64 50 4 35 2 1 6 15 16 1 2 13
6% 3% 6% 11% 4% 13% 3% 6% 8% 4% 7% 8%
F 55-64 3 37 6 4 1 11 16 17 2
6% 2% 7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6%
M 65+ 59 2 43 6 - 13 23 1 25 2
7% 2% 8% 8% 15% 6% 8% 5% 9% 6% 7%
B
F 65+ 4 2 26 9 25 0 19 8 29 0
8% 2% 5% 13% 46% 4% 9% 7% 4% 10% 7% 6%
B BCDF

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Age/ Gender

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 836 336 60 229 19 132 327 175 320 158 280 366
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 836 437 44 180 9 107 292 143 392 132 257 417
M 18-29 107 33 6 13 13 27 52 21 33 31 36 37
13% 10% 10% 6% 70% 20% 16% 12% 10% 20% 13% 10%
bcD D
F 18-29 101 26 18 - 38 33 2 3
12% 8% 30% 8% 29% 7% 19% 14% 17% 13% 11%
bd BD
M 30-44 128 41 1 52 3 13 40 34 50 16 40 67
15% 12% 1% 23% 18% 10% 12% 20% 15% 10% 14% 18%
Cc BCF c
F 30-44 125 46 12 47 - 14 56 30 37 26 51 44
15% 14% 21% 20% 10% 17% 17% 12% 16% 18% 12%
M 45-54 75 35 6 18 2 3 1 2 14 18 3.
9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9%
F 45-54 76 33 4 2 7 31 9 36 25 36
9% 10% 6% 12% 5% 9% 5% 11% 8% 9% 10%
M 55-64 50 25 4 8 - 7 8 8 2 21
6% 7% 7% 4% 5% % 5% % 5% 7% 6%
F 55-64 51 27 3 5 - 5 18 22 6 2 2
6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7%
M 65+ 5 34 1 - 6 10 9 1
7% 10% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 9%
c
F 65+ 64 37 4 16 0 4 34 6 22 10 2 3
8% 11% 7% 7% 1% 3% 10% 3% 7% 6% 7% 8%
eF h

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say you live in an urban, suburban, or rural area?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
URBAN 283 147 136 86 85 36 30 40 46 41 47 38 18 17 15 15 20 20
33% 35% 31% 42% 343 24% 30% 32% 43% 40% 36% 31% 24% 23% 30% 30% 34% 31%
£ £ £ n n
SUBURBAN 329 174 156 61 99 73 43 44 37 24 51 49 39 34 22 21 2 2
38% 41% 36% 29% 39% 48% 43% 36% 35% 23% 40% 39% 52% 45% 443 42% 39% 33%
DH JR jr 3
RURAL 209 96 113 40 67 36 27 33 24 16 31 36 14 22 13 1 13
24% 23% 26% 19% 27% 24% 27% 27% 23% 16% 24% 29% 19% 29% 26% 27% 22% 31%
DON'T KNOW 3 7 30 21 1 7 1 6 - 21 - 1 4 3 - 1 3 3
1% 2% 7% 10% *% 1% 1% 5% 21% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5%
B eg eg EG 1np 1
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
*g x5

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say you live in an urban, suburban, or rural area?

Table LOCAT Page 298
Jun. 19, 2009

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
URBAN 283 101 24 147 11 65 9% 65 57 283 - -
333% 22% 26% 54% 37% 27% 32% 47% 32% 100%
BC Fg
SUBURBAN 329 227 41 12 113 113 39 63 - 329 -
38% 49% 45% 18% 423 47% 38% 28% 36% 100%
D D H
RURAL 209 131 26 6 72 3 41 - - 209
245 28% 28% 185% 16% 25% 245% 25% 23% 100%
De
DON'T KNOW 37 6 - 3 2 3 18 2 15 - - -
43 1% 11% 5% 1% 6% 1% 9%
Fh Fh
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
*3 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say you live in an urban, suburban, or rural area?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
URBAN 283 73 159 24 21 5 116 97 38 112 115 50
33% 47% 28% 36% 36% 48% 53% 35% 18% 44% 27% 30%

Cc HI I KL
SUBURBAN 329 50 224 24 25 3 36 107 129 47 191 89
38% 32% 40% 35% 43% 31% 16% 38% 61% 18% 45% 53%
G GH J J
RURAL 209 30 146 19 9 2 55 75 45 62 115 29
24% 20% 26% 28% 15% 21% 25% 27% 21% 24% 27% 17%

1

DON'T KNOW 7 1 32 1 3 - 14 0 0 33 3 1
4% 1% 6% 2% 5% 6% *% *% 13% 1% *%

Bd HI KL
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - -

*% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say you live in an urban, suburban, or rural area?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
URBAN 283 84 15 108 0 57 129 72 81 77 98 102
33% 24% 25% 46% 1% 43% 39% 39% 25% 48% 34% 27%
E E BcE BE I i L
SUBURBAN 329 154 21 65 6 54 109 54 161 47 114 150
38% 44% 34% 28% 31% 40% 33% 29% 49% 30% 40% 40%
D GH
RURAL 209 97 19 44 14 20 90 32 85 33 60 111
24% 28% 31% 19% 68% 15% 27% 17% 26% 21% 21% 29%
drF f k
DON'T KNOW 37 1 6 - 2 5 26 3 2 14
4% 4% 10% 7% 1% 1% 14% 1% 1% 5% 4%
f GI
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
*% *% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
What is your current martial status?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
NEVER MARRIED 155 89 66 81 44 17 7 5 51 30 23 21 4 3 2 2
18% 21% 15% 39% 17% 11% 7% 4% 47% 308 18% 17% 11% 11% 8% 6% 4% 43
EFGH GH KLMNOPQR OpOR POR POR R
MARRIED 561 281 280 104 197 107 72 7 45 59 103 94 53 54 35 37 43 26
65% 66% 64% 50% 78% 70% 71% 57% 42% 58% 80% 76% 70% 70% 70% 72% 73% 42%
DH DH DH IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
DIVORCED 68 29 39 1 5 23 14 14 3 8 1 4 11 12 8 6 6 9
% 7% 9% % 2% 15% 13% 11% 3% 8% 1% 3% 15% 15% 15% 12% 9% 13%
DE dE iKL IKL IKL iK1 K IKL
WIDOWED 57 19 13 1 1 6 33 9 4 - 1 - 1 2 25
7% 43 9% 6% *3 1% 6% 27% 8% 4% 1% 2% 4% 8% 14% 39%
EF DEFG In LNO IJLNOPQ
SEPARATED 10 3 7 - 6 2 2 0 1 4 1 1 1 1 - 0
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 43 1% 13 2% 1% 13
DON'T KNOW 4 2 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1
*% *3 *% 1% 1% 1% 13
REFUSED 5 0 4 - - 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - - - 0
1% *3 1% *% *% *% 13

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BC/DEFGH/ IJKLMNOPQR

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What is your current martial status?

Table MARRD Page 302
Jun. 19, 2009

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
NEVER MARRIED 155 7 58 4 41 53 26 36 73 50 30
18% 15% 24% 21% 15% 17% 18% 18% 20% 26% 15% 15%
K1
MARRIED 561 309 54 180 19 163 198 83 116 159 224 146
65% 66% 59% 66% 62% 67% 66% 59% 66% 56% 68% 70%
j j
DIVORCED 68 44 8 1 2 16 24 1 11 24 19
8% 9% 9% 5% 7% 7% 8% 12% 6% 9% 7% 9%
WIDOWED 57 35 6 14 2 1 21 9 11 21 25 9
7% % 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 4%
SEPARATED 1 3 1 7 - 3 1 5 2 5 3 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
DON'T KNOW 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2
*3 *% *3 3% 1% *% 1% *% *3 *3 1%
REFUSED 5 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
1% 1% 1% 43 1% *% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What is your current martial status?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
NEVER MARRIED 155 155 - - - - 77 41 12 4 78 28
18% 100% 35% 15% 6% 19% 18% 17%
HI I
MARRIED 561 - 561 - - - 92 186 192 152 285 117
65% 100% 42% 67% 91% 60% 67% 69%
G GH

DIVORCED 68 - - 68 - - 28 29 4 2 29

8% 100% 13% 10% 2% 9% 7% 9%
I I

WIDOWED 57 - - - 57 - 13 23 4 1 29
7% 100% 6% 8% 2% 7% 7% 6%
SEPARATED 10 - - - - 10 9 - - 9 1 -

1% 100% 4% 4% *%
DON'T KNOW 4 - - - - - 1 - - 2 1 -

*% 1% 1% *%

REFUSED

@
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
o
ae
'

-
a0
-

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What is your current martial status?

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
NEVER MARRIED 155 54 12 25 2 46 71 40 42 40 67 46
185% 15% 19% 11% 9% 345 21% 22% 13% 25% 23% 12%
BD i 1 L
MARRIED 561 228 43 174 18 61 202 109 240 91 173 269
65% 66% 71% 75% 90% 46% 61% 59% 73% 57% 60% 72%
F £ F F Gh ik
DIVORCED 68 32 2 1 - 1 27 1 23 20 21 2
85 9% 43 7% 125 8% 10% 7% 123% 7% 7%
WIDOWED 57 30 3 9 0 9 24 23 5 16 3
7% 9% 5% 43 1% 7% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 8%
d j
SEPARATED 10 1 - 8 - 1 4 6 1 3 5 3
1% * 3% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 25 1%
DON'T KNOW 4 2 - 1 - 0 2 1 1 1 1
*3 * *3 * 13 * 1% *3 *
REFUSED 5 2 0 1 - - 4 1 3 1
1% 1% 1% *3 1% 13 1% *3

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
What was your total household income for 20082
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
Less than $15,000 126 47 79 37 36 21 9 22 8 29 1 23 17 4 2 15
15% 11% 18% 18% 14% 14% 9% 18% 7% 29% 10% 19% 22% 5% 1% 143 13% 23%
b NO NO iNO no no IKNOG
$15,000-$25,000 96 45 51 45 1 18 8 10 27 18 2 10 11 4 4 5 6
11% 11% 12% 22% 5% 12% 8% 9% 25% 18% 2% 8% 10% 15% 8% 7% 8% 9%
Egh E Klopg K k K
$25,000-$40, 000 9 47 2 41 9 10 17 4 8 23 18 2 7 6 4 10
10% 10% 11% B 16% 6% 10% 14% 3% 8% 18% 143 3% 9% 12% 8% 11% 16%
DF dF ™ iM m m IMp
$40,000-$75,000 190 107 83 62 56 23 21 26 42 20 24 8 16 12 16
22% 25% 19% 30% 22% 15% 21% 21% 39% 19% 25% 19% 10% 21% 19% 23% 28% 15%
1MoR MR
$75,000-5150,000 159 102 5 24 62 3 24 13 20 4 41 20 20 14 13 11 6
18% 24% 13% 12% 24% 23% 24% 11% 19% 1% 32% 16% 26% 19% 25% 22% 13% 9%
c dH dH JLnOR 3 JGR JR JaR JR
Greater than $150,000 54 23 31 - 21 1 8 4 - - 8 13 12 4 5 2 2
6% 5% 7% 8% 14% 8% 3% 6% 10% 12% 16% 7% 9% 1% 3%
H h aR r koQR r
DON’T KNOW 59 19 40 25 10 6 4 12 7 18 5 4 - 6 1 3 4 7
7% 1% 9% 12% 13 1% 1% 10% 6% 18% 1% 1% 7% 1% 7% 7% 12%
b EFG o o o kLO
REFUSED 88 39 49 4 16 20 17 19 - 4 3 13 13 7 12 5 10
10% 9% 11% 2% 6% 13% 17% 15% 4% 2% 10% 17% 9% 24% 9% 17% 143
De DE DE JK k JKLNP k JK

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What was your total household income for 20082

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
Less than $15,000 126 28 13 81 4 29 48 27 22 67 17
15% 6% 14% 30% 13% 12% 16% 19% 13% 24% 5% 14%
Bce
$15,000-$25, 000 96 6 55 1 31 19 25
11% 7% 7% 20% 3% 7% 10% 22% 10% 18% 6% 12%
BCE Fgi
$25,000-$40, 000 89 43 4 3 20 31 1 2 4 23 24
10% 9% 5% 13% 22% 8% 11% 12% 12% 15% 7% 11%
c
$40,000-$75, 000 190 118 40 29 3 59 77 17 38 56 83 51
22% 25% 44% 11% 10% 24% 26% 12% 21% 20% 25% 24%
DE DDE H H
$75,000-$150,000 159 112 11 31 5 54 45 28 32 25 93 40
18% 24% 12% 11% 16% 22% 15% 20% 18% 9% 28% 19%
cD J1
Greater than $150,000 54 41 7 6 1 20 1 5 8 1 36 5
6% 9% 8% 2% 3% 8% 7% 3% 5% 5% 11% 2%
De JL
DON’ T KNOW 59 25 2 2 16 15 6 2 1 13 2
7% 5% 2% 11% 14% 7% 5% 1% 13% 6% 1% 6%
c
REFUSED 88 66 8 8 10 1 46
10% 143 9% 3% 19% 11% 11% 7% 9% 5% 14% 11%
D

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What was your total household income for 20082

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
Less than $15,000 126 44 46 19 10 6 126 - - 94 26 6
15% 29% 8% 28% 17% 59% 57% 37% 6% 3%

Cc Cc CE KL
$15,000-$25, 000 96 33 46 4 3 96 - - 51 37 7
11% 21% 8% 14% 6% 30% 43% 20% 9% 4%

CE KL
$25,000-$40, 000 89 11 59 5 - - 89 - 26 5 10
10% 7% 11% 20% 8% 32% 10% 12% 6%
$40,000-$75, 000 190 30 127 15 18 - - 190 - 28 126 36
22% 19% 23% 23% 31% 68% 11% 30% 21%

J
$75,000-$150,000 159 9 142 4 4 - - - 159 12 9 50
18% 6% 25% 6% 6% 75% 5% 23% 30%
BDE J J
Greater than $150,000 54 3 50 0 0 - - - 54 0 2 31
6% 2% 9% *% 1% 25% *% 5% 19%
BDE JK
DON’T KNOW 59 18 33 1 1 - - - 1 9
7% 11% 6% 1% 11% 11% 11% 4% 5%
d d

REFUSED 88 8 6 - - - - 17 46 19
10% 5% 10% 8% 20% 7% 11% 11%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Jun. 19, 2009
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
What was your total household income for 20082
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT ~ REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
Less than $15,000 126 3 5 58 2 23 5 51 20 29 53 3
15% 9% 9% 25% 9% 17% 15% 28% 6% 18% 18% 11%
Bc g1 1
$15,000-$25,000 96 13 31 0 15 47 20 2 25 35
11% 9% 21% 13% 1% 11% 14% 11% 9% 16% 12% 9%
e
$25,000-$40, 000 89 34 9 35 - 7 39 1 34 16 3 3
10% 10% 15% 15% 6% 12% 83 10% 10% 13% 9%
$40,000-$75,000 190 78 11 33 13 40 87 4 16 60
22% 22% 18% 143 63% 30% 26% 13% 24% 29% 21% 22%
d
$75,000-$150,000 159 82 2 32 24 46 19 89 19 16 8
18% 23% 3% 14% 16% 18% 14% 108 27% 12% 16% 22%
cD c GH 3
Greater than $150,000 2 15 1 6 19 5 30 5 20 2
6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 1% 6% 3% 9% 3% 7% 7%
H
DON’ T KNOW 59 19 12 18 1 7 15 30 14 7 1 36
7% 6% 20% 8% 5% 5% 5% 16% 13 5% 43 10%
GI
REFUSED 88 13 - 11 28 21 35 11 22 42
10% 12% 12% 5% % 9% 118 11% 7% 8% 11%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What is the highest level of education you completed?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161

LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 49 18 32 10 12 6 5 13 - 10 5 6 5 1 - 6
6% 15 7% P % 1% 5% 10% 10% 1% 5% 7% 1% 11% 10% 10%
eFg N N N
HIGH SCHOOL 205 99 106 43 59 44 21 32 18 25 30 28 24 20 10 11 15 17
24% 23% 24% 20% 23% 29% 21% 26% 17% 24% 24% 23% 32% 27% 20% 22% 25% 27%
SOME COLLEGE 208 104 104 83 45 27 26 26 49 34 20 24 12 14 13 13 10 16
24% 25% 24% 40% 18% 18% 26% 21% 16% 34% 16% 20% 16% 19% 25% 26% 17% 24%

EFH KLMNoQr
COLLEGE DEGREE 216 108 108 35 78 44 26 28 23 12 37 40 18 25 15 11 14 13
25% 25% 25% 17% 31% 29% 25% 23% 21% 12% 29% 32% 24% 33% 30% 21% 24% 21%
d Jr JpR j

POST-GRADUATE DEGREE (MA, LLD, PhD) 169 88 80 37 54 28 23 22 18 20 30 24 15 14 13 10 12 10
20% 21% 18% 18% 21% 19% 23% 18% 16% 19% 24% 19% 19% 18% 26% 20% 21% 16%
DON'T KNOW 1 0 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 0 1
*3 *% *3 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 6 5 - 5 2 - 1 - - 4 1 1 1 - - 1 0
B 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What is the highest level of education you completed?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 49 7 1 39 3 8 25 8 8 12 6 1
6% 2% 1% 14% 9% 3% 8% 6% 5% 12 2% 5%
BC
HIGH SCHOOL 205 72 12 118 4 52 67 38 48 100 41 52
24% 15% 13% 43% 12% 22% 22% 27% 27% 35% 12% 25%
BCE K K
SOME COLLEGE 208 123 19 62 4 58 47 51 52 65 88 54
24% 26% 21% 23% 13% 24% 16% 36% 30% 23% 27% 26%
E G G
COLLEGE DEGREE 216 138 43 27 7 63 90 29 34 50 103 61
25% 30% 47% 10% 23% 26% 30% 21% 19% 18% 31% 29%
D De i J j
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE (MA, LLD, PhD) 169 120 7 20 12 60 65 12 32 50 89 2
20% 26% 18% 7% 40% 25% 22% 8% 18% 18% 27% 143
D cD H H jL
DON'T KNOW 1 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 - - 0 -
*3 *% *3 *3 1% *3
REFUSED 4 - 6 1 1 6 2 3 7 2 3
E 1% 2% 1% *3 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What is the highest level of education you completed?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 49 3 33 3 31 6 - 4 - -
6% 2% 6% 43 10% 38% 1435 2% 19%
bed H
HIGH SCHOOL 205 46 119 21 12 5 114 48 13 205 - -
245 29% 21% 31% 21% 49% 51% 17% 6% 81%
HI I
SOME COLLEGE 208 54 119 18 16 0 48 85 46 - 208 -
245 353% 21% 26% 27% 3% 22% 31% 22% 49%
cF F F F
COLLEGE DEGREE 216 24 166 11 13 1 15 94 72 - 216 -
25% 15% 30% 16% 23% 10% 7% 345 343% 51%
BD G G
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE (MA, LLD, PhD) 169 28 117 15 10 - 13 46 82 - - 169
20% 18% 21% 22% 17% 6% 17% 38% 100%
G GH
DON'T KNOW 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - -
*3 2%
REFUSED 1 7 - 0 - 1 - - - - -
B 1% 1% * 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What is the highest level of education you completed?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE DEGREE

POST-GRADUATE DEGREE (MA, LLD,

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

PhD)

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means,

Table EDOFR Page 312
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RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
49 6 10 29 - 0 1 25 3 4 20 18
6% 2% 16% 12% *3 5% 13% 1% 2% 7% 5%

£ BF g1
205 85 10 84 1 20 85 65 51 26 75 94
24% 25% 16% 36% 5% 15% 26% 35% 15% 16% 26% 25%
bCEF
208 8 28 38 1 43 65 43 100 48 6 89
24% 25% 45% 16% 5% 32% 20% 23% 30% 30% 23% 24%
DE de G
216 91 6 45 16 34 92 18 101 42 60 102
25% 26% 9% 19% 81% 26% 28% 10% 31% 26% 21% 27%
BCDF c H

169 74 7 33 2 36 68 27 73 39 61 66
20% 21% 12% 14% 9% 27% 21% 15% 22% 24% 21% 18%
1 - 1 - - - 1 - 0 - 1 0
*% 2% *% *% *3 *%
11 3 4 - - 3 8 1 1 3 6
1% 1% 2% 1% 4% *% 1% 1% 2%

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What is your religious denomination?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
BAPTIST 128 55 72 14 29 35 23 25 6 8 11 17 17 18 11 12 11 15
15% 13% 17% 7% 11% 23% 23% 21% 5% 8% 9% 143 23% 23% 21% 24% 18% 23%
DE DE DE Ik I3K Ik I3K i IK1
EPISCOPALIAN / ANGLICAN / CHURCH OF 7 3 4 - 2 1 2 3 - - 1 1 1 - 1 0 0 3
ENGLAND 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% *% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
k
LUTHERAN 21 11 9 3 6 4 3 3 3 - 2 3 3 1 2 1 1 2
2% 33 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
METHODIST 4 19 8 10 14 - - 4 6 2 6 6 3 7 7
5% 1% 5% 43 5% 10% 11% 3% 5% 3% 8% 13% 6% 11% 11%
e Ef KM Km KM
EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - - - - - - 0 - -
*3 *3 *% 1%
PROTESTANT (NON-SPECIFIC) 16 23 23 4 9 9 6 14 - 4 8 1 6 4 2 4 6
5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 11% 4% 6% 1% 7% 5% 1% 7% 13% 10%
DEg 1 L Lno L
CHRISTIAN (NON-SPECIFIC) 102 55 47 39 30 11 7 11 24 14 14 16 6 5 3 4 4
12% 13% 11% 19% 12% 7% 7% 9% 23% 14% 11% 13% 8% 6% 5% 9% 12% 6%
g nor or
CHRISTIAN SCIENTIST 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
*3 *3 *3 1%
CHURCH OF CHRIST 13 2 11 4 4 2 1 2 - 4 - 4 1 1 1 0 - 2
1% *% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
b
UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
*3 *3 *3 1%
DISCIPLES OF CHRIST 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - -
*3 *% 1% 1%
CHURCH OF GOD 0 0 - - - 0 - - - - - - - - 0
*3 *3 *3 1%
ASSEMBLY OF GOD 2 - 2 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - -
*3 *3 *% *3 1% 1%
PENTECOSTAL 24 6 17 16 5 0 1 6 - 5 - - 0 0 1
3% 2% 1% 8% 2% *% 1% 6% 10% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ORTHODOX /EASTERN ORTHODOX 2 2 1 - 1 - 0 1 - 1 - - - 0 0 0
*3 *% *3 *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
MORMON 6 2 4 4 - 1 1 - 4 - 1 - - - 0 0
1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES 13 6 7 2 5 4 1 - - - 2 4 1 2 2 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 5% 1% 1%
eh
LATTER DAY SAINT 1 1 0 - 1 - 0 - - - 1 - - - - 0 - -
*3 *% *3 *% *% *% 1%
UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 1 1 - - - 0 0 - - - - - 0 0 -
*3 *% *% *3 *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
What is your religious denomination?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q)
BUDDHIST 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 - - - - - - - 0 0
2 s *% *5 *9 *% *%
HINDU 2 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - -
*3 xg *s *g 13 1%
MUSLIM /ISLAM 4 4 0 13 - - 0 13 - - - - - - -
% % *% 6% *% 12%
CATHOLIC 233 107 127 31 98 16 23 30 13 18 52 47 18 28 8 15 14
27% 25% 29% 15% 39% 30% 23% 25% 12% 18% 40% 37% 23% 37% 17% 29% 24%
DGH D Ijmoqr 1j0qr 1j0qr i
JEWISH 4 4 - - 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 - - - -
1% 1% 13 1% 2% 3%
OTHER (SPECIFY) 39 33 5 15 13 2 4 4 1 - 12 1 1 1 3 1 2 2
4% 8% 1% 7% 5% 1% 43 3% 14% 10% 1% 1% 13 7% 2% 1% 3%
c £ 1 Lmn 1
AGNOSTIC 35 18 17 21 8 1 2 3 9 12 7 2 - 1 1 1 2 1
4% 13 1% 10% 3% 1% 2% 2% 8% 12% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
ATHEIST 11 6 5 7 1 1 2 0 3 4 - 1 1 - 2 - 0
1% 1% 1% 3% *3 1% 2% *% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1%
NONE 79 33 16 32 6 16 7 7 9 5 11 5 4 3 4 3
% 8% 11% 15% 3 10% 7% 5% 9% 22% 43 % 14% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5%
DON'T KNOW 8 7 1 6 1 1 0 1 6 - 1 - - 1 - 0 1
1% 2% *% 3% *3 *% *3 *% 6% *3 13 1% 1%
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER/ REFUSED 6 13 2 12 5 4 1 - 7 5 2 3 3 1 1 0
33 3% % 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 43 2% 43 5% 2% 2% 13
h r r

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What is your religious denomination?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
BAPTIST 128 89 35 1 3 55 48 6 1 29 5
15% 19% 38% *3 10% 23% 16% 1% 11% 10% 17% 20%
D DDE d HI H 3
EPISCOPALIAN / ANGLICAN / CHURCH OF 7 7 - - 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 4
ENGLAND 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 2%
LUTHERAN 21 19 - 2 5 8 2 5 4 13 3
E 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
D
METHODIST 42 37 1 3 0 15 14 5 7 8 21 13
5% 3 1% 1% 1% 6% 5% 1% 1% 3% 6% 6%
CDE
EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN 0 0 - - - 0 - - - - - 0
*3 *% *3 *%
PROTESTANT (NON-SPECIFIC) 46 39 2 4 1 1 15 4 9 16 19 11
5% 8% 2% 2% 3% E 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5%
cD
CHRISTIAN (NON-SPECIFIC) 102 60 5 33 32 25 17 29 26 43 23
12% 13% 5% 12% 15% 13% 8% 12% 16% 9% 13% 11%
c
CHRISTIAN SCIENTIST 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
*3 *% *% *3
CHURCH OF CHRIST 13 0 3 - - 5 3 - 5 2 6 4
B B 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 1 1 - - 1 - 1
*3 *% *3 *3
DISCIPLES OF CHRIST 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
*3 *% *3 *3
CHURCH OF GOD 0 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 -
*3 *% *3 *3
ASSEMBLY OF GOD 2 2 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 -
*3 *% *% 1% *3
PENTECOSTAL 24 4 - 19 - 3 1 14 6 1 5 8
% 1% 7% 1% *% 10% 3% 12 1% 1%
b FG
ORTHODOX /EASTERN ORTHODOX 2 2 - - - 0 1 1 - - 1 1
*3 1% *3 *% 1% *3 1%
MORMON 6 6 - - - 4 2 - - 5 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *%
JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES 13 1 - 1 - 5 4 3 1 2 1 5
2% *% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% *3 2%
b
LATTER DAY SAINT 1 0 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
*3 *% 2% *% *3
UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 1 0 - - 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
*3 *% 1% *3 *% *3 *3

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
What is your religious denomination?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BUDDHIST 0 - - - 0 0 0 - - 0 0 -
*5 1% *3 * *3 *3
HINDU 2 - - - 2 1 1 - - - 2 -
*3 6% *3 * 1%
MUSLIM /ISLAM 14 - 13 - 1 4 - - 0 14
B 143 4% B *3 6%
J
CATHOLIC 233 64 4 160 5 38 80 61 55 108 65 44
27% 145 43 59% 17% 16% 27% 433 31% 38% 20% 21%
Cc BCE F FG F KL
JEWISH 4 4 - - - 3 1 - - - 4 -
1% 1% 1% * 1%
OTHER (SPECIFY) 39 2 4 11 0 17 1 2 2 1 19 8
43 5% 5% 43 1% 7% 65 1% 1% 43 6% 43
HI i
AGNOSTIC 35 23 7 1 10 16 5 4 17 1 0
43 5% 7% *3 145 43 5% 43 2% 6% 5% *
D D L L
ATHEIST 11 7 4 - 0 - 7 3 1 7 4 -
1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 25 1% 3% 1%
NONE 79 49 9 17 4 1 9 30 20
9% 11% 10% 6% 12% 7% 11% 6% 113 10% 9% 10%
DON'T KNOW 8 2 - 6 1 1 0 - 7 6 1 -
1% * 2% 2% *3 * 43 2% *3
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER/ REFUSED 26 15 6 2 3 10 4 7 5 6 11 8
3% B 6% 1% 9% 43 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 43

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What is your religious denomination?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
BAPTIST 128 16 79 17 13 1 24 40 40 31
15% 10% 14% 26% 22% 12% 11% 14% 19% 12% 17% 13%
b
EPISCOPALIAN / ANGLICAN / CHURCH OF 7 - 5 1 1 - - 2 3 2 4 1
ENGLAND 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
LUTHERAN 21 - 19 1 1 - 1 5 12 2 11 8
% 3% 1% 1% *% 2% 6% 1% % 4%
Gh
METHODIST 2 4 27 2 - 5 17 9 25 8
5% 3% 5% 3% 14% 2% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5%
b

EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN 0 0 - - - - 0 - - - - 0
*% *% *% *%
PROTESTANT (NON-SPECIFIC) 46 6 3 3 4 - 6 19 1 9 2 16
5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 10%

CHRISTIAN (NON-SPECIFIC) 102 27 66 6 3 - 24 38 4
12% 18% 12% 8% 5% 11% 11% 14% 15% 11% 10%

e

CHRISTIAN SCIENTIST 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 -

*% *% *% *%
CHURCH OF CHRIST 13 2 10 - 1 - 3 7 - 4 7 2
% 1% % 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%

UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 1 1 - - 1 1

*% *% *% *%
DISCIPLES OF CHRIST 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 -

*% *% *% *%
CHURCH OF GOD 0 - - 0 - - 0 - 0 -

*% 1% *% *%
ASSEMBLY OF GOD 2 - 2 - - - - 1 - 1 1
*% *% *% *% *%
PENTECOSTAL 4 6 14 2 1 - 5 - 2 19 2
% 4% 3% 3% 2% % 2% 1% 4% 1%

j
ORTHODOX /EASTERN ORTHODOX 2 - 1 2 - - 2 0 0 1 0 1
*% *% 2% 1% *% *3 *% *% *%
MORMON 6 1 5 - - 4 1 5 1
1% 1% 1% 2% *3 1% 1%

JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES 13 2 10 - 1 - 3 1 1 -

2% 1% 2% 2% 1% *% 5%

LATTER DAY SAINT 1 - 1 - - 1 - 0 - 0 1
*% *% *% *% *% *%
UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 1 0 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 0
*% *% *% *% *3 *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
What is your religious denomination?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BUDDHIST 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - 0
*g *g *g *s *g
HINDU 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1
*g *g *g *g *g *3 *g
MUSLIM /ISLAM 14 - 14 - 0 - 0 13 1 13
25 23 * * 43 *3 B
G j
CATHOLIC 233 25 174 15 9 8 89 68 47 113 84 33
27% 16% 31% 23% 15% 78% 40% 245 22% 445 20% 19%
BE BCDE HI KL
JEWISH 4 1 3 - - - 1 - 3 - 3 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
OTHER (SPECIFY) 39 13 19 2 4 - 9 19 9 15 4
43 9% 3% 3% 7% 43 7% 5% 43 43 8%
AGNOSTIC 35 11 1 4 1 - 1 21 6 1 26 9
43 7% 3% 7% 23 1% 7% 3% *3 6% 5%
G J J
ATHEIST 1 7 4 0 - - 7 2 2 3 9 -
1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
NONE 79 27 38 11 2 30 19 17 36 2
9% 18% 7% 16% 3% 10% 13% 7% 10% 7% 9% 15%
CE e j
DON'T KNOW 8 - 1 - 7 - - 6 1 0 7 1
1% *3 12% 2% * *3 2% 1%
Cc
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER/ REFUSED 26 4 16 1 1 - 2 0 7 0 17 4
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% *3 3% *3 43 2%
H J

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

What is your religious denomination?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

BAPTIST

EPISCOPALIAN / ANGLICAN / CHURCH OF
ENGLAND

LUTHERAN

METHODIST

EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN

PROTESTANT (NON-SPECIFIC)

CHRISTIAN (NON-SPECIFIC)

CHRISTIAN SCIENTIST

CHURCH OF CHRIST

UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST

DISCIPLES OF CHRIST

CHURCH OF GOD

ASSEMBLY OF GOD

PENTECOSTAL

ORTHODOX /EASTERN ORTHODOX

MORMON

JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES

LATTER DAY SAINT

UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST

BUDDHIST

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)

Table RELIG Page 319
Jun. 19, 2009
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
128 128 - - - - 53 11 62 12 3 72
15% 37% 16% 6% 19% 7% 133% 19%

7 7 - - - - 1 2 3 1 3 4
1% 2% * 13 1% * 1% 1%
21 1 - - - - 4 2 15 3 5

B 6% 1% 13 43 2% 2% B
42 42 - - - - 1 6 22 7 13 22
5% 12% 43 3% 7% 43 5% 65

0 0 - - - - 0 - 0 -
*g *g *g *s
46 46 - - - - 0 9 27 8 12 2

B 13% 3% 5% EE 5% 43 6%
102 102 - - - - 25 28 49 9 23 70
125% 29% 7% 15% 15% 6% B 19%

JK

1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1
*3 1% * *3
13 - 13 - - - 4 1 8 - 5 7
1% 21% 1% *3 2% 2% 2%

1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1
*3 1% * *3

1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - -
*3 1% *3

0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - 0
*3 1% * *

2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - 1 1
*3 3% 1% *3 *
24 - 2 - - - 3 3 18 13 1 9
3% 39% 1% 13 B 8% *3 2%

Gh x

2 2 - - - - 2 - 0 - 1 1
*3 1% 1% * *3 *3

6 6 - - - 1 0 4 1 - 5
1% 9% * *3 1% 1% 1%
13 - 1 - - - 3 6 3 5
25 22% 1% 3% 1% 1%

1 - 1 - - - - 1 0 - 1 0
*3 1% *3 * *3 *

1 - 1 - - - 0 0 0 0

*3 1% * *3 * *3

0 - - - - 0 - 0 -
*g *g *s

Independent zZ-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Jun. 19,
(Continued)
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
What is your religious denomination?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
HINDU 2 - - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1
*g 8% * * *3 *
MUSLIM /ISLAM 14 - - - 14 - 3 1 13 0 1
2% 69% B 13 8% *3 *
K1
CATHOLIC 233 - - 233 - - 101 76 53 3 103 88
27% 100% 31% 413 16% 23% 36% 245
i3 1 L
JEWISH 4 - - - 4 - 2 - 2 - 2 2
1% 23% 1% 1% 1% 1%
OTHER (SPECIFY) 39 - - - - 20 4 15 4 16 18
43 6% 2% 43 3% 6% 5%
AGNOSTIC 35 - - - - 35 5 5 27 4 4
43 26% 7% 3% 2% 17% 1% 1%
I KL
ATHEIST 11 - - - - 1 3 7 1 2 4 5
13 85 1% 43 * 1% 2% 1%
NONE 79 - - - - 7 38 9 3 19 37 16
9% 59% 12% 5% 10% 12% 133% 4%
h L
DON'T KNOW 8 - - - - 8 2 6 1 0 7 1
1% 6% * 3% * * 2% *
PREFER NOT TO ANSWER/ REFUSED 26 - - - - 6 8 8 5 7 6
3% 2% 43 2% 3% 3% 2%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDEF/GHI /JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)



Table RACE Page 321
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say that you are...?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
White 465 228 238 86 119 89 67 20 43 43 59 59 44 45 33 33 45 45
54% 54% 54% 41% 47% 59% 66% 73% 4135 425 465% 48% 59% 59% 67% 66% 76% 71%
de DE DEF IjKL IJKL IJKLmN IJKLn
African American 91 43 49 25 28 18 9 10 13 13 13 15 8 9 4 4 6
11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 125 9% 8% 12% 125 10% 12% 11% 12% 8% 10% 7% 9%
Hispanic 273 138 135 89 9% 40 23 21 48 42 50 46 20 20 11 12 9 1
32% 33% 31% 43% 38% 27% 22% 17% 453% 413 39% 37% 27% 265% 22% 23% 15% 18%
fGH fGH h OpOR qr OpQR OpOR q

Asian / Pacific Islander 5 3 3 - 4 1 0 0 - - 3 2 - 1 0 0 0 0
13 1% 1% 2% *3 * *3 2% 1% 1% *3 * *3 *
Native American 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 0 0 -

*3 1% *3 *3 * 1% 1% *3 1% * 1% 1% 1% *g *3
Multi - Racial 14 7 7 6 4 1 1 1 2 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% *3 2% 43 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% *
DON’ T KNOW 3 1 2 1 1 - - 0 1 1 - - - - 0 0
*3 * *3 *3 * *3 1% 1% *3 *
REFUSED 5 2 3 1 0 0 - - 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 1% 1% 1% * *3 1% * 1% * *3 *

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say that you are...?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
White 465 465 - - - 185 151 42 87 101 227 131
54% 100% 76% 51% 30% 49% 36% 69% 63%
GHI H J J
African American 91 - 91 - - 16 60 9 6 41 2
11% 100% 6% 20% 6% 3% 8% 12% 12%
FHI
Hispanic 273 - - 273 - 34 74 84 81 147 49 48
32% 100% 14% 25% 59% 46% 52% 15% 23%
F FG FG KL

Asian / Pacific Islander 5 - - - 5 3 1 1 - 2 2 1
1% 18% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *%
Native American 3 - - - 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 1
*% 12% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% *%
Multi - Racial 14 - - - 14 2 6 3 2 8 3 2
2% 46% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%

DON’T KNOW 3 - - - 3 1 2 - 0 2

*% 9% *% 1% *% *%
REFUSED 5 - - - 5 1 2 1 0 1 3 1
1% 16% *% 1% 1% *3 *% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say that you are...?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
White 465 71 309 44 35 3 61 161 153 79 262 120
54% 465 55% 64% 61% 31% 28% 58% 72% 31% 625% 71%
bf G GH J J
African American 91 22 54 8 6 1 19 4 17 12
11% 145 10% 133% 10% 5% 9% 163% 8% 55 15% 10%
Hispanic 273 58 180 14 14 7 136 64 36 157 89 20
325 37% 325 20% 25% 64% 61% 23% 17% 62% 21% 123%
d d cDE HI KL

Asian / Pacific Islander 5 1 4 - 1 - 0 2 2 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% *3 1% 1%
Native American 3 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 1
*3 1% *3 1% 1% *3 * *3 *3 *
Multi - Racial 1 2 10 1 0 - 3 6 3 2 4 7
B 1% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 43

DON’ T KNOW 3 1 1 0 1 - 1 0 - 1 2

*3 * *3 *3 2% * *3 *3 *5%
REFUSED 5 2 0 0 - 1 1 1 1 2
1% *3 *3 * *3 * 1% *3 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say that you are...?

Table RACE Page 324
Jun. 19, 2009

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N" 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
White 465 253 26 64 81 117 72 275 69 132 249
54% 73% 42% 27% 23% 61% 35% 39% 83% 43% 46% 66%
CDe D GH JK
African American 91 42 3 4 13 20 80 7 - 29 26 2
11% 12% 4% 2% 63% 15% 24% 4% 18% 9% 8%
cDh D H 1
Hispanic 273 44 32 160 - 24 121 99 45 53 122 87
32% 12% 53% 69% 18% 36% 53% 14% 33% 42% 23%
BF BF I GI L
Asian / Pacific Islander 5 1 - 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 3 2
1% *% *% 6% 2% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *%
Native American 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 2
*% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% *%
Multi - Racial 1 4 0 2 1 6 7 3 4 7 1 4
2% 1% *% 1% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% *% 1%
DON’ T KNOW 3 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1
*% *% 3% *% 1% *% *% *% *3
REFUSED 5 2 - 1 1 2 2 - 2 2
1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Generally speaking, would you say that you are ... ?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
Liberal 160 77 83 57 42 26 14 19 31 26 16 26 14 12 8 6 9 10
19% 18% 19% 27% 17% 17% 14% 15% 29% 26% 13% 21% 18% 16% 15% 12% 15% 15%
g
Moderate 287 129 157 72 91 43 40 34 36 36 40 51 18 25 20 20 14 20
33% 31% 36% 35% 36% 28% 39% 27% 343 36% 31% 41% 24% 33% 40% 39% 24% 31%
£H mQ mo

Conservative 376 195 181 75 111 70 45 64 37 38 67 44 35 36 2 25 33
44% 16% 41% 36% 448 47% 45% 52% 348 38% 53% 35% 16% 47% 41% 48% 56% 48%

d iLo
DON'T KNOW 12 3 4 8 2 6 3 - - 4 6 2 2 0 3 4
3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 9% 3% 4% *3 1% 6%
e P P P

REFUSED 12 9 4 1 4 3 0 1 1 - 4 - 2 1 - 0 1

1% 2% 1% *% 2% 2% *3 *% 13 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table LIBCO Page 326
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Generally speaking, would you say that you are ... ?
RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
Liberal 160 69 29 53 9 36 63 41 20 77 47 33
19% 15% 325 20% 29% 15% 21% 29% 11% 27% 14% 16%
b i £1 K1
Moderate 287 132 26 122 7 91 84 46 66 98 114 60
33% 28% 29% 45% 23% 38% 28% 325 37% 35% 35% 28%
BE
Conservative 376 249 29 87 10 108 134 47 86 102 150 111
445 545% 325 32% 353% 45% 453% 33% 49% 36% 45% 53%
CDE J
DON'T KNOW 26 11 1 11 2 6 13 2 4 5 9 4
3% 2% 23 43 7% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
REFUSED 12 5 6 - 2 1 4 5 1 1 9 2
1% 1% 6% 6% 1% 1% 43 1% *3 3% 1%

.

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Generally speaking, would you say that you are ... ?
MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
Liberal 160 40 91 20 5 5 6 25 3 9 3
19% 26% 16% 29% 8% 28% 245% 22% 12% 125 21% 23%
E cE
Moderate 287 67 173 21 16 5 87 99 66 95 126 61
33% 43% 31% 31% 29% 45% 39% 35% 31% 37% 30% 36%
Conservative 376 46 269 25 31 3 73 114 111 112 191 66
445 30% 485 37% 54% 26% 33% 41% 52% 445 45% 39%
B B Gh
DON'T KNOW 26 - 19 1 5 - 6 4 6 16 9 -
3% 3% 2% 9% 3% 1% 3% 6% 23
REFUSED 2 9 1 - 2 4 2 7 2
B 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Generally speaking, would you say that you are ... ?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT ~ REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
Liberal 160 39 15 36 13 48 113 27 19 160 - -
19% 11% 24% 16% 63% 36% 343 14% 6% 100%
b BD HI i
Moderate 287 9 11 103 3 53 123 97 64 - 287 -
33% 27% 18% 44% 14% 40% 37% 52% 19% 100%
BC c 1 g
Conservative 376 205 28 88 5 26 87 51 235 - - 376
44% 59% 45% 38% 23% 19% 26% 28% 71% 100%
DF £ F GH
DON'T KNOW 26 7 6 - 5 6 6 9 - - -
3% 2% 11% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
REFUSED 12 3 1 - 2 2 4 2 - - -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, a Republican, or neither?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
DEMOCRATIC 243 105 138 46 71 53 28 43 22 24 27 44 29 23 13 15 14 29
28% 25% 32% 22% 28% 35% 27% 35% 21% 24% 21% 35% 39% 31% 26% 29% 23% 16%
d kg kq IJKNOPQ
REPUBLICAN 211 94 116 37 53 44 35 37 15 22 29 24 12 32 19 16 19 18
25% 22% 27% 18% 21% 29% 343 30% 14% 22% 23% 19% 17% 42% 37% 31% 32% 29%
DE de IJKLMR TKLM ilm ilm ilm
INDEPENDENT / NEITHER 393 215 178 125 122 54 39 37 70 55 67 55 33 2 1 20 22 15
16% 51% 41% 60% 18% 35% 38% 30% 65% 54% 53% 443 44% 27% 37% 40% 38% 23%

c FGH FH 1NOPQR NR NoaR NR nR r nR R
DON'T KNOW 7 3 4 - 2 1 - 4 - - - 2 - 1 - - 3 1
1% 1% 1% 1% *3 3% 2% 1% 6% 1%

eF n

REFUSED 7 6 1 - 4 - 0 1 - - 4 - - - - 0 1

1% 1% *3 2% *% 1% 3% *% 2%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, a Republican, or neither?

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
DEMOCRATIC 243 78 67 86 11 49 82 66 46 95 70 74
28% 17% 73% 32% 38% 20% 28% 47% 26% 33% 21% 35%
BDE B B FGI K

REPUBLICAN 211 186 - 20 5 75 67 32 36 55 107 47
25% 40% 7% 17% 31% 22% 23% 20% 20% 32% 22%

DE i Jl
INDEPENDENT / NEITHER 393 200 19 160 13 113 147 38 94 130 147 86
46% 43% 21% 59% 45% 47% 49% 27% 53% 46% 45% 41%

C BC c H H

DON'T KNOW 7 2 - 5 - 4 2 - 1 3 1 3
1% *% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%

REFUSED 7 5 1 0 2 0 4 5

1% 6% *% *3 1% *% 3% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



Table PID Page 331
Jun. 19, 2009

TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, a Republican, or neither?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
DEMOCRATIC 243 50 144 23 20 4 69 100 39 74 129 38
28% 32% 26% 34% 35% 40% 31% 36% 18% 29% 31% 22%
i I
REPUBLICAN 211 14 164 13 20 1 25 73 82 31 124 54
25% 9% 29% 19% 34% 6% 11% 26% 38% 12% 29% 32%
BF BF G GH J J
INDEPENDENT / NEITHER 393 92 243 31 17 6 123 103 87 144 163 77
46% 59% 43% 46% 29% 54% 55% 37% 41% 56% 38% 46%
CE e Hi K

DON'T KNOW 7 - 5 1 1 - 4 3 - 4 3 -

1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
REFUSED 7 - 6 - 4 2 4 -

1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat,

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

DEMOCRATIC

REPUBLICAN

INDEPENDENT / NEITHER

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

a Republican, or neither?

Table PID Page 332
Jun. 19, 2009

BCDEF/GHI/JKL
for Means,

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/

TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
243 78 10 80 15 48 243 - - 97 74 64
28% 22% 17% 34% 75% 36% 73% 61% 26% 17%

B bC b KL 1
211 128 23 35 8 - - 211 17 25 165
25% 37% 38% 15% 15% 6% 64% 10% 9% 443
DF daF JK
393 139 2 113 78 88 180 118 45 184 144
16% 40% 45% 48% 10% 59% 26% 97% 36% 28% 64% 38%

e BE GI g JL
7 4 - 3 - - 1 3 - 1 2 3
1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1%

7 - 2 - - 0 2 - 1

1% 1% *% 13 *3

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Jun. 19, 2009
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
Would that be a strong or not so strong <PID>?
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: DEMS/REPS 453 200 254 83 124 97 62 80 37 16 56 68 42 55 32 31 33 48
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 511 187 324 20 87 108 110 180 10 10 38 49 32 76 16 64 61 119
STRONG 293 131 162 38 86 57 43 64 18 20 43 4 22 36 23 20 25 39
65% 65% 64% 16% 69% 59% 69% 79% 49% 43% 77% 62% 52% 64% 72% 65% 76% 82%
DFg Jm jm JLMNp
WEAK 155 87 45 36 39 19 15 19 26 1 2 20 19 1 7
34% 343 34% 54% 29% 40% 30% 18% 51% 57% 23% 343 48% 348 26% 35% 23% 15%
egH H h kogR R kOoQR R
DON'T KNOW 5 1 4 - 2 1 1 1 - - - 2 - 1 1 - 0 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 13 2% 2% 2%
REFUSED 0 0 - 0 - - - - - 0
*3 *% *% 13

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL

- 2009

Would that be a strong or not so strong <PID>?

RACE

Table STRON Page 334
Jun. 19, 2009

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: DEMS/REPS 453 264 67 106 17 124 150 98 82 150 177 121
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 511 379 37 52 43 168 170 78 95 144 221 136
STRONG 293 187 a7 13 87 93 59 54 8 120
65% 71% 71% 42% 79% 70% 62% 60% 66% 57% 68% 69%
D D D
WEAK 155 73 1 59 35 54 39 7 5 3
34% 28% 29% 56% 21% 29% 36% 40% 33% 41% 31% 30%
BCE
DON'T KNOW 5 3 - 2 - 1 3 0 1 3 1 0
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% *% *%
REFUSED 0 0 - - 0 0
x5 *% x5 x5

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDE/FGHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would that be a strong or not so strong <PID>?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: DEMS/REPS 453 63 307 36 40 5 95 173 121 105 254 92
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 511 47 332 50 72 5 85 173 153 117 273 116
STRONG 293 42 190 27 27 4 51 107 91 61 160 68
65% 67% 62% 74% 68% 93% 53% 62% 76% 59% 63% 75%
c Gh j
WEAK 155 21 112 9 12 0 40 66 29 4 91 23
343 33% 37% 25% 31% 7% 43% 38% 24% 39% 36% 25%
F I i 1

DON'T KNOW 5 - 4 1 - - 4 0 1 3 2 0
1% 1% 2% 4% *3 1% 2% 1% *%

REFUSED 0 - 0 - 0 0

*3 1% *% *3

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would that be a strong or not so strong <PID>?

Table STRON Page 336
Jun. 19, 2009

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT ~ PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: DEMS/REPS 453 206 33 115 18 55 243 - 211 114 99 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 511 288 26 104 8 50 222 - 289 93 116 291
STRONG 293 143 12 74 44 156 - 137 76 46 164
65% 70% 37% 65% 10% 80% 64% 65% 67% 47% 72%
CE E CE K
WERK 155 61 21 37 16 11 84 - 71 37 53 62
34% 29% 63% 32% 90% 20% 35% 343 33% 53% 27%
bdF BDF jL

DON'T KNOW 5 1 - 3 - - 3 - 2 0 - 2
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 - - - 0 - - 0
x5 *% *g *g

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say that you are closer to the Democrats, the Republicans, or neither?

GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)

BASE: NON DEMS/REPS 407 224 183 125 128 54 39 42 70 55 72 57 33 21 19 20 27 16
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 349 167 182 28 79 54 75 95 19 9 37 42 28 26 26 49 53 42
DEMOCRATIC 89 59 30 30 24 14 9 9 30 - 13 11 6 7 5 4 4 5
22% 26% 17% 24% 19% 25% 24% 21% 43% 18% 20% 19% 36% 30% 18% 15% 30%

kpQ a
REPUBLICAN 118 65 53 40 34 13 11 15 18 22 20 14 9 4 5 6 11 4
29% 29% 29% 32% 26% 25% 28% 35% 26% 40% 28% 24% 28% 19% 27% 29% 433 23%
INr

NEITHER 185 20 96 54 64 23 19 15 21 33 34 30 14 9 8 11 10 6
46% 40% 525% 44% 50% 433 48% 36% 313% 60% 48% 52% 413 463% 433 53% 36% 38%

DON'T KNOW 8 5 3 - 2 4 - 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 43 43 125 5% 43

REFUSED 6 5 1 - 4 - 1 - - 4 - - - - 0 1
13 2% *3 3% 3% 6% 2% 6%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say that you are closer to the Democrats, the Republicans,

or neither?

Table LEAN Page 338
Jun. 19, 2009

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/
TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: NON DEMS/REPS 407 202 25 167 14 119 150 43 95 133 153 89
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 349 246 12 57 34 129 115 43 62 83 156 96
DEMOCRATIC 89 3 13 34 2 30 30 20 3 3 1
22% 19% 55% 20% 17% 26% 20% 20% 21% 26% 25% 18%
Bde

REPUBLICAN 118 89 - 26 28 52 6 32 26 54
29% 443 15% 27% 24% 343 15% 343 19% 35% 43%
D 3 J

NEITHER 185 72 99 7 57 63 2 42 72 54
16% 36% 27% 59% 55% 48% 42% 55% 443 54% 36% 36%

Bc k1l

DON'T KNOW 8 1 - 7 0 3 4 0 1 1 - 3
2% *% 1% *% 2% 3% *3 2% 1% 3%

REFUSED 6 0 1 0 1 4 6

1% *% 18% 1% *3 1% 10% 1%

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDE/FGHI/JKL

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say that you are closer to the Democrats, the Republicans, or neither?

MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
NEVER

TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $T5K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: NON DEMS/REPS 407 92 254 32 18 6 126 106 91 150 170 77
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 349 45 228 38 28 4 72 107 84 103 167 72
DEMOCRATIC 89 21 58 4 4 - 27 26 26 29 28 30
22% 23% 23% 12% 23% 21% 25% 28% 19% 16% 39%
JK
REPUBLICAN 118 28 76 10 3 - 23 40 37 22 77 19
29% 31% 30% 31% 17% 18% 38% 41% 15% 45% 25%

g G JL
NEITHER 185 40 109 18 10 6 71 40 24 90 61 27
16% 443 43% 56% 55% 100% 56% 38% 26% 60% 36% 35%

BCDE hI KL

DON'T KNOW 8 2 6 0 - - 3 - - 8 - 0
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1%

REFUSED 6 5 1 - 1 - 4 1 4

1% 2% 5% 1% 5% 1% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

Would you say that you are closer to the Democrats, the Republicans,

or neither?

Table LEAN Page 340
Jun. 19, 2009

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT  PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR INDEPENDENT  REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE ~ CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) ©) (D) (E) () (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: NON DEMS/REPS 407 143 27 119 2 78 185 118 46 188 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 349 162 19 80 2 58 153 112 41 148 136
DEMOCRATIC 89 2 21 20 - - 16 49 24
22% 21 9% 18% 51% 26% 35% 26% 16%
REPUBLICAN 118 2 1 1 - 31 - 118 2 39 70
29% 36% 37% 15% 40% 100% 5% 21% 48%
D JK
NEITHER 185 9 11 76 27 185 - 27 97 51
46% 41 39% 64% 49% 35% 100% 58% 52% 35%
BF

DON'T KNOW 8 3 - - - - 0 3 1
2% 15% 3% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 6 - - - - - 1 0
1% 2% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Jun. 19, 2009
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW
GENDER AGE GENDER / AGE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ M 18-29 F 18-29 M 30-44 F 30-44 M 45-54 F 45-54 M 55-64 F 55-64 M 65+ F 65+
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 424 436 208 252 151 101 123 107 101 128 125 75 76 50 51 59 64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 354 506 48 166 162 185 275 29 19 75 91 60 102 72 113 114 161
ENGLISH 712 348 364 179 185 133 87 108 88 91 93 92 67 66 45 43 51 57
83% 82% 83% 86% 73% 88% 86% 88% 83% 90% 73% 74% 89% 87% 89% 84% 86% 90%
e E E E k1 KL XL KL kL KL
SPANISH 148 76 72 29 67 18 14 15 19 10 35 33 10
17% 18% 17% 143 27% 12% 14% 12% 17% 10% 27% 26% 11% 13% 11% 16% 14% 10%
dFGH JMnOGR JMNOQR

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW

RACE REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION
WHITE/ AFRICAN  HISPANIC/ OTHER/ WEST/

TOTAL ANGLO AMERICAN  LATINO REF/NA NORTH EAST SOUTH CENTRAL URBAN SUBURBAN RURAL

(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 465 91 273 30 243 299 141 177 283 329 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 625 49 109 77 297 285 121 157 227 377 232
ENGLISH 712 462 91 131 28 221 242 108 142 198 313 182
83% 99% 100% 48% 93% 91% 81% 76% 80% 70% 95% 87%
D bD D GHI JL J

SPANISH 148 4 - 142 2 7 33 35 85 17 2
17% 1% 52% 7% 9% 19% 24% 20% 30% 5% 13%

BE F F F KL

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009

LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW

MARITAL STATUS INCOME

EDUCATION
NEVER
TOTAL MARRIED MARRIED DIVORCED  WIDOWED  SEPARATED <$25K $25K-$75K $75K+ HS OR LESS COLLEGE  POST-GRAD
(B) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 155 561 68 57 10 221 279 212 255 424 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 92 560 88 100 9 157 280 237 220 440 188
ENGLISH 712 130 460 61 53 2 129 255 206 138 404 165
83% 84% 82% 91% 92% 22% 58% 91% 97% 54% 95% 98%
F F cF cF G Gh J J
SPANISH 148 25 101 6 5 8 93 24 6 117 20 4
17% 16% 18% 9% 8% 78% 42% 9% 3% 46% 5% 2%
de BCDE HI i KL

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)
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Jun. 19, 2009
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2009
LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY
MAINLINE OTHER NON- NEITHER/
TOTAL PROTESTANT PROTESTANT CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN SECULAR DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERVATIVE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS 860 349 61 233 20 133 332 185 329 160 287 376
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 860 450 45 184 10 108 297 153 401 134 264 427
ENGLISH 712 334 44 125 20 133 277 113 315 142 217 325
83% 96% 725% 53% 100% 100% 845 61% 96% 895 76% 87%
CD BCD BCD H GH K K
SPANISH 148 1 17 109 - - 55 72 14 18 70 51
17% 43 28% 47% 16% 39% 43 11% 245 13%
B I GI JL

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-09-1517)



